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Political Habits

Q2. Political Interest

Cell Contents

| Count
| Column Percent

LIBCON7
Extremely 1lib.

Somewhat 1lib.

Lean 1lib.

Moderate

Lean con.

Somewhat con.

Extremely con.

Total

| Count
| Column Percent

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total

Extremely interested 212 68 319 599
57 .45Y% 26.88% 56.96%

Somewhat interested 133 129 197 459
36.04% 50.99Y% 35.18%

Not very interested 16 32 34 82
4.34% 12.65Y% 6.07%

Not at all interested 8 22 9 39
2.17% 8.70% 1.61%

Don't know 0 2 1 3
0.00% 0.79% 0.18%

Total 369 253 560 1182
31.22% 21.407% 47.38Y,

| Count |

PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem  LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Extremely interested 138 42 60 42 101 48 145 576

56.10% 33.33% 44.44%  40.38% 64.74% 33.57%  64.44)

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Not very interested 13 13 3 13 6 19 9 76
5.28% 10.32% 2.22% 12.50% 3.85% 13.29% 4.00%

Not at all interested 12 8 2 8 0 4 1 35
4.88Y% 6.35% 1.48% 7.69% 0.00% 2.80% 0.44Y,

Don't know 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 3
0.00% 0.00% 1.48% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.44Y,

Total 246 126 135 104 156 143 225 1135

| Count |

PID3

Q Democrats Independents Republicans Total

Extremely interested 240 42 294 576
47.34% 40.38% 56.11%

Somewhat interested 215 41 190 446
42.41% 39.42Y, 36.26%

Not very interested 29 13 34 76
5.72% 12.50% 6.49%

Not at all interested 21 8 5 34

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



4.14Y% 7.69% 0.95%
Don't know 2 0 1
0.39% 0.00% 0.19%
Total 507 104 524 1135
44 .67, 9.16Y% 46.17%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmmmm oo |
Q17A
Q Republican candidate Democratic candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total
Extremely interested 125 243 133 103 604
50.20% 51.92% 71.12% 34.92%,
Somewhat interested 99 190 45 133 467
39.76% 40.60% 24 .06% 45.08%
Not very interested 24 24 6 30 84
9.64% 5.13% 3.21% 10.17%
Not at all interested 1 11 3 26 41
0.40% 2.35% 1.60% 8.81%
Don't know 0 0 0 3 3
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1.02%
Total 249 468 187 295 1199
20.77% 39.03% 15.60% 24.60%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Extremely interested 8 143 138 52 173 90 604
25.81% 44.97%, 47.10%  46.43)  57.67% 62.07%
Somewhat interested 19 124 129 42 106 49 469
61.29% 38.99% 44.03), 37.50%  35.33% 33.79%
Not very interested 2 35 18 10 13 5 83
6.45% 11.01% 6.147, 8.93% 4.33% 3.45Y%
Not at all interested 2 16 7 8 6 1 40
6.45% 5.03% 2.39% 7.14% 2.00% 0.69%
Don't know 0 0 1 0 2 0 3
0.00% 0.00% 0.347 0.00% 0.67% 0.00%
Total 31 318 293 112 300 145 1199
2.59% 26.52% 24 .44Y, 9.34%  25.02% 12.097%
Cell Contents
| mmmmm - |
| Count |

ATTEND

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Extremely interested 80 123 59 143 197 602
55.17% 51.90% 47 .20% 46.73% 51.71%
Somewhat interested 58 88 51 131 140 468
40.00% 37.13% 40.80% 42.81% 36.75%
Not very interested 5 22 10 22 23 82
3.45Y% 9.28Y% 8.00% 7.19% 6.04Y%
Not at all interested 2 4 5 8 21 40
1.38% 1.69% 4.00% 2.61% 5.51%
Don't know 0 0 0 2 0 2
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.65% 0.00%
Total 145 237 125 306 381 1194
12.147% 19.85Y% 10.47% 25.63% 31.91%
Cell Contents
| oo m oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[ == I
race
Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn A Hispanic or Ltn Asian Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total
Extrmly intrstd 401 59 106 7 3 18 9 0 603
57.61Y% 34.71% 39.11% 58.33% 42 .86% 72.00% 64.29% NaNY
Somewht intrstd 246 86 118 5 2 6 5 0 468
35.34% 50.59% 43.54%, 41 .67% 28.57% 24.00% 35.71% NaNY,

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Not vry intrstd 37 16 28 0 0 1 0 0 82

5.32% 9.41% 10.33% 0.00% 0.00% 4.00% 0.00% NaNY,
Nt at all intrs 11 9 17 0 2 0 0 0 39
1.58% 5.29% 6.27% 0.00% 28.57% 0.00% 0.00% NaNY
Don't know 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
0.14% 0.00% 0.74% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NaN%
Total 696 170 271 12 7 25 14 0 1195
58.24Y% 14.23% 22.68% 1.00% 0.59% 2.09% 1.17% 0.00%
Cell Contents
[ == I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmmmmm oo |
MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Extremely interested 340 12 58 29 126 37 602
54.40% 42.86Y% 52.25% 44.62),  43.90% 45.68Y%
Somewhat interested 234 12 46 25 123 28 468
37.447%, 42 .86% 41.447, 38.46% 42 .86% 34.57%
Not very interested 35 3 4 8 20 13 83
5.60% 10.71Y% 3.60% 12.31% 6.97% 16.05Y%
Not at all interested 15 1 3 3 18 1 41
2.40% 3.57% 2.70% 4.62% 6.27% 1.23%
Don't know 1 0 0 0 0 2 3
0.16Y% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 2.47%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Total 625 28 111 65 287 81 1197

52.21% 2.34% 9.27% 5.43%  23.98Y% 6.77%
Cell Contents
| oo m oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| == m |
gender
Q Male Female Total
Extremely interested 331 272 603

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 10
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q Urban Suburban Rural Total
Extremely interested 173 321 108 602
47.40% 53.06% 48.65%
Somewhat interested 145 230 89 464
39.73% 38.02% 40.09%
Not very interested 32 39 12 83
8.77% 6.45Y% 5.41Y%
Not at all interested 13 14 13 40
3.56% 2.31% 5.86Y%
Don't know 2 1 0 3
0.55% 0.17% 0.00%
Total 365 605 222 1192
30.62% 50.76% 18.62%
Cell Contents
e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmmmm oo |
metro
Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area Another Part of TX Total
Extremely interested 127 177 54 83 162 603
48.29% 52.52% 46.55% 62.88% 46.82%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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44 .49Y% 35.61% 45.69% 28.79Y% 39.60%

Not very interested 13 27 3 3 36 82
4.94%, 8.01% 2.59% 2.27% 10.40%

Not at all interested 6 12 6 6 11 41
2.28% 3.56% 5.17% 4.55% 3.18%

Don't know 0 1 0 2 0 3
0.00% 0.30% 0.00% 1.52% 0.00%

Total 263 337 116 132 346 1194
22.03% 28.22% 9.72% 11.06% 28.98Y%

Cell Contents

| -— e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| == |

AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Extremely interested 76 124 235 168 603

Not at all interested 5 22 10 4 41

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



2.76% 7.19% 2.28% 1.46%

Don't know 2 1 0 0 3
1.10% 0.33% 0.00% 0.00%

Total 181 306 438 274 1199
15.10% 25.52Y% 36.53% 22.85%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Texas Political Mood
Q4. MIP Country

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Somewhat 1lib.

Lean 1lib.

Moderate

Lean con.

Somewhat con.

Extremely con.

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1lib.
The economy 3
2.68)

Federal spending/national dbt 1
0.89%

National security/terrorism 2
1.79%

Political corruption/leadrshp 39
34.82%

Immigration 1
0.89%

Health care 5
4 .46

Moral decline 4
3.57%

Income inequality 16

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Gas prices

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Abortion 0 0
0.00% 0.00%
Voting system 2 1
1.79% 0.68%
Police brutality/polc mltrztn 2 0
1.79% 0.00%
Race relations 5 7
4.469, 4.79%
The media 0 2
0.00% 1.37%
Government data collection 0 0
0.00% 0.00%
Energy 0 3
0.00% 2.05%
Housing 0 0
0.00% 0.00%
Afghanistan/Pakistan 3 2
2.68% 1.37%
Russia 6 11
5.36% 7.53%
Gender inequality 0 0
0.00% 0.00%
Total 112 146

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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9.50% 12.38, 9.16% 21.29%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m e e - |
IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
The economy 9 22 56 87
2.42), 8.76% 9.96%
Federal spending/national debt 3 10 69 82
0.81% 3.98% 12.28%
National security/terrorism 8 18 97 123
2.15% 7.17% 17.26%
Political corruption/leadership 117 35 47 199
31.45% 13.94% 8.36%
Immigration 4 20 7 101
1.08% 7.97% 13.70%
Health care 40 38 20 98
10.75% 15.14J, 3.56%
Moral decline 10 5 56 71
2.69% 1.99% 9.96%
Income inequality 27 4 2 33
7.26% 1.59% 0.36%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Unemployment/jobs 10 5 12 27

2.69% 1.99% 2.147%

Partisan gridlock 18 7 10 35
4.84% 2.79% 1.78%

Border security 2 5 31 38
0.54% 1.99% 5.52}

Education 17 8 9 34
4.57% 3.19% 1.60%

Middle East instability 8 4 3 15
2.15% 1.59% 0.53%

Taxes 4 6 13 23
1.08% 2.39% 2.31%

Gun control/gun violence 11 5 1 17
2.96% 1.99% 0.18%

Crime and drugs 2 9 8 19
0.54% 3.59% 1.429%

Gay marriage 0 0 1 1
0.00% 0.00% 0.18%

Environment 26 8 2 36
6.99Y% 3.19% 0.36%

Social welfare programs 0 4 3 7
0.00% 1.59% 0.53%

Gas prices 1 3 0 4
0.27% 1.20% 0.00%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

18



Abortion 0 0 5 5

0.00% 0.00% 0.89%

Voting system 6 0 2 8
1.61% 0.00% 0.36%

Police brutality/police militarization 2 5 1 8
0.54% 1.99% 0.18%

Race relations 13 12 2 27
3.49% 4.78% 0.36%

The media 2 6 23 31
0.54% 2.39% 4.09%

Government data collection 2 5 2 9
0.54% 1.99% 0.36%

Energy 4 0 3 7
1.08% 0.00% 0.53%

Housing 0 2 0 2
0.00% 0.80% 0.00%

Afghanistan/Pakistan 5 0 3 8
1.34% 0.00% 0.53%

Russia 21 3 4 28
5.65% 1.20% 0.71%

Gender inequality 0 2 0 2
0.00% 0.80% 0.00%

Total 372 251 562 1185
31.39% 21.18% 47.43),

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

WeakDem

LeanDem

LeanRep

WeakRep

PID7
Q StrDem
The economy 14
5.79%
Federal spending/national debt 5
2.07%
National security/terrorism 4
1.65%
Political corruption/leadership 71
29.34%
Immigration 10
4.13),
Health care 31
12.81%
Moral decline 10
4.13},
Income inequality 13
5.37%
Unemployment/jobs 2
0.83%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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2.89% 5.47% 2.96% 3.88% 3.82% 2.10% 0.88%

Border security 1 1 0 2 5 9 16 34
0.41% 0.78% 0.00% 1.94Y% 3.18% 6.29% 7.08%

Education 8 4 6 4 6 3 0 31
3.31% 3.12% 4.447% 3.88% 3.82% 2.10% 0.00%

Middle East instability 4 2 1 0 2 4 0 13
1.65% 1.56% 0.74% 0.00% 1.27% 2.80% 0.00%

Taxes 5 1 1 2 2 3 9 23
2.07% 0.78% 0.74% 1.94% 1.27% 2.10% 3.98%

Gun control/gun violence 4 4 5 1 0 0 0 14
1.65% 3.12% 3.70% 0.97% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Crime and drugs 4 3 0 0 2 2 5 16
1.65% 2.34% 0.00% 0.00% 1.27% 1.40% 2.21%

Gay marriage 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
0.41% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Environment 11 14 9 2 1 2 0 39
4.55% 10.94% 6.67% 1.94Y% 0.64% 1.40% 0.00%

Social welfare programs 0 3 0 0 2 0 1 6
0.00% 2.347, 0.00% 0.00% 1.27% 0.00% 0.44Y%

Gas prices 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 4
0.00% 0.78% 0.00% 1.94Y% 0.00% 0.00% 0.44Y%

Abortion 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 6
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 2.55% 0.70% 0.44Y%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



1.65% 0.78% 0.00% 0.00% 0.64% 0.00% 0.00%

Police brutality/police militarization 2 2 0 2 1 0 2 9
0.83% 1.56% 0.00% 1.947% 0.64% 0.00% 0.88%

Race relations 7 2 5 1 2 5 2 24
2.89% 1.56% 3.70% 0.97% 1.27% 3.50% 0.88%

The media 0 2 0 7 11 4 7 31
0.00% 1.56% 0.00% 6.80% 7.01% 2.80% 3.10%

Government data collection 1 1 1 1 4 0 0 8
0.41% 0.78% 0.74% 0.97% 2.55% 0.00% 0.00%

Energy 4 0 1 0 2 0 0 7
1.65% 0.00% 0.74% 0.00% 1.27% 0.00% 0.00%

Housing 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
0.00% 0.78% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Afghanistan/Pakistan 3 1 0 2 0 2 1 9
1.24Y% 0.78% 0.00% 1.94Y% 0.00% 1.40% 0.44Y%

Russia 16 5 3 0 0 1 0 25
6.61% 3.91% 2.22Y% 0.00% 0.00% 0.70% 0.00%

Gender inequality 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
0.00% 0.78% 0.74% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Total 242 128 135 103 157 143 226 1134

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

PID3

Democrats

Independents

Republicans

140

Partisan gridlock

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Border security 3 2 30 35
0.59% 1.94) 5.71%

Education 19 4 9 32
3.72% 3.88% 1.71%

Middle East instability 7 0 6 13
1.37% 0.00% 1.14%

Taxes 7 2 13 22
1.37% 1.947% 2.48)

Gun control/gun violence 13 1 0 14
2.54Y% 0.97% 0.00%

Crime and drugs 7 0 9 16
1.37% 0.00% 1.71%

Gay marriage 1 0 0 1
0.20% 0.00% 0.00%

Environment 34 2 3 39
6.65% 1.94% 0.57%

Social welfare programs 3 0 3 6
0.59% 0.00% 0.57%

Gas prices 1 2 1 4
0.20% 1.94% 0.19%

Abortion 0 0 6 6
0.00% 0.00% 1.14%

Voting system 6 0 1 7

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Police brutality/police militarization 4 2 2 8
0.78% 1.94% 0.38%

Race relations 14 1 9 24
2.74% 0.97% 1.71%

The media 2 7 21 30
0.39% 6.80% 4.00%

Government data collection 3 1 4 8
0.59% 0.97% 0.76%

Energy 6 0 2 8
1.17% 0.00% 0.38%

Housing 1 0 0 1
0.20% 0.00% 0.00%

Afghanistan/Pakistan 4 2 3 9
0.78% 1.94% 0.57%

Russia 24 0 1 25
4.70% 0.00% 0.19%

Gender inequality 2 0 0 2
0.39% 0.00% 0.00%

Total 511 103 525 1139
44 .86 9.04% 46.09%

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 25
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q17A
Republican candidate

Democratic candidate

Tea Party candidate

Don't know

Total

141

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

26



Border security 18 2 8 9 37

7.23), 0.437 4.269, 3.047%

Education 3 20 2 9 34
1.20% 4.27% 1.06% 3.04%

Middle East instability 4 7 0 4 15
1.61% 1.50% 0.00% 1.35%

Taxes 11 6 3 3 23
4.42Y% 1.28% 1.60% 1.01%

Gun control/gun violence 0 13 1 4 18
0.00% 2.78% 0.53% 1.35%

Crime and drugs 9 5 2 3 19
3.61% 1.07% 1.06% 1.01%

Gay marriage 0 1 0 0 1
0.00% 0.21% 0.00% 0.00%

Environment 2 31 2 6 41
0.80% 6.62% 1.06% 2.03%

Social welfare programs 1 1 0 4 6
0.40% 0.21% 0.00% 1.35%

Gas prices 1 0 0 3 4
0.40% 0.00% 0.00% 1.01%

Abortion 4 0 1 0 5
1.61% 0.00% 0.53% 0.00%

Voting system 0 5 1 1 7
0.00% 1.07% 0.53% 0.34%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Police brutality/police militarization 3

1.20%

Race relations 7
2.81%

The media 8
3.21%

Government data collection 0
0.00%

Energy 1
0.40%

Housing 0
0.00%

Afghanistan/Pakistan 3
1.20%

Russia 0
0.00%

Gender inequality 0
0.00%

Total 249
20.73%

468
38.97%

2 9
0.68Y%
6 27
2.03%
6 31
2.03%
3 9
1.01%
0 7
0.00Y%
1 2
0.34Y%
3 10
1.01%
8 28
2.70%
0 2
0.00%
296 1201
24 .65Y,

| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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school graduate

Some college

Post-grad

Border security

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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0.00% 1.57% 5.14%  2.73% 1.98% 3.42),

Middle East instability 1 6 3 1 3 0 14
3.03% 1.89% 1.03% 0.91% 0.99% 0.00%

Taxes 0 6 5 2 5 5 23
0.00% 1.89% 1.71% 1.82% 1.65% 3.42%

Gun control/gun violence 0 5 4 4 3 2 18
0.00% 1.57% 1.37% 3.64% 0.99% 1.37%

Crime and drugs 0 9 3 4 3 0 19
0.00% 2.83% 1.03% 3.64% 0.99% 0.00%

Gay marriage 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
0.00% 0.00% 0.34% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Environment 1 9 10 2 12 7 41
3.03% 2.83% 3.42% 1.82% 3.96% 4.79%

Social welfare programs 0 5 1 2 0 0 8
0.00% 1.57% 0.347, 1.82% 0.00% 0.00%

Gas prices 2 1 0 0 0 1 4
6.06% 0.31% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.68%

Abortion 0 0 1 1 4 0 6
0.00% 0.00% 0.347 0.91% 1.32% 0.00%

Voting system 0 3 2 0 2 0 7
0.00% 0.94% 0.68% 0.00% 0.66% 0.00%

Police brutality/police militarization 1 3 2 1 1 0 8
3.03% 0.94% 0.68% 0.91% 0.33% 0.00%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Race relations 2
6.06%
The media 3
9.09%
Government data collection 0
0.00%
Energy 0
0.00%
Housing 0
0.00%
Afghanistan/Pakistan 1
3.03%
Russia 0
0.00%
Gender inequality 0
0.00%
Total 33
2.75%

318
26.46Y%

292
24.29Y%

303
25.21Y%

146
12.159%

| Count |
| Column Percent |

ATTEND

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q More than once a week

Once a week

A few times

a month

Once or twice a year

The economy 9
6.00%
Federal spending/national debt 16
10.67%
National security/terrorism 14
9.33%
Political corruption/leadership 16
10.67%
Immigration 11
7.33%
Health care 9
6.00%
Moral decline 26
17.33%
Income inequality 0
0.00%
Unemployment/jobs 4
2.67%
Partisan gridlock 1
0.67%
Border security 12
8.00%
Education 0

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Middle East instability 0 2 5 2 5 14
0.00% 0.85% 3.97% 0.65% 1.31%

Taxes 5 5 0 7 6 23
3.33% 2.12% 0.00% 2.28Y% 1.57%

Gun control/gun violence 2 2 0 4 10 18
1.33% 0.85% 0.00% 1.30% 2.62%

Crime and drugs 4 4 3 5 3 19
2.67% 1.69% 2.38) 1.63%  0.79%

Gay marriage 0 1 0 0 0 1
0.00% 0.42% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Environment 1 6 2 14 17 40
0.67% 2.54), 1.59% 4.56%  4.46)

Social welfare programs 1 0 2 4 1 8
0.67% 0.00% 1.59% 1.30% 0.26%

Gas prices 0 1 1 2 0 4
0.00% 0.42% 0.79% 0.65% 0.00%

Abortion 1 5 0 0 0 6
0.67% 2.12% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Voting system 0 1 2 2 2 7
0.00% 0.42% 1.59% 0.65% 0.52%

Police brutality/police militarization 2 2 0 1 4 9
1.33% 0.85% 0.00% 0.33% 1.05%

Race relations 3 5 4 5 10 27

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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The media 7 4 1 13 5 30
4.67% 1.69% 0.79% 4.23% 1.31%
Government data collection 1 7 0 0 1 9
0.67% 2.97% 0.00% 0.00% 0.26Y%
Energy 2 2 0 1 3 8
1.33% 0.85% 0.00% 0.33% 0.79%
Housing 0 1 0 0 0 1
0.00% 0.42% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Afghanistan/Pakistan 1 1 0 3 4 9
0.67% 0.42% 0.00% 0.98% 1.05%
Russia 1 2 4 5 16 28
0.67% 0.85% 3.17% 1.63% 4.20%
Gender inequality 1 0 0 1 0 2
0.67% 0.00% 0.00% 0.33% 0.00%
Total 150 236 126 307 381 1200
12.50% 19.67% 10.50% 25.58),  31.75%

| Count |

race
Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn A  Hispanic or Ltn Asian Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 34

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



The economy 49 15

6.98% 8.93%

Fdrl spndng/n d 62 5
8.83% 2.98%

Ntnl scrty/trrr 91 3
12.967% 1.79%

Pltcl crrptn/ld 113 34
16.10% 20.24%

Immigration 56 14
7.98% 8.33%

Health care 48 19
6.84% 11.31%

Moral decline 48 8
6.84% 4.76%

Income inequlty 22 5
3.13% 2.98%

Unemploymnt/jbs 12 5
1.71% 2.98%

Partisan grdlck 22 5
3.13% 2.98%

Border security 31 1
4.429, 0.60%

Education 20 1
2.85% 0.60%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Mddl Est instbl 6 4
0.85% 2.38%
Taxes 12 5
1.71% 2.98%
Gn cntrl/gn vln 9 3
1.28Y% 1.79%
Crime and drugs 9 5
1.28% 2.98%
Gay marriage 0 0
0.00% 0.00%
Environment 20 6
2.85% 3.57%
Scl wlfr prgrms 4 0
0.57% 0.00%
Gas prices 1 0
0.147% 0.00%
Abortion 6 0
0.85% 0.00%
Voting system 4 2
0.57% 1.19%
Plc brtlty/pl m 3 0
0.43% 0.00%
Race relations 9 10
1.28Y% 5.95%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



The media 21 0 7 2 1 0 0 0 31

2.99% 0.00% 2.58), 16.67% 14.29Y% 0.00% 0.00% NaN¥

Gvrnmnt dt cllc 2 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 9
0.28% 1.19% 1.85% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NaN?,

Energy 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
0.57% 2.38% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NaN%

Housing 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
0.14% 0.60% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NaN?¥,

Afghanstn/Pkstn 5 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 10
0.71% 2.38% 0.37% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NaN

Russia 10 7 10 0 0 0 1 0 28
1.42% 4.17% 3.69% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 6.25% NaN¥

Gender inequlty 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
0.28% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NaNY,

Total 702 168 271 12 7 26 16 0 1202
58.40% 13.98% 22.55% 1.00% 0.58% 2.16Y% 1.33% 0.00%

Cell Contents

| —mm e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

e |

MARITAL
Q Married  Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
The economy 47 4 12 9 16 2 90
7.53% 14.297% 10.627%, 13.247% 5.56% 2.44Y%
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 37

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



7.85% 10.71% 8.85% 7.35% 4.51Y% 2.44Y%,
National security/terrorism 72 2 12 10 14 13 123
11.547% 7.14% 10.627% 14.71% 4.86% 15.85%
Political corruption/leadership 90 3 18 10 68 12 201
14.427 10.71% 15.93Y% 14.71%  23.61% 14.63%
Immigration 58 2 6 6 21 8 101
9.29% 7.14% 5.31% 8.82% 7.29% 9.76%
Health care 58 3 10 3 22 3 99
9.29% 10.71% 8.85% 4.41Y% 7.64% 3.66%
Moral decline 49 1 6 4 10 3 73
7.85% 3.57% 5.31% 5.88% 3.47% 3.66%
Income inequality 16 0 2 1 12 2 33
2.56% 0.00% 1.77% 1.47% 4.17% 2.44Y%
Unemployment/jobs 5 1 2 1 15 4 28
0.80% 3.57% 1.77% 1.47%  5.21% 4.88Y,
Partisan gridlock 23 0 2 1 5 4 35
3.69% 0.00% 1.77% 1.47% 1.74% 4.88%
Border security 23 1 2 5 5 1 37
3.69% 3.57% 1.77% 7.35% 1.74% 1.22%
Education 14 1 0 1 12 5 33
2.247% 3.57% 0.00% 1.47% 4.17% 6.10%
Middle East instability 6 0 1 0 7 0 14
0.96% 0.00% 0.88% 0.00% 2.43% 0.00%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



3.047 0.00% 0.88% 0.00% 1.047% 0.00%

Gun control/gun violence 9 0 0 2 5 3 19
1.44Y% 0.00% 0.00% 2.94Y% 1.74% 3.66%

Crime and drugs 14 1 0 1 4 0 20
2.247% 3.57% 0.00% 1.47% 1.39% 0.00%

Gay marriage 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1.47% 0.00% 0.00%

Environment 16 0 2 0 19 4 41
2.567% 0.00% 1.77% 0.00% 6.60% 4.88%

Social welfare programs 3 0 2 2 0 0 7
0.48% 0.00% 1.77% 2.94Y% 0.00% 0.00%

Gas prices 0 0 1 0 2 1 4
0.00% 0.00% 0.88% 0.00% 0.69% 1.22%

Abortion 5 0 1 0 0 0 6
0.80% 0.00% 0.88% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Voting system 4 0 0 0 2 1 7
0.64% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.69% 1.22%

Police brutality/police militarization 4 0 0 1 3 0 8
0.647 0.00% 0.00% 1.47% 1.047% 0.00%

Race relations 6 2 7 1 9 3 28
0.96% 7.14% 6.19% 1.47% 3.12% 3.66%

The media 21 0 1 2 6 0 30
3.37h 0.00% 0.88% 2.94Y% 2.08% 0.00%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



0.32% 7.14% 1.77% 0.00% 1.047% 0.00%

Energy 2 0 4 1 0 0 7
0.32% 0.00% 3.547 1.47Y% 0.00% 0.00%

Housing 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
0.00% 3.57% 0.88% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Afghanistan/Pakistan 1 0 1 0 1 8 11
0.16% 0.00% 0.88% 0.00% 0.35% 9.76%

Russia 7 1 7 1 10 3 29
1.12% 3.57% 6.19% 1.47Y% 3.47% 3.66%

Gender inequality 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
0.16% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.35% 0.00%

Total 624 28 113 68 288 82 1203
51.87% 2.33% 9.39% 5.65%  23.94} 6.82%

Cell Contents

| m=mm oo |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| oo m oo |

gender
Q Male Female Total
The economy 48 42 90

Federal spending/national debt 56 26 82

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



National security/terrorism 52 70 122

Political corruption/leadership 91 110 201

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Government data collection 7 2 9

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Total 560 636 1196
46.82), 53.18%

| Count |

LOCATE
Q Urban  Suburban Rural Total
The economy 38 39 12 89
10.447% 6.49% 5.38%
Federal spending/national debt 17 48 16 81
4.67Y, 7.99%  7.17%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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National security/terrorism 24 61 37 122

6.59% 10.15%  16.59%

Political corruption/leadership 64 111 26 201
17.58% 18.47%  11.66%

Immigration 32 48 22 102
8.79% 7.99% 9.87%

Health care 30 52 15 97
8.247% 8.65% 6.73%

Moral decline 21 38 13 72
5.77% 6.32% 5.83%

Income inequality 11 21 0 32
3.02% 3.49% 0.00%

Unemployment/jobs 12 7 9 28
3.30% 1.16% 4.04%

Partisan gridlock 11 16 6 33
3.02% 2.66% 2.69%

Border security 7 18 12 37
1.92% 3.00% 5.38%

Education 15 17 2 34
4.129, 2.83%  0.90%

Middle East instability 4 9 1 14
1.10% 1.50% 0.45%

Taxes 9 10 4 23
2.47% 1.66% 1.79%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 44

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Gun control/gun violence 5 12 1 18

1.37% 2.00% 0.45%

Crime and drugs 5 9 4 18
1.37% 1.50% 1.79%

Gay marriage 0 1 0 1
0.00% 0.17% 0.00%

Environment 17 16 7 40
4.67% 2.66% 3.14%

Social welfare programs 0 5 1 6
0.00% 0.83% 0.45Y%

Gas prices 3 1 0 4
0.82% 0.17% 0.00%

Abortion 0 5 1 6
0.00% 0.83% 0.45%

Voting system 0 6 1 7
0.00% 1.00% 0.45%

Police brutality/police militarization 3 4 1 8
0.82% 0.67% 0.45%

Race relations 5 14 8 27
1.37% 2.33%  3.59%

The media 4 17 10 31
1.10% 2.83% 4.48Y%

Government data collection 4 5 0 9
1.10% 0.83} 0.00%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Energy 6 1 0 7
1.65% 0.17% 0.00%

Housing 1 0 1 2
0.27% 0.00% 0.45%

Afghanistan/Pakistan 6 1 2 9
1.65% 0.17% 0.90%

Russia 9 9 10 28
2.47% 1.50% 4.48Y%

Gender inequality 1 0 1 2
0.277% 0.00%  0.45%

Total 364 601 223 1188
30.64% 50.59%  18.77%

| Count |

Dallas-Fort Worth Area

San Antonio Area

13
11.02%

Austin Area

Another Part of TX

14
11.867%

metro
Q Houston Area
The economy 25
9.43}
Federal spending/national debt 22
8.30%
National security/terrorism 29
10.94%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

13
11.02%
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15.47Y%
Immigration 21
7.92%
Health care 23
8.68%
Moral decline 8
3.02%
Income inequality 8
3.02%
Unemployment/jobs 4
1.51%
Partisan gridlock 9
3.40%
Border security 6
2.26Y%
Education 6
2.26%
Middle East instability 3
1.137%
Taxes 4
1.51%
Gun control/gun violence 6
2.26%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Crime and drugs 6
2.26%
Gay marriage 0
0.00%
Environment 6
2.26%
Social welfare programs 3
1.13%
Gas prices 0
0.00%
Abortion 1
0.38%
Voting system 0
0.00%
Police brutality/police militarizatn 1
0.38%
Race relations 11
4.15%
The media 9
3.40%
Government data collection 1
0.38%
Energy 1
0.38%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Housing 0 1 0 0 1 2
0.00% 0.30% 0.00% 0.00% 0.29%
Afghanistan/Pakistan 3 2 1 1 3 10
1.13% 0.59% 0.85% 0.75% 0.87%
Russia 8 4 3 6 7 28
3.02% 1.18% 2.547% 4.51% 2.04%
Gender inequality 0 1 0 0 1 2
0.00% 0.30% 0.00% 0.00% 0.29%
Total 265 338 118 133 343 1197
22.14Y% 28.24Y% 9.86% 11.11% 28.65%
Cell Contents
| -— e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| = m e |
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
The economy 8 24 35 22 89
4.47% 7.92% 8.03% 8.09%
Federal spending/national debt 4 15 37 25 81
2.23% 4.95% 8.49Y% 9.19%
National security/terrorism 7 27 43 45 122
3.91% 8.91% 9.86% 16.54}
Political corruption/leadership 43 49 73 36 201
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 49

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Crime and drugs 5 5 5 4 19

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Housing 0 0 1 0 1

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q5. MIP State

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Extremely 1ib.

Somewhat 1lib.

Lean 1lib.

Moderate

Lean con.

Somewhat con.

Extremely con.

Total

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

53



Crime and drugs 0 5 1 19 0 11 8 44

0.00% 3.45Y% 0.93% 7.54Y% 0.00% 4.55Y% 3.92%

Moral decline 4 2 2 9 1 9 15 42
3.60% 1.38% 1.87% 3.57% 0.87% 3.72% 7.35%

Transportation/roads/traffic 0 1 6 5 2 8 2 24
0.00% 0.69% 5.61% 1.98% 1.747% 3.31% 0.98%

Social welfare programs 2 1 2 8 5 15 1 34
1.80% 0.69% 1.87% 3.17% 4.35% 6.20% 0.49%

State government spending 1 4 4 10 3 7 2 31
0.90% 2.76% 3.74% 3.97% 2.61% 2.89% 0.98%

Taxes 1 0 0 5 5 9 3 23
0.90% 0.00% 0.00% 1.98% 4.35% 3.72% 1.47%

Gay marriage 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 4
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.79% 0.00% 0.00% 0.98%

Gun control/gun violence 6 5 2 6 5 0 0 24
5.41Y% 3.45Y% 1.87% 2.38% 4.35% 0.00% 0.00%

Abortion 3 2 1 1 0 4 2 13
2.70% 1.38% 0.93% 0.40% 0.00% 1.65% 0.98%

Redistricting 7 7 3 4 0 3 0 24
6.31% 4.83% 2.80% 1.59% 0.00% 1.247 0.00%

State budget cuts 8 9 12 10 1 1 0 41
7.21% 6.21% 11.21% 3.97% 0.87% 0.41% 0.00%

Gas prices 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 3
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.87% 0.83% 0.00%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 54

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Environment 2 3
1.80% 2.07%
Insurance rates 0 0
0.00% 0.00%
Voting system 4 3
3.60% 2.07%
Utility rates 1 6
0.90% 4.14Y%
Energy 0 1
0.00% 0.69%
Housing 2 1
1.80% 0.69%
Electoral fraud 0 0
0.00% 0.00%
The media 0 0
0.00% 0.00%
State courts 0 0
0.00% 0.00%
Property rights 0 0
0.00% 0.00%
Police brutality/polc mltrztn 1 1
0.90% 0.69%
Declining oil prices 1 1
0.90% 0.69%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Pension funding 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.87% 0.00% 0.00%
Total 111 145 107 252 115 242 204 1176
9.447, 12.33% 9.10% 21.43Y% 9.78% 20.58% 17.35%
Cell Contents
[—==mm o I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m - |
IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Border security 9 20 116 145
2.47Y% 7.94% 20.57%
Immigration 26 40 165 231
7.14% 15.87% 29.26%
Political corruption/leadership 92 21 20 133
25.27% 8.33% 3.55%
Education 43 9 23 75
11.81% 3.57% 4.08%
The economy 11 17 9 37
3.02% 6.75% 1.60%
Health care 29 25 21 75
7.97% 9.92% 3.72%
Unemployment/jobs 8 18 8 34
2.20% 7.14% 1.427%,
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 56

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



0.82% 0.79% 1.247%

Crime and drugs 6 19 20 45
1.65% 7.54Y% 3.55%

Moral decline 8 9 26 43
2.20% 3.57% 4.61%

Transportation/roads/traffic 8 5 12 25
2.20% 1.98% 2.13%

Social welfare programs 5 8 21 34
1.37% 3.17% 3.72%

State government spending 10 10 12 32
2.75% 3.97% 2.13%

Taxes 1 5 17 23
0.27% 1.98% 3.01%

Gay marriage 0 2 2 4
0.00% 0.79% 0.35%

Gun control/gun violence 14 6 5 25
3.85% 2.38% 0.89%

Abortion 7 1 6 14
1.927 0.40% 1.06%

Redistricting 17 4 3 24
4.67% 1.59% 0.53%

State budget cuts 29 10 2 41
7.97% 3.97% 0.35%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



0.00% 0.00% 0.53%
Environment 7 1 0 8
1.92% 0.40% 0.00%
Insurance rates 0 0 17 17
0.00% 0.00% 3.01%
Voting system 8 1 1 10
2.20% 0.40% 0.18%
Utility rates 7 1 4 12
1.92% 0.40% 0.71%
Energy 2 0 3 5
0.55% 0.00% 0.53%
Housing 4 4 3 11
1.10% 1.59% 0.53%
Electoral fraud 0 1 3 4
0.00% 0.40% 0.53%
The media 1 4 6 11
0.27% 1.59% 1.06%
State courts 0 0 3 3
0.00% 0.00% 0.53%
Property rights 1 1 5 7
0.27% 0.40% 0.89%
Police brutality/police militarization 3 5 10 18
0.82% 1.98% 1.77%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Declining oil prices 5 3 10 18
1.37% 1.19% 1.77%
Pension funding 0 0 1 1
0.00% 0.00% 0.18%
Total 364 252 564 1180
30.85% 21.36% 47.80%
Cell Contents
|-==— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Border security 7 4 4 15 31 19 55 135
2.81% 3.28% 2.94%  14.29% 20.13% 13.29%  24.34Y%
Immigration 19 13 10 22 35 48 76 223
7.63% 10.66% 7.35%,  20.95} 22.73% 33.57%  33.63%
Political corruption/leadership 61 18 27 14 3 4 2 129
24.50% 14.75% 19.85)%  13.33% 1.95% 2.80% 0.88%
Education 22 6 13 8 14 1 6 70
8.84% 4.92% 9.56% 7.62% 9.09% 0.70% 2.65%
The economy 6 8 3 1 6 6 3 33
2.41Y% 6.56% 2.21Y% 0.95% 3.90% 4.20% 1.33%
Health care 29 10 5 6 4 12 5 71

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Unemployment/jobs 9 9 1 3 2 4 6 34
3.61% 7.38% 0.74% 2.86% 1.30% 2.80% 2.65%

Water supply 1 1 0 3 4 1 2 12
0.407% 0.82% 0.00% 2.86% 2.60% 0.70% 0.88%

Crime and drugs 12 6 4 8 4 4 5 43
4.82% 4.92% 2.947% 7.62% 2.60% 2.80% 2.21%

Moral decline 6 1 5 1 8 10 11 42
2.41% 0.82% 3.68% 0.95% 5.19% 6.99% 4.87%

Transportation/roads/traffic 2 1 4 3 3 4 4 21
0.80% 0.82% 2.947% 2.86% 1.95% 2.80% 1.77%

Social welfare programs 5 3 2 2 3 7 13 35
2.01% 2.46Y% 1.47% 1.90% 1.95% 4.90% 5.75%

State government spending 8 4 6 3 3 2 4 30
3.21% 3.28% 4.41% 2.86% 1.95% 1.40% 1.77%

Taxes 2 2 0 2 7 5 5 23
0.80% 1.64% 0.00% 1.90% 4.55% 3.50% 2.21Y%

Gay marriage 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 4
0.00% 0.00% 0.74% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1.33%

Gun control/gun violence 4 6 9 0 2 2 1 24
1.61% 4.92% 6.62% 0.00% 1.30% 1.40% 0.447%

Abortion 2 1 4 1 3 0 3 14
0.80% 0.82% 2.947% 0.95% 1.95% 0.00% 1.33%

Redistricting 10 3 8 1 0 2 0 24

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



State budget cuts 15 10 11 4 1 1 0 42
6.02% 8.20% 8.097% 3.81% 0.65% 0.70% 0.00%

Gas prices 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 3
0.00% 0.82% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.88%

Environment 3 1 7 1 0 0 0 12
1.20% 0.82% 5.15% 0.95% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Insurance rates 3 2 0 0 5 0 7 17
1.20% 1.647% 0.00% 0.00% 3.25% 0.00% 3.10%

Voting system 6 1 2 1 0 0 1 11
2.41% 0.82% 1.47% 0.95% 0.00% 0.00% 0.447%

Utility rates 6 4 0 0 1 0 0 11
2.41% 3.28% 0.00% 0.00% 0.65% 0.00% 0.00%

Energy 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 4
0.40% 0.82% 0.74% 0.00% 0.00% 0.70% 0.00%

Housing 1 3 5 0 0 1 1 11
0.40% 2.46Y% 3.68% 0.00% 0.00% 0.70% 0.447,

Electoral fraud 1 0 0 0 2 1 1 5
0.40% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1.30% 0.70% 0.447%

The media 0 2 0 3 3 0 3 11
0.00% 1.647% 0.00% 2.86Y% 1.95% 0.00% 1.33%

State courts 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 2.10% 0.00%

Property rights 2 0 1 0 4 0 1 8

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Police brutality/police militarization 4 0 2 3 1 3 0 13
1.61% 0.00% 1.47% 2.86% 0.65% 2.10% 0.00%

Declining oil prices 2 1 1 0 4 2 6 16
0.80% 0.82% 0.74% 0.00% 2.60% 1.40% 2.65%

Pension funding 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.65% 0.00% 0.00%

Total 249 122 136 105 154 143 226 1135

| Count |

PID3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans Total
Border security 15 15 105 135
2.97% 14.297 20.04%
Immigration 43 22 160 225
8.51% 20.95% 30.53%
Political corruption/leadership 106 14 9 129
20.99% 13.33% 1.72%
Education 41 8 21 70
8.12% 7.62% 4.01%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



The economy 17 1 15 33

3.37% 0.95% 2.86%

Health care 44 6 22 72
8.71% 5.71% 4.20%

Unemployment/jobs 19 3 12 34
3.76% 2.86% 2.29%

Water supply 2 3 7 12
0.40% 2.86% 1.34%

Crime and drugs 22 8 13 43
4.36% 7.62), 2.48)

Moral decline 12 1 29 42
2.38% 0.95% 5.53%

Transportation/roads/traffic 7 3 11 21
1.39% 2.86% 2.10%

Social welfare programs 11 2 23 36
2.18Y% 1.90% 4.39Y

State government spending 17 3 9 29
3.37% 2.86% 1.72%

Taxes 4 2 17 23
0.79% 1.90% 3.24%

Gay marriage 1 0 3 4
0.20% 0.00% 0.57%

Gun control/gun violence 18 0 4 22
3.56% 0.00% 0.76%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Abortion 7 1 6 14

1.39% 0.95% 1.15Y%
Redistricting 21 1 2 24
4.16% 0.95% 0.38%
State budget cuts 36 4 2 42
7.13% 3.81% 0.38%
Gas prices 1 0 3 4
0.20% 0.00% 0.57%
Environment 10 1 0 11
1.98% 0.95% 0.00%
Insurance rates 5 0 12 17
0.99% 0.00% 2.29%
Voting system 9 1 1 11
1.78% 0.95% 0.19%
Utility rates 10 0 1 11
1.98% 0.00% 0.19%
Energy 3 0 1 4
0.59% 0.00% 0.19%
Housing 9 0 2 11
1.78% 0.00% 0.38%
Electoral fraud 1 0 3 4
0.20% 0.00% 0.57%
The media 2 3 6 11
0.40% 2.86% 1.15%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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State courts 0 0 3 3

0.00% 0.00% 0.57%
Property rights 2 0 5 7
0.40% 0.00% 0.95%
Police brutality/police militarization 6 3 4 13
1.19% 2.86% 0.76%
Declining oil prices 4 0 12 16
0.79% 0.00% 2.29Y%
Pension funding 0 0 1 1
0.00% 0.00% 0.19%
Total 505 105 524 1134
44 .53}, 9.26Y% 46.21%
Cell Contents
| = mm |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmm - |
Q17A
Q Republican candidate Democratic candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total
Border security 41 9 54 43 147
16.53% 1.949 29.03% 14.73%
Immigration 75 34 61 62 232
30.247% 7.31% 32.80% 21.23%
Political corruption/leadership 1 110 7 15 133
0.40% 23.66% 3.76% 5.147%
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 65

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



2.42), 8.60% 3.76% 7.19%

The economy 13 13 4 7 37
5.24Y% 2.80% 2.15% 2.40%

Health care 17 42 1 15 75
6.85% 9.03% 0.54% 5.147%

Unemployment/jobs 5 14 5 9 33
2.02% 3.01% 2.69% 3.08%

Water supply 6 1 0 6 13
2.42Y%, 0.22% 0.00% 2.05%

Crime and drugs 8 25 2 11 46
3.23% 5.38% 1.08% 3.77%

Moral decline 11 8 8 17 44
4.44Y%, 1.72% 4.30% 5.82%

Transportation/roads/traffic 5 10 5 5 25
2.02% 2.15Y 2.697 1.71%

Social welfare programs 13 11 2 9 35
5.24Y% 2.37% 1.08% 3.08%

State government spending 9 9 0 15 33
3.63% 1.947 0.00% 5.147%

Taxes 7 4 7 7 25
2.82% 0.86% 3.76% 2.40%

Gay marriage 3 0 0 1 4
1.21% 0.00% 0.00% 0.34%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



0.40% 3.44Y, 0.00% 2.74%
Abortion 6 6 1 0 13
2.42%, 1.29% 0.549% 0.00%
Redistricting 0 22 0 2 24
0.00% 4.73Y% 0.00% 0.68%
State budget cuts 1 31 0 10 42
0.40% 6.67% 0.00% 3.42%
Gas prices 2 1 0 1 4
0.81% 0.22% 0.00% 0.34%
Environment 0 11 0 1 12
0.00% 2.37% 0.00% 0.347
Insurance rates 2 9 5 1 17
0.81% 1.94% 2.69% 0.34%
Voting system 0 9 1 1 11
0.00% 1.94Y, 0.54% 0.34%
Utility rates 0 7 4 0 11
0.00% 1.51% 2.15% 0.00%
Energy 1 3 0 0 4
0.40% 0.65% 0.00% 0.00%
Housing 0 5 0 6 11
0.00% 1.08% 0.00% 2.05%
Electoral fraud 1 2 1 0 4
0.40% 0.43% 0.54% 0.00%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



1.219% 0.65% 1.08% 1.37%

State courts 3 0 0 0 3
1.21% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Property rights 0 2 4 1 7
0.00% 0.43% 2.15% 0.34%

Police brutality/police militarization 3 3 0 11 17
1.21% 0.65% 0.00% 3.77%

Declining oil prices 4 5 5 3 17
1.61% 1.08% 2.69% 1.03%

Pension funding 1 0 0 0 1
0.40% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Total 248 465 186 292 1191
20.82% 39.047% 15.62% 24 .52/,

Cell Contents

| —mm - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| m - |

educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year ©Post-grad Total
Border security 3 52 34 15 29 13 146
8.82, 16.61% 11.72%  13.51% 9.60% 9.03%
Immigration 5 68 50 21 67 22 233

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Political corruption/leadership 4 23 33 14 36 24 134
11.76% 7.35% 11.38% 12.61%  11.92} 16.677%

Education 0 11 22 4 21 16 74
0.00% 3.51% 7.59% 3.60% 6.95% 11.11%

The economy 4 9 8 3 10 3 37
11.76% 2.88% 2.76% 2.70% 3.31% 2.08%

Health care 1 16 19 9 22 10 7
2.94% 5.11% 6.55%  8.11%  7.28J 6.94%

Unemployment/jobs 4 13 11 3 2 1 34
11.76% 4.15% 3.79% 2.70% 0.66% 0.69%

Water supply 0 4 0 2 7 0 13
0.00% 1.28% 0.00% 1.80% 2.32), 0.00%

Crime and drugs 3 18 11 7 5 3 47
8.82% 5.75% 3.79% 6.31% 1.66% 2.08%

Moral decline 4 12 10 1 8 9 44
11.76% 3.83% 3.45% 0.90% 2.65% 6.25%

Transportation/roads/traffic 0 4 7 1 8 4 24
0.00% 1.28% 2.41Y% 0.90% 2.65% 2.78%

Social welfare programs 0 6 11 4 9 5 35
0.00% 1.92% 3.79% 3.60% 2.98% 3.47%

State government spending 0 8 9 4 11 1 33
0.00% 2.56% 3.10% 3.60% 3.64% 0.69%

Taxes 0 6 5 4 3 6 24

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Gay marriage 0 0 1 1 2 0 4
0.00% 0.00% 0.34% 0.90% 0.66% 0.00%

Gun control/gun violence 1 7 7 3 5 3 26
2.94% 2.24% 2.41% 2.70% 1.66% 2.08Y%

Abortion 0 3 3 1 6 0 13
0.00% 0.96% 1.03% 0.90% 1.99% 0.00%

Redistricting 0 4 7 3 6 4 24
0.00% 1.28% 2.41%  2.70% 1.99% 2.78%

State budget cuts 0 6 14 2 12 7 41
0.00% 1.92% 4.83% 1.80% 3.97% 4.86%

Gas prices 0 2 0 0 1 0 3
0.00% 0.64% 0.00% 0.00% 0.33% 0.00%

Environment 0 4 1 0 4 2 11
0.00% 1.28% 0.34% 0.00% 1.32% 1.39%

Insurance rates 2 7 5 0 3 0 17
5.88% 2.24Y%, 1.72% 0.00% 0.99% 0.00%

Voting system 0 1 3 0 2 4 10
0.00% 0.32% 1.03% 0.00% 0.66% 2.78%

Utility rates 0 7 0 3 2 0 12
0.00% 2.24Y% 0.00% 2.70% 0.66% 0.00%

Energy 0 0 1 0 3 0 4
0.00% 0.00% 0.34% 0.00% 0.99% 0.00%

Housing 1 5 0 0 5 0 11

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Electoral fraud 0 0 2 0 2 0 4
0.00% 0.00% 0.69% 0.00% 0.66% 0.00%

The media 0 2 5 1 1 4 13
0.00% 0.64% 1.72% 0.90% 0.33% 2.78%

State courts 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.99% 0.00%

Property rights 0 1 5 1 0 0 7
0.00% 0.32% 1.72% 0.90% 0.00% 0.00%

Police brutality/police militarization 1 9 3 2 2 0 17
2.947% 2.88% 1.03% 1.80% 0.66% 0.00%

Declining oil prices 1 5 3 2 4 3 18
2.94, 1.60% 1.03% 1.80% 1.32% 2.08%

Pension funding 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.33% 0.00%

Total 34 313 290 111 302 144 1194
2.85% 26.21% 24 .29Y, 9.30% 25.29% 12.067%

| Count |

ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Border security 26 33 17 37 34 147

17.33% 14.04% 13.39% 12.13% 8.88%

Immigration 28 50 29 78 48 233
18.67% 21.28Y% 22.83% 25.57%  12.53%

Political corruption/leadership 5 15 12 31 71 134
3.33% 6.38% 9.45Y% 10.16%  18.54}

Education 9 8 9 17 33 76
6.00% 3.40% 7.09% 5.57% 8.62%

The economy 6 8 3 12 9 38
4.00% 3.407% 2.36% 3.93% 2.35%

Health care 5 16 8 13 33 75
3.33% 6.81% 6.30% 4.26Y% 8.62%

Unemployment/jobs 4 12 0 8 10 34
2.67% 5.11% 0.00% 2.62% 2.61%

Water supply 1 1 0 8 3 13
0.67% 0.43% 0.00% 2.62% 0.78%

Crime and drugs 3 19 3 11 10 46
2.00% 8.09% 2.36% 3.61% 2.61%

Moral decline 11 9 5 7 12 44
7.33% 3.83% 3.94% 2.30% 3.13%

Transportation/roads/traffic 3 2 0 8 11 24
2.00% 0.85% 0.00% 2.62% 2.87%

Social welfare programs 8 8 3 10 6 35
5.33% 3.40% 2.36% 3.28) 1.57%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



State government spending 8 5 8 6 7 34

5.33% 2.13% 6.30% 1.97% 1.83%

Taxes 4 5 2 5 9 25
2.67% 2.13% 1.57% 1.647% 2.35%

Gay marriage 1 2 0 1 0 4
0.67% 0.85% 0.00% 0.33% 0.00%

Gun control/gun violence 1 4 3 7 11 26
0.67% 1.70% 2.36% 2.30% 2.87%

Abortion 1 4 1 1 6 13
0.67% 1.70% 0.79% 0.33% 1.57%

Redistricting 2 3 1 7 11 24
1.33% 1.28% 0.79% 2.30% 2.87%

State budget cuts 2 8 10 6 16 42
1.33% 3.40% 7.87% 1.97% 4.18Y%

Gas prices 0 0 0 1 2 3
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.33% 0.52%

Environment 0 0 1 6 5 12
0.00% 0.00% 0.79% 1.97% 1.31%

Insurance rates 3 4 4 5 1 17
2.00% 1.70% 3.15% 1.64% 0.26%

Voting system 0 0 1 3 6 10
0.00% 0.00% 0.79% 0.98% 1.57%

Utility rates 4 3 1 1 3 12
2.67} 1.28% 0.79% 0.33%  0.78%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 73

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Energy 1
0.67%
Housing 2
1.33%
Electoral fraud 1
0.67%
The media 1
0.67%
State courts 3
2.00%
Property rights 1
0.67%
Police brutality/police militarization 3
2.00%
Declining oil prices 3
2.00%
Pension funding 0
0.00%
Total 150
12.50%

3 5
0.78%
6 11
1.57%
1 4
0.26Y%
5 11
1.31%
0 3
0.00%
2 8
0.52%
8 18
2.09%
1 18
0.26%
0 1
0.00%
383 1200
31.92%

| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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race
White / Blanco

Blck or Afrcn A

Hispanic or

Native American

Other

154

Trosprttn/rds/t

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

75



Scl wlfr prgrms 26 4
3.72% 2.41Y%
Stt gvrnmnt spn 12 6
1.72% 3.61%
Taxes 13 3
1.86% 1.81%
Gay marriage 1 0
0.147% 0.00%
Gn cntrl/gn vln 11 2
1.58% 1.20%
Abortion 11 0
1.58% 0.00%
Redistricting 13 4
1.86% 2.41Y%
State budgt cts 16 11
2.29% 6.63%
Gas prices 2 0
0.29% 0.00%
Environment 7 4
1.00% 2.41%
Insurance rates 7 7
1.00% 4.229%
Voting system 6 2
0.86% 1.20%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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0.00% 4.82% 1.13% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NaN,

Energy 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
0.43% 0.00% 0.38% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NaN¥,

Housing 3 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 11
0.43% 1.81% 1.88% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NaN

Electoral fraud 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
0.43% 0.00% 0.38% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NaN?%,

The media 6 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 12
0.86% 0.60% 1.13% 9.09% 16.67% 0.00% 0.00% NaN?,

State courts 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
0.43% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NaN¥%

Property rights 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
0.72% 1.20% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NaN?,

Plc brtlty/pl m 4 5 8 0 0 0 0 0 17
0.57% 3.01% 3.01% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NaN,

Declnng ol prcs 9 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 17
1.29% 1.81% 1.88% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NaN%

Pension funding 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
0.14% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NaN

Total 698 166 266 11 6 23 14 0 1184
58.95% 14.027%, 22.47Y% 0.93% 0.51% 1.94% 1.18% 0.00%

Cell Contents
| —mmm e |
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 77

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

Separated

Divorced

Widowed

Single

Domestic Partnership

MARITAL
Q Married
Border security 90
14.427

Immigration 131
20.99%

Political corruption/leadership 71
11.38%

Education 38
6.09%

The economy 16
2.56%

Health care 44
7.05%

Unemployment/jobs 14
2.247%

Water supply 8
1.28%

Crime and drugs 23
3.69%

Moral decline 26

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Transportation/roads/traffic 13 0 4 0 6 2 25
2.08% 0.00% 3.64% 0.00% 2.11% 2.41Y%

Social welfare programs 18 3 4 4 6 1 36
2.88Y% 12.00% 3.647 6.06% 2.11% 1.20%

State government spending 12 1 7 2 6 5 33
1.92% 4.00% 6.36% 3.03% 2.11% 6.02%

Taxes 17 0 3 0 4 0 24
2.72% 0.00% 2.73% 0.00% 1.41% 0.00%

Gay marriage 1 1 0 0 2 0 4
0.16% 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.70% 0.00%

Gun control/gun violence 7 0 5 1 12 0 25
1.12% 0.00% 4.55Y, 1.52%  4.237% 0.00%

Abortion 7 0 0 1 5 0 13
1.12% 0.00% 0.00% 1.52% 1.76% 0.00%

Redistricting 9 1 2 0 8 4 24
1.44Y% 4.00% 1.82% 0.00% 2.82% 4.82%

State budget cuts 24 0 1 2 13 2 42
3.85% 0.00% 0.91% 3.03% 4.58% 2.41Y%

Gas prices 0 0 1 0 2 0 3
0.00% 0.00% 0.91% 0.00% 0.70% 0.00%

Environment 3 0 1 0 8 0 12
0.48% 0.00% 0.91% 0.00% 2.82% 0.00%

Insurance rates 9 0 0 2 7 0 18

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Voting system 4 0 1 2 3 0 10
0.64% 0.00% 0.91% 3.03% 1.06% 0.00%

Utility rates 2 0 3 0 6 0 11
0.32% 0.00% 2.73% 0.00% 2.11% 0.00%

Energy 2 0 0 0 1 1 4
0.32% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.35% 1.20%

Housing 1 0 1 2 1 5 10
0.16% 0.00% 0.91% 3.03% 0.35% 6.02%

Electoral fraud 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
0.64% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

The media 9 0 0 0 1 1 11
1.447, 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%  0.35% 1.20%

State courts 0 3 0 0 0 0 3
0.00% 12.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Property rights 3 0 0 0 3 1 7
0.48% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1.06% 1.20%

Police brutality/police militarization 5 1 0 1 10 0 17
0.80% 4.00% 0.00% 1.52% 3.52% 0.00%

Declining oil prices 13 0 0 1 3 0 17
2.08% 0.00% 0.00% 1.52% 1.06% 0.00%

Pension funding 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
0.00% 0.00% 0.91% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Total 624 25 110 66 284 83 1192

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



52.35% 2.10% 9.23% 5.54),  23.83% 6.96%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmmm - |
gender
Q Male Female Total
Border security 68 79 147
12.19%  12.42)
Immigration 109 123 232
19.53)%  19.34}
Political corruption/leadership 76 58 134
13.62% 9.12%
Education 39 36 75
6.99% 5.66%
The economy 15 22 37
2.69% 3.46Y%
Health care 17 58 75
3.05% 9.12%
Unemployment/jobs 15 19 34
2.69% 2.99%
Water supply 9 4 13
1.61% 0.63%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Crime and drugs 12 34 46

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Environment 7 4 11

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Pension funding 0 1 1
0.00% 0.16%
Total 558 636 1194
46.73)%  53.27%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| === I
LOCATE
Q Urban Suburban Rural Total
Border security 36 67 43 146
9.97% 11.06%  19.20%
Immigration 61 127 44 232
16.90% 20.96%  19.64%
Political corruption/leadership 47 72 15 134
13.02% 11.88%  6.70%
Education 26 45 4 75
7.20% 7.43% 1.79%
The economy 16 14 6 36
4.43Y% 2.31% 2.68%
Health care 23 36 16 75
6.37% 5.94Y% 7.14%
Unemployment/jobs 13 7 14 34
3.60% 1.16% 6.25%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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1.39% 0.83% 1.34%

Crime and drugs 18 21 5 44
4.99% 3.47% 2.23%

Moral decline 8 26 7 41
2.22Y 4.29% 3.12%

Transportation/roads/traffic 6 14 4 24
1.66% 2.31% 1.79%

Social welfare programs 9 13 13 35
2.49Y% 2.15% 5.80%

State government spending 7 22 4 33
1.94Y% 3.63% 1.79%

Taxes 5 16 3 24
1.39% 2.64% 1.34%

Gay marriage 2 0 2 4
0.55% 0.00% 0.89%

Gun control/gun violence 10 14 1 25
2.77% 2.31% 0.45%

Abortion 2 7 4 13
0.55% 1.16% 1.79%

Redistricting 8 13 4 25
2.22Y% 2.15% 1.79%

State budget cuts 12 22 7 41
3.32% 3.63% 3.12%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



0.28% 0.17%  0.89%

Environment 2 10 0 12
0.55% 1.65% 0.00%

Insurance rates 3 12 3 18
0.83% 1.98Y% 1.34%

Voting system 3 8 0 11
0.83% 1.32% 0.00%

Utility rates 10 2 0 12
2.77% 0.33% 0.00%

Energy 3 2 0 5
0.83% 0.33% 0.00%

Housing 4 7 0 11
1.11% 1.16% 0.00%

Electoral fraud 3 0 1 4
0.837% 0.00%  0.45%

The media 2 6 4 12
0.55% 0.99% 1.79%

State courts 0 3 0 3
0.00% 0.50% 0.00%

Property rights 3 4 1 8
0.83% 0.66% 0.45%

Police brutality/police militarization 7 4 7 18
1.94% 0.66% 3.12%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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361
30.31%

6 7 18
0.99% 3.12%

0 0 1
0.00% 0.00%
606 224 1191

50.88%  18.81%

| Count |

metro
Houston Area

Dallas-Fort Worth Area

San Antonio Area

Austin Area

Another Part of TX

Health care

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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7.28%
Unemployment/jobs 4
1.53%
Water supply 1
0.38%
Crime and drugs 23
8.81%
Moral decline 8
3.07%
Transportation/roads/traffic 7
2.68%
Social welfare programs 7
2.68%
State government spending 12
4.60%
Taxes 5
1.92%
Gay marriage 1
0.38%
Gun control/gun violence 6
2.30%
Abortion 3
1.15%
Redistricting 2

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Property rights

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



0.38% 0.60% 0.00% 0.00% 1.16%
Police brutality/police militarizatn 1 4 0 6 6 17
0.38% 1.19% 0.00% 4.41Y% 1.74%
Declining oil prices 7 2 2 1 6 18
2.68% 0.60% 1.72% 0.74% 1.74%
Pension funding 0 0 0 0 1 1
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.29%
Total 261 336 116 136 344 1193
21.88% 28.16Y% 9.72% 11.409% 28.83),
Cell Contents
| == mmm e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| =mmmmm oo |
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Border security 9 22 63 51 145
5.03% 7.24%  14.48%  18.55%
Immigration 26 64 85 58 233
14.53% 21.05%  19.54%  21.09%
Political corruption/leadership 14 35 52 32 133
7.82% 11.51%  11.95%,  11.64}
Education 22 20 24 9 75
12.29},  6.58%  5.52%  3.27}
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 90

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



The economy 7 14 13 2 36

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Abortion 5 3 1 5 14

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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State courts 0 0 0 3 3

Total 179 304 435 275 1193
15.00%  25.48%  36.46%  23.05%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q6. Trump Approval

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1lib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

Approve strongly 3 1 2 29 27 119 116 297
2.68% 0.68% 1.82% 11.51% 23.48Y, 48.97% 57.43%

Approve somewhat 0 5 5 43 35 66 55 209
0.00% 3.42% 4.55% 17.06% 30.43% 27.16% 27.23%

Neither approve nor disapprove 0 3 7 27 9 14 6 66
0.00% 2.05% 6.36% 10.71% 7.83% 5.76% 2.97%

Disapprove somewhat 1 12 7 20 11 22 0 73
0.89% 8.22, 6.36% 7.94% 9.57% 9.05% 0.00%

Disapprove strongly 105 122 89 126 30 22 24 518
93.75% 83.56% 80.91% 50.00% 26.09% 9.05% 11.88%

Don't know 3 3 0 7 3 0 1 17
2.68% 2.05% 0.00% 2.78% 2.61% 0.00% 0.50%

Total 112 146 110 252 115 243 202 1180
9.49Y% 12.37% 9.32% 21.36% 9.75% 20.59% 17.12%

Cell Contents

| —mm o |

| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 94

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Column Percent |

IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Approve strongly 6 29 261 296
1.62% 11.51% 46.52%
Approve somewhat 10 43 156 209
2.70% 17.06% 27.81%
Neither approve nor disapprove 11 27 30 68
2.97% 10.71% 5.35%
Disapprove somewhat 21 20 34 75
5.68% 7.94Y% 6.06%
Disapprove strongly 316 126 76 518
85.41% 50.00% 13.55%
Don't know 6 7 4 17
1.62% 2.78) 0.71%
Total 370 252 561 1183
31.28% 21.30% 47 .42,
Cell Contents
| mmmmm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-==— - I
PID7

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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LeanRep

WeakRep

41
28.47Y%

73

StrDem WeakDem LeanDem Ind
6 3 0 30
2.42Y% 2.40% 0.00% 29.13Y%
2 5 6 18
0.81Y% 4.00% 4.41% 17.48%
7 6 5 11
2.82% 4.80% 3.68% 10.68%
9 19 9 10
3.63% 15.20% 6.62% 9.71%
216 90 116 33
87.10% 72.00Y% 85.29Y% 32.04%
8 2 0 1
3.23% 1.60% 0.00% 0.97%
248 125 136 103

21.75% 10.96% 11.93% 9.047%

158
13.867%

144
12.63%

226
19.82%

| Count |

PID3
Democrats Independents  Republicans

Total

9 30 252

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Approve somewhat 13 169 200
2.55), 17.48), 32.13%
Neither approve nor disapprove 18 32
3.54Y% 10.68% 6.08%
Disapprove somewhat 37 22
7.27% 9.71% 4.18Y,
Disapprove strongly 422 46 501
82.91% 32.04% 8.75%
Don't know 10 5
1.96% 0.97% 0.95%
Total 509 526 1138
44.73% 9.05% 46 .22},
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m e m e - |
Q17A
Q Republican candidate Democratic candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total
Approve strongly 115 5 118 63 301
46.37Y, 1.07% 63.10% 21.43),
Approve somewhat 81 10 46 75 212
32.66% 2.147% 24.60% 25.51Y%
Neither approve nor disapprove 20 12 3 32 67
8.06% 2.567% 1.60% 10.887%,

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Disapprove somewhat 9 31 9 29 78
3.63% 6.62% 4.81% 9.86%
Disapprove strongly 21 402 11 88 522
8.47% 85.907% 5.88% 29.93%
Don't know 2 8 0 7 17
0.81% 1.71% 0.00% 2.38%
Total 248 468 187 294 1197
20.72% 39.10% 15.62% 24 .56Y%
Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| === I
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year ©Post-grad Total
Approve strongly 6 83 72 23 86 31 301
19.35% 26.10% 24.66% 20.72%  28.38} 21.53%
Approve somewhat 11 63 48 14 53 24 213
35.48% 19.81% 16.44%,  12.61%,  17.49 16.67%
Neither approve nor disapprove 1 16 23 7 12 9 68
3.23% 5.03% 7.88% 6.31% 3.96% 6.25%
Disapprove somewhat 2 23 15 10 16 11 7
6.45% 7.23% 5.147% 9.01% 5.28% 7.64%
Disapprove strongly 11 124 132 55 133 67 522

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

98



35.48Y 38.99% 45.21% 49 .55, 43.89% 46.53%
Don't know 0 9 2 2 3 2 18
0.00% 2.83% 0.68% 1.80% 0.99% 1.39%
Total 31 318 292 111 303 144 1199
2.59Y% 26.52% 24 .35Y% 9.26% 25.27% 12.01%
Cell Contents
[-=——— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-—————m I
ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Approve strongly 54 78 27 87 55 301
36.73% 32.91% 21.26Y% 28.25% 14.47%,
Approve somewhat 37 47 23 67 38 212
25.17% 19.83% 18.11% 21.75%  10.00%
Neither approve nor disapprove 5 19 11 14 20 69
3.40% 8.02% 8.66Y% 4 .55 5.26Y%
Disapprove somewhat 15 17 8 19 19 78
10.20% 7.17% 6.30% 6.17% 5.00%
Disapprove strongly 34 75 57 117 239 522
23.13% 31.65% 44 .88% 37.99% 62.89%
Don't know 2 1 1 4 9 17
1.36% 0.42% 0.79% 1.30% 2.37%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 237 127 308 380 1199
12.26% 19.77% 10.59% 25.69% 31.69%
Cell Contents

[-=———— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| -—————m I

race

Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn A Hispanic or Ltn Asian Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total

Approve strngly 232 3 44 0 5 6 11 0 301
33.24Y% 1.78% 16.24% 0.00% 62.50% 23.08Y% 73.33Y% NaNY,

Approve somewht 161 9 32 4 0 6 1 0 213
23.07% 5.33% 11.81% 33.33Y% 0.00% 23.08Y% 6.67% NaNY

Nthr apprv nr d 34 12 20 0 1 1 0 0 68
4.87% 7.10% 7.38% 0.00% 12.50% 3.85% 0.00% NaNY

Disapprov smwht 34 25 14 3 0 2 0 0 78
4.87% 14.79% 5.17% 25.00% 0.00% 7.69% 0.00% NaN%

Dispprv strngly 230 112 159 5 2 11 3 0 522
32.95% 66.27% 58.67% 41.67% 25.00% 42 .31% 20.00Y% NaNY

Don't know 7 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 17
1.00% 4.73% 0.74% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NaNY,

Total 698 169 271 12 8 26 15 0 1199
58.22% 14.10% 22.60% 1.00% 0.67% 2.17% 1.25% 0.00%

Cell Contents
| == |
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 100

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Married

Separated

Divorced

Widowed

Single

Domestic Partnership

29

229

169

| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Male Female Total

Approve strongly 165 136 301
29.41%  21.28%

Approve somewhat 103 110 213
18.36%  17.21%

Neither approve nor disapprove 25 43 68
4.46% 6.73%

Disapprove somewhat 43 36 79
7.66%  5.63%

Disapprove strongly 223 299 522
39.75%  46.79%

Don't know 2 15 17
0.36% 2.35%

Total 561 639 1200
46.75),  53.25%

Cell Contents

e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mm oo |
LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Approve strongly 56 160 81 297
15.267% 26.45)%  36.49}

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

102



Approve somewhat 47 111 54 212
12.81% 18.35%  24.32%
Neither approve nor disapprove 16 37 16 69
4.36% 6.12% 7.21%
Disapprove somewhat 36 31 11 78
9.81% 5.12% 4.95%
Disapprove strongly 201 260 59 520
54.77% 42.98), 26.58}
Don't know 11 6 1 18
3.00% 0.99% 0.45%
Total 367 605 222 1194
30.74% 50.67%  18.59}
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —m - |
metro

Houston Area

Dallas-Fort Worth Area

San Antonio Area

Austin Area

Another Part of TX

Neither approve nor disapprove

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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6.79% 3.86% 4.27% 4.51Y% 7.51%
Disapprove somewhat 21 21 7 8 21 78
7.92% 6.23% 5.98% 6.02% 6.07%
Disapprove strongly 131 153 55 65 118 522
49.43Y% 45.40% 47.01% 48.87% 34.10%
Don't know 5 8 0 1 3 17
1.89% 2.37% 0.00% 0.75% 0.87%
Total 265 337 117 133 346 1198
22.12), 28.13}, 9.77% 11.10% 28.88%
Cell Contents
| === I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Approve strongly 8 51 125 118 302
4.40%, 16.67%  28.47),  43.07%
Approve somewhat 20 60 91 41 212
10.99% 19.61%  20.73%  14.96%
Neither approve nor disapprove 19 25 20 4 68
10.44Y% 8.17% 4.56Y% 1.46Y%
Disapprove somewhat 22 22 19 16 79
12.09% 7.19% 4.33% 5.84%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

104



Disapprove strongly 112
61.54%

Don't know 1
0.55%

Total 182
15.15%

137
44.77%

179
40.77%

439
36.55)

95 523
34.67%

0 17
0.00%

274 1201
22.81%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q7. Congress Approval

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Q Extremely 1lib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total
Approve strongly 3 0 0 2 1 3 10 19
2.68% 0.00% 0.00% 0.79% 0.85% 1.23% 4.95%
Approve somewhat 2 2 7 31 18 45 49 154
1.79% 1.37% 6.48% 12.30% 15.38% 18.52% 24.26Y%
Neither approve nor disapprove 2 21 12 59 18 47 23 182
1.79% 14.38% 11.117% 23.41Y% 15.387, 19.34Y% 11.39%
Disapprove somewhat 18 18 32 56 35 72 46 277
16.07% 12.337%, 29.63% 22.22, 29.91% 29.63% 22.77%
Disapprove strongly 83 102 54 87 42 68 69 505
74.117% 69.86% 50.00% 34.52, 35.90% 27.98% 34.16%
Don't know 4 3 3 17 3 8 5 43
3.57% 2.05% 2.78% 6.75% 2.56% 3.29% 2.48)
Total 112 146 108 252 117 243 202 1180
9.49Y% 12.37% 9.15% 21.36% 9.92% 20.59% 17.12%
Cell Contents
| —mm o |
| Count |
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 106

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Column Percent |

IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total

Approve strongly 3 2 14 19
0.82% 0.79% 2.49%

Approve somewhat 11 31 112 154
3.00% 12.30% 19.93%

Neither approve nor disapprove 35 59 88 182
9.54Y% 23.41Y% 15.66%

Disapprove somewhat 68 56 154 278
18.53% 22.22% 27.40%

Disapprove strongly 239 87 179 505
65.12% 34.52, 31.85%

Don't know 11 17 15 43
3.00% 6.75% 2.67%

Total 367 252 562 1181
31.08% 21.34% 47.59%

Cell Contents

| mmmmm - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| mmmm e !

PID7

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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LeanDem Ind

LeanRep

WeakRep

StrRep

Q StrDem WeakDem
Approve strongly 7 0
2.86% 0.00%
Approve somewhat 8 7
3.27% 5.56%
Neither approve nor disapprove 21 31
8.57% 24.60%
Disapprove somewhat 39 25
15.92 19.847,
Disapprove strongly 159 53
64.90% 42.06%
Don't know 11 10
4.49) 7.94,
Total 245 126
21.59% 11.10%

136 104
11.98% 9.16Y%

157
13.83%,

143
12.60%

224
19.747%

| Count |

PID3
Q Democrats
Approve strongly 7
1.38%

Independents  Republicans

Total

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Approve somewhat 16 9 122 147

3.16% 8.65% 23.24Y,
Neither approve nor disapprove 61 20 97 178
12.06% 19.23% 18.487,
Disapprove somewhat 98 26 141 265
19.37% 25.00% 26.86Y%
Disapprove strongly 300 46 141 487
59.29% 44 .23 26.86%
Don't know 24 3 13 40
4.747, 2.88J 2.48)
Total 506 104 525 1135
44 .58, 9.16% 46.267%
Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m e m e - |
Q17A
Q Republican candidate Democratic candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total
Approve strongly 8 6 2 2 18
3.21% 1.29% 1.08% 0.68%
Approve somewhat 73 15 35 31 154
29.32% 3.23% 18.82 10.51%
Neither approve nor disapprove 59 39 28 58 184
23.69% 8.39% 15.05% 19.667%
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 109

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Disapprove somewhat 49 86 62 86 283
19.687 18.49% 33.33}, 29.15Y%
Disapprove strongly 52 301 59 101 513
20.88% 64.73% 31.72% 34.24Y%,
Don't know 8 18 0 17 43
3.21% 3.87% 0.00% 5.76%
Total 249 465 186 295 1195
20.84% 38.91% 15.56Y% 24.69%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-—— I
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year ©Post-grad Total
Approve strongly 0 7 1 3 5 1 17
0.00% 2.21% 0.35% 2.73% 1.65% 0.69%
Approve somewhat 2 49 34 14 39 16 154
6.67% 15.46Y% 11.81% 12.73%,  12.87 11.11%
Neither approve nor disapprove 7 46 55 21 40 14 183
23.33% 14.51% 19.10%  19.09%  13.20% 9.72%
Disapprove somewhat 8 73 66 27 76 33 283
26.67% 23.03% 22.92%  24.55Y%,  25.08% 22.92%
Disapprove strongly 11 119 122 41 140 80 513

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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36.67% 37.54Y% 42 .36% 37.27% 46.20% 55.56Y%
Don't know 2 23 10 4 3 0 42
6.67% 7.26% 3.47% 3.64Y 0.99% 0.00%
Total 30 317 288 110 303 144 1192
2.52% 26.59% 24 .16Y% 9.23% 25.42Y, 12.08%
Cell Contents
|-———— e I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmmmm oo |
ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Approve strongly 7 5 0 1 5 18
4.73% 2.10% 0.00% 0.33% 1.32%
Approve somewhat 28 54 11 39 22 154
18.92% 22.69Y% 8.80% 12.87% 5.80%
Neither approve nor disapprove 24 43 26 62 29 184
16.22% 18.07% 20.80% 20.46Y% 7.65%
Disapprove somewhat 36 52 33 80 81 282
24,32 21.85% 26.40% 26.40%  21.37%
Disapprove strongly 49 79 51 109 224 512
33.11% 33.19% 40.80% 35.97% 59.10%
Don't know 4 5 4 12 18 43
2.70% 2.10% 3.20% 3.96Y% 4.75%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 148 238 125 303 379 1193
12.41% 19.95% 10.48% 25.409% 31.77%
Cell Contents

[-=———— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| -—————m I

race

Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn A Hispanic or Ltn Asian Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total

Approve strngly 8 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 18
1.15% 3.01% 1.86% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NaNY,

Approve somewht 118 4 24 4 3 1 0 0 154
16.91% 2.41% 8.92% 33.33Y% 42 .86% 3.85% 0.00% NaNY

Nthr apprv nr d 92 29 57 2 1 2 1 0 184
13.18% 17.47% 21.19% 16.67% 14.29% 7.69% 6.67% NaNY

Disapprov smwht 173 41 58 1 0 8 1 0 282
24.79Y% 24.70% 21.56Y% 8.33% 0.00% 30.77% 6.67% NaN%

Dispprv strngly 290 76 112 5 3 14 13 0 513
41.55% 45.78% 41.64% 41.67% 42.86% 53.85Y% 86.67% NaNY

Don't know 17 11 13 0 0 1 0 0 42
2.44Y, 6.63% 4.83Y% 0.00% 0.00% 3.85% 0.00% NaNY,

Total 698 166 269 12 7 26 15 0 1193
58.51Y% 13.91% 22.55Y% 1.01% 0.59% 2.18Y% 1.26% 0.00%

Cell Contents
[-————— I
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 112

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Married

Separated

Divorced

Widowed

Single

Domestic Partnership

69

266

124

| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

113



Q Male Female Total
Approve strongly 6 12 18
1.08% 1.89%
Approve somewhat 71 83 154
12.75%  13.07%
Neither approve nor disapprove 67 116 183
12.03%  18.27%
Disapprove somewhat 139 143 282
24.96),  22.52%
Disapprove strongly 262 250 512
47.04%  39.37%
Don't know 12 31 43
2.15% 4.88%
Total 557 635 1192
46.73%  53.27%
Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mm oo |
LOCATE
Q Urban Suburban Rural Total
Approve strongly 10 6 2 18
2.75% 0.99% 0.90%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Approve somewhat 39 69 46 154
10.74% 11.42%  20.72%

Neither approve nor disapprove 61 85 35 181
16.80% 14.07%  15.77%

Disapprove somewhat 78 147 56 281
21.49Y% 24.34%  25.23%

Disapprove strongly 154 280 78 512
42.427, 46.36%, 35.14}

Don't know 21 17 5 43

5.79% 2.81% 2.25Y%

Total 363 604 222 1189

30.53% 50.80% 18.67%
Cell Contents

| == mmm o |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|- I
metro

Houston Area

Dallas-Fort Worth Area

San Antonio Area

Austin Area

Another Part of TX

Neither approve nor disapprove

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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14.83% 12.46Y% 19.66% 12.88% 18.02%
Disapprove somewhat 66 64 31 33 88 282
25.10% 18.99% 26.50% 25.00% 25.58%
Disapprove strongly 119 168 36 62 127 512
45.25Y%, 49.85% 30.77% 46.97% 36.92%,
Don't know 8 16 7 1 11 43
3.04% 4.75% 5.98% 0.76% 3.20%
Total 263 337 117 132 344 1193
22.05%, 28.25Y% 9.81Y% 11.06% 28.83%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Approve strongly 3 7 6 2 18
1.69% 2.31% 1.37% 0.73%
Approve somewhat 18 31 65 40 154
10.11%  10.23)%  14.84%  14.60%
Neither approve nor disapprove 35 59 57 33 184
19.66%  19.47%  13.01%  12.04%
Disapprove somewhat 42 7 97 66 282
23.60% 25.41% 22.15%  24.097%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Disapprove strongly 70

39.33%

Don't know 10
5.62%

Total 178
14.92%

108
35.64)

205
46.80%

129
47.08%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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QT7A. Texas Legislature Approval

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Q Extremely 1lib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total
Approve strongly 4 2 3 8 11 50 61 139
3.57% 1.36% 2.73} 3.16Y% 9.57% 20.58% 30.20%
Approve somewhat 4 6 8 44 36 87 72 257
3.57% 4.08% 7.27% 17.39% 31.30% 35.80% 35.64%
Neither approve nor disapprove 3 19 20 69 29 41 23 204
2.68% 12.93%, 18.187% 27.27% 25.22%, 16.87% 11.39%
Disapprove somewhat 10 27 22 44 21 29 17 170
8.93% 18.37% 20.00% 17.39% 18.26% 11.93% 8.42,
Disapprove strongly 88 84 a7 60 12 21 11 323
78.57% 57.14Y% 42.73% 23.72% 10.43%, 8.64% 5.45Y%
Don't know 3 9 10 28 6 15 18 89
2.68% 6.12% 9.09% 11.07% 5.22), 6.17% 8.91Y
Total 112 147 110 253 115 243 202 1182
9.48Y% 12.447, 9.31% 21.40% 9.73% 20.56% 17.09%
Cell Contents
| —mm o |
| Count |
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 118

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Column Percent |

IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total

Approve strongly 9 8 122 139
2.43% 3.16% 21.79%

Approve somewhat 19 44 195 258
5.12% 17.39% 34.82%

Neither approve nor disapprove 43 69 93 205
11.59% 27.27% 16.61%

Disapprove somewhat 59 44 68 171
15.90% 17.39% 12.147%

Disapprove strongly 219 60 43 322
59.03% 23.72% 7.68%

Don't know 22 28 39 89
5.93} 11.07% 6.96%

Total 371 253 560 1184
31.33% 21.37% 47.30%

Cell Contents

| mmmmm - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|-==— - I

PID7

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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LeanDem Ind

LeanRep

WeakRep

StrRep

16
11.11%

Q StrDem WeakDem
Approve strongly 9 3
3.63% 2.40%
Approve somewhat 7 19
2.82Y 15.20%
Neither approve nor disapprove 38 28
15.32% 22.40%
Disapprove somewhat 35 28
14.11%  22.40%
Disapprove strongly 139 31
56.05% 24.80%
Don't know 20 16
8.06% 12.80%
Total 248 125
21.77% 10.97%

136 104
11.947, 9.13%

158
13.87%

144
12.647,

224
19.67%

| Count |

PID3
Q Democrats
Approve strongly 12
2.36Y%

Independents  Republicans

10 112

Total

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Approve somewhat 31 206 248
6.09% 10.587% 39.24Y
Neither approve nor disapprove 80 91 196
15.72% 24.04% 17.33%
Disapprove somewhat 89 58 163
17.49% 15.38% 11.05%
Disapprove strongly 256 21 312
50.29% 33.65% 4.00%
Don't know 41 37 85
8.06% 6.73% 7.05%
Total 509 525 1138
44.73% 9.14Y% 46.13%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m e m e - |
Q17A
Q Republican candidate Democratic candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total
Approve strongly 53 8 64 15 140
21.297, 1.70% 34.04% 5.08%
Approve somewhat 94 23 76 67 260
37.75% 4.89% 40.43% 22.71%
Neither approve nor disapprove 52 67 23 69 211
20.88% 14.267% 12.23% 23.39%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Disapprove somewhat 25 81 11 58 175
10.047% 17.23% 5.85% 19.66%
Disapprove strongly 9 255 10 50 324
3.61% 54.26Y% 5.32% 16.95%
Don't know 16 36 4 36 92
6.43% 7.66% 2.13% 12.207%
Total 249 470 188 295 1202
20.72% 39.10% 15.64% 24 .54Y
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| -m e |
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year ©Post-grad Total
Approve strongly 2 43 28 9 39 19 140
6.06% 13.52% 9.56% 8.26%  12.87% 13.10%
Approve somewhat 6 70 74 17 62 31 260
18.18% 22.01% 25.26%  15.60%  20.46% 21.38%
Neither approve nor disapprove 9 62 52 24 43 21 211
27.27% 19.50% 17.75%  22.02%  14.19 14 .487,
Disapprove somewhat 5 36 42 27 52 14 176
15.15% 11.32% 14.33%  24.77%  17.16% 9.66%
Disapprove strongly 4 64 80 25 95 55 323

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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12.12% 20.13% 27.30% 22.94Y, 31.35% 37.93%
Don't know 7 43 17 7 12 5 91
21.21% 13.52% 5.80% 6.42% 3.96Y% 3.45Y
Total 33 318 293 109 303 145 1201
2.75% 26.48Y% 24 .40Y% 9.08}%, 25.23% 12.07%
Cell Contents
[-=——— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmmmm oo |
ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Approve strongly 32 33 16 37 21 139
21.62% 13.87% 12.80% 12.05% 5.53%
Approve somewhat 48 71 19 78 43 259
32.43Y% 29.83% 15.20% 25.41%  11.32%
Neither approve nor disapprove 24 47 24 66 50 211
16.22% 19.75% 19.20% 21.50% 13.16%
Disapprove somewhat 15 36 18 48 58 175
10. 14 15.13Y% 14.40Y% 15.64%,  15.26
Disapprove strongly 20 33 41 57 173 324
13.51% 13.87% 32.80% 18.57% 45.53%
Don't know 9 18 7 21 35 90
6.08% 7.56% 5.60% 6.84% 9.21%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 148 238 125 307 380 1198
12.35% 19.87% 10.43% 25.63% 31.72%
Cell Contents

[-=———— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mm - |

race

Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn A Hispanic or Ltn Asian Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total

Approve strngly 96 7 25 4 2 2 4 0 140
13.75% 4.12% 9.23% 33.33% 28.57% 7.69% 28.57% NaNY,

Approve somewht 192 15 40 1 2 8 1 0 259
27.51Y% 8.82% 14.76% 8.33% 28.57% 30.77% 7.149, NaNY

Nthr apprv nr d 103 a7 54 2 0 2 2 0 210
14.76% 27 .65% 19.93% 16.67% 0.00% 7.69% 14.29Y% NaNY

Disapprov smwht 95 27 46 0 0 4 2 0 174
13.61% 15.88Y% 16.97% 0.00% 0.00% 15.38% 14.29Y% NaN%

Dispprv strngly 173 52 7 5 3 8 5 0 323
24.79% 30.59% 28.41Y% 41.67% 42.86% 30.77% 35.71Y% NaNY

Don't know 39 22 29 0 0 2 0 0 92
5.59% 12.94Y% 10.70% 0.00% 0.00% 7.69% 0.00% NaNY,

Total 698 170 271 12 7 26 14 0 1198
58.26Y% 14.19% 22.62% 1.00% 0.58% 2.17% 1.17% 0.00%

Cell Contents
| == |
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 124

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Married

Separated

Divorced

Widowed

Domestic Partnership

151

101

| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Male Female Total

Approve strongly 77 63 140
13.68% 9.89%

Approve somewhat 124 135 259
22.02%  21.19%

Neither approve nor disapprove 89 122 211
16.81%  19.15}%

Disapprove somewhat 86 89 175
15.28%  13.97%

Disapprove strongly 156 168 324
27.71%  26.37%

Don't know 31 60 91
5.51% 9.42Y

Total 563 637 1200
46.92), 53.08%

Cell Contents

e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mm oo |
LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Approve strongly 28 78 29 135
7.63% 12.91%  13.06%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Approve somewhat 69 121 69 259
18.80% 20.03%  31.08%

Neither approve nor disapprove 64 88 59 211
17.44% 14.57%,  26.58%

Disapprove somewhat 54 93 27 174
14.71% 15.40%  12.16%

Disapprove strongly 112 188 23 323
30.52% 31.13%  10.36%

Don't know 40 36 15 91
10.90% 5.96% 6.76%

Total 367 604 222 1193
30.76% 50.63% 18.61%

Cell Contents

|- I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —m - |
metro

Houston Area

Dallas-Fort Worth Area

San Antonio Area

Austin Area

Another Part of TX

Neither approve nor disapprove

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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16.73% 14.88% 18.64% 16.67% 20.46Y%
Disapprove somewhat 40 46 23 15 51 175
15.21% 13.69% 19.497% 11.367% 14.70%
Disapprove strongly 67 111 23 55 67 323
25.48Y% 33.04% 19.49% 41.67% 19.31%
Don't know 26 28 14 2 22 92
9.89% 8.33% 11.86% 1.52% 6.34%
Total 263 336 118 132 347 1196
21.99% 28.09% 9.87% 11.04% 29.01%
Cell Contents
| === I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Approve strongly 15 28 50 46 139
8.29% 9.18%  11.44%  16.73%
Approve somewhat 28 53 105 74 260
15.47%  17.38)  24.03%  26.91%
Neither approve nor disapprove 33 63 71 44 211
18.23% 20.66) 16.25}, 16.00%
Disapprove somewhat 26 42 62 44 174
14.36% 13.77)%  14.19%  16.00%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Disapprove strongly 59

32.60%
Don't know 20

11.05%
Total 181

15.11%

84
27 .54Y%

129
29.52%,

51
18.55%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q8A. Greg Abbott Approval

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1lib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

Approve strongly 3 0 4 21 29 120 148 325
2.65% 0.00% 3.60% 8.37% 25.22, 49.38% 72.91%

Approve somewhat 0 8 9 51 36 80 28 212
0.00% 5.48Y% 8.11% 20.32% 31.30% 32.92% 13.79%

Neither approve nor disapprove 7 15 15 54 21 14 10 136
6.19% 10.27% 13.51% 21.51% 18.267% 5.76% 4.93%

Disapprove somewhat 4 15 20 40 9 19 5 112
3.547% 10.27% 18.02% 15.94Y% 7.83% 7.82% 2.46Y%

Disapprove strongly 96 99 57 64 13 8 10 347
84.967% 67.81% 51.35% 25.50% 11.30% 3.29% 4.93%

Don't know 3 9 6 21 7 2 2 50
2.65% 6.16% 5.41% 8.37% 6.09% 0.82% 0.99%

Total 113 146 111 251 115 243 203 1182
9.56% 12.35% 9.39% 21.247% 9.73% 20.56% 17.17%

Cell Contents

| —mm o |

| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 130

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Column Percent |

IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Approve strongly 7 21 297 325
1.89% 8.37% 52.947,
Approve somewhat 18 51 144 213
4.85Y% 20.32% 25.67%
Neither approve nor disapprove 37 54 45 136
9.97% 21.51% 8.02%
Disapprove somewhat 39 40 33 112
10.51% 15.94% 5.88%
Disapprove strongly 252 64 31 347
67.92% 25.50% 5.53%
Don't know 18 21 11 50
4.85Y, 8.37% 1.96%
Total 371 251 561 1183
31.36% 21.22% 47 .42,
Cell Contents
| —m oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmmmmm e |
PID7

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q StrDem  WeakDem  LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total

Approve strongly 10 2 0 21 75 51 150 309
4.05% 1.63% 0.00%  20.19% 47 .47 35.92%,  66.67}

Approve somewhat 8 20 8 13 52 52 56 209
3.247, 16.26% 5.93%  12.50% 32.91% 36.62%  24.89%

Neither approve nor disapprove 32 25 14 20 10 21 10 132
12.967% 20.33% 10.37%  19.23% 6.33% 14.797% 4.44Y%

Disapprove somewhat 26 17 19 14 9 11 4 100
10.53% 13.827, 14.07%  13.46% 5.70% 7.75Y% 1.78%

Disapprove strongly 157 47 89 31 8 4 3 339
63.56% 38.21% 65.93%  29.81% 5.06% 2.82% 1.33%

Don't know 14 12 5 5 4 3 2 45
5.67% 9.76% 3.70% 4.81% 2.53% 2.11% 0.89%

Total 247 123 135 104 158 142 225 1134
21.78% 10.85% 11.90% 9.17% 13.93% 12.52),  19.84}

Cell Contents

| == m - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mmmmm oo |
PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total

Approve strongly 12 21 276 309

2.38% 20.19% 52.57%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Approve somewhat 36 160 209
7.13% 12.50% 30.48%
Neither approve nor disapprove 72 41 133
14.26Y% 19.23% 7.81%
Disapprove somewhat 62 24 100
12.28Y% 13.467, 4.57Y,
Disapprove strongly 292 14 337
57.82% 29.81% 2.67%
Don't know 31 10 46
6.14% 4.81% 1.90%
Total 505 525 1134
44 .53}, 9.17% 46.30%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m e m e - |
Q17A
Q Republican candidate Democratic candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total
Approve strongly 117 6 128 74 325
46.99Y, 1.28% 68.827 25.17%
Approve somewhat 79 30 40 67 216
31.73% 6.42% 21.51% 22.79%
Neither approve nor disapprove 22 61 11 50 144
8.84Y% 13.06% 5.91% 17.01%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Disapprove somewhat 17 52 6 39 114
6.83% 11.13% 3.23% 13.27%
Disapprove strongly 7 297 1 43 348
2.81% 63.60% 0.54% 14 .63,
Don't know 7 21 0 21 49
2.81% 4.50% 0.00% 7.14%
Total 249 467 186 294 1196
20.82% 39.05% 15.55% 24.58%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| -m e |
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year ©Post-grad Total
Approve strongly 11 87 76 25 80 46 325
34.38% 27.53% 26.03), 22.52), 26.32} 32.17%
Approve somewhat 3 57 52 20 61 23 216
9.38% 18.04% 17.81% 18.02%  20.07% 16.08%
Neither approve nor disapprove 4 47 38 21 29 5 144
12.50% 14.87% 13.01%  18.92% 9.54Y% 3.50%
Disapprove somewhat 3 38 21 12 29 11 114
9.38% 12.03% 7.19%  10.81% 9.547% 7.69%
Disapprove strongly 7 68 93 30 96 55 349

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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21.88% 21.52%, 31.85% 27.03%  31.58% 38.46Y%
Don't know 4 19 12 3 9 3 50
12.50% 6.01% 4.11% 2.70% 2.96% 2.10%
Total 32 316 292 111 304 143 1198
2.67% 26.38% 24 .37 9.27%  25.38% 11.947,
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Approve strongly 72 80 25 94 53 324
48.98% 33.76% 20.33% 30.62%  13.91%
Approve somewhat 31 55 20 64 a7 217
21.09% 23.21Y% 16.26% 20.85%  12.34}
Neither approve nor disapprove 12 44 22 34 32 144
8.16% 18.57% 17.897% 11.07% 8.40%
Disapprove somewhat 13 15 12 34 38 112
8.84Y% 6.33% 9.76% 11.07% 9.97%
Disapprove strongly 18 35 39 65 192 349
12.24Y% 14.77% 31.71% 21.17%  50.39%
Don't know 1 8 5 16 19 49
0.68% 3.38% 4.07% 5.21Y% 4.99%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 237 123 307 381 1195
12.30% 19.83% 10.29% 25.69% 31.88Y%
Cell Contents
[-=———— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mm - |
race
Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn A Hispanic or Ltn Asian Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total
Approve strngly 250 7 43 4 4 10 6 0 324
35.77% 4.14Y, 15.93% 33.33% 57.14Y, 37.04% 42 .86% NaNY,
Approve somewht 157 20 31 0 1 5 2 0 216
22.46Y, 11.83% 11.48% 0.00% 14.29% 18.52% 14.29Y, NaNY
Nthr apprv nr d 57 50 33 0 0 1 2 0 143
8.15% 29.59% 12.22% 0.00% 0.00% 3.70% 14.29Y% NaNY
Disapprov smwht 43 22 45 1 0 0 3 0 114
6.15% 13.02% 16.67Y% 8.33% 0.00% 0.00% 21.43Y, NaN%
Dispprv strngly 177 58 100 5 2 7 1 0 350
25.32% 34.32% 37.04% 41.67% 28.57% 25.93Y% 7.149, NaNY
Don't know 15 12 18 2 0 4 0 0 51
2.15% 7.10% 6.67% 16.67% 0.00% 14.81Y% 0.00% NaNY,
Total 699 169 270 12 7 27 14 0 1198
58.35% 14.11% 22.54Y, 1.00% 0.58% 2.25% 1.17% 0.00%
Cell Contents
[-————— I
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 136

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Married

Separated

Divorced

Widowed

Domestic Partnership

159

112

| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Male Female Total
Approve strongly 170 155 325
30.36%  24.29%
Approve somewhat 99 117 216
17.68%  18.34}
Neither approve nor disapprove 51 93 144
9.11%  14.58%
Disapprove somewhat 55 59 114
9.82%  9.25%
Disapprove strongly 172 177 349
30.71%  27.74%
Don't know 13 37 50
2.32% 5.80%
Total 560 638 1198
46.74%  53.26%
Cell Contents
e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mm oo |
LOCATE
Q Urban Suburban Rural Total
Approve strongly 59 167 95 321
16.16% 27.60%  42.79%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Approve somewhat 58 106 52 216
15.89% 17.52)%  23.42}

Neither approve nor disapprove 55 62 27 144
15.07% 10.25%  12.16%

Disapprove somewhat 39 52 21 112
10.68% 8.60% 9.46%

Disapprove strongly 130 195 24 349
35.62% 32.23%  10.81%

Don't know 24 23 3 50
6.58% 3.80% 1.35%

Total 365 605 222 1192
30.62% 50.76% 18.62)

Cell Contents

|- I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —m - |
metro

Houston Area

Dallas-Fort Worth Area

San Antonio Area

Austin Area

Another Part of TX

30

Neither approve nor disapprove

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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14.39% 11.01% 9.40% 9.09% 12.72%
Disapprove somewhat 20 24 11 16 41 112
7.58% 7.14% 9.40% 12.127%, 11.85%
Disapprove strongly 79 113 39 49 69 349
29.92% 33.63% 33.33% 37.12% 19.947%
Don't know 9 13 7 4 17 50
3.41Y% 3.87% 5.98% 3.03% 4.91Y%
Total 264 336 117 132 346 1195
22.09% 28.12Y 9.79% 11.05% 28.95%
Cell Contents
| === I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Approve strongly 17 50 137 120 324
9.55%  16.39%  31.28%  43.80%
Approve somewhat 28 64 80 44 216
15.73% 20.98)  18.26%  16.06%
Neither approve nor disapprove 36 46 40 21 143
20.22%  15.08} 9.13% 7.66%
Disapprove somewhat 14 41 33 25 113
7.87h  13.44%  7.53%  9.12%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Disapprove strongly 74

41.57%

Don't know 9
5.06Y%

Total 178
14.90Y%

84
27 .54Y%

136
31.05%

55
20.07%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q8B. Dan Patrick Approval

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1lib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

Approve strongly 1 0 2 10 14 73 83 183
0.88% 0.00% 1.82% 4.02% 12.07% 30.04% 41.297%

Approve somewhat 3 3 7 30 33 81 64 221
2.63% 2.05% 6.36% 12.05% 28.45Y, 33.33% 31.84%

Neither approve nor disapprove 12 19 13 69 33 40 20 206
10.53% 13.01% 11.827% 27.71% 28.45Y 16.46% 9.95%

Disapprove somewhat 4 14 19 30 10 17 5 99
3.51% 9.59% 17.277% 12.05% 8.62% 7.00% 2.49Y%

Disapprove strongly 87 93 54 59 17 14 11 335
76.32} 63.70% 49.09% 23.69% 14 .66 5.76% 5.47%

Don't know 7 17 15 51 9 18 18 135
6.14% 11.64% 13.64% 20.48% 7.76% 7.41% 8.96%

Total 114 146 110 249 116 243 201 1179
9.67% 12.38Y% 9.33% 21.12% 9.84% 20.61% 17.05%

Cell Contents

| —mm o |

| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 142

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Column Percent |

IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Approve strongly 4 10 170 184
1.08% 4.02% 30.36%
Approve somewhat 14 30 178 222
3.77% 12.05% 31.79%
Neither approve nor disapprove 43 69 93 205
11.59% 27.71% 16.61%
Disapprove somewhat 37 30 32 99
9.97% 12.05% 5.71%
Disapprove strongly 234 59 42 335
63.07% 23.69% 7.50%
Don't know 39 51 45 135
10.51% 20.48Y% 8.04%
Total 371 249 560 1180
31.447% 21.10% 47 .46Y%
Cell Contents
| mmmmm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-==— - I
PID7

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q StrDem  WeakDem  LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total

Approve strongly 3 2 0 15 46 26 83 175
1.22% 1.59% 0.00%  14.71% 29.49Y 18.18)%  37.05%

Approve somewhat 10 11 3 8 54 46 81 213
4.07% 8.73% 2.21Y% 7.84% 34.62% 32.17%  36.16%

Neither approve nor disapprove 35 27 23 25 22 35 31 198
14.23Y% 21.43% 16.91%  24.51% 14.10% 24.48%  13.84}%

Disapprove somewhat 19 18 14 13 11 10 9 94
7.72% 14.29Y% 10.29%  12.75% 7.05% 6.99% 4.02%

Disapprove strongly 149 43 76 31 14 7 5 325
60.57% 34.13% 55.88%  30.39% 8.97% 4.90% 2.23%

Don't know 30 25 20 10 9 19 15 128
12.20% 19.84Y% 14.71% 9.80% 5.77% 13.297% 6.70%

Total 246 126 136 102 156 143 224 1133
21.71% 11.12% 12.00% 9.00% 13.77% 12.62)  19.77%

Cell Contents

|- I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mmmmm oo |
PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total

Approve strongly 15 155 175

0.99% 14.71% 29.52},

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Approve somewhat 24 182 214
4.73% 7.84Y% 34.67%
Neither approve nor disapprove 84 88 197
16.57% 24.51Y% 16.76%
Disapprove somewhat 51 30
10.06% 12.75Y% 5.71%
Disapprove strongly 268 26 325
52.86% 30.39% 4.95%
Don't know 75 44 129
14.79% 9.80% 8.387
Total 507 525 1134
44.71% 8.99% 46.30%
Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| === [
Q17A
Q Republican candidate Democratic candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total
Approve strongly 62 3 82 36 183
24.90% 0.647 44 .32 12.247%
Approve somewhat 80 18 62 63 223
32.13% 3.85% 33.51% 21.43Y%
Neither approve nor disapprove 49 67 19 79 214
19.68% 14.32Y% 10.27% 26.87%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Disapprove somewhat 17 45 14 26 102
6.83% 9.62} 7.57% 8.847
Disapprove strongly 15 279 4 40 338
6.02% 59.62% 2.16% 13.61%
Don't know 26 56 4 50 136
10.447% 11.97% 2.16% 17.01%
Total 249 468 185 294 1196
20.82% 39.13% 15.47% 24.58%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| === I
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year ©Post-grad Total
Approve strongly 7 50 42 11 49 25 184
21.21Y% 16.77% 14.53% 9.91%  16.33% 17.367%
Approve somewhat 3 59 53 16 57 35 223
9.09% 18.61% 18.34%  14.41%,  19.00% 24.31Y%
Neither approve nor disapprove 8 57 57 41 40 12 215
24.24Y, 17.98% 19.72%  36.94%  13.33}% 8.33%
Disapprove somewhat 6 26 24 11 26 8 101
18.18% 8.20% 8.30% 9.91% 8.67% 5.56%
Disapprove strongly 4 69 79 25 101 58 336

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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12.12% 21.77% 27 .34Y% 22.52% 33.67% 40.28%
Don't know 5 56 34 7 27 6 135
15.15% 17.67% 11.76% 6.31% 9.00% 4.17%
Total 33 317 289 111 300 144 1194
2.76% 26.55Y% 24.20Y% 9.30% 25.13% 12.06Y%
Cell Contents
[-=——— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmmmm oo |
ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Approve strongly 43 45 19 52 25 184
29.25% 18.91% 15.20% 16.99% 6.60%
Approve somewhat 40 64 19 56 44 223
27.21% 26.89% 15.20% 18.30%  11.61%
Neither approve nor disapprove 22 48 26 65 54 215
14.97% 20.17% 20.80% 21.249% 14.25%
Disapprove somewhat 9 20 14 32 26 101
6.12% 8.40% 11.20% 10.46Y, 6.86%
Disapprove strongly 19 35 30 70 183 337
12.93% 14.71% 24.00% 22.88% 48.28%
Don't know 14 26 17 31 47 135
9.52Y% 10.92Y% 13.60% 10.13%  12.40%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 238 125 306 379 1195
12.30% 19.92% 10.46% 25.61% 31.72%
Cell Contents

[-=———— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mm - |

race

Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn A Hispanic or Ltn Asian Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total

Approve strngly 139 1 26 4 3 6 6 0 185
20.00% 0.60% 9.56Y% 33.33% 37.50% 23.08Y% 40.00% NaNY,

Approve somewht 164 12 35 1 2 7 2 0 223
23.60% 7.14Y% 12.87% 8.33% 25.00% 26.92% 13.33Y% NaNY

Nthr apprv nr d 104 48 58 0 0 2 2 0 214
14.96% 28.57% 21.32% 0.00% 0.00% 7.69% 13.33% NaNY

Disapprov smwht 42 22 34 0 1 0 1 0 100
6.04% 13.10% 12.50% 0.00% 12.50% 0.00% 6.67% NaN%

Dispprv strngly 185 56 80 5 2 7 3 0 338
26.62% 33.33% 29.41Y% 41.67% 25.00% 26.92Y% 20.00Y% NaNY

Don't know 61 29 39 2 0 4 1 0 136
8.78% 17.26% 14.34Y% 16.67% 0.00% 15.38% 6.67% NaNY,

Total 695 168 272 12 8 26 15 0 1196
58.11Y% 14.05% 22.74% 1.00% 0.67% 2.17% 1.25% 0.00%

Cell Contents
[-————— I
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 148

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Married

Separated

Divorced

Widowed

Single

Domestic Partnership

164

| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Male Female Total

Approve strongly 96 88 184
17.14%  13.90%

Approve somewhat 117 106 223
20.89%  16.75%

Neither approve nor disapprove 88 126 214
15.71%  19.91%

Disapprove somewhat 46 55 101
8.21% 8.69%

Disapprove strongly 171 165 336
30.54%  26.07%

Don't know 42 93 135
7.50%  14.69%

Total 560 633 1193
46.94), 53.06%

Cell Contents

e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mm oo |
LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Approve strongly 27 101 52 180
7.40% 16.81%  23.21%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Approve somewhat 48 123 52 223
13.15% 20.47%  23.21%

Neither approve nor disapprove 73 90 52 215
20.00% 14.98%,  23.21%

Disapprove somewhat 45 40 15 100
12.33% 6.66% 6.70%

Disapprove strongly 115 191 30 336
31.51% 31.78%  13.39%

Don't know 57 56 23 136
15.62% 9.32%  10.27%

Total 365 601 224 1190
30.67% 50.50%  18.82}%

Cell Contents

| == mmm o |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|- I
metro

Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area

San Antonio Area

Austin Area

Another Part of TX

Neither approve nor disapprove

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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16.67% 16.62% 13.56% 16.92% 22.09%
Disapprove somewhat 22 24 15 8 32 101
8.33% 7.12% 12.71% 6.15% 9.30%
Disapprove strongly 71 109 34 56 67 337
26.89% 32.34% 28.81% 43.08% 19.487,
Don't know 41 30 14 8 43 136
15.53% 8.90% 11.86% 6.15% 12.50%
Total 264 337 118 130 344 1193
22.13), 28.25Y% 9.89% 10.90% 28.83%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Approve strongly 10 24 73 7
5.62% 7.87h 16.70%  28.21%
Approve somewhat 18 50 86 68
10.11%  16.39%  19.68%  24.91%
Neither approve nor disapprove 45 69 77 23
25.28)% 22.62% 17.62% 8.42%
Disapprove somewhat 11 30 37 24
6.18% 9.847, 8.47% 8.79%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Disapprove strongly 60

33.71%
Don't know 34

19.10%
Total 178

14.92%

77
25.25Y%

136
31.12%

63
23.08%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q8C. Joe Straus Approval

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1lib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

Approve strongly 1 0 2 7 3 27 15 55
0.887% 0.00% 1.79% 2.78% 2.61% 11.16Y% 7.39Y%

Approve somewhat 12 18 26 36 23 65 56 236
10.53% 12.247% 23.21% 14.29Y% 20.00% 26.86% 27.59%

Neither approve nor disapprove 15 28 14 95 46 62 36 296
13.16% 19.05% 12.50% 37.70% 40.00% 25.62% 17.73%

Disapprove somewhat 19 23 17 27 14 22 15 137
16.67% 15.65% 15.18% 10.71% 12.17% 9.09% 7.39%

Disapprove strongly a7 45 21 24 4 26 38 205
41.23, 30.61% 18.75% 9.52% 3.48Y% 10.74% 18.72%,

Don't know 20 33 32 63 25 40 43 256
17.54% 22.45% 28.57% 25.00% 21.74%, 16.53% 21.18%

Total 114 147 112 252 115 242 203 1185
9.62% 12.417, 9.45Y% 21.27% 9.70% 20.42%, 17.137%,

Cell Contents

| —mm o |

| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 154

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Column Percent |

IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total

Approve strongly 3 7 45 55
0.81% 2.78% 8.02%

Approve somewhat 56 36 144 236
15.18% 14.29% 25.67%

Neither approve nor disapprove 56 95 144 295
15.18% 37.70% 25.67%

Disapprove somewhat 58 27 52 137
15.72% 10.71% 9.27%

Disapprove strongly 112 24 68 204
30.35% 9.52% 12.12%

Don't know 84 63 108 255
22.76, 25.00% 19.25%

Total 369 252 561 1182
31.22% 21.32% 47 .46Y%

Cell Contents

| mmmmm - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| mmmm e !

PID7

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q StrDem  WeakDem  LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total

Approve strongly 2 1 1 2 10 6 24 46
0.81% 0.80% 0.74% 1.90% 6.41% 4.26% 10.67%

Approve somewhat 27 24 19 12 46 31 73 232
10.93% 19.20% 13.97%  11.43Y% 29.49Y% 21.99%  32.44j%

Neither approve nor disapprove 53 32 21 32 44 53 49 284
21.46Y% 25.60% 15.44%  30.48}% 28.21% 37.59%  21.78}

Disapprove somewhat 41 11 25 12 23 5 19 136
16.60% 8.80% 18.38%  11.43% 14.74% 3.55% 8.44Y%,

Disapprove strongly 73 17 33 25 18 7 21 194
29.55Y% 13.60% 24.26%  23.81% 11.54Y% 4.96% 9.33%

Don't know 51 40 37 22 15 39 39 243
20.65% 32.00% 27.21%  20.95% 9.62% 27.66%  17.33}

Total 247 125 136 105 156 141 225 1135
21.76% 11.01% 11.98% 9.25% 13.747, 12.42)  19.82}

Cell Contents

|- I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mmmmm oo |
PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total

Approve strongly 2 41 48

0.98% 1.90% 7.82%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Approve somewhat 70 150 232
13.78% 11.43Y, 28.63%
Neither approve nor disapprove 106 146 284
20.87% 30.48% 27.86%
Disapprove somewhat 77 48 137
15.16Y% 11.439, 9.16%
Disapprove strongly 122 45 192
24.02% 23.81% 8.59%
Don't know 128 94 244
25.20% 20.95% 17.94%
Total 508 524 1137
44 .68}, 9.23% 46.09%
Cell Contents
[-==mmmmm I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|——— I
Q17A
Q Republican candidate Democratic candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total
Approve strongly 21 3 22 9 55
8.43Y% 0.647 11.83% 3.097%
Approve somewhat 68 68 59 45 240
27.31% 14.567% 31.72% 15.467%,
Neither approve nor disapprove 78 88 36 99 301
31.33% 18.847% 19.35% 34.02%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Disapprove somewhat 17 73 21 28 139
6.83% 15.63% 11.29% 9.62}
Disapprove strongly 12 127 32 33 204
4.82% 27.19% 17.20% 11.34%
Don't know 53 108 16 7 254
21.29% 23.13% 8.60% 26.46Y%
Total 249 467 186 291 1193
20.87% 39.15% 15.59% 24.39%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| -m e |
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year ©Post-grad Total
Approve strongly 1 14 8 6 23 3 55
3.23% 4.44%, 2.76% 5.36% 7.59% 2.08%
Approve somewhat 7 56 55 16 63 44 241
22.58% 17.78% 18.97%  14.29%,  20.79% 30.56%
Neither approve nor disapprove 7 86 75 40 67 26 301
22.58% 27.30% 25.86% 35.71%  22.11Y% 18.067%
Disapprove somewhat 2 32 31 15 37 21 138
6.45% 10.16% 10.69%  13.39%  12.21% 14 .58,
Disapprove strongly 3 a7 53 20 58 23 204

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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9.68Y% 14.92% 18.28% 17.86% 19.147% 15.97%
Don't know 11 80 638 15 55 27 256
35.48Y% 25.409% 23.45Y% 13.39% 18.15% 18.75%
Total 31 315 290 112 303 144 1195
2.59Y% 26.36Y% 24 .27Y% 9.37% 25.36Y% 12.05%
Cell Contents
|-———— e I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-—————m I
ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Approve strongly 18 10 8 11 8 55
12.16% 4.20% 6.35% 3.57% 2.12%
Approve somewhat 30 59 22 73 56 240
20.27% 24.79Y% 17.46% 23.70%  14.85}
Neither approve nor disapprove 41 67 29 76 88 301
27.70% 28.15Y% 23.02% 24.68% 23.34Y%
Disapprove somewhat 10 30 23 34 42 139
6.76% 12.61Y% 18.25Y% 11.04% 11.14%
Disapprove strongly 26 29 17 37 97 206
17.57% 12.18% 13.49% 12.01% 25.73%
Don't know 23 43 27 7 86 256
15.54% 18.07% 21.43Y% 25.00%  22.81%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 148 238 126 308 377 1197
12.36% 19.88% 10.53% 25.73% 31.50%
Cell Contents

[-=———— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| -—————m I

race

Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn A Hispanic or Ltn Asian Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total

Approve strngly 41 1 8 0 0 1 4 0 55
5.87% 0.60% 2.95% 0.00% 0.00% 3.85% 26.67Y% NaNY,

Approve somewht 160 23 40 1 2 11 3 0 240
22.92Y% 13.69% 14.76% 9.09% 28.57% 42.31% 20.00Y% NaNY

Nthr apprv nr d 181 43 72 0 0 3 2 0 301
25.93% 25.60% 26.57% 0.00% 0.00% 11.54% 13.33% NaNY

Disapprov smwht 76 22 34 1 2 2 2 0 139
10.89% 13.10% 12.55Y% 9.09% 28.57% 7.69% 13.33% NaN%

Dispprv strngly 115 33 47 3 3 2 3 0 206
16.48% 19.647% 17.34% 27.27% 42.86% 7.69% 20.00Y% NaNY

Don't know 125 46 70 6 0 7 1 0 255
17.91% 27.38% 25.83% 54.55% 0.00% 26.92% 6.67% NaNY,

Total 698 168 271 11 7 26 15 0 1196
58.36Y% 14.05% 22.66Y% 0.92% 0.59% 2.17% 1.25% 0.00%

Cell Contents
[-————— I
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 160

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Married

Separated

Divorced

Widowed

Single

Domestic Partnership

74

91

| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Male Female Total

Approve strongly 30 25 55
5.35% 3.947%

Approve somewhat 128 113 241
22.82)  17.80%

Neither approve nor disapprove 134 167 301
23.89%  26.30%

Disapprove somewhat 73 66 139
13.01%  10.39%

Disapprove strongly 111 94 205
19.79%  14.80%

Don't know 85 170 255
15.15%  26.77%

Total 561 635 1196
46.91%,  53.09%

Cell Contents

e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mm oo |
LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Approve strongly 14 34 6 54
3.83% 5.66% 2.69%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Approve somewhat 68 111 59 238
18.58% 18.47%  26.46%

Neither approve nor disapprove 87 139 75 301
23.77% 23.13%  33.63%

Disapprove somewhat 49 70 20 139
13.39% 11.65% 8.97%

Disapprove strongly 55 116 33 204
15.03% 19.30%  14.80%

Don't know 93 131 30 254
25.41Y% 21.80%  13.45%

Total 366 601 223 1190
30.76% 50.50%  18.74}

Cell Contents

|- I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —m - |
metro

Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area

San Antonio Area

Austin Area

Another Part of TX

Neither approve nor disapprove

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Disapprove somewhat 27 38 9 23 42 139
10.23% 11.247% 7.69% 17.837% 12.147,

Disapprove strongly 40 76 18 19 51 204
15.15% 22.49% 15.387 14.73% 14.74%

Don't know 74 77 25 15 64 255
28.03% 22.78% 21.37% 11.63% 18.50%

Total 264 338 117 129 346 1194
22.119, 28.31% 9.80% 10.80% 28.98Y%

| Count |

Approve somewhat 31 45 93 71 240

Neither approve nor disapprove 33 83 117 68 301

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 164
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Disapprove strongly 39
21.91%

Don't know 50
28.09%

Total 178
14.90%

54
17.65Y

74
16.89Y%

39 206
14.29Y,

49 255
17.95%

273 1195
22.85Y,

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q9A. Ted Cruz Approval

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Q Extremely 1lib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total
Approve strongly 3 0 2 9 24 84 124 246
2.65% 0.00% 1.82% 3.56% 20.87% 34.71% 61.39%
Approve somewhat 1 5 12 36 36 81 29 200
0.88% 3.42% 10.91% 14.23Y% 31.30% 33.47% 14.36%
Neither approve nor disapprove 2 10 5 60 12 33 19 141
1.77% 6.85% 4.55% 23.72% 10.43, 13.64% 9.41%
Disapprove somewhat 5 15 7 36 12 21 8 104
4 .42, 10.27% 6.36% 14.23Y%, 10.43% 8.68% 3.96%
Disapprove strongly 97 108 75 83 23 13 15 414
85.847, 73.97% 68.18% 32.81% 20.00% 5.37% 7.43%
Don't know 5 8 9 29 8 10 7 76
4.429, 5.48Y% 8.18Y% 11.46Y% 6.96% 4.139, 3.47%
Total 113 146 110 253 115 242 202 1181
9.57% 12.367% 9.31% 21.42Y, 9.74% 20.49% 17.10%
Cell Contents
| —mm o |
| Count |
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 166

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Column Percent |

IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Approve strongly 5 9 231 245
1.35% 3.56% 41.47Y%
Approve somewhat 18 36 145 199
4.86% 14.23% 26.03%
Neither approve nor disapprove 17 60 64 141
4.59Y% 23.72% 11.49%
Disapprove somewhat 28 36 41 105
7.57% 14.23Y, 7.36%
Disapprove strongly 280 83 51 414
75.68% 32.81% 9.16%
Don't know 22 29 25 76
5.95% 11.46Y 4.499,
Total 370 253 557 1180
31.36% 21.44Y%, 47.20%
Cell Contents
| —m oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmmmmm e |
PID7

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q StrDem  WeakDem  LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Approve strongly 4 5 4 16 65 28 119 241
1.61% 4.00% 2.96%  15.24Y 41.40% 19.72%  53.60%
Approve somewhat 9 10 4 17 46 50 56 192
3.63% 8.00% 2.96% 16.19% 29.30% 35.21%  25.23%
Neither approve nor disapprove 18 22 8 15 16 30 23 132
7.26% 17.60% 5.93%  14.29% 10.19% 21.13%  10.36%
Disapprove somewhat 17 19 11 13 12 16 12 100
6.85% 15.20% 8.15%  12.38% 7.64), 11.27%,  5.41%
Disapprove strongly 180 56 102 38 14 6 4 400
72.58%, 44 .80% 75.56%  36.19% 8.92% 4.23% 1.80%
Don't know 20 13 6 6 4 12 8 69
8.06% 10.40% 4.44%, 5.71% 2.55% 8.45% 3.60%
Total 248 125 135 105 157 142 222 1134
21.87% 11.02% 11.90% 9.26% 13.847, 12.52),  19.58}
Cell Contents
| == m - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| === |
PID3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
Approve strongly 14 16 212 242
2.75% 15.247 40.61%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Approve somewhat 23 152 192
4.52Y, 16.19% 29.12Y%
Neither approve nor disapprove 48 69 132
9.43% 14.29% 13.227%,
Disapprove somewhat 47 41 101
9.23% 12.38% 7.85Y
Disapprove strongly 338 24 400
66.40% 36.19% 4.60%
Don't know 39 24
7.667% 5.71% 4.607%
Total 509 522 1136
44.81% 9.24Y% 45.95%,
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m e m e - |
Q17A
Q Republican candidate Democratic candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total
Approve strongly 7 9 116 51 253
31.17% 1.92% 62.03% 17.35%
Approve somewhat 69 25 49 57 200
27.947% 5.347% 26.20% 19.397,
Neither approve nor disapprove 46 30 9 58 143
18.62% 6.41% 4.81% 19.73%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Disapprove somewhat 25 42 11 27 105
10.127% 8.97% 5.88% 9.18%
Disapprove strongly 12 339 2 66 419
4.86% 72.447, 1.07% 22.45Y%,
Don't know 18 23 0 35 76
7.29% 4.91% 0.00% 11.90%
Total 247 468 187 294 1196
20.65% 39.13% 15.64% 24.58%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| -m e |
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year ©Post-grad Total
Approve strongly 6 75 62 15 62 34 254
18.75% 23.73% 21.16%  13.51%  20.74} 23.29%
Approve somewhat 4 40 51 19 62 25 201
12.50% 12.66% 17.41%  17.12%  20.74} 17.127%,
Neither approve nor disapprove 9 61 26 17 20 10 143
28.12%, 19.30% 8.87% 15.32} 6.69% 6.85%
Disapprove somewhat 0 23 25 21 26 10 105
0.00% 7.28% 8.53%  18.92% 8.70% 6.85%
Disapprove strongly 9 89 108 35 113 64 418

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

170



Don't know 4 28
12.50% 8.86Y%
Total 32 316
2.67% 26.40%

36.86%  31.53}%

293 111
24 .48Y, 9.27Y%

299
24.98Y

146
12.20%

| Count |

A few times a month

Once or twice a year

Never

218

ATTEND

Q More than once a week Once a week
Approve strongly 50 67
34.25% 28.27%

Approve somewhat 41 51
28.08% 21.52Y

Neither approve nor disapprove 12 23
8.22% 9.70%

Disapprove somewhat 13 29
8.90% 12.247

Disapprove strongly 25 53
17.12% 22.36%

Don't know 5 14
3.42% 5.91%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 146 237 126 307 381 1197
12.20% 19.80% 10.53% 25.65% 31.83Y%
Cell Contents

[-=———— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| -—————m I

race

Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn A Hispanic or Ltn Asian Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total

Approve strngly 195 5 36 4 3 8 2 0 253
28.06% 2.94Y, 13.28% 33.33% 42 .86% 30.77% 13.33% NaNY,

Approve somewht 140 21 31 1 1 3 4 0 201
20.14Y% 12.35% 11.447% 8.33% 14.29% 11.54% 26.67% NaNY

Nthr apprv nr d 74 21 48 0 0 0 1 0 144
10.65% 12.35% 17.71% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 6.67% NaNY

Disapprov smwht 38 28 26 0 1 4 7 0 104
5.47% 16.47Y% 9.59% 0.00% 14.29% 15.38% 46.67% NaN%

Dispprv strngly 223 78 101 5 2 9 1 0 419
32.09% 45.88% 37.27% 41.67% 28.57% 34.62% 6.67% NaNY

Don't know 25 17 29 2 0 2 0 0 75
3.60% 10.00% 10.70% 16.67% 0.00% 7.69% 0.00% NaNY,

Total 695 170 271 12 7 26 15 0 1196
58.11Y% 14.21% 22.66Y% 1.00% 0.59% 2.17% 1.25% 0.00%

Cell Contents
[-————— I
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 172

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Married

Separated

Divorced

Widowed

Domestic Partnership

194

121

| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Male Female Total

Approve strongly 145 108 253
256.80%  17.03%

Approve somewhat 86 114 200
15.30%  17.98%

Neither approve nor disapprove 59 84 143
10.50%  13.25%

Disapprove somewhat 56 49 105
9.96% 7.73%

Disapprove strongly 197 223 420
35.05%  35.17%

Don't know 19 56 75
3.38% 8.83%

Total 562 634 1196
46.99%  53.01%

Cell Contents

|- I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mm oo |
LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Approve strongly 46 133 70 249
12.53Y% 22.02%  31.96%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Approve somewhat 60 97 43 200
16.35% 16.06%  19.63%

Neither approve nor disapprove 38 72 33 143
10.35% 11.92%  15.07%

Disapprove somewhat 40 45 19 104
10.90% 7.45% 8.68%

Disapprove strongly 151 223 44 418
41.147, 36.92%  20.09%

Don't know 32 34 10 76
8.72% 5.63% 4.57%

Total 367 604 219 1190
30.847% 50.76%  18.40%

Cell Contents

|- I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —m - |
metro

Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area

San Antonio Area

Austin Area

Another Part of TX

Neither approve nor disapprove

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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57% 10.71% 10.17% 14.39% 13.70%
Disapprove somewhat 22 31 7 12 33 105
.30% 9.23% 5.93% 9.09% 9.62%
Disapprove strongly 89 124 47 59 100 419
33.58% 36.90% 39.83% 44 .70% 29.15%
Don't know 22 20 11 2 20 75
.30% 5.95% 9.32% 1.52% 5.83%
Total 265 336 118 132 343 1194
22.19%, 28.14Y% 9.88J 11.06% 28.73%
Cell Contents
| == mmm e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Approve strongly 17 43 102 92
9.39% 14.01% 23.23%  34.07%
Approve somewhat 34 58 66 42
18.78% 18.89%  15.03% 15.56%
Neither approve nor disapprove 21 42 55 25
11.60% 13.68}%  12.53} 9.26%
Disapprove somewhat 20 26 38 21
11.05%  8.47%  8.66%  7.78)

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Disapprove strongly 71

39.23%

Don't know 18
9.94Y,

Total 181
15.12%

105
34.20%

160
36.45%

84 420
31.11%

6 75
2.22%

270 1197
22.56Y,

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q9B. John Cornyn Approval

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Q Extremely 1lib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total
Approve strongly 3 1 3 6 13 51 35 112
2.63% 0.68% 2.73% 2.38% 11.21% 20.99% 17.24%
Approve somewhat 0 7 16 34 32 64 68 221
0.00% 4.76% 14.55Y% 13.49% 27.59% 26.34% 33.50%
Neither approve nor disapprove 12 19 15 72 28 54 17 217
10.53% 12.93Y% 13.647, 28.57% 24.147, 22.22, 8.37%
Disapprove somewhat 7 17 18 37 19 37 29 164
6.14% 11.56Y% 16.36Y% 14.68Y% 16.38Y% 15.23Y% 14.29Y%
Disapprove strongly 84 83 43 55 13 15 28 321
73.68% 56.46Y% 39.09% 21.83% 11.21% 6.17% 13.79%
Don't know 8 20 15 48 11 22 26 150
7.02% 13.61% 13.64% 19.05% 9.48Y% 9.05% 12.81%
Total 114 147 110 252 116 243 203 1185
9.62% 12.41% 9.28Y% 21.27% 9.79% 20.51% 17.13%
Cell Contents
| —mm o |
| Count |
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 178

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Column Percent |

IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Approve strongly 6 6 99 111
1.63% 2.38% 17.65%
Approve somewhat 22 34 164 220
5.96% 13.49% 29.23%
Neither approve nor disapprove 46 72 98 216
12.47% 28.57% 17.47%
Disapprove somewhat 42 37 85 164
11.38% 14.68Y, 15.15%
Disapprove strongly 211 55 56 322
57.18% 21.83% 9.98%
Don't know 42 48 59 149
11.38Y 19.05Y% 10.527%
Total 369 252 561 1182
31.22% 21.32% 47 .46Y%
Cell Contents
| mmmmm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmmm e !
PID7

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q StrDem  WeakDem  LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total

Approve strongly 4 1 0 9 24 18 53 109
1.62% 0.79% 0.00% 8.74% 15.297% 12.59}%  23.56%

Approve somewhat 9 16 11 8 50 39 85 218
3.64% 12.70% 8.09% T.TT% 31.85% 27.27%  37.78%

Neither approve nor disapprove 38 35 16 20 22 35 32 198
15.38% 27.78% 11.76%  19.42% 14.01% 24.48%  14.22j

Disapprove somewhat 24 14 25 21 35 15 25 159
9.72% 11.11% 18.38%  20.39% 22.29% 10.49%  11.11Y%

Disapprove strongly 137 34 71 33 13 13 11 312
55.47Y% 26.98% 52.21%  32.04% 8.28% 9.09% 4.89%

Don't know 35 26 13 12 13 23 19 141
14.17% 20.637% 9.56% 11.65% 8.28% 16.08% 8.44Y%

Total 247 126 136 103 157 143 225 1137
21.72% 11.08% 11.967% 9.06% 13.81% 12.58)%  19.79%

Cell Contents

|- I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mmmmm oo |
PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total

Approve strongly 5 9 95 109

0.98% 8.74% 18.10%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Approve somewhat 36 175 219
7.09% 7.77% 33.33%
Neither approve nor disapprove 89 88 197
17.52% 19.42%, 16.76%
Disapprove somewhat 63 75 159
12.40% 20.39% 14.29%
Disapprove strongly 241 37 311
47 .44, 32.04% 7.05%
Don't know 74 55 141
14.57% 11.65% 10.48%
Total 508 525 1136
44.72%, 9.07% 46.21%
Cell Contents
[-==mmmmm I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|——— I
Q17A
Q Republican candidate Democratic candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total
Approve strongly 57 2 33 19 111
22.98), 0.43% 17.65% 6.48%
Approve somewhat 81 29 56 60 226
32.66% 6.17% 29.95% 20.48Y%
Neither approve nor disapprove 53 73 17 74 217
21.37% 15.53% 9.09% 25.26%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Disapprove somewhat 19 60 52 37 168
7.66% 12.77% 27.81% 12.63%
Disapprove strongly 8 251 24 44 327
3.23% 53.40% 12.83% 15.027%,
Don't know 30 55 5 59 149
12.10% 11.70% 2.67% 20.14Y%
Total 248 470 187 293 1198
20.70% 39.23% 15.61% 24 .46Y%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| -m e |
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year ©Post-grad Total
Approve strongly 0 27 20 8 40 16 111
0.00% 8.49% 6.83% 7.21%  13.29% 11.03%
Approve somewhat 5 63 60 17 48 34 227
16.13% 19.81% 20.48%  15.32%,  15.95% 23.45Y%
Neither approve nor disapprove 9 67 53 27 43 17 216
29.03% 21.07% 18.09%  24.32),  14.297 11.727%,
Disapprove somewhat 2 34 35 22 50 26 169
6.45% 10.69% 11.95% 19.82}%  16.61% 17.93%
Disapprove strongly 4 75 88 26 88 45 326

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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12.90% 23.58% 30.03% 23.42Y% 29.24Y, 31.03%

Don't know 11 52 37 11 32 7 150
35.48Y% 16.35% 12.63% 9.91Y% 10.63% 4.83%

Total 31 318 293 111 301 145 1199
2.59% 26.52Y% 24 .44, 9.26% 25.10% 12.09%

Cell Contents

[-=——— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| =mm oo |
ATTEND

More than once a week

Once a week

A few times

a month

Once or twice a year

Never

174

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 148 237 124 307 380 1196
12.37% 19.82% 10.37% 25.67% 31.77%
Cell Contents

[-=———— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| o mm oo |

race

Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn A Hispanic or Ltn Asian Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total

Approve strngly 92 1 16 0 2 1 0 0 112
13.18% 0.59% 5.95% 0.00% 28.57% 3.85% 0.00% NaNY,

Approve somewht 160 18 36 4 1 3 4 0 226
22.92Y% 10.65% 13.38% 33.33Y% 14.29% 11.54% 26.67% NaNY

Nthr apprv nr d 105 40 64 0 1 2 4 0 216
15.04% 23.67% 23.79% 0.00% 14.29% 7.69% 26.67Y% NaNY

Disapprov smwht 109 13 33 1 1 6 5 0 168
15.62% 7.69% 12.27% 8.33% 14.29% 23.08Y% 33.33% NaN%

Dispprv strngly 176 57 75 5 2 10 1 0 326
25.21Y% 33.73% 27.88% 41.67% 28.57% 38.46Y% 6.67% NaNY

Don't know 56 40 45 2 0 4 1 0 148
8.02% 23.67% 16.73% 16.67% 0.00% 15.38% 6.67% NaNY,

Total 698 169 269 12 7 26 15 0 1196
58.36Y% 14.13% 22.49Y 1.00% 0.59% 2.17% 1.25% 0.00%

Cell Contents
[-————— I
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 184

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Married

Separated

Divorced

Widowed

Single

Domestic Partnership

93

153

| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Male Female Total

Approve strongly 58 54 112
10.34% 8.48%

Approve somewhat 114 112 226
20.32)%  17.58%

Neither approve nor disapprove 97 118 215
17.29%  18.52%

Disapprove somewhat 93 76 169
16.58%  11.93%

Disapprove strongly 159 167 326
28.34%  26.22%

Don't know 40 110 150
7.13%  17.27)

Total 561 637 1198
46.83%  53.17%

Cell Contents

e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mm oo |
LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Approve strongly 34 54 20 108
9.29% 8.94Y% 9.05%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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16.12% 17.88Y%
67 107
18.31Y, 17.72Y%
45 86
12.30Y 14.24Y%
103 178
28.14Y 29.47Y%
58 71
15.85Y, 11.75%
366 604

| Count |

metro

Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area

San Antonio Area

Austin Area

Another Part of TX

Neither approve nor disapprove

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Disapprove somewhat 47 47 8 15 53 170
17.80% 13.95% 6.78% 11.367% 15.36Y%

Disapprove strongly 53 117 34 50 73 327
20.08% 34.72% 28.81% 37.88% 21.16%

Don't know 40 44 16 10 38 148
15.15% 13.06% 13.56% 7.58% 11.01%

Total 264 337 118 132 345 1196
22.07% 28.18Y% 9.87% 11.04% 28.85Y%

| Count |

Approve somewhat 21 49 93 63 226

Neither approve nor disapprove 42 66 70 37 215

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 188
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Disapprove strongly 55

30.39%
Don't know 40

22.10%
Total 181

15.13%

86
28.29Y%

132
30.14Y%

53
19.41Y%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q10. Right Direction/Wrong Track, Country

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Q Extremely 1lib. Somewhat 1lib. Lean 1lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total
Right direction 7 6 8 48 52 151 127 399
6.19% 4.08% 7.27% 18.97% 45.22Y%, 62.14% 62.87%
Wrong track 101 132 89 152 49 61 54 638
89.38Y% 89.80% 80.91% 60.08% 42.61% 25.10% 26.73%
Don't know 5 9 13 53 14 31 21 146
4.429, 6.12% 11.82Y% 20.95% 12.17Y% 12.76% 10.40%
Total 113 147 110 253 115 243 202 1183
9.55% 12.43Y% 9.30% 21.39% 9.72% 20.54% 17.08Y%
Cell Contents
it I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmmmm oo |
IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Right direction 20 48 330 398
5.41% 18.97% 58.93,
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 190

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Wrong track 323
87.30%

Don't know 27
7.30%

Total 370
31.28%

253
21.39%

29.29Y%

66 146
11.79Y%

560 1183
47.34Y%

| Count |

PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Right direction 15 12 4 31 92 72 163 389
6.07% 9.68% 2.96%  29.81% 58.60% 50.70%  72.44%
Wrong track 211 93 119 49 49 56 32 609
85.43%, 75.00% 88.15%  47.12} 31.21% 39.44%  14.22%
Don't know 21 19 12 24 16 14 30 136
8.50% 15.327, 8.89%  23.08% 10.19% 9.86% 13.33%
Total 247 124 135 104 157 142 225 1134
21.78% 10.93%, 11.90% 9.17% 13.847, 12.52%  19.84Y%
Cell Contents
| mmmm oo |
| Count |

| Column Percent |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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PID3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
Right direction 31 31 327 389
6.11% 29.81% 62.40%
Wrong track 424 49 137 610
83.63% 47.12% 26.15%
Don't know 52 24 60 136
10.26% 23.08% 11.45Y%
Total 507 104 524 1135
44.67%, 9.16% 46.17%
Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |

Democratic candidate

Tea Party candidate

Don't know

Q17A
Q Republican candidate
Right direction 151
60.89%
Wrong track 63
25.409%
Don't know 34
13.71%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 248 468 186 295 1197

20.72% 39.10% 15.547, 24..64%
Cell Contents

| === I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|- I
educ

Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Right direction 5 110 100 27 119 42 403
16.13% 34.81% 34.25% 24.11%  39.40% 29.17%

Wrong track 19 150 162 72 155 88 646
61.29% 47 .47, 55.48), 64.297, 51.32) 61.11%

Don't know 7 56 30 13 28 14 148
22.58% 17.72% 10.27%  11.61% 9.27% 9.72%

Total 31 316 292 112 302 144 1197
2.59% 26.40% 24.39Y% 9.36% 25.23)% 12.03%

Cell Contents

| === I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|- I
ATTEND

Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Right direction 70 108 38 118 69 403
47.62Y, 45.19% 30.16% 38.56% 18.16%
Wrong track 60 97 74 148 268 647
40.82% 40.59% 58.73% 48.37%  70.53}
Don't know 17 34 14 40 43 148
11.56Y% 14.23Y, 11.11% 13.07% 11.32%
Total 147 239 126 306 380 1198
12.27Y% 19.95% 10.52% 25.54%  31.72}
Cell Contents
| —m - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-=———mm o I
race
Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn A  Hispanic or Ltn Asian Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total
Right direction 302 12 61 4 4 9 12 0 404
43.33% 7.10% 22.51%  33.33j% 57.14%  34.62J, 80.00% NaN%
Wrong track 317 126 176 6 2 16 3 0 646
45.48Y, 74.56% 64.94%,  50.00% 28.57%  61.54%  20.00% NaN?%
Don't know 78 31 34 2 1 1 0 0 147
11.19% 18.347, 12.55% 16.67% 14.29Y% 3.85% 0.00% NaN?%
Total 697 169 271 12 7 26 15 0 1197
58.23% 14.12%, 22.64% 1.00% 0.58% 2.17% 1.25% 0.00%
Cell Contents
|- I
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 194

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Right direction 256 9 36 20 63 19 403
40.96% 32.147% 32.73% 30.30%  21.88% 23.17%
Wrong track 296 15 66 32 193 45 647
47 .36Y% 53.57% 60.00%  48.48%  67.01% 54.88%
Don't know 73 4 8 14 32 18 149
11.68% 14.29% 7.27% 21.21%  11.11% 21.95%
Total 625 28 110 66 288 82 1199
52.13% 2.34}, 9.17% 5.50% 24.02% 6.84%
Cell Contents
| oo |
| Count |

gender

Q Male Female Total

Right direction 214 189 403
38.21%  29.67}

Wrong track 283 363 646
50.54%  56.99%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Don't know 63 85 148
11.25%  13.34}

| Count |

LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Right direction 83 220 97 400
22.62Y% 36.48% 43.89%

Wrong track 234 317 93 644
63.76% 52.57% 42.08%

Don't know 50 66 31 147
13.62% 10.95% 14.03Y%

Total 367 603 221 1191
30.81% 50.63% 18.56%

Cell Contents
| mmmmm - |
| Count |

metro

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area Another Part of TX Total
Right direction 82 110 46 40 125 403
31.18Y% 32.54Y 39.32% 30.53% 36.13%
Wrong track 153 201 54 70 168 646
58.17% 59.47Y, 46.15% 53.44Y, 48.55%,
Don't know 28 27 17 21 53 146
10.65% 7.99% 14.53% 16.03% 15.32%
Total 263 338 117 131 346 1195
22.01% 28.28Y 9.79% 10.96% 28.95%
Cell Contents
[-=————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| o m oo |
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Right direction 30 158 128 403
16.57% 28.43Y, 36.24Y% 46.72%
Wrong track 129 163 231 123 646
71.27%  53.27%  52.98}  44.89)
Don't know 22 47 23 148
12.15% 18.30% 10.78% 8.39%
Total 181 306 436 274 1197
15.12%  25.56%  36.42%  22.89%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q11. National Economy: Better off/Worse Off

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Extremely 1lib.

Somewhat 1lib.

Lean lib.

Moderate

Somewhat con.

Extremely con.

Total

42

100

36

56

28

55

14

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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| Column Percent |

IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total

A lot better off 12 9 139 160
3.25% 3.57% 24.78%

Somewhat better off 54 52 229 335
14.63% 20.63Y% 40.82%

About the same 137 100 117 354
37.13% 39.68Y% 20.86Y%

Somewhat worse off 112 55 42 209
30.35% 21.83Y% 7.49Y%

A lot worse off 41 25 20 86
11.11% 9.92% 3.57%

Don't know 13 11 14 38
3.52% 4.37Y% 2.50%

Total 369 252 561 1182
31.22% 21.32% 47 .46,

Cell Contents
| —m oo |
| Count |

PID7

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q StrDem  WeakDem  LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total

A lot better off 13 1 8 11 33 24 T4 164
5.24Y% 0.81% 5.93% 10.48Y% 21.02% 16.78% 32.89%

Somewhat better off 24 21 19 27 74 49 108 322
9.68% 16.947%, 14.07% 25.71% 47.13% 34.27% 48.00%

About the same 85 54 62 31 36 41 27 336
34.27% 43.55%, 45.93% 29.52Y% 22.93Y% 28.67% 12.00%

Somewhat worse off 79 30 32 19 13 20 7 200
31.85% 24.19Y% 23.70% 18.10% 8.28% 13.99% 3.11%

A lot worse off 37 16 8 11 1 4 1 78
14.92% 12.90% 5.93% 10.48Y% 0.64Y% 2.80% 0.44Y,

Don't know 10 2 6 6 0 5 8 37
4.03% 1.61Y% 4.44Y, 5.71% 0.00% 3.50% 3.56%

Total 248 124 135 105 157 143 225 1137
21.81Y% 10.91% 11.87% 9.23% 13.81% 12.58% 19.79%

Cell Contents

| == m - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[-————m |
PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans Total

A lot better off 22 11 130 163

4.34Y% 10.48Y% 24.76%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Somewhat better off 64 27 231 322
12.62% 25.71% 44 .00%

About the same 201 105 337
39.64% 29.52Y% 20.00Y%

Somewhat worse off 142 19 39 200
28.01% 18.10% 7.43%

A lot worse off 61 7
12.03% 10.48% 1.33%

Don't know 17 6 13
3.35% 5.71% 2.48Y%

Total 507 525 1137
44 .59%, 9.23% 46.17%

Count |

Q17A
Republican candidate

Democratic candidate

Tea Party candidate

Don't know

About the same

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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6.85Y% 29.36Y% 4.28% 16.33Y%
A lot worse off 5 63 4 16 88
2.02% 13.40% 2.14Y, 5.44Y,
Don't know 4 15 1 19 39
1.61% 3.19% 0.53% 6.46Y%
Total 248 470 187 294 1199
20.68Y% 39.20% 15.60% 24.52Y,
Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| -m e |
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
A lot better off 3 41 46 12 48 15 165
9.38% 12.97Y% 15.81Y% 10.91Y% 15.84Y% 10.34Y%
Somewhat better off 7 83 71 25 93 60 339
21.88Y% 26.27% 24.409% 22.73% 30.69% 41.38%
About the same 8 103 91 33 86 35 356
25.00% 32.59% 31.27% 30.00% 28.38Y% 24 . 14Y,
Somewhat worse off 9 54 49 20 52 26 210
28.12% 17.09% 16.847% 18.18% 17.16% 17.93%
A lot worse off 1 25 23 14 20 6 89
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 202

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Don't know 4 10 11 6 4 3 38
12.50% 3.16% 3.78% 5.45Y% 1.32% 2.07%

Total 32 316 291 110 303 145 1197
2.67% 26.40Y% 24.31Y% 9.19% 25.31Y% 12.11%

| Count |

ATTEND

Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total

A lot better off 31 39 14 50 32 166
20.95% 16.46Y% 11.11% 16.29% 8.40Y%

Somewhat better off 53 84 32 94 T4 337
35.81Y% 35.44Y, 25.40Y% 30.62% 19.42%

About the same 30 61 39 83 144 357
20.27% 25.74Y% 30.95% 27.04Y% 37.80%

Somewhat worse off 22 30 27 49 83 211
14.86Y% 12.66Y% 21.43% 15.96%  21.78Y%

A lot worse off 10 16 12 19 32 89
6.76% 6.75% 9.52% 6.19% 8.40Y%

Don't know 2 7 2 12 16 39
1.35% 2.95% 1.59Y% 3.91% 4.20%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 203

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Total 148 237 126 307 381 1199
12.34Y%, 19.77% 10.51% 25.60% 31.78%
Cell Contents

[-=———— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| o mm oo |

race

Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn A Hispanic or Ltn Asian Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total

A lot bettr off 120 16 22 0 4 3 0 0 165
17.19% 9.47Y% 8.15% 0.00% 57.14Y% 11.11% 0.00% NaNY,

Somwht bttr off 242 25 43 6 1 10 11 0 338
34.67% 14.79% 15.93% 54 .55 14.29Y% 37.04% 73.33Y% NaNY

About the same 185 51 107 3 2 4 4 0 356
26.50% 30.18% 39.63% 27.27% 28.57% 14.81% 26.67% NaNY

Somewht wrs off 100 41 63 2 0 5 0 0 211
14.33% 24.26Y% 23.33% 18.18% 0.00% 18.52Y% 0.00% NaN%

A lot worse off 33 30 21 0 0 4 0 0 88
4.73% 17.75% 7.78% 0.00% 0.00% 14.81% 0.00% NaNY

Don't know 18 6 14 0 0 1 0 0 39
2.58Y% 3.55% 5.19% 0.00% 0.00% 3.70% 0.00% NaNY%

Total 698 169 270 11 7 27 15 0 1197
58.31Y% 14.12% 22.56Y% 0.92% 0.58% 2.26Y% 1.25% 0.00%

Cell Contents
[-————— I
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 204

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partmnership Total
A lot better off 109 4 9 6 33 5 166
17.38% 14.81% 8.11Y% 9.23% 11.50% 6.25%
Somewhat better off 202 8 28 17 59 24 338
32.22Y% 29.63% 25.23Y, 26.15%  20.56% 30.00%
About the same 160 7 46 22 90 31 356
25.52% 25.93Y% 41.44%, 33.85Y% 31.36Y% 38.75%
Somewhat worse off 103 3 22 10 62 10 210
16.43Y, 11.11% 19.82Y% 15.38%  21.60% 12.50Y%
A lot worse off 34 5 6 9 30 5 89
5.42Y% 18.52% 5.41Y% 13.85% 10.45% 6.25%
Don't know 19 0 0 1 13 5 38
3.03% 0.00% 0.00% 1.54Y% 4.53% 6.25%
Total 627 27 111 65 287 80 1197
52.38% 2.26% 9.27% 5.43Y, 23.98Y% 6.68%
Cell Contents
| = mmmm o |
| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Male Female Total

Somewhat worse off 82 128 210

| Count |

LOCATE
Q Urban Suburban Rural Total
A lot better off 42 85 40 167
11.48% 14.03% 18.02%
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 206

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Somewhat better off 73 182 80 335
19.95Y% 30.03% 36.04%

About the same 135 175 46 356
36.89% 28.88Y% 20.72%

Somewhat worse off 70 110 30 210
19.13% 18.15% 13.51%

A lot worse off 33 36 18 87
9.02% 5.94Y, 8.11Y%

Don't know 13 18 8 39
3.55% 2.97% 3.60%

Total 366 606 222 1194
30.65% 50.75% 18.59%

| Count |

Dallas-Fort Worth Area

San Antonio Area

Austin Area

Another Part of TX

metro
Q Houston Area
A lot better off 29
10.98%
Somewhat better off 79
29.92Y%
About the same 73

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

207



27 .65% 27.30% 31.62% 35.11% 31.01%
Somewhat worse off 44 68 15 24 60 211
16.67% 20.18% 12.82% 18.32% 17.39%
A lot worse off 26 26 7 5 23 87
9.85% 7.72% 5.98Y% 3.82% 6.67%
Don't know 13 8 4 2 10 37
4.92% 2.37% 3.42Y% 1.53% 2.90%
Total 264 337 117 131 345 1194
22.11% 28.22% 9.80% 10.97% 28.89%
Cell Contents
[-=————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| === I
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
A lot better off 16 27 76 47 166
8.84Y, 8.82% 17.35% 17.15%
Somewhat better off 45 78 117 99 339
24.86%  25.49% 26.71%  36.13Y%
About the same 44 108 130 74 356
24.31Y% 35.29Y% 29.68Y% 27.01%
Somewhat worse off 47 56 74 34 211
25.97% 18.30% 16.89Y% 12.41%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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A lot worse off 18 19 34 18 89

Total 181 306 438 274 1199
15.10%  25.52%,  36.53), 22.85)

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 209

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q12. Right Direction/Wrong Track, Texas

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Q Extremely 1lib. Somewhat 1lib. Lean 1lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total
Right direction 7 10 17 74 62 179 157 506
6.14% 6.85% 15.32% 29.37% 53.45% 73.36% 77.72%
Wrong track 98 112 75 104 31 39 21 480
85.967% 76.71% 67.57% 41.27% 26.72% 15.98Y% 10.40%
Don't know 9 24 19 74 23 26 24 199
7.89% 16.44Y, 17.12Y% 29.37% 19.83Y% 10.66Y% 11.88Y%
Total 114 146 111 252 116 244 202 1185
9.62% 12.32% 9.37% 21.27% 9.79% 20.59% 17.05%
Cell Contents
B |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-=————m I
IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Right direction 34 74 397 505
9.19% 29.37% 70.77%
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 210

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



77.03% 41.27% 16.40Y%

Don't know 51 74 72 197
13.78% 29.37% 12.83%

Total 370 252 561 1183
31.28% 21.30% 47 .42%,

Cell Contents
| o |
| Count |

PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Right direction 15 23 19 41 116 87 194 495

6.05% 18.407% 14.07%  39.42% 73.89% 61.27%  86.22}

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total

Right direction 57 41 397 495
11.22% 39.42Y 75.76%

Wrong track 352 42 62 456
69.29% 40.38% 11.83%

Don't know 99 21 65 185
19.49% 20.19% 12.40%

Total 508 104 524 1136
44.72%, 9.15% 46.13%

| Count |

Q17A

Q Republican candidate Democratic candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total

Right direction 184 43 159 129 515
73.90% 9.19% 85.03% 43.73%

Wrong track 31 345 22 86 484
12.45Y% 73.72% 11.76% 29.15Y%

Don't know 34 80 6 80 200
13.65% 17.09% 3.21% 27.12%,

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 249 468 187 295 1199

20.77% 39.037% 15.60% 24.60%
Cell Contents

| === I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| = m o |
educ

Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Right direction 9 127 128 41 142 68 515
29.03% 40.06% 43.84%  36.94%, 47.02% 47 .22

Wrong track 6 111 123 48 132 63 483
19.35Y% 35.02% 42.12%,  43.24), 43.71Y 43.75%

Don't know 16 79 41 22 28 13 199
51.61% 24.92%, 14.04%  19.82% 9.27% 9.03%

Total 31 317 292 111 302 144 1197
2.59% 26.48% 24.39Y% 9.27%  25.23) 12.03%

Cell Contents

| === |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

e |
ATTEND

Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Right direction 95 129 46 149 96 515
64.63% 54.20% 36.80% 48.38), 25.33}
Wrong track 35 70 46 106 226 483
23.81% 29.41% 36.80% 34.42Y, 59.63}
Don't know 17 39 33 53 57 199
11.56% 16.39% 26.40% 17.21%  15.04J
Total 147 238 125 308 379 1197
12.28Y% 19.88% 10.44Y, 25.73%  31.66%
Cell Contents
| —m - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmmmmm oo |
race
Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn A  Hispanic or Ltn Asian Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total
Right direction 385 35 65 5 5 12 8 0 515
55.08% 20.83% 23.90%  41.67% 71.43%  46.15%  53.33% NaN%
Wrong track 232 81 150 5 2 10 5 0 485
33.19% 48.21Y% 55.15%  41.67% 28.57%  38.46%  33.33% NaN?%
Don't know 82 52 57 2 0 4 2 0 199
11.73% 30.95% 20.96% 16.67% 0.00% 15.38Y% 13.33% NaN%
Total 699 168 272 12 7 26 15 0 1199
58.30% 14.01% 22.69% 1.00% 0.58% 2.17% 1.25% 0.00%
Cell Contents
|-————— I
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 214

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Right direction 312 13 47 26 85 32 515
49.76% 48.15% 42.34Y% 40.00%  29.62% 39.02%
Wrong track 229 12 46 20 136 40 483
36.52% 44 .447, 41.447, 30.77%  47.39% 48.78%
Don't know 86 2 18 19 66 10 201
13.72% 7.41% 16.227% 29.23%  23.00% 12.20%
Total 627 27 111 65 287 82 1199
52.29% 2.25Y% 9.26% 5.42},  23.94% 6.84%
Cell Contents
| === I
| Count |

gender

Q Male Female Total

Right direction 274 241 515
48.84%  37.77%

Wrong track 218 266 484
38.86% 41.69}

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Don't know 69 131 200
12.30%  20.53%

| Count |

LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Right direction 116 262 135 513
31.61% 43.31% 60.547

Wrong track 178 250 53 481
48.50% 41.32% 23.77%

Don't know 73 93 35 201
19.89Y% 15.37%  15.70%

Total 367 605 223 1195
30.71% 50.63% 18.66%

Cell Contents
| mmmmm - |
| Count |

metro

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area Another Part of TX Total

Right direction 106 143 40 55 171 515
40.15% 42.43%, 34.19% 41.67% 49 .42%,

Wrong track 98 147 54 60 124 483
37.12% 43.62Y 46.15% 45,459, 35.84Y%

Don't know 60 47 23 17 51 198
22.73% 13.95% 19.66% 12.88% 14.747%

Total 264 337 117 132 346 1196
22.07% 28.18Y 9.78Y% 11.04% 28.93%

Cell Contents

B |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| o m oo |

AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Right direction 51 110 201 154

Wrong track 96 133

172 83

Don't know 34

65 38

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q13. Personal Economy: Better off/Worse off

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Extremely 1lib.

Somewhat 1lib.

Lean lib.

Moderate

Somewhat con.

Extremely con.

Total

83

54

133

66

123

105

31

22

43

12

31

22

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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| Column Percent |

IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total

A lot better off 14 9 40 63
3.78% 3.59% 7.13%

Somewhat better off 54 39 140 233
14.59% 15.547%, 24.96Y

About the same 194 133 294 621
52.43Y% 52.99Y% 52.41Y%

Somewhat worse off 76 43 65 184
20.54Y, 17.13% 11.59%

A lot worse off 26 16 21 63
7.03% 6.37% 3.74Y%

Don't know 6 11 1 18
1.62% 4.38Y% 0.18%

Total 370 251 561 1182
31.30% 21.24Y% 47 .46,

Cell Contents
| —m oo |
| Count |

PID7

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q StrDem  WeakDem  LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total

A lot better off 7 4 2 7 11 11 21 63
2.85% 3.17% 1.48% 6.60% 6.96Y% 7.69% 9.33%

Somewhat better off 26 19 26 18 36 38 64 227
10.57% 15.08% 19.26% 16.98% 22.78Y% 26.57% 28.44Y,

About the same 135 73 73 a7 79 66 126 599
54.88Y% 57.94Y, 54.07% 44 .34, 50.00% 46.15% 56.00%

Somewhat worse off 49 22 26 22 24 20 12 175
19.92Y% 17.46Y% 19.26Y% 20.75% 15.19Y% 13.99% 5.33%

A lot worse off 21 8 8 8 8 6 2 61
8.54Y, 6.35% 5.93% 7.55% 5.06Y% 4.20% 0.89%

Don't know 8 0 0 4 0 2 0 14
3.25% 0.00% 0.00% 3.77% 0.00% 1.40% 0.00%

Total 246 126 135 106 158 143 225 1139
21.60% 11.06% 11.85% 9.31% 13.87% 12.55% 19.75%

Cell Contents

| oo mm oo |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| oo |
PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans Total

A lot better off 13 7 42 62

2.57% 6.60% 7.98%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Somewhat better off 71 18 138 227
14.06% 16.98% 26.24Y,
About the same 281 47 271 599
55.64Y 44 .347, 51.52%
Somewhat worse off 96 22 56 174
19.01% 20.75% 10.65Y%
A lot worse off 36 8 16
7.13% 7.55% 3.04Y%
Don't know 8 4 3
1.58% 3.77% 0.57%
Total 505 106 526 1137
44 .42, 9.32% 46.26%

Count |

Q17A
Republican candidate

Democratic candidate

Tea Party candidate

Don't know

About the same

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

221



9.27% 19.91% 13.90% 14.24Y,
A lot worse off 9 40 4 11 64
3.63% 8.57% 2.14Y, 3.73%
Don't know 1 5 0 11 17
0.40Y% 1.07% 0.00% 3.73%
Total 248 467 187 295 1197
20.72% 39.01% 15.62% 24.64Y,
Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| -m e |
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
A lot better off 1 20 14 6 16 8 65
3.12% 6.33% 4.78% 5.459 5.32% 5.59%
Somewhat better off 2 49 61 30 73 24 239
6.25% 15.51% 20.82% 27.27% 24 .25Y, 16.78%
About the same 17 173 154 48 149 84 625
53.12% 54.75% 52.56Y% 43.64% 49.50% 58.74Y%
Somewhat worse off 7 45 41 21 45 24 183
21.88Y% 14.249%, 13.99% 19.09% 14.95% 16.78%
A lot worse off 2 21 21 4 15 2 65
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 222

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Don't know 3 8 2 1 3 1 18
9.38% 2.53% 0.68% 0.91% 1.00% 0.70%

Total 32 316 293 110 301 143 1195
2.68Y% 26 .44, 24 .52Y%, 9.21% 25.19Y% 11.97%

| Count |

ATTEND

Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total

A lot better off 10 20 5 17 14 66
6.76% 8.40Y% 4.00% 5.54Y, 3.67%

Somewhat better off 36 46 24 T4 61 241
24 .32Y% 19.33% 19.20% 24.10% 16.01%

About the same 70 129 69 152 206 626
47 .30% 54.20% 55.20% 49.51% 54.07Y%

Somewhat worse off 20 37 12 45 71 185
13.51% 15.55% 9.60% 14.66%  18.64Y%

A lot worse off 12 4 13 14 21 64
8.11% 1.68% 10.40% 4.56% 5.51Y%

Don't know 0 2 2 5 8 17
0.00% 0.84% 1.60% 1.63% 2.10%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 148 238 125 307 381 1199
12.34Y%, 19.85% 10.43% 25.60% 31.78%
Cell Contents

[-=———— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| o mm oo |

race

Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn A Hispanic or Ltn Asian Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total

A lot bettr off 40 9 12 0 2 3 0 0 66
5.73% 5.33% 4,469, 0.00% 28.57% 11.547% 0.00% NaNY,

Somwht bttr off 155 34 43 2 0 2 4 0 240
22.21Y% 20.12% 15.99% 16.67% 0.00% 7.69% 26.67% NaNY

About the same 371 76 149 8 2 16 3 0 625
53.15% 44 .97% 55.39% 66.67Y% 28.57% 61.54Y 20.00Y% NaNY

Somewht wrs off 97 28 44 2 3 1 8 0 183
13.90% 16.57% 16.36Y% 16.67% 42 .86% 3.85% 53.33% NaN%

A lot worse off 30 16 15 0 0 3 0 0 64
4.30% 9.47Y% 5.58% 0.00% 0.00% 11.54% 0.00% NaNY

Don't know 5 6 6 0 0 1 0 0 18
0.72% 3.55% 2.23% 0.00% 0.00% 3.85% 0.00% NaN¥%

Total 698 169 269 12 7 26 15 0 1196
58.36Y% 14.13% 22.49Y 1.00% 0.59% 2.17% 1.25% 0.00%

Cell Contents
[-————— I
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 224

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partmnership Total
A lot better off 35 1 5 0 21 4 66
5.60% 3.57% 4.50% 0.00% 7.32% 4.94Y,
Somewhat better off 148 6 10 9 51 17 241
23.68% 21.43Y% 9.01% 14.29%  17.77% 20.99%
About the same 323 15 66 42 132 47 625
51.68% 53.57% 59.46Y% 66.67% 45.99% 58.02%
Somewhat worse off 91 3 24 10 50 6 184
14 .56% 10.71% 21.62% 15.87% 17.42% 7.41Y%
A lot worse off 24 2 6 2 26 3 63
3.84Y 7.149, 5.41Y% 3.17% 9.06Y% 3.70%
Don't know 4 1 0 0 7 4 16
0.64% 3.57% 0.00% 0.00% 2.44Y, 4.94%
Total 625 28 111 63 287 81 1195
52.30% 2.34Y%, 9.29Y% 5.27% 24.02% 6.78%
Cell Contents
| = mmmm o |
| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Male Female Total

| Count |

LOCATE
Q Urban Suburban Rural Total
A lot better off 21 30 13 64
5.74Y% 4.98Y% 5.83%
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 226

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Somewhat better off 638 123 47 238
18.58Y, 20.43%  21.08%

About the same 192 322 112 626
52.46Y% 53.49Y 50.22Y%

Somewhat worse off 55 90 38 183
15.03% 14.95% 17.04%

A lot worse off 20 32 11 63
5.46Y% 5.32% 4.93%

Don't know 10 5 2 17
2.73% 0.83% 0.90%

Total 366 602 223 1191
30.73% 50.55% 18.72%

Cell Contents
| == mmm o |
| Count |

Dallas-Fort Worth Area

San Antonio Area

Austin Area

Another Part of TX

metro
Q Houston Area
A lot better off 15
5.68%
Somewhat better off 50
18.947%
About the same 143

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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54.17% 49.25%, 53.39% 47.73% 54.919%

Somewhat worse off 35 66 15 23 45 184
13.26% 19.70% 12.71% 17.42% 13.01%

A lot worse off 17 18 6 3 20 64
6.447%, 5.37% 5.08Y% 2.27% 5.78%

Don't know 4 1 5 2 6 18
1.52% 0.30% 4,249, 1.52% 1.73%

Total 264 335 118 132 346 1195
22.09% 28.03Y% 9.87% 11.05% 28.95%

Cell Contents

| —=mmm - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| 2o mm - |

AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
A lot better off 10 21 24 11 66

Somewhat better off 49 Y4 90 45 241

About the same 75 157 227 167 626

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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A lot worse off 8 14 29 14 65

Total 181 306 440 273 1200
15.08%, 25.50% 36.67), 22.75%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 229

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q14. Texas Economy: Better off/Worse Off

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1lib. Somewhat 1lib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

A lot better off 5 1 4 8 5 14 31 68
4.42Y, 0.68% 3.67% 3.19% 4.35% 5.76% 15.35%

Somewhat better off 4 18 23 51 45 105 81 327
3.54% 12.24% 21.10% 20.32% 39.13% 43.21% 40.10%

About the same 40 75 42 111 40 89 68 465
35.40% 51.02% 38.53% 44 .22%, 34.78% 36.63% 33.66%

Somewhat worse off 37 37 27 46 19 21 15 202
32.74% 25.17% 24.77% 18.33% 16.52% 8.64Y% 7.43%

A lot worse off 11 5 5 14 0 3 3 41
9.73% 3.40Y% 4.599, 5.58% 0.00% 1.23% 1.499,

Don't know 16 11 8 21 6 11 4 77
14.16% 7.48% 7.34% 8.37% 5.22% 4.53% 1.98%

Total 113 147 109 251 115 243 202 1180
9.58Y% 12.46% 9.24%, 21.27% 9.75% 20.59% 17.12Y%

Cell Contents

| == m oo |

| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 230

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Column Percent |

IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
A lot better off 10 8 50 68
2.71% 3.19% 8.93%
Somewhat better off 46 51 230 327
12.47% 20.32% 41.07%
About the same 157 111 198 466
42 .55%, 44 ,22% 35.36%
Somewhat worse off 100 46 55 201
27.10% 18.33% 9.82%
A lot worse off 22 14 6 42
5.96Y% 5.58% 1.07%
Don't know 34 21 21 76
9.21% 8.37%h 3.75%
Total 369 251 560 1180
31.27% 21.27% 47 .46,
Cell Contents
| —m oo |
| Count |

PID7

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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WeakRep

29

LeanDem Ind LeanRep
5 6 12

3.76% 5.77% 7.74%
30 20 71

102

Q StrDem

A lot better off 6
2.42Y%

Somewhat better off 19
7.66%

About the same 104
41.94Y%

Somewhat worse off 75
30.24Y%

A lot worse off 23
9.27%

Don't know 21
8.47Y,

Total 248
21.95Y%

125
11.06%

2 7 0
1.50% 6.73% 0.00%
13 10 2
9.77% 9.62% 1.297%
133 104 155

11.77% 9.20% 13.72%

140
12.39%

225
19.917%

| Count |

Independents  Republicans Total

PID3
Q Democrats
A lot better off 12
2.38Y%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Somewhat better off 73 20 226 319
14.469% 19.23% 43.38%
About the same 217 47 180 444
42 .97% 45.19% 34.55%
Somewhat worse off 131 14 45 190
25.94Y, 13.46Y% 8.64%
A lot worse off 31 7 2
6.14Y 6.73% 0.38%
Don't know 41 10 18
8.12Y% 9.62% 3.45Y%
Total 505 104 521 1130
44 .69% 9.20% 46.11%
Cell Contents
[-————— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-————— I
Q17A

Republican candidate

Democratic candidate

Tea Party candidate

Don't know

About the same

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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8.91% 27.14Y% 6.45Y% 13.36Y%
A lot worse off 1 30 2 11 44
0.40% 6.41Y% 1.08% 3.77%
Don't know 6 33 3 34 76
2.43Y% 7.05% 1.61% 11.64Y%
Total 247 468 186 292 1193
20.70% 39.23% 15.59% 24.48Y,
Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| -m e |
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
A lot better off 1 23 14 5 20 11 74
3.12% 7.26% 4.81% 4.55% 6.67% 7.64%
Somewhat better off 5 70 99 30 86 38 328
15.62% 22.08Y% 34.02% 27.27% 28.67Y% 26.39Y%
About the same 15 138 101 45 110 62 471
46.88% 43.53% 34.71% 40.91% 36.67% 43.06%
Somewhat worse off 6 43 46 19 64 23 201
18.75% 13.56% 15.81% 17.27% 21.33Y% 15.97%
A lot worse off 1 16 11 4 7 5 44
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 234

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



3.12% 5.05% 3.78% 3.64Y, 2.33% 3.47Y%
Don't know 4 27 20 7 13 5 76
12.50% 8.52% 6.87% 6.36% 4.33% 3.47%
Total 32 317 291 110 300 144 1194
2.68% 26.55% 24 .37Y% 9.21% 25.13Y% 12.06%
Cell Contents
[-=——— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| -————— I
ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
A lot better off 15 24 5 20 9 73
10.20% 10.17% 4.00% 6.51% 2.37%
Somewhat better off a7 71 39 104 68 329
31.97% 30.08% 31.20% 33.88Y% 17.89%
About the same 56 94 39 101 181 471
38.10% 39.83% 31.20% 32.90% 47 .63%
Somewhat worse off 17 33 23 54 74 201
11.56Y% 13.98% 18.40Y% 17.59%  19.47%
A lot worse off 9 4 10 5 16 44
6.12% 1.69% 8.00% 1.63% 4.21Y%
Don't know 3 10 9 23 32 7
2.04% 4,249 7.20% 7.49% 8.42%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 147 236 125 307 380 1195
12.30% 19.75% 10.469% 25.69% 31.80%
Cell Contents

[-=———— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| o mm oo |

race

Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn A Hispanic or Ltn Asian Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total

A lot bettr off 42 9 15 4 3 1 0 0 T4
6.03% 5.33% 5.54Y, 33.33Y% 42 .86% 3.85% 0.00% NaNY,

Somwht bttr off 235 32 42 2 1 9 9 0 330
33.76% 18.93% 15.50% 16.67% 14.29% 34.62% 60.00Y% NaNY

About the same 264 61 126 4 1 10 4 0 470
37.93% 36.09% 46.49% 33.33Y% 14.29% 38.46Y% 26.67% NaNY

Somewht wrs off 102 36 56 2 0 3 2 0 201
14.66% 21.30% 20.66Y% 16.67% 0.00% 11.54Y% 13.33% NaN%

A lot worse off 16 12 14 0 2 1 0 0 45
2.30% 7.10% 5.17% 0.00% 28.57% 3.85% 0.00% NaNY

Don't know 37 19 18 0 0 2 0 0 76
5.32% 11.247% 6.64% 0.00% 0.00% 7.69% 0.00% NaN%

Total 696 169 271 12 7 26 15 0 1196
58.19Y% 14.13% 22.66Y% 1.00% 0.59% 2.17% 1.25% 0.00%

Cell Contents
[-————— I
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 236

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL

Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partmnership Total

A lot better off 44 2 3 0 21 2 72
7.04Y%, 7.69% 2.73% 0.00% 7.39% 2.47%

Somewhat better off 200 7 24 17 58 22 328
32.00% 26.92% 21.82% 26.15% 20.42% 27.16%

About the same 241 10 56 26 104 34 471
38.56% 38.46Y% 50.91% 40.00% 36.62% 41.98%

Somewhat worse off 94 5 18 15 57 11 200
15.047 19.23, 16.36% 23.08%  20.07% 13.58Y%

A lot worse off 17 2 4 3 15 3 44
2.72% 7.69% 3.64Y% 4.62% 5.28Y% 3.70%

Don't know 29 0 5 4 29 9 76
4.64% 0.00% 4.55Y% 6.15% 10.21% 11.11%

Total 625 26 110 65 284 81 1191
52.48Y% 2.18Y% 9.24Y, 5.46Y, 23.85Y% 6.80%

Cell Contents
| = mmmm o |
| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

237



Q Male Female Total

Somewhat worse off 87 114 201

| Count |

LOCATE
Q Urban Suburban Rural Total
A lot better off 21 40 10 71
5.74% 6.63% 4.55%
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 238

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



21.58Y% 28.86%  34.55%
About the same 156 221 92 469
42.62% 36.65Y% 41.82%
Somewhat worse off 61 116 23 200
16.67% 19.247%, 10.45%
A lot worse off 15 22 6 43
4.10% 3.65% 2.73%
Don't know 34 30 13 77
9.29% 4.98Y% 5.91%
Total 366 603 220 1189
30.78% 50.71Y% 18.50%
Cell Contents
| —mmmm |
| Count |

metro
Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area Another Part of TX Total
A lot better off 10 27 6 13 17 73
3.79% 8.01% 5.13% 9.92% 4,969
Somewhat better off 82 98 27 31 91 329
31.06Y% 29.08Y% 23.08Y% 23.66Y% 26.53%
About the same 85 128 54 55 148 470

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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32.20% 37.98% 46.15% 41.98% 43.15%
Somewhat worse off 63 52 15 23 a7 200
23.86% 15.43% 12.82% 17.56% 13.70%
A lot worse off 8 17 4 2 13 44
3.03% 5.04Y% 3.42%, 1.53Y% 3.79%
Don't know 16 15 11 7 27 76
6.06Y% 4.45Y, 9.40Y% 5.34Y 7.87%
Total 264 337 117 131 343 1192
22.15% 28.27% 9.82% 10.99Y% 28.78%
Cell Contents
[-=————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
A lot better off 11 20 30 13 74
6.18% 6.54Y 6.83% 4.76Y%
Somewhat better off 38 69 105 117 329
21.35% 22.55% 23.92%  42.86%
About the same 65 118 196 93 472
36.52% 38.56Y% 44 .65% 34.07Y%
Somewhat worse off 34 52 76 39 201
19.10%  16.99%  17.31%  14.29%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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A lot worse off 7 15 17 5 44

Don't know 23 32 15 6 76

Total 178 306 439 273 1196
14.88%, 25.59% 36.71% 22.83%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 241
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q15. Most Trusted Branch of Government

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

Th U.S. Cngrss, th 1gsltv brn 3 7 3 20 2 17 14 66
2.65) 4.76% 2.73% 7.91% 1.72% 7.02% 6.93%

The President, th exctv brnch 3 3 6 33 28 123 107 303
2.65% 2.04% 5.45Y% 13.04% 24.14Y, 50.83% 52.97%

Th U.S. Sprm Crt, th jdcl brn 61 98 78 92 58 51 15 453
53.98% 66.67% 70.91% 36.36% 50.00% 21.07% 7.43%

Don't know 46 39 23 108 28 51 66 361

40.71% 26.53% 20.91% 42.69% 24.14Y, 21.07% 32.67%

Total 113 147 110 253 116 242 202 1183

9.55% 12.437, 9.30% 21.39% 9.81% 20.46Y% 17.08%
Cell Contents

| —mmm - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|- I

IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 242

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



The U.S. Congress, the legislative branch 13 20 33 66
3.51% 7.91% 5.89%
The President, the executive branch 11 33 258 302
2.97% 13.047% 46.07%
The U.S. Supreme Court, the judicial branch 238 92 124 454
64.32%, 36.36% 22.14Y%
Don't know 108 108 145 361
29.19% 42.69% 25.89%
Total 370 253 560 1183
31.28% 21.39% 47 .34
Cell Contents
| o mm oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
The U.S. Congress, the legislative branch 14 7 8 2 7 9 19 66
5.67% 5.60% 5.93% 1.90% 4.497, 6.29% 8.48%
The President, the executive branch 12 8 1 22 68 50 132 293
4.86% 6.40% 0.74%  20.95% 43.59Y% 34.97%  58.93}
The U.S. Supreme Court, the judicial branch 136 68 79 45 38 48 19 433
55.06% 54.40% 58.52,  42.86% 24.36% 33.57% 8.48%
Don't know 85 42 47 36 43 36 54 343

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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34.41Y% 33.60% 34.81%  34.29% 27.56Y% 25.17%  24.11%
Total 247 125 135 105 156 143 224 1135
21.76% 11.01% 11.89% 9.25% 13.747, 12.60%  19.74%
Cell Contents
| m e - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
PID3
Q Democrats Independents Republicans Total
The U.S. Congress, the legislative branch 29 2 36 67
5.72% 1.90% 6.87%
The President, the executive branch 21 22 250 293
4.147% 20.95% 47.71%
The U.S. Supreme Court, the judicial branch 283 45 105 433
55.82% 42 .86Y% 20.047%
Don't know 174 36 133 343
34.32% 34.29Y% 25.38%
Total 507 105 524 1136
44.63Y, 9.24), 46.13Y%

| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q17A

Q Republican candidate Democratic candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know Total
The U.S. Congress, the legislative branch 19 25 10 17 71
7.66% 5.33% 5.35% 5.76%
The President, the executive branch 116 20 117 54 307
46.77% 4.26% 62.57% 18.31%
The U.S. Supreme Court, the judicial branch 54 280 27 96 457
21.77% 59.70% 14.44Y 32.547,
Don't know 59 144 33 128 364
23.79% 30.70% 17.65% 43.39%
Total 248 469 187 295 1199
20.68% 39.12% 15.60% 24.60%
Cell Contents
| = m e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| o mm oo |
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year ©Post-grad Total
The U.S. Congress, the legislative branch 1 26 12 9 14 7 69
3.12% 8.23% 4.14% 8.18% 4.64Y% 4.79%
The President, the executive branch 7 89 73 22 85 30 306
21.88Y% 28.16% 25.17%  20.00%  28.15} 20.55Y%
The U.S. Supreme Court, the judicial branch 8 89 118 39 125 7 456

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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25.00% 28.16Y% 40.69% 35.45Y%, 41.39% 52.74Y%
Don't know 16 112 87 40 78 32 365
50.00% 35.44Y, 30.00% 36.36% 25.83% 21.92%
Total 32 316 290 110 302 146 1196
2.68Y% 26.42Y, 24 .25Y%, 9.20% 25.25Y%, 12.21%
Cell Contents
e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmmmm oo |
ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
The U.S. Congress, the legislatv brnch 17 21 5 14 13 70
11.72% 8.82% 4.00% 4 .55 3.43Y%
The President, the executive branch 58 86 28 79 54 305
40.00% 36.13% 22.40Y% 25.65%  14.25}
The U.S. Supreme Court, the jdcl brnch 36 56 52 129 182 455
24.83Y% 23.53% 41.60% 41.88% 48.02%
Don't know 34 75 40 86 130 365
23.45Y% 31.51% 32.00% 27.92%  34.30%
Total 145 238 125 308 379 1195
12.13% 19.92% 10.46% 25.77% 31.72%
Cell Contents
| —mmmm oo |
| Count |
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 246

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Column Percent |

race

Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn A Hispanic or Ltn Asian Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total

TU.S.C, t1lb 43 14 13 0 0 0 1 0 71
6.17% 8.28% 4.78Y% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 6.67% NaN%

Th Prsdn, t e b 225 15 45 1 4 5 10 0 305
32.28% 8.88% 16.54% 9.09% 57.14Y% 20.00% 66.67% NaN7

TU.S. SC, tj 246 80 108 4 2 13 3 0 456
35.29% 47 .34% 39.71% 36.36% 28.57% 52.00% 20.00% NaN%

Don't know 183 60 106 6 1 7 1 0 364
26.26Y% 35.50% 38.97% 54 .55Y 14.29% 28.00% 6.67% NaN7

Total 697 169 272 11 7 25 15 0 1196
58.28% 14.13Y% 22.74% 0.92% 0.59% 2.09% 1.25% 0.00%

Cell Contents

| —mm - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| oo m oo |

MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
The U.S. Congress, the legislative branch 31 0 4 3 27 6 71
4.96% 0.00% 3.60% 4.62% 9.41Y 7.32%
The President, the executive branch 201 10 29 22 37 6 305
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 247

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



32.16% 37.04% 26.13% 33.85% 12.89Y% 7.32%

The U.S. Supreme Court, the judicial branch 228 8 43 13 131 34 457
36.48% 29.63% 38.74% 20.00%  45.64% 41.46%

Don't know 165 9 35 27 92 36 364
26.40% 33.33% 31.53% 41.54),  32.06% 43.90%

Total 625 27 111 65 287 82 1197
52.21% 2.26% 9.27% 5.43% 23.98% 6.85%

Cell Contents

| —m o |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

et I
gender

Q Male Female Total

The U.S. Congress, the legislative branch 39 31 70
6.95% 4.87%

The President, the executive branch 161 145 306
28.70%  22.76Y%

The U.S. Supreme Court, the judicial branch 215 242 457
38.32%  37.99%

Don't know 146 219 365
26.02%  34.38%

Total 561 637 1198
46.83)%  53.17}

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

248



Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LOCATE
Q Urban Suburban Rural Total
The U.S. Congress, the legislative branch 23 35 12
6.28% 5.80% 5.38%
The President, the executive branch 54 168 84 306
14.75Y% 27.86%  37.67%
The U.S. Supreme Court, the judicial branch 165 232 57 454
45.08% 38.47Y 25.56Y%
Don't know 124 168 70 362
33.88% 27.86%  31.39%
Total 366 603 223 1192
30.70% 50.59% 18.71Y%
Cell Contents
| m - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| === mm - |
metro
Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX Total
The U.S. Congress, the legsltv brnch 15 27 8 3 17 70
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 249

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



5.68% 8.04% 6.78% 2.29% 4.91%

The President, the executive branch 62 77 39 25 103 306
23.48Y% 22.92% 33.05% 19.08% 29.77%

The U.S. Supreme Cort, th jdcl brnch 103 139 41 61 112 456
39.02% 41.37% 34.75% 46.56% 32.37%

Don't know 84 93 30 42 114 363
31.82% 27.68% 25.429, 32.06% 32.95%

Total 264 336 118 131 346 1195
22.09% 28.12% 9.87% 10.96% 28.95,

Cell Contents

| —=mm - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| =mmmmm oo |
AGEG

Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 656+ Total

The U.S. Congress, the legislative branch 26 21 15 8 70
14.36% 6.91% 3.42% 2.92%

The President, the executive branch 14 58 129 105 306

7.73% 19.08%  29.45%  38.32%

The U.S. Supreme Court, the judicial branch 86 115 173 82 456
47.51%  37.83% 39.50% 29.93}

Don't know 55 110 121 79 365
30.39% 36.18), 27.63), 28.83}

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 250

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Total 181 304 438 274 1197
15.12%,  25.40% 36.59% 22.89

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 251
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q16. FBI Favorability

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

Very favorable 13 26 17 30 9 9 24 128
11.50% 17.57% 15.45%, 11.90% 7.83% 3.69% 11.88Y%

Somewhat favorable 40 61 44 72 48 85 50 400
35.40% 41.22Y% 40.00% 28.57% 41.74Y% 34.84% 24.75%

Neither favorable nor unfvrbl 21 39 31 80 22 53 36 282
18.58% 26.35% 28.18% 31.75% 19.13% 21.72% 17.82%

Somewhat unfavorable 17 13 9 29 19 68 49 204
15.04% 8.78% 8.18% 11.51% 16.52% 27.87% 24 . 269,

Very unfavorable 13 5 6 14 15 18 38 109
11.50% 3.38% 5.45%, 5.56% 13.04% 7.38% 18.81%

Don't know 9 4 3 27 2 11 5 61
7.96% 2.70% 2.73% 10.71% 1.74% 4.519, 2.48%

Total 113 148 110 252 115 244 202 1184
9.547 12.50% 9.297% 21.28% 9.71% 20.61% 17.06%

Cell Contents

| —mm o |

| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 252

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Column Percent |

IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Very favorable 56 30 43 129
15.149% 11.90% 7.65%
Somewhat favorable 145 72 183 400
39.19% 28.57% 32.56%
Neither favorable nor unfavorable 91 80 111 282
24.59Y% 31.75% 19.75%
Somewhat unfavorable 39 29 136 204
10.549% 11.51% 24.20Y%
Very unfavorable 23 14 71 108
6.22% 5.56Y% 12.63%
Don't know 16 27 18 61
4.32Y% 10.71% 3.20%
Total 370 252 562 1184
31.25% 21.28% 47.47%
Cell Contents
| —m oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-————m I
PID7

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q StrDem  WeakDem  LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total

Very favorable 48 15 21 5 5 15 18 127
19.35% 11.90% 15.56% 4.72%, 3.21% 10.427%, 8.00%

Somewhat favorable 86 46 42 30 52 56 80 392
34.68% 36.51% 31.11%  28.30% 33.33% 38.89%  35.56%

Neither favorable nor unfavorable 59 41 a7 21 23 23 49 263
23.79% 32.54% 34.81% 19.81% 14.747% 15.97%  21.78%

Somewhat unfavorable 28 12 14 20 49 28 45 196
11.29% 9.52}, 10.37%  18.87% 31.41% 19.44%  20.00%

Very unfavorable 11 5 7 17 23 13 27 103
4.447% 3.97% 5.19%  16.04% 14.747 9.03%  12.00%

Don't know 16 7 4 13 4 9 6 59
6.45% 5.567 2.96%  12.26% 2.56Y% 6.25%  2.67%

Total 248 126 135 106 156 144 225 1140
21.75% 11.05% 11.847, 9.30% 13.68% 12.63%  19.74%

Cell Contents

|—==mmmm I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mmmmm oo |
PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total

Very favorable 84 5 39 128

16.547 4.729, 7.41%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Somewhat favorable 174 189 393
34.25Y% 28.30% 35.93Y%

Neither favorable nor unfavorable 146 95 262
28.74Y% 19.81% 18.06%

Somewhat unfavorable 54 122 196
10.63, 18.87% 23.19Y%

Very unfavorable 24 63 104
4.72% 16.04% 11.98%

Don't know 26 18
5.12% 12.26% 3.42Y%

Total 508 526 1140
44 .56, 9.30% 46.147%,

Cell Contents

| = mm |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| mmm - |

Q17A

Republican candidate

Democratic candidate

Tea Party candidate

Don't know

Neither favorable nor unfavorable

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Somewhat unfavorable 46 50 64 47 207
18.55% 10.66% 34.22Y% 15.93Y%
Very unfavorable 31 22 31 27 111
12.50% 4.69Y% 16.58% 9.15Y%
Don't know 6 18 2 35 61
2.42Y% 3.84% 1.07% 11.86Y%
Total 248 469 187 295 1199
20.68Y% 39.12% 15.60% 24.60%
Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| -m e |
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year ©Post-grad Total
Very favorable 6 41 30 14 22 17 130
18.18% 12.89% 10.27% 12.61% 7.28% 11.81Y%
Somewhat favorable 6 101 86 38 119 55 405
18.18% 31.76% 29.45Y, 34.23Y% 39.409% 38.19%
Neither favorable nor unfavorable 9 81 73 18 65 40 286
27.27% 25.479% 25.00% 16.22% 21.52% 27.78%
Somewhat unfavorable 7 47 51 18 66 19 208
21.21% 14.78% 17.47% 16.22% 21.85Y% 13.19%
Very unfavorable 2 25 40 12 23 9 111

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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6.06Y% 7.86Y% 13.70% 10.81% 7.62% 6.25%

Don't know 3 23 12 11 7 4 60
9.09% 7.23% 4.11% 9.91% 2.32% 2.78%

Total 33 318 292 111 302 144 1200
2.75% 26.50% 24.33% 9.25%  25.17% 12.00%

Cell Contents

[-=——— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

e |
ATTEND

More than once a week

Once a week

A few times

a month

Once or twice a year

Never

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 148 238 127 307 381 1201
12.32% 19.82% 10.57% 25.56Y% 31.72%
Cell Contents

[-=———— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mm - |

race

Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn A Hispanic or Ltn Asian Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total

Very favorable 71 22 33 0 2 1 0 0 129
10.16% 13.02% 12.09% 0.00% 25.00% 4.00% 0.00% NaNY,

Somewhat favrbl 251 54 81 7 1 8 3 0 405
35.91% 31.95% 29.67Y% 58.33Y% 12.50% 32.00% 21.43Y NaNY

Nthr fvrbl nr u 145 52 80 2 0 6 1 0 286
20.74Y% 30.77% 29.30% 16.67% 0.00% 24.00Y% 7.149, NaNY

Somewht unfvrbl 138 15 38 2 3 4 8 0 208
19.74% 8.88% 13.92Y% 16.67% 37.50% 16.00% 57.14% NaN%

Very unfavorabl 70 12 22 0 2 3 2 0 111
10.01% 7.10% 8.06Y% 0.00% 25.00% 12.00% 14.29Y% NaNY,

Don't know 24 14 19 1 0 3 0 0 61
3.43Y% 8.28% 6.96% 8.33% 0.00% 12.00% 0.00% NaNY,

Total 699 169 273 12 8 25 14 0 1200
58.25Y% 14.08% 22.75% 1.00% 0.67% 2.08Y% 1.17% 0.00%

Cell Contents
[-————— I
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 258

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Married

Separated

Divorced

Widowed

Domestic Partnership

63

| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Male Female Total

Very favorable 68 62 130
12.12% 9.70%

Somewhat favorable 183 221 404
32.62% 34.59%

Neither favorable nor unfavorable 128 158 286
22.82% 24 .73%

Somewhat unfavorable 108 100 208
19.25%  15.65%

Very unfavorable 59 52 111
10.52% 8.14Y,

Don't know 15 46 61
2.67% 7.20%

Total 561 639 1200
46.75%  53.25}

Cell Contents

e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mm oo |
LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Very favorable 49 63 17 129
13.35% 10.43% 7.62%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Somewhat favorable 129 206 67 402
35.15Y% 34.11%  30.04%

Neither favorable nor unfavorable 92 143 50 285
25.07% 23.68Y% 22.42Y%

Somewhat unfavorable 38 113 55 206
10.35% 18.71% 24.66Y%

Very unfavorable 33 51 27 111
8.99Y% 8.44Y, 12.11%

Don't know 26 28 7 61
7.08% 4,649, 3.14Y,

Total 367 604 223 1194
30.74Y% 50.59Y% 18.68%

Cell Contents

| == mmm o |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —m - |
metro

Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area

San Antonio Area

Austin Area

Another Part of TX

33

Neither favorable nor unfavorable

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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25.66Y% 23.21% 22.88Y% 32.58% 19.947%
Somewhat unfavorable 50 57 16 16 638 207
18.87% 16.96% 13.56% 12.12% 19.65%
Very unfavorable 20 25 13 13 40 111
7.55% 7.44Y, 11.02% 9.85% 11.56%
Don't know 13 14 8 3 23 61
4.91% 4.17% 6.78% 2.27% 6.65%
Total 265 336 118 132 346 1197
22.14Y% 28.07% 9.86% 11.03% 28.91%
Cell Contents
[-=————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Very favorable 28 21 54 27 130
15.47% 6.89% 12.30% 9.82%
Somewhat favorable 76 100 137 91 404
41.99% 32.79% 31.21%  33.09%
Neither favorable nor unfavorable 34 99 95 59 287
18.78% 32.46Y% 21.64Y% 21.45Y%,
Somewhat unfavorable 10 47 84 66 207
5.52% 15.41%  19.13}, 24.00%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Very unfavorable 19 16 50 26 111
10.50% 5.25%  11.39% 9.45Y

Total 181 305 439 275 1200
15.08%,  25.42%  36.58), 22.92}

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 263

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q17A. Tea Party Support

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1lib. Lean 1lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total
Republican candidate 1 4 2 42 38 99 61 247
0.88% 2.72% 1.80% 16.60% 33.047% 40.417% 30.20%
Democratic candidate 104 126 79 99 17 18 21 464
91.23% 85.71% 71.17% 39.13% 14.78% 7.35% 10.40%
Tea Party candidate 2 4 6 13 19 64 78 186
1.75% 2.72% 5.41Y% 5.147, 16.527% 26.12% 38.61%
Don't know 7 13 24 99 41 64 42 290
6.14% 8.847% 21.62% 39.13% 35.65% 26.12% 20.79%
Total 114 147 111 253 115 245 202 1187
9.60% 12.38% 9.35% 21.31% 9.69% 20.647% 17.02%
Cell Contents
| —mmm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmmm oo |
IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Republican candidate 7 42 198 247
1.89% 16.60% 35.29%
Democratic candidate 308 99 55 462
83.02% 39.13% 9.80%
Tea Party candidate 12 13 161 186
3.23% 5.147% 28.70%
Don't know 44 99 147 290
11.86% 39.13% 26.20%
Total 371 253 561 1185
31.31% 21.35% 47 .34
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| == mmm o |
PID7
Q StrDem WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Republican candidate 3 1 0 10 41 68 120 243
1.21% 0.80% 0.00% 9.52, 26.11Y% 47.22),  53.33%
Democratic candidate 227 93 103 17 11 0 3 454
91.53% 74 .40Y% 76.30% 16.19% 7.01% 0.00% 1.33%
Tea Party candidate 3 6 2 15 62 28 64 180
1.21% 4.80% 1.48%,  14.29% 39.49Y% 19.44%,  28.44)
Don't know 15 25 30 63 43 48 38 262

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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6.05% 20.00% 22.22%  60.00% 27.39% 33.33%

Total 248 125 135 105 157 144
21.77% 10.97% 11.85% 9.22, 13.78% 12.647,

| Count |

PID3

Q Democrats Independents Republicans Total

Republican candidate 4 10 229 243
0.79% 9.52%, 43.547%

Democratic candidate 423 17 14 454
83.27% 16.197% 2.66%

Tea Party candidate 11 15 154 180
2.17% 14.299, 29.28%

Don't know 70 63 129 262
13.78% 60.00% 24 .52,

Total 508 105 526 1139
44.60% 9.22% 46.18Y,

Cell Contents
| —m e |
| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q17A

Q Republican candidate Democratic candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know Total
Republican candidate 249 0 0 0 249
100% 0% 0% 0%
Democratic candidate 0 469 0 0 469
0% 100% 0% 0%
Tea Party candidate 0 0 187 0 187
0% 0% 100% 0%
Don't know 0 0 0 295 295
0% 0% 0% 100%
Total 249 469 187 295 1200
20.75% 39.08% 15.58% 24 .58Y%
Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| o mm oo |
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year ©Post-grad Total
Republican candidate 6 76 59 18 68 21 248
19.35% 23.97% 20.21%  16.22%,  22.52) 14 .58
Democratic candidate 11 116 120 48 108 65 468
35.48% 36.59% 41.10%  43.24%,  35.76% 45.147,
Tea Party candidate 1 39 a7 19 51 29 186

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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13

86

317
26.48Y%

16.10% 17.12%  16.89Y% 20.14Y

66 26 75 29 295
22.60%  23.42%  24.83Y 20.14Y,

292 111 302 144 1197
24 .39Y% 9.27%  25.23% 12.03Y

Count |

ATTEND
More than once a week

Once a week

A few times a month

Once or twice a year

38

84

147
12.247,

239
19.907%

126
10.497%

308
25.65%

381
31.72%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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| Column Percent |

race

Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn A Hispanic or Ltn Asian Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total

Republicn cnddt 192 4 47 0 0 1 4 0 248
27.47Y% 2.37% 17.28% 0.00% 0.00% 3.85% 28.57% NaNY,

Democratc cnddt 200 122 127 7 3 9 0 0 468
28.61Y% 72.19% 46.69% 63.64Y% 37.50% 34.62% 0.00% NaNY,

Tea Party cnddt 139 10 21 4 2 5 7 0 188
19.89% 5.92% 7.72% 36.36Y% 25.00% 19.23% 50.00Y% NaNY,

Don't know 168 33 77 0 3 11 3 0 295
24.03Y% 19.53% 28.31Y% 0.00% 37.50% 42.31% 21.43Y NaNY

Total 699 169 272 11 8 26 14 0 1199
58.30% 14.10% 22.69% 0.92% 0.67% 2.17% 1.17% 0.00%

Cell Contents

| —mm - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| oo m oo |

MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Republican candidate 146 8 27 13 41 14 249
23.29% 28.57% 24.32% 20.00% 14.249%, 16.87%
Democratic candidate 206 8 51 24 146 34 469
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 269

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Tea Party candidate 122 6 17 9 30 4 188
19.46Y% 21.43% 15.32% 13.85%  10.42}% 4.82}

Don't know 153 6 16 19 71 31 296
24409 21.43Y, 14.417 29.23),  24.65% 37.35%

Total 627 28 111 65 288 83 1202
52.16% 2.33% 9.23% 5.41%  23.96% 6.91%

| Count |

gender
Q Male Female Total
Republican candidate 112 137 249

Tea Party candidate 118 69 187

Don't know 118 177 295

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 270
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Republican candidate 62 130 56 248
16.89% 21.52% 25.11%

Democratic candidate 190 236 41 467
51.77% 39.07% 18.39Y%

Tea Party candidate 34 102 48 184
9.26Y% 16.89% 21.52%

Don't know 81 136 78 295
22.07% 22.52% 34.98Y%

Total 367 604 223 1194
30.74% 50.59% 18.68%

Cell Contents
| m - |
| Count |

metro
Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area Another Part of TX Total
Republican candidate 55 55 26 22 91 249
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 271

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



20.75% 16.32% 22.22% 16.67% 26.22%
Democratic candidate 110 146 46 60 105 467
41.51% 43.32% 39.32% 45 .45, 30.26%
Tea Party candidate 48 60 6 12 62 188
18.11% 17.80% 5.13% 9.09% 17.87%
Don't know 52 76 39 38 89 294
19.62% 22.55% 33.33% 28.79% 25.65%
Total 265 337 117 132 347 1198
22.12% 28.13Y 9.77% 11.02% 28.96Y%
Cell Contents
[-=——— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Republican candidate 32 47 88 82 249
17.78% 15.31% 20.09% 29.93Y%
Democratic candidate 97 117 162 92 468
53.89% 38.11% 36.99% 33.58%
Tea Party candidate 12 44 88 43 187
6.67% 14.33% 20.09% 15.69%
Don't know 39 99 100 57 295
21.67%  32.25% 22.83%  20.80%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 180 307 438 274 1199
15.01%  25.60% 36.53%  22.85%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 273
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q17B. Tea Party Influence

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

Too much influence 80 85 65 72 23 18 19 362
70.80% 58.22% 59.09% 28.57% 20.00% 7.41% 9.41%

Too little influence 3 14 16 42 32 96 97 300
2.65% 9.59% 14.55Y% 16.67% 27.83% 39.51% 48.02%

The right amount of influence 10 10 5 29 23 67 49 193
8.85% 6.85% 4.55% 11.51% 20.00% 27.57% 24,269

Don't know 20 37 24 109 37 62 37 326
17.70% 25.34Y% 21.82% 43.25%, 32.17% 25.51% 18.32%

Total 113 146 110 252 115 243 202 1181
9.57% 12.36Y% 9.31% 21.34Y% 9.74% 20.58% 17.10%

Cell Contents

| —mmm - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mmmm oo |

IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 274

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Too much influence 230 72 60 362
62.16Y% 28.57% 10.70%
Too little influence 33 42 225 300
8.92% 16.67% 40.11%
The right amount of influence 25 29 139 193
6.76% 11.51% 24.78Y%
Don't know 82 109 137 328
22.16% 43.25Y% 24.42Y,
Total 370 252 561 1183
31.28% 21.30% 47 .42Y,
Cell Contents
|-—— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| == mmm o |
PID7
Q StrDem WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Too much influence 139 48 87 27 25 10 19 355
56.05% 38.40% 64.44%  25.96% 15.82% 6.99% 8.487,
Too little influence 16 25 14 21 75 46 93 290
6.45% 20.00% 10.37%  20.19% 47 .47 32.17%  41.52}
The right amount of influence 24 8 6 21 27 27 78 191
9.68% 6.40% 4.44%  20.19% 17.09% 18.88%  34.82}
Don't know 69 44 28 35 31 60 34 301

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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27.82% 35.20% 20.74% 33.65% 19.62% 41.96% 15.18%
Total 248 125 135 104 158 143 224 1137
21.81% 10.99% 11.87% 9.15Y% 13.90% 12.58% 19.70%
Cell Contents
| m e - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
PID3
Q Democrats Independents Republicans Total
Too much influence 274 27 54 355
53.83% 25.96Y% 10.29%
Too little influence 56 21 214 291
11.00% 20.19% 40.76%
The right amount of influence 38 21 132 191
7.47Y%, 20.19% 25.14Y,
Don't know 141 35 125 301
27.70% 33.65% 23.81%
Total 509 104 525 1138
44.73Y% 9.14% 46.13%

| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q17A

Q Republican candidate Democratic candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know Total
Too much influence 50 272 2 40 364
20.16% 58.12% 1.07% 13.61%
Too little influence 45 50 156 59 310
18.15% 10.68% 83.42, 20.07%
The right amount of influence 85 36 26 49 196
34.27%, 7.69% 13.90% 16.67%
Don't know 68 110 3 146 327
27 .42, 23.50% 1.60% 49.66%
Total 248 468 187 294 1197
20.72% 39.10% 15.62% 24.56Y%
Cell Contents
| = m e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m=mmm oo |
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year ©Post-grad Total
Too much influence 3 66 87 36 112 61 365
9.38% 20.82% 29.79%  32.73%  37.09% 42.07%
Too little influence 8 85 79 27 76 34 309
25.00% 26.81% 27.05%  24.55%  25.17% 23.45Y%
The right amount of influence 4 53 48 18 48 25 196

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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12.50% 16.72% 16.447%, 16.36Y% 15.89% 17.247%

Don't know 17 113 78 29 66 25 328
53.12% 35.65% 26.71%  26.36% 21.85Y% 17.24%

Total 32 317 292 110 302 145 1198

2.67% 26.46Y% 24.37% 9.18Y% 25.219% 12.10%
Cell Contents

[-=——— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| -————— I
ATTEND

More than once a week

Once a week

A few times

a month Once or twice a year

Never

44

147
12.26%

238
19.859,

127
10.59%

91

307
25.60%

380
31.69%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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| Column Percent |

race

Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn A Hispanic or Ltn Asian Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total

Too much inflnc 212 55 80 5 2 7 4 0 365
30.37% 32.549% 29.52% 41.67% 28.57% 25.93% 26.67% NaNY,

Too 1ttl inflnc 195 21 72 5 1 8 8 0 310
27 .94Y, 12.43% 26.57% 41.67% 14.29% 29.63Y% 53.33% NaNY,

Th rght amn o i 130 26 33 0 3 4 1 0 197
18.62% 15.38% 12.18% 0.00% 42 .86% 14.81% 6.67% NaNY,

Don't know 161 67 86 2 1 8 2 0 327
23.07% 39.64Y 31.73% 16.67% 14.29% 29.63Y% 13.33Y% NaNY

Total 698 169 271 12 7 27 15 0 1199
58.22% 14.10% 22.60% 1.00% 0.58% 2.25% 1.25% 0.00%

Cell Contents

| —mm - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| oo m oo |

MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Too much influence 173 4 36 15 112 25 365
27 .64Y, 14.29% 32.43Y% 23.08Y% 39.02% 30.49%
Too little influence 188 9 27 18 57 11 310
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 279

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



30.03% 32.14Y 24.32% 27 .69Y% 19.86% 13.41%
The right amount of influence 121 12 10 32 15 196
19.33% 21.43Y% 10.81% 15.38% 11.15% 18.29%
Don't know 144 36 22 86 31 328
23.00% 32.14Y% 32.43Y% 33.85% 29.97% 37.80%
Total 626 111 65 287 82 1199
52.21% 2.34Y 9.26Y% 5.42Y% 23.94Y 6.84Y
Cell Contents
|-—————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-—=—— e I
gender
Q Male Female Total
Too much influence 187 177 364
33.27% 27 .74,
Too little influence 191 120 311
33.99% 18.81%
The right amount of influence 92 105 197
16.37%  16.467
Don't know 92 236 328
16.37% 36.99%
Total 562 638 1200
46.83%  53.17%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Too much influence 128 198 39 365
34.88Y% 32.73% 17.49%

Too little influence 75 155 7 307
20.44Y, 25.62% 34 .53Y%

The right amount of influence 58 95 43 196
15.80% 15.70%  19.28%

Don't know 106 157 64 327
28.88% 25.95Y% 28.70%

Total 367 605 223 1195
30.71% 50.63% 18.66Y%

Cell Contents

[-=———m I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| === mm - |
metro

Houston Area

Dallas-Fort Worth Area

San Antonio Area

Austin Area

Another Part of TX

Total

Too much influence

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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30.57% 32.64Y% 35.34% 38.93% 23.63%
Too little influence 71 90 23 21 105 310
26.79% 26.71% 19.83% 16.03% 30.26Y%
The right amount of influence 47 47 22 20 60 196
17.74% 13.95% 18.97% 15.27% 17.29%
Don't know 66 90 30 39 100 325
24.91Y% 26.71% 25.86Y% 29.77% 28.82%
Total 265 337 116 131 347 1196
22.16Y% 28.18% 9.70% 10.95% 29.01%
Cell Contents
[-=————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| === I
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Too much influence 72 T4 139 79 364
40.00% 24.18Y% 31.66% 28.83Y%
Too little influence 37 7 120 76 310
20.56%  25.16%  27.33%  27.74Y%
The right amount of influence 18 a7 73 59 197
10.00% 15.36% 16.63% 21.53Y%
Don't know 53 108 107 60 328
29.44%  35.29% 24.37%  21.90%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 180 306 439 274 1199
15.01% 25.52) 36.61} 22.85}

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 283
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Political Figure Favorability Ratings

Q18. Ted Cruz Favorability

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Q Extremely 1lib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total
Very favorable 3 3 2 5 24 79 122 238
2.65% 2.03% 1.82% 1.98% 20.87% 32.64% 60.40%
Somewhat favorable 0 6 12 35 35 81 36 205
0.00% 4.05% 10.91% 13.89% 30.43% 33.47% 17.82,
Neither favorable nor unfvrbl 4 7 12 56 14 33 13 139
3.54Y% 4.73% 10.91% 22.22%, 12.17% 13.64% 6.44Y%
Somewhat unfavorable 4 17 9 35 13 28 4 110
3.54Y% 11.497% 8.18% 13.89% 11.30% 11.57% 1.98Y%
Very unfavorable 100 109 72 87 25 12 19 424
88.50% 73.65% 65.45% 34.52, 21.74% 4.96% 9.41Y%
Don't know/no opinion 2 6 3 34 4 9 8 66
1.77% 4.05% 2.73% 13.49% 3.48% 3.72% 3.96%
Total 113 148 110 252 115 242 202 1182
9.56% 12.527, 9.31% 21.32% 9.73% 20.47% 17.09%
Cell Contents
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 284

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

IDEOL
Liberals

Moderates

Conservatives

151

559
47.33Y%

| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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PID7

Q StrDem WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total

Very favorable 11 4 1 18 62 27 109 232
4.45Y% 3.20% 0.74% 17.14% 39.24% 19.01%  48.44)

Somewhat favorable 5 15 7 14 52 46 60 199
2.02% 12.00% 5.19%  13.33% 32.91% 32.39%  26.67%

Neither favorable nor unfavorable 19 20 9 14 7 33 27 129
7.69% 16.00% 6.67% 13.33% 4.43Y% 23.24%  12.00%

Somewhat unfavorable 17 17 13 10 19 17 11 104
6.88% 13.60% 9.63% 9.52Y% 12.03% 11.97% 4.89%

Very unfavorable 178 57 103 42 13 10 8 411
72.06% 45.60% 76.30%  40.00% 8.23% 7.04% 3.56%

Don't know/no opinion 17 12 2 7 5 9 10 62
6.88% 9.60% 1.48Y% 6.67% 3.16% 6.34% 4.447,

Total 247 125 135 105 158 142 225 1137
21.72% 10.99% 11.87% 9.23% 13.90% 12.49%  19.79%

Cell Contents

| o m - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| == mm |
PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total

Very favorable 16 18 197 231

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Somewhat favorable 27 14 159 200
5.31% 13.33% 30.29%

Neither favorable nor unfavorable 48 14 67 129
9.45Y% 13.33% 12.76%

Somewhat unfavorable 47 10 47 104
9.25% 9.52% 8.95%

Very unfavorable 339 42 31 412
66.73% 40.00% 5.90%

Don't know/no opinion 31 7 24 62
6.10% 6.67% 4.57%

Total 508 105 525 1138
44 .64, 9.23% 46.13Y%

| Count |

Q17A
Q Republican candidate Democratic candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know Total
Very favorable 73 12 108 48 241
29.32% 2.57% 58.06% 16.33%
Somewhat favorable 73 27 53 54 207
29.32% 5.78% 28.49Y% 18.37%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Neither favorable nor unfavorable 42 35 14 51 142

16.87% 7.49Y 7.53% 17.35%
Somewhat unfavorable 26 41 10 35 112
10.44Y% 8.78% 5.38% 11.90%
Very unfavorable 21 340 1 64 426
8.43% 72.81% 0.54Y% 21.77%
Don't know/no opinion 14 12 0 42 68
5.62% 2.57% 0.00% 14.29%
Total 249 467 186 294 1196
20.82% 39.05% 15.55Y, 24 .58%
Cell Contents
| mmmm e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-————— I
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Very favorable 6 69 58 14 66 28 241
19.35% 21.84Y% 19.93% 12.73% 21.85Y% 19.31%
Somewhat favorable 6 53 52 22 53 22 208
19.35 16.77% 17.87Y% 20.00% 17.55% 15.17%
Neither favorable nor unfavorable 4 55 31 9 28 15 142
12.90% 17.41% 10.65% 8.18Y% 9.27% 10.34%
Somewhat unfavorable 4 26 24 17 27 13 111
12.90% 8.23% 8.25% 15.45Y% 8.94Y, 8.97%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Very unfavorable 7 90 108 41 116 64 426
22.58% 28.48%, 37.11%  37.27)%  38.417% 44 .14,

Don't know/no opinion 4 23 18 7 12 3 67
12.90% 7.28% 6.19% 6.36% 3.97% 2.07%

Total 31 316 291 110 302 145 1195
2.59% 26.44Y, 24 .35Y% 9.21%  25.27% 12.13%

Cell Contents

| —mmm e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

e |
ATTEND

More than once a week

Once a week

A few times a month

Once or twice a year

Never

Don't know/no opinion

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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5.44Y% 4.647, 5.51% 6.56% 5.77%

Total 147 237 127 305 381 1197
12.28% 19.80% 10.61% 25.48)  31.83}

| Count |

race

Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn A  Hispanic or Ltn Asian Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total

Very favorable 190 7 31 0 3 8 2 0 241
27.30% 4.17% 11.40% 0.00% 42.86)% 30.77%  13.33}% NaN?¥

Somewhat favrbl 141 16 39 5 1 3 4 0 209
20.26% 9.52% 14.34),  41.67} 14.29%  11.54}%  26.67% NaN?,

Nthr fvrbl nr u 66 26 46 2 0 1 1 0 142
9.48% 15.487, 16.91%  16.67% 0.00% 3.85% 6.67% NaN%

Somewht unfvrbl 50 25 27 0 0 3 7 0 112
7.18% 14.887, 9.93% 0.00% 0.00% 11.54%  46.67% NaN?,

Very unfavorabl 225 79 103 5 3 10 1 0 426
32.33% 47.02% 37.87%  41.67% 42.86%  38.46Y% 6.67% NaN%

Dn't knw/n opnn 24 15 26 0 0 1 0 0 66
3.45Y% 8.93% 9.56% 0.00% 0.00% 3.85% 0.00% NaN?%,

Total 696 168 272 12 7 26 15 0 1196
58.197% 14.05% 22.74% 1.00% 0.59% 2.17% 1.25% 0.00%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 290

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Married

Separated

Divorced

Widowed

Domestic Partnership

158
25.28Y%

20
31.25%

34

194

122

| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Male Female Total

Very favorable 140 101 241
25.00%  15.88}

Somewhat favorable 91 117 208
16.25% 18.40%

Neither favorable nor unfavorable 55 87 142
9.82% 13.68Y%

Somewhat unfavorable 58 54 112
10.36% 8.49Y

Very unfavorable 197 229 426
35.18% 36.01%

Don't know/no opinion 19 48 67
3.39% 7.55%

Total 560 636 1196
46.82% 53.18%

Cell Contents

[-————m |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| == m e |
LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Very favorable 50 123 68 241
13.74% 20.40Y% 30.63%

Somewhat favorable 45 112 47 204
12.36% 18.57% 21.17%

Neither favorable nor unfavorable 51 59 32 142
14.01% 9.78% 14.419%

Somewhat unfavorable 38 54 19 111
10.447%, 8.96Y% 8.56Y%

Very unfavorable 157 224 43 424
43.13%, 37.15%  19.37%

Don't know/no opinion 23 31 13 67
6.32% 5.14Y, 5.86Y%

Total 364 603 222 1189
30.61% 50.71Y% 18.67%

Cell Contents

[-————— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| == |
metro

Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area

San Antonio Area

Austin Area

Another Part of TX Total

Somewhat favorable

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

80 241
23.05%

63 209
18.167%

293



Neither favorable nor unfavorable 25 43 13 12 48 141
9.51% 12.72% 11.11% 9.02% 13.83Y%
Somewhat unfavorable 26 28 4 13 42 113
9.89Y% 8.28% 3.42Y% 9.77% 12.10%
Very unfavorable 98 130 49 58 91 426
37.26% 38.46Y% 41.88% 43.61% 26.22%
Don't know/no opinion 12 17 11 5 23 68
4.56% 5.03% 9.40Y% 3.76% 6.63%
Total 263 338 117 133 347 1198
21.95Y% 28.21% 9.77% 11.10% 28.96Y%
Cell Contents
[-————— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| == |
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Very favorable 21 36 96 89 242
11.67% 11.76% 21.97Y% 32.60Y%
Somewhat favorable 34 55 66 53 208
18.89% 17.97% 15.10% 19.41%
Neither favorable nor unfavorable 25 54 47 15 141
13.89% 17.65% 10.76% 5.49Y,
Somewhat unfavorable 20 29 43 19 111

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Very unfavorable 69 108 162 87 426

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 295
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q19. Beto O’Rourke Favorability

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

Very favorable 34 35 17 14 1 3 5 109
30.36% 24.14% 15.45%, 5.53% 0.88% 1.24% 2.48%

Somewhat favorable 24 24 21 20 4 6 5 104
21.43% 16.55% 19.09% 7.91% 3.51% 2.48Y 2.48Y

Neither favorable nor unfvrbl 18 14 17 54 18 38 18 177
16.07% 9.66% 15.45Y, 21.34% 15.79% 15.70% 8.91%

Somewhat unfavorable 1 3 4 12 8 12 11 51
0.89% 2.07% 3.64% 4.74% 7.02% 4.96% 5.459,

Very unfavorable 4 4 1 4 11 24 45 93
3.57% 2.76% 0.91% 1.58% 9.65% 9.92% 22.28%

Don't know/no opinion 31 65 50 149 72 159 118 644
27.68% 44.83% 45.45Y% 58.897% 63.16% 65.70% 58.42Y%

Total 112 145 110 253 114 242 202 1178
9.51% 12.31% 9.347 21.48Y% 9.68% 20.54% 17.15%

Cell Contents

| —mm o |

| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 296

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Column Percent |

IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total

Very favorable 86 14 9 109
23.37% 5.53% 1.61Y%

Somewhat favorable 69 20 15 104
18.75% 7.91% 2.68Y%

Neither favorable nor unfavorable 49 54 74 177
13.32% 21.34Y% 13.21%

Somewhat unfavorable 8 12 32 52
2.17% 4.74% 5.71%

Very unfavorable 9 4 81 94
2.45Y% 1.58% 14.469%,

Don't know/no opinion 147 149 349 645
39.95% 58.89Y% 62.32%

Total 368 253 560 1181
31.16% 21.42Y% 47.42%

Cell Contents

| mmmmm - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| mmmm e !

PID7

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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StrDem WeakDem

LeanDem Ind

WeakRep

29 2
21.17% 1.927%

61 11
24.60% 8.87%
35 17

8 5
3.23Y 4.03Y%
5 3
2.02% 2.42),
103 67

104
72.73%

138

248 124
21.81% 10.91%

137 104
12.05% 9.15%

156
13.72%

143
12.58%

225
19.79%

| Count |

PID3

Democrats Independents  Republicans

Total

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

298



Somewhat favorable 7 4 23 104

15.22, 3.85% 4.399%
Neither favorable nor unfavorable 74 26 63 163
14.62% 25.00% 12.02%
Somewhat unfavorable 13 3 35 51
2.57% 2.88% 6.68%
Very unfavorable 9 13 65 87
1.78% 12.50% 12.40%
Don't know/no opinion 233 56 334 623
46.05% 53.85% 63.74%
Total 506 104 524 1134
44 .62, 9.17% 46.21%
Cell Contents
[-————— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-————— I
Q17A
Q Republican candidate Democratic candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total
Very favorable 5 97 0 7 109
2.01% 20.73% 0.00% 2.39%
Somewhat favorable 15 79 0 10 104
6.02% 16.88% 0.00% 3.419%
Neither favorable nor unfavorable 36 73 22 50 181
14.469%, 15.60% 11.83% 17.06%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Somewhat unfavorable 13 10 16 15 54
5.22% 2.149 8.60% 5.12%
Very unfavorable 15 16 43 20 94
6.02% 3.42Y 23.12% 6.83%
Don't know/no opinion 165 193 105 191 654
66.27% 41.247%, 56.45% 65.19%
Total 249 468 186 293 1196
20.82% 39.13Y% 15.55% 24.50%
Cell Contents
[-=——— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-————— I
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year ©Post-grad Total
Very favorable 0 23 27 8 36 13 107
0.00% 7.30% 9.25% 7.34% 11.92% 8.97%
Somewhat favorable 2 17 19 12 30 24 104
6.25% 5.40% 6.51Y% 11.01% 9.93Y% 16.55%
Neither favorable nor unfavorable 7 40 48 24 44 17 180
21.88Y% 12.70% 16.44Y, 22.02% 14.57% 11.72%
Somewhat unfavorable 4 15 16 5 7 9 56
12.50% 4.76% 5.48Y% 4.599% 2.32% 6.21%
Very unfavorable 0 29 22 9 23 12 95

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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0.00% 9.21% 7.53% 8.26Y% 7.62% 8.28%
Don't know/no opinion 19 191 160 51 162 70 653
59.38% 60.63% 54 .79Y% 46.79% 53.64Y 48.28%
Total 32 315 292 109 302 145 1195
2.68Y% 26.36% 24 .44Y, 9.12Y% 25.27% 12.13%
Cell Contents
[-=——— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —m - |
ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Very favorable 8 15 6 22 56 107
5.41Y% 6.36% 4.88% 7.17% 14.78Y%
Somewhat favorable 6 17 10 22 49 104
4.05% 7.20% 8.13% 7.17%  12.93%
Neither favorable nor unfavorable 27 37 18 55 43 180
18.247% 15.68% 14.63% 17.92% 11.35Y%
Somewhat unfavorable 13 11 2 19 9 54
8.78% 4.66% 1.63% 6.19Y% 2.37%
Very unfavorable 19 21 17 20 17 94
12.847% 8.90% 13.82% 6.51% 4,499
Don't know/no opinion 75 135 70 169 205 654
50.68% 57.20% 56.91% 55.05%  54.09Y%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 148 236 123 307 379 1193
12.419% 19.78% 10.31% 25.73% 31.77%
Cell Contents

[-=———— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| === I

race

Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn A Hispanic or Ltn Asian Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total

Very favorable 62 11 33 0 2 1 0 0 109
8.90% 6.47% 12.27% 0.00% 25.00% 4.00% 0.00% NaNY,

Somewhat favrbl 63 8 26 3 0 4 0 0 104
9.047% 4.71% 9.67% 27.27% 0.00% 16.00% 0.00% NaNY,

Nthr fvrbl nr u 88 31 57 0 1 2 2 0 181
12.63% 18.247% 21.19% 0.00% 12.50% 8.00% 13.33% NaNY

Somewht unfvrbl 28 8 14 0 0 4 0 0 54
4.02% 4.71% 5.20% 0.00% 0.00% 16.00% 0.00% NaN%

Very unfavorabl 48 11 23 1 2 4 6 0 95
6.89% 6.47% 8.55% 9.09% 25.00% 16.00% 40.00% NaNY

Dn't knw/n opnn 408 101 116 7 3 10 7 0 652
58.547% 59.41Y 43.12% 63.64% 37.50% 40.00% 46.67% NaNY,

Total 697 170 269 11 8 25 15 0 1195
58.33% 14.23% 22.51Y% 0.92% 0.67% 2.09% 1.26% 0.00%

Cell Contents
[-————— I
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 302

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Married

Separated

Divorced

Widowed

Domestic Partnership

| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Male Female Total
Very favorable 51 58 109
9.119% 9.11%
Somewhat favorable 55 50 105
9.82% 7.85%
Neither favorable nor unfavorable 78 103 181
13.93% 16.17%
Somewhat unfavorable 34 20 54
6.07% 3.14Y
Very unfavorable 63 32 95
11.25% 5.02%
Don't know/no opinion 279 374 653
49.82% 58.71%
Total 560 637 1197
46.78)  53.22}
Cell Contents
e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mm oo |
LOCATE
Q Urban Suburban Rural Total
Very favorable 55 45 7 107
15.03% 7.48Y% 3.18Y%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Somewhat favorable 39 52 14 105
10.66% 8.64% 6.36%

Neither favorable nor unfavorable 60 T4 46 180
16.39% 12.29Y% 20.91Y%

Somewhat unfavorable 15 28 10 53
4.10% 4.65% 4.55%

Very unfavorable 23 51 20 94
6.28% 8.47% 9.09%

Don't know/no opinion 174 352 123 649
47 .547, 58.47Y% 55.91Y%

Total 366 602 220 1188
30.81% 50.67% 18.52%

Cell Contents

[-=——— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| === I
metro

Houston Area

Dallas-Fort Worth Area

San Antonio Area

Austin Area

Another Part of TX

Neither favorable nor unfavorable

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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14.07% 11.31% 8.40Y% 20.16Y% 19.42%
Somewhat unfavorable 6 7 6 16 54
2.28% 5.65% 5.88% 4.65% 4.64Y,
Very unfavorable 25 15 5 27 94
9.51Y% 6.55% 12.61% 3.88% 7.83%
Don't know/no opinion 162 66 53 184 653
61.60% 55.95% 55.46Y% 41.09% 53.33%
Total 263 119 129 345 1192
22.06Y% 28.19Y% 9.98% 10.82% 28.94Y%
Cell Contents
[-=————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| === I
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Very favorable 31 17 44 16 108
17.32% 5.57% 10.05% 5.86%
Somewhat favorable 20 33 38 14 105
11.17%  10.82% 8.68% 5.13Y%
Neither favorable nor unfavorable 24 58 63 35 180
13.41% 19.02% 14.38% 12.82%
Somewhat unfavorable 8 11 23 12 54
4.47% 3.61% 5.25% 4.40%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Very unfavorable 10 19 45 21 95
5.59% 6.23%  10.27% 7.69%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 307

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q20A. Do you think Donald Trump has the temperament to

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

serve effectively as president?

LIBCON7
Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total
Yes 3 4 7 76 50 153 153 446
2.65% 2.76% 6.36% 30.52% 43.48Y% 62.96% 76.50%
No 106 141 99 153 46 56 26 627
93.81% 97.24Y% 90.00% 61.45% 40.00% 23.05% 13.00%
Don't know 4 0 4 20 19 34 21 102
3.54% 0.00% 3.64% 8.03% 16.52% 13.99Y% 10.50%
Total 113 145 110 249 115 243 200 1175
9.62% 12.34% 9.36% 21.19% 9.79% 20.68% 17.02%
Cell Contents
B |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| =mmmm o |
IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Yes 13 76 357 446
3.53% 30.52% 63.98%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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No 347 153 127 627
94.29Y% 61.45Y% 22.760
Don't know 8 20 74 102
2.17% 8.03% 13.26%
Total 368 249 558 1175
31.32% 21.19% 47 .49
Cell Contents
| —mmm e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-==mmmmm I
PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Yes 12 10 5 48 108 68 177 428
4.98Y% 8.13% 3.68), 46.15} 69.23% 47.55%  79.02%
No 221 108 127 47 31 47 22 603
91.70% 87.80% 93.38)%  45.19) 19.87% 32.87% 9.82%
Don't know 8 5 4 9 17 28 25 96
3.32% 4.07% 2.94Y, 8.65% 10.90% 19.58)  11.16%
Total 241 123 136 104 156 143 224 1127
21.38% 10.91% 12.07% 9.23% 13.84Y% 12.69%  19.88%

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans Total
Yes 27 48 353 428
5.41% 46.15% 67.62Y
No 456 a7 100 603
91.38Y% 45.19% 19.16%
Don't know 16 9 69
3.21% 8.65Y% 13.22%
Total 499 104 522 1125
44 .36% 9.24Y, 46.40%
Cell Contents
| = mmmm oo |
| Count |

Column Percent |

Q17A
Republican candidate

Democratic candidate

Tea Party candidate

Don't know

Total

Don't know

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 246 459 187 295 1187

20.72% 38.67% 15.75% 24.85%
Cell Contents

| === I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|- I
educ

Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Yes 7 138 120 30 107 49 451
25.00% 43.95% 41.38Y, 27.52), 35.43}, 34.03%

No 13 147 153 71 160 89 633
46.43}, 46.82% 52.76%, 65.14), 52.98}, 61.81%

Don't know 8 29 17 8 35 6 103
28.57% 9.24Y% 5.86% 7.34%  11.59% 4.17%

Total 28 314 290 109 302 144 1187

2.36% 26.45Y, 24 .43, 9.18%  25.44% 12.13%
Cell Contents

| === |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

e |
ATTEND

Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Yes 83 110 46 128 83 450
57.64% 46.61Y% 37.70% 42.24%,  21.90%
No 44 113 66 145 264 632
30.56% 47.88% 54.10% 47.85)%  69.66%
Don't know 17 13 10 30 32 102
11.81% 5.51% 8.20% 9.90% 8.44%
Total 144 236 122 303 379 1184
12.16% 19.93Y% 10.30% 25.59%  32.01%
Cell Contents
| —m - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmmmmm oo |
race
Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn Amr  Hispanic or Latin Asian  Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total
Yes 332 13 74 5 5 10 12 0 451
47 .56Y% 7.98% 27.51%,  45.457, 71.43%  40.00%  80.00% NaN¥%
No 295 142 174 6 2 12 3 0 634
42 .26Y%, 87.12% 64.687, 54.55} 28.57%  48.00%  20.00% NaN?%
Don't know 71 8 21 0 0 3 0 0 103
10.17% 4.91Y% 7.81% 0.00% 0.00% 12.00% 0.00% NaN¥
Total 698 163 269 11 7 25 15 0 1188
58.75% 13.72% 22.64% 0.93% 0.59% 2.10% 1.26Y% 0.00%
Cell Contents
|-————— I
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 312

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

Widowed

Domestic Partnership

MARITAL
Q Married  Separated Divorced
Yes 284 11 45
45.59% 40.74% 41.28%
No 276 13 57
44 .30Y% 48.15Y% 52.29Y%
Don't know 63 3 7
10.11% 11.11% 6.42%
Total 623 27 109
52.40Y% 2.27% 9.17%

282
23.72%

| Count |

gender
Q Male Female Total
Yes 242 208 450

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Don't know 38 66 104
6.83% 10.46Y%

Total 556 631 1187
46.847%, 53.16Y%

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Yes 92 235 121 448
25.41Y, 39.17%  54.75%

No 244 314 73 631
67.40% 52.33% 33.03%

Don't know 26 51 27 104
7.18% 8.50% 12.22%

Total 362 600 221 1183
30.60% 50.72% 18.68%

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

metro

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area Another Part of TX Total
Yes 79 115 a7 46 163 450
30.27% 34.53% 40.17% 35.38% 47.38%
No 157 186 63 76 151 633
60.15Y% 55.86Y% 53.85% 58.46Y% 43.90%
Don't know 25 32 7 8 30 102
9.58Y% 9.61Y% 5.98% 6.15% 8.72%
Total 261 333 117 130 344 1185
22.03% 28.10Y% 9.87% 10.97% 29.03Y
Cell Contents
[-=————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| === I
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Yes 38 91 184 138 451
21.59% 30.03Y% 42 .40% 50.36Y%
No 130 176 212 115 633
73.86% 58.09Y% 48.85% 41.97%
Don't know 8 36 38 21 103
4.55Y% 11.88% 8.76% 7.66%
Total 176 303 434 274 1187
14.83%,  25.53%,  36.56%  23.08%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q20B. Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy?

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total
Yes 2 4 4 61 44 158 143 416
1.79% 2.76% 3.64% 24.60% 38.26Y% 65.29% 70.79%
No 107 140 98 159 45 55 44 648
95.54Y, 96.55Y% 89.09% 64.119% 39.13% 22.73% 21.78%
Don't know 3 1 8 28 26 29 15 110
2.68% 0.69% 7.27% 11.29% 22.61Y% 11.98% 7.43Y%
Total 112 145 110 248 115 242 202 1174
9.54Y, 12.35% 9.37% 21.129% 9.80% 20.619% 17.21%
Cell Contents
B |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| =mmmm o |
IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Yes 10 61 345 416
2.72% 24.60% 61.83%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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No 344 159 144 647
93.73% 64.11% 25.81%
Don't know 13 28 69 110
3.54Y% 11.29% 12.37%
Total 367 248 558 1173
31.29% 21.14Y% 47 .57%
Cell Contents
|-==— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Yes 6 10 5 38 94 64 183 400
2.48Y% 8.06% 3.70%  36.89% 60.65% 45.39%  81.70%
No 228 107 122 51 40 51 19 618
94.21Y% 86.29% 90.37%  49.51 25.81% 36.17% 8.48Y%
Don't know 8 7 8 14 21 26 22 106
3.31% 5.65% 5.93%  13.59% 13.55% 18.447, 9.82%
Total 242 124 135 103 155 141 224 1124
21.53% 11.03% 12.01% 9.16Y% 13.79% 12.54%  19.93%

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans Total
Yes 22 38 341 401
4.38% 36.89% 65.58%
No 456 b1 110 617
90.84Y 49.51% 21.15Y%
Don't know 24 14 69 107
4.78% 13.597, 13.27%
Total 502 103 520 1125
44 .62, 9.16Y% 46.22%
Cell Contents
| = mmmm oo |
| Count |

Column Percent |

Q17A
Republican candidate

Democratic candidate

Tea Party candidate

Don't know

Don't know

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 244 462 186 293 1185

20.59% 38.99% 15.70% 24.73)
Cell Contents
| === I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Yes 8 123 102 30 114 43 420
27.59% 39.42%, 35.29%  27.27%  37.87% 29.66%
No 19 156 164 75 157 82 653
65.52 50.00% 56.75), 68.18}%  52.16% 56.55%
Don't know 2 33 23 5 30 20 113
6.90% 10.58% 7.96% 4.55Y% 9.97% 13.79%
Total 29 312 289 110 301 145 1186
2.45Y% 26.31% 24 .37% 9.27%  25.38} 12.237%,
Cell Contents
| === |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Yes 76 104 39 125 75 419
52.05% 43.88% 32.50% 41.53% 19.79%
No 53 110 66 150 273 652
36.30% 46.41% 55.00% 49.83% 72.03%
Don't know 17 23 15 26 31 112
11.64Y 9.70% 12.50Y% 8.64Y% 8.18Y%
Total 146 237 120 301 379 1183
12.34% 20.03% 10.147% 25.449, 32.04%
Cell Contents
| —m - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-————m I
race
Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn Amr  Hispanic or Latin Asian  Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total
Yes 327 6 58 5 5 7 12 0 420
46.98% 3.68% 21.72% 45 .45, 71.43Y% 28.00% 80.00% NaN¥
No 296 144 184 6 2 17 3 0 652
42.53% 88.34% 68.91Y% 54.55Y% 28.57% 68.00Y% 20.00% NaNY
Don't know 73 13 25 0 0 1 0 0 112
10.49Y% 7.98% 9.36% 0.00% 0.00% 4.00% 0.00% NaNY,
Total 696 163 267 11 7 25 15 0 1184
58.78% 13.77% 22.55Y% 0.93% 0.59% 2.119% 1.27% 0.00%
Cell Contents
[-————— I
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 320

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

Widowed

Domestic Partnership

MARITAL
Q Married  Separated Divorced
Yes 257 11 46
41.45Y% 40.74% 42.20%
No 294 10 59
47.42% 37.04% 54.13Y%
Don't know 69 6 4
11.13% 22.22% 3.67%
Total 620 27 109
52.28Y% 2.28Y% 9.19Y%

| Count |

gender
Q Male Female Total
Yes 229 192 421

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

321



Don't know 37 76 113
6.62% 12.12Y%

Total 559 627 1186
47.13% 52.87Y%

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LOCATE
Q Urban Suburban Rural Total
Yes 83 225 112 420
22.93Y% 37.63% 50.91%
No 244 319 85 648
67.40% 53.34Y 38.64%
Don't know 35 54 23 112
9.67% 9.03% 10.45Y%
Total 362 598 220 1180
30.68% 50.68Y% 18.64%

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

metro

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area Another Part of TX Total
Yes 77 110 43 49 142 421
29.62% 33.03% 36.75% 37.40Y% 41.28%
No 162 201 60 78 152 653
62.31% 60.36Y% 51.28Y% 59.54Y, 44 .19%
Don't know 21 22 14 4 50 111
8.08Y% 6.61% 11.97% 3.05% 14.53%
Total 260 333 117 131 344 1185
21.94Y% 28.10Y% 9.87% 11.05Y% 29.03Y
Cell Contents
[
| Count
| Column Percent
[
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Yes 23 183 135 420
12.85% 26.16Y% 42 .46 49.63%
No 143 179 211 119 652
79.89% 59.27% 48.96% 43.75%
Don't know 13 37 18 112
7.26% 14 .57% 8.58% 6.62%
Total 179 302 431 272 1184
15.12%  25.51%  36.40% 22.97%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q20C. Do you think Donald Trump is competent?

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total
Yes 6 9 16 86 61 196 165 539
5.31% 6.21% 14 .55, 34.13% 53.04% 80.99% 81.68%
No 102 134 88 138 34 35 26 557
90.27% 92.41Y, 80.00% 54.76Y% 29.57% 14.467%, 12.87%
Don't know 5 2 6 28 20 11 11 83
4.42Y, 1.38% 5.45Y% 11.11% 17.39% 4 .55% 5.45Y,
Total 113 145 110 252 115 242 202 1179
9.58Y% 12.30% 9.33% 21.37% 9.75% 20.53% 17.13%
Cell Contents
|-———— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmmmm oo |
IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Yes 30 86 422 538
8.17% 34.13% 75.49Y%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

324



No 324 95 557
88.28% 54.76% 16.99%
Don't know 13 42 83
3.54Y% 11.11% 7.51%
Total 367 559 1178
31.15% 21.39% 47 .45Y,
Cell Contents
|-==— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Yes 20 17 11 49 119 100 200 516
8.10% 13.60% 8.15%,  47.12} 76.28% 69.93%  88.89%
No 214 101 116 48 25 24 12 540
86 .64 80.80% 85.93%  46.15% 16.03% 16.78% 5.33%
Don't know 13 7 8 7 12 19 13 79
5.267% 5.60% 5.93% 6.73% 7.69% 13.297% 5.78%
Total 247 125 135 104 156 143 225 1135
21.76% 11.01% 11.897% 9.16Y% 13.747% 12.60%  19.82%

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans Total
Yes 438 49 418 515
9.47% 47.12% 80.23%
No 431 48 60 539
85.01% 46.15% 11.52%
Don't know 28 7 43
5.52Y% 6.73% 8.25%
Total 507 104 521 1132
44 .79% 9.19% 46.02%
Cell Contents
| = mmmm oo |
| Count |

Column Percent |

Q17A
Republican candidate

Democratic candidate

Tea Party candidate

Don't know

Don't know

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 245 469 185 295 1194

20.527, 39.287 15.497% 24.71%
Cell Contents

| === I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| = mm o |
educ

Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Yes 10 155 141 41 138 62 547
33.33% 49.52}, 48.12)%  36.94)  45.54) 42.76%

No 10 131 144 62 139 78 564
33.33% 41.85Y, 49.15%  55.86%  45.87Y 53.79%

Don't know 10 27 8 8 26 5 84
33.33% 8.63% 2.73% 7.21% 8.58% 3.45%

Total 30 313 293 111 303 145 1195

2.51% 26.19% 24 .52}, 9.29%  25.36% 12.13%
Cell Contents

| === |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

e |
ATTEND

Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Yes 98 132 52 159 105 546
67.59% 55.46Y, 41.60% 52.13}%  27.56}
No 41 89 64 126 243 563
28.28% 37.39% 51.20% 41.31%  63.78%
Don't know 6 17 9 20 33 85
4.14y, 7.14Y% 7.20% 6.56% 8.66%
Total 145 238 125 305 381 1194
12.14Y% 19.93Y% 10.47Y% 25.54%,  31.91%
Cell Contents
| —m - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmmmmm oo |
race
Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn Amr  Hispanic or Latin Asian  Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total
Yes 394 24 95 4 5 13 12 0 547
56.45% 14.20% 35.45)  33.33} 71.43%  50.00%  80.00% NaN¥%
No 255 132 157 6 2 11 1 0 564
36.53% 78.11Y% 58.58%, 50.007% 28.57%  42.31Y 6.67% NaN?%
Don't know 49 13 16 2 0 2 2 0 84
7.02% 7.69% 5.97% 16.67% 0.00% 7.69% 13.33% NaN¥%
Total 698 169 268 12 7 26 15 0 1195
58.41% 14.147, 22.43% 1.00% 0.59% 2.18% 1.26Y% 0.00%
Cell Contents
|-————— I
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 328

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

Widowed

Domestic Partnership

MARITAL
Q Married  Separated Divorced
Yes 335 16 52
53.60% 59.26Y% 48.15%
No 248 7 54
39.68% 25.93% 50.00%
Don't know 42 4 2
6.72% 14.81Y% 1.85%
Total 625 27 108
52.43Y, 2.27% 9.06%

286
23.99Y%

| Count |

gender
Q Male Female Total
Yes 282 264 546

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Don't know 28 56 84
5.01% 8.82%

Total 559 635 1194
46.82% 53.18Y%

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Yes 122 273 147 542
33.52% 45.20% 66.82%

No 215 285 62 562
59.07% 47 .19% 28.18Y%

Don't know 27 46 11 84
7.42% 7.62% 5.00%

Total 364 604 220 1188
30.64% 50.84Y 18.52%

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

metro

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area Another Part of TX Total
Yes 95 146 54 53 198 546
35.98% 43 .45, 46.55% 40.469%, 57.56Y%
No 153 165 52 69 124 563
57.95% 49.11% 44 .83% 52.67% 36.05%
Don't know 16 25 10 9 22 82
6.06Y% 7.44Y, 8.62% 6.87% 6.40%
Total 264 336 116 131 344 1191
22.17% 28.21Y% 9.74Y% 11.00% 28.88Y
Cell Contents
[-=————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| o m oo |
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Yes 39 127 217 163 546
21.79% 41 .64Y 49.89% 59.49Y%
No 128 144 189 103 564
71.51%  47.21%  43.45}%  37.59}
Don't know 12 34 29 8 83
6.70% 11.15% 6.67% 2.92%
Total 179 305 435 274 1193
15.00%  25.57%  36.46% 22.97%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

331



Q21. Do you believe that the outcome of the 2016 presidential election was influenced by Russia?

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1lib. Lean 1lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total
Yes 92 117 84 101 22 24 30 470
81.42Y 79.59% 75.68% 39.92Y 19.13% 9.84Y% 14.78),
No 8 7 10 90 71 197 162 545
7.08% 4.76% 9.01% 35.57% 61.74% 80.74% 79.80%
Don't know enough to say 13 23 17 62 22 23 11 171
11.50% 15.65% 15.32% 24 .51Y, 19.13% 9.43% 5.42,
Total 113 147 111 253 115 244 203 1186
9.53% 12.39Y 9.36% 21.33% 9.70% 20.57% 17.12%,
Cell Contents
B |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmmmm oo |
IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Yes 292 101 75 468
78.92}, 39.92% 13.35%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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6.76% 35.57% 76.69Y
Don't know enough to say 53 62 56 171

14.32Y% 24.51Y% 9.96%
Total 370 253 562 1185

31.22% 21.35% 47.437,

Cell Contents
| —mmm e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
PID7

Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Yes 200 82 99 20 21 21 7 450

80.97% 65.60% 73.33%  19.05% 13.38% 14.697, 3.11%

No 15 19 9 63 126 96 202 530
6.07% 15.20% 6.67%  60.00% 80.25% 67.13%  89.78%

Don't know enough to say 32 24 27 22 10 26 16 157
12.96% 19.20% 20.00%  20.95% 6.37% 18.18% 7.11%

Total 247 125 135 105 157 143 225 1137

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 333
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
Yes 382 20 49 451
75.05% 19.05% 9.33%
No 44 63 424 531
8.64% 60.00% 80.76%
Don't know enough to say 83 22 52 157
16.31% 20.95% 9.90%
Total 509 105 525 1139
44.69% 9.22% 46.09%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m e m e - |
Q17A
Q Republican candidate Democratic candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total
Yes 25 366 15 63 469
10.047% 78.04%, 8.027, 21.36%
No 199 37 169 155 560
79.92%, 7.89% 90.37% 52.547
Don't know enough to say 25 66 3 7 171
10.04% 14.07% 1.60% 26.10%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 249 469 187 295 1200
20.75% 39.08% 15.58Y% 24.58,
Cell Contents

| —mm e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| = mm o |
educ

Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Yes 9 121 108 52 117 62 469
28.12% 38.17% 36.99%  47.27Y, 38.61% 43.06%

No 13 151 144 41 145 65 559
40.62% 47.63% 49.32),  37.27)%  47.85} 45.147

Don't know enough to say 10 45 40 17 41 17 170
31.25% 14.20% 13.70% 15.45%  13.53} 11.81%

Total 32 317 292 110 303 144 1198

2.67% 26 .46Y% 24.37% 9.18%  25.29% 12.02%
Cell Contents

| === |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

e |
ATTEND

Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never  Total

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Yes 37 79 54 103 197 470
25.00% 33.19% 42 .86Y% 33.44)  51.84}
No 91 133 57 159 119 559
61.49% 55.88% 45.247, 51.62%  31.32}
Don't know enough to say 20 26 15 46 64 171
13.51% 10.92% 11.90% 14.94%,  16.84
Total 148 238 126 308 380 1200
12.33% 19.837, 10.50% 256.67%  31.67%
Cell Contents
| —m - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-==— I
race
Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn A  Hispanic or Ltn Asian Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total
Yes 199 104 145 6 3 10 2 0 469
28.47Y% 61.54% 53.51%  50.00% 42.86), 38.46), 13.33} NaN,
No 421 25 78 5 4 14 12 0 559
60.23% 14.797% 28.78)%  41.67% 57.14%  53.85%  80.00% NaN¥
Dn't knw en t s 79 40 48 1 0 2 1 0 171
11.30% 23.67% 17.71% 8.33% 0.00% 7.69% 6.67% NaN%
Total 699 169 271 12 7 26 15 0 1199
58.30% 14.107% 22.60% 1.00% 0.58% 2.17% 1.25% 0.00%
Cell Contents
[-==mmm I
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 336

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Yes 209 11 43 25 154 27 469
33.33% 40.74% 38.74% 37.88)%  53.47} 32.93%
No 357 13 51 30 81 28 560
56.947 48.15% 45.95% 45.45%,  28.12% 34.15%
Don't know enough to say 61 3 17 11 53 27 172
9.73% 11.11% 15.32% 16.67%  18.40% 32.93%
Total 627 27 111 66 288 82 1201
52.21Y% 2.25), 9.24Y% 5.50%  23.98% 6.83%
Cell Contents
| oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|—==mmmm I
gender
Q Male Female Total
Yes 221 248 469
39.32%  38.81%
No 287 273 560

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Don't know enough to say 54 118 172
9.61%  18.47%

Total 562 639 1201
46.79%  53.21%

| Count |

LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Yes 194 224 50 468
53.01% 37.02%  22.42%

No 107 310 138 555
29.23% 51.24%  61.88Y%

Don't know enough to say 65 71 35 171
17.76% 11.74Y% 15.70%

Total 366 605 223 1194
30.65% 50.67% 18.68%

Cell Contents

| mmmmm - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| mmmm e !
metro

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 338

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area Another Part of TX Total
Yes 114 137 49 61 108 469
43.18% 40.65% 41.53% 46.56% 31.12%
No 114 147 58 47 192 558
43.18% 43.62% 49.15% 35.88Y% 55.33%
Don't know enough to say 36 53 11 23 a7 170
13.647% 15.73% 9.32% 17.56% 13.547%
Total 264 337 118 131 347 1197
22.06% 28.15% 9.86% 10.94, 28.99%
Cell Contents
[-=————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| o m oo |
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Yes 102 121 159 88
56.35% 39.54Y 36.22% 32.12%
No 48 127 224 160 559
26.52%,  41.50%  51.03%  58.39%
Don't know enough to say 31 58 56 26
17.13% 18.95% 12.76% 9.49Y
Total 181 306 439 274 1200
15.08%  25.50% 36.58%  22.83%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q21A. Do you think Russia’s influence...

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Q Extremely 1lib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total
Helped Donald Trump 91 113 79 97 22 21 21 444
98.91% 97.41Y% 94.05% 97.98% 100.00% 87.50% 70.00%
Helped Hillary Clinton 1 2 2 0 0 2 5 12
1.09% 1.72% 2.38% 0.00% 0.00% 8.33% 16.67%
Don't know 0 1 3 2 0 1 4 11
0.00% 0.86% 3.57% 2.02% 0.00% 4.17% 13.33%
Total 92 116 84 99 22 24 30 467
19.70% 24.84Y, 17.997% 21.20% 4.71% 5.14Y% 6.42%
Cell Contents
| —m e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Helped Donald Trump 283 97 63 443
97.25% 97.98% 84.00%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Helped Hillary Clinton 4 7 11
1.37% 0.00% 9.33%
Don't know 4 5 11
1.37% 2.02% 6.67%
Total 291 75 465
62.58% 21.29% 16.13%
Cell Contents
|-==— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Helped Donald Trump 191 80 98 19 20 19 6 433
95.50% 97.56% 98.99%  95.00% 90.91%  100.00%  75.00%
Helped Hillary Clinton 8 0 0 0 2 0 2 12
4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 9.09% 0.00%  25.00%
Don't know 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 5
0.50% 2.44Y, 1.01% 5.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Total 200 82 99 20 22 19 8 450
44.447, 18.22% 22.00% 4.44Y, 4.89% 4.22%, 1.78%
Cell Contents
| mmmm oo |
| Count |

| Column Percent |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total

Helped Donald Trump 369 19 44 432
96.60% 95.00% 93.62%

Helped Hillary Clinton 8 0 3 11
2.09% 0.00% 6.38%

Don't know 5 1 0 6
1.31% 5.00% 0.00%

Total 382 20 47 449
85.08% 4.45Y% 10.47%

| Count |

Q17A

Q Republican candidate Democratic candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total

Helped Donald Trump 20 354 15 55 444
86.967% 97.25Y% 100.00% 88.71%

Helped Hillary Clinton 2 7 0 1 10
8.70% 1.92% 0.00% 1.61%

Don't know 1 3 0 6 10
4.35% 0.82% 0.00% 9.68%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 23 364 15 62 464

4.96% 78.457, 3.23% 13.36%
Cell Contents
| === I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Helped Donald Trump 9 109 103 49 113 62 445
100.00% 90.08% 97.17%  94.23%,  96.58% 100.007%
Helped Hillary Clinton 0 7 0 3 2 0 12
0.00% 5.79% 0.00% 5.77% 1.71% 0.00%
Don't know 0 5 3 0 2 0 10
0.00% 4.13% 2.83% 0.00% 1.71% 0.00%
Total 9 121 106 52 117 62 467
1.93% 25.91% 22.70%  11.13%  25.05% 13.28Y%
Cell Contents
| === |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Helped Donald Trump 31 71 54 99 190 445
86.11% 92.21Y% 100.00% 96.12%  96.45%
Helped Hillary Clinton 5 5 0 0 1 11
13.89% 6.49Y% 0.00% 0.00% 0.51%
Don't know 0 1 0 4 6 11
0.00% 1.30% 0.00% 3.88% 3.05%
Total 36 7 54 103 197 467
7.71% 16.49Y% 11.56% 22.06%  42.18}
Cell Contents
| —m - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmmmmm oo |
race
Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrc A  Hispanc or Ltn Asian Native Americn Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total
Hlpd Dnld Trmp 191 96 137 6 3 10 2 0 445
96.95% 92.31% 94.48Y 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% NaN¥%
Hlpd Hllry Cln 4 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 11
2.03% 4.81% 1.38% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NaN?%
Don't know 2 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 11
1.02% 2.88J 4.14y, 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NaNY,
Total 197 104 145 6 3 10 2 0 467
42.18Y% 22.27% 31.05% 1.28Y% 0.64Y% 2.147 0.43Y% 0.00%
Cell Contents
| == |
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 344

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Q Married  Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Helped Donald Trump 202 8 43 24 142 26 445
96 .65 88.89% 100.007% 96.00%  92.21% 96.30%
Helped Hillary Clinton 3 0 0 1 7 0 11
1.449 0.00% 0.00% 4.00%  4.55% 0.00%
Don't know 4 1 0 0 5 1 11
1.91% 11.11% 0.00% 0.00% 3.25% 3.70%
Total 209 9 43 25 154 27 467
44.75), 1.93% 9.21% 5.35%  32.98% 5.78%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |

gender
Q Male Female Total
Helped Donald Trump 211 234 445

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Don't know 8 3 11

Total 222 246 468
47.44),  52.56Y%

| Count |

LOCATE
Q Urban Suburban Rural Total
Helped Donald Trump 181 219 44 444

Helped Hillary Clinton 9 1 1 11
4.66% 0.45% 2.04%

Don't know 3 4 4 11
1.55% 1.79%  8.16%

Total 193 224 49 466
41.427, 48.07%  10.52%

| Count |

metro

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 346
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area Another Part of TX Total
Helped Donald Trump 108 132 46 56 102 444
94.74Y 96.35% 93.88% 90.32% 97.14Y
Helped Hillary Clinton 4 3 3 2 0 12
3.51% 2.19% 6.12% 3.23Y% 0.00%
Don't know 2 2 0 4 3 11
1.75% 1.46% 0.00% 6.45Y% 2.86Y%
Total 114 137 49 62 105 467
24.41Y% 29.34Y% 10.49% 13.28Y% 22.48Y%
Cell Contents
[-=———m - I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| o m oo |
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Helped Donald Trump 89 112 157 87 445
89.90% 92.56Y% 98.74Y% 98.86Y%
Helped Hillary Clinton 8 2 0 1
8.08% 1.65Y% 0.00% 1.14%
Don't know 2 7 2 0
2.02% 5.79% 1.26% 0.00%
Total 99 121 159 88 467
21.20% 25.91Y% 34.05% 18.84Y%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q22. Do you think there was coordination between the Trump campaign

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

and Russia in the 2016 Election?

LIBCON7
Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1lib. Lean 1lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total
Yes 94 117 63 110 24 23 26 457
83.19% 79.59% 57.27% 44 .00% 20.87% 9.47% 12.947
No 8 9 18 7 67 192 163 534
7.08% 6.12% 16.36% 30.80% 58.26Y% 79.01% 81.09%
Don't know enough to say 11 21 29 63 24 28 12 188
9.73% 14.299% 26.36% 25.20% 20.87% 11.527% 5.97%
Total 113 147 110 250 115 243 201 1179
9.58% 12.47Y% 9.33% 21.20% 9.75% 20.61% 17.05%
Cell Contents
B |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmmmm oo |
IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Yes 274 110 73 457
74.05% 44 .00% 13.06%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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9.19% 30.80% 75.49Y,
Don't know enough to say 62 63 64 189

16.76% 25.20% 11.459,
Total 370 250 559 1179

31.38% 21.20% 47.417%,

Cell Contents
| —mmm e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
PID7

Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Yes 196 75 104 22 16 24 5 442

79.03% 60.00% 77.61%  20.95% 10.19% 17.02% 2.24Y,

No 17 15 4 58 124 88 204 510
6.85% 12.00% 2.99%  55.247 78.98% 62.41%  91.48%
Don't know enough to say 35 35 26 25 17 29 14 181

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 349
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
Yes 375 22 45 442
73.96% 20.95% 8.64%
No 36 58 416 510
7.10% 55.24Y% 79.85%
Don't know enough to say 96 25 60 181
18.93% 23.81% 11.52%
Total 507 105 521 1133
44.75%, 9.27% 45.98%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| === [
Q17A
Q Republican candidate Democratic candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total
Yes 26 353 17 67 463
10.53% 75.27% 9.19% 22.87),
No 197 35 162 145 539
79.76% 7.46% 87.57% 49.497%
Don't know enough to say 24 81 6 81 192
9.72% 17.27% 3.247% 27.65%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 247 469 185 293 1194
20.69% 39.28% 15.497 24.54),
Cell Contents

| === I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| = mm o |
educ

Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Yes 10 121 122 52 109 49 463
31.25% 38.417% 42.07), 46.85%, 36.21% 33.79%

No 13 145 130 44 145 63 540
40.62% 46.03% 44.83)%, 39.64%  48.17% 43.45%

Don't know enough to say 9 49 38 15 47 33 191
28.12% 15.567% 13.10% 13.51%  15.61% 22.76%

Total 32 315 290 111 301 145 1194

2.68% 26.38) 24.29Y% 9.30%  25.21% 12.147
Cell Contents

| === |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

e |
ATTEND

Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never  Total

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Yes 32 70 54 107 200 463
21.77% 29.54% 43.20% 35.08)%  52.49}
No 92 126 58 153 112 541
62.59% 53.16% 46.40Y% 50.16%  29.407%
Don't know enough to say 23 41 13 45 69 191
15.65Y% 17.30% 10.40% 14.75%  18.11%
Total 147 237 125 305 381 1195
12.30% 19.83% 10.46Y% 25.52, 31.88}
Cell Contents
| —m - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmmmmm oo |
race
Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn A  Hispanic or Ltn Asian Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total
Yes 196 114 138 4 2 7 1 0 462
28.16% 67.46% 51.30%  36.36% 28.57%  26.92} 6.67% NaN%
No 403 24 7 5 5 14 12 0 540
57.90% 14.20% 28.62), 45.45 71.43%  53.85% 80.00% NaN?%
Dn't knw en t s 97 31 54 2 0 5 2 0 191
13.947% 18.347, 20.07%  18.18} 0.00% 19.23%  13.33% NaN?%
Total 696 169 269 11 7 26 15 0 1193
58.347% 14.17% 22.55% 0.92% 0.59% 2.18Y% 1.26% 0.00%
Cell Contents
|-————— I
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 352

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Yes 198 9 43 26 154 32 462
31.68% 34.62% 39.09% 40.62%  53.85% 39.51%
No 347 14 52 30 69 27 539
55.52} 53.85% 47.27% 46.88%  24.13% 33.33%
Don't know enough to say 80 3 15 8 63 22 191
12.80% 11.547, 13.64% 12.50%  22.03% 27.16%
Total 625 26 110 64 286 81 1192
52.43Y 2.18) 9.23), 5.37%  23.99% 6.80%
Cell Contents
| oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|—==mmmm I
gender
Q Male Female Total
Yes 208 254 462
37.08%  40.06%
No 274 267 541
48.84%  42.11Y%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Don't know enough to say 79 113 192
14.08%  17.82%

Total 561 634 1195
46.95), 53.05%

| Count |

LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Yes 182 226 54 462
50.00% 37.48%,  24.22%

No 109 295 133 537
29.95% 48.92),  59.64}

Don't know enough to say 73 82 36 191
20.05% 13.60% 16.14%

Total 364 603 223 1190
30.59% 50.67% 18.74%

Cell Contents

| mmmmm - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| mmmm e !
metro

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 354

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area Another Part of TX Total
Yes 122 137 42 59 103 463
46.21% 40.77% 35.59% 45.747%, 29.68Y%
No 112 141 60 44 184 541
42 .42%, 41.96Y% 50.85% 34.11Y% 53.03%
Don't know enough to say 30 58 16 26 60 190
11.36% 17.26% 13.56% 20.16% 17.29%
Total 264 336 118 129 347 1194
22.11% 28.14Y, 9.88Y% 10.80% 29.06%
Cell Contents
[-=————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| o m oo |
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Yes 99 120 155 89
55.31% 39.22% 35.47Y% 32.60%
No 43 121 214 162
24.02% 39.549% 48.97% 59.34Y
Don't know enough to say 37 65 68 22 192
20.67% 21.24Y% 15.56% 8.06Y%
Total 179 306 437 273 1195
14.98%  25.61% 36.57%  22.85%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Policy Questions

Q23. Affordable Care Act Favorability

Cell Contents

Count |

Column Percent

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1lib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

Very favorable 54 43 20 26 4 4 13 164
47.79% 29.25% 18.02% 10.24Y% 3.48Y% 1.647, 6.40%

Somewhat favorable 42 79 64 70 17 14 8 294
37.17% 53.74% 57.66% 27 .56% 14.78% 5.74% 3.94Y%

Neither favorable nor unfvrbl 6 17 11 35 11 13 12 105
5.31% 11.56% 9.91% 13.78% 9.57% 5.33% 5.91%

Somewhat unfavorable 2 2 8 23 29 29 7 100
1.77% 1.36% 7.21% 9.06% 25.22%, 11.89% 3.45Y%

Very unfavorable 5 4 5 76 51 181 161 483
4.42Y%, 2.72% 4.50% 29.92% 44 .35% 74.18% 79.31%

Don't know/no opinion 4 2 3 24 3 3 2 41
3.549, 1.36% 2.70% 9.45Y, 2.61% 1.23% 0.99%

Total 113 147 111 254 115 244 203 1187
9.52% 12.38Y% 9.35% 21.40% 9.69% 20.56% 17.10%

Cell Contents
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 356

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

IDEOL
Liberals

Moderates

Conservatives

185

561
47.30%

| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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PID7

Q StrDem WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Very favorable 96 26 32 6 2 1 3 166
38.71% 20.80% 23.53% 5.77% 1.27% 0.69% 1.33%
Somewhat favorable 100 59 83 12 11 14 4 283
40.32% 47 .20% 61.03%  11.54} 6.96% 9.72% 1.78%
Neither favorable nor unfavorable 27 15 12 11 13 13 5 96
10.897% 12.00% 8.82%  10.58% 8.23% 9.03% 2.22,
Somewhat unfavorable 7 9 7 5 16 29 19 92
2.82% 7.20% 5.15% 4.81% 10.13% 20.14Y% 8.447,
Very unfavorable 8 6 2 62 115 82 189 464
3.23% 4.80% 1.47%  59.62) 72.78% 56.94%  84.00%
Don't know/no opinion 10 10 0 8 1 5 5 39
4.03% 8.00% 0.00% 7.69% 0.63% 3.477%, 2.22%,
Total 248 125 136 104 158 144 225 1140
21.75% 10.96% 11.93% 9.12% 13.86% 12.63%  19.74%
Cell Contents
| o m - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| == mm |
PID3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
Very favorable 154 6 6 166

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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30.31Y% 5.77% 1.14Y%
242 28 282
47 .64Y, 11.54Y, 5.33%
53 32
10.43Y% 10.58Y 6.10%
23 64
4.53Y% 4.81Y% 12.19%
15 385 462
2.95Y% 59.62% 73.33%
21 10
4.13% 7.69% 1.90Y%
508 525 1137
44 .68Y, 9.15% 46.17Y%

| Count |

Q17A
Republican candidate

Democratic candidate

Tea Party candidate

153
32.55Y%

Don't know Total
9 167
3.06%
50 295
17.01%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Neither favorable nor unfavorable 19 48 7 32 106

7.63% 10.21% 3.74Y% 10.88%
Somewhat unfavorable 41 17 11 31 100
16.47% 3.62% 5.88% 10.54%
Very unfavorable 169 11 160 150 490
67.87% 2.349% 85.56% 51.02%
Don't know/no opinion 4 16 0 22 42
1.61% 3.40% 0.00% 7.48Y%
Total 249 470 187 294 1200
20.75% 39.17% 15.58Y, 24 .50%
Cell Contents
[-—————— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| = mmm o |
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Very favorable 2 46 37 19 36 28 168
6.25% 14.47% 12.63% 17.27% 11.88% 19.447%,
Somewhat favorable 3 65 73 31 84 38 294
9.38% 20.44% 24.91Y% 28.18% 27.72% 26.39%
Neither favorable nor unfavorable 9 27 30 11 17 11 105
28.12% 8.49Y 10.24% 10.00% 5.61% 7.64Y,
Somewhat unfavorable 1 31 19 10 30 10 101
3.12% 9.75% 6.48Y% 9.09% 9.90% 6.94Y,

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Very unfavorable 11 132 127 34 129 56 489
34.38% 41.51% 43.34%  30.91%  42.57% 38.89%
Don't know/no opinion 6 17 7 5 7 1 43
18.75% 5.35% 2.39% 4.55Y% 2.31% 0.69%
Total 32 318 293 110 303 144 1200
2.67% 26.50% 24 .42, 9.17%  25.25% 12.00%
Cell Contents
| === I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Very favorable 22 19 20 32 75 168
14.86% 7.98% 16.00% 10.39%  19.69%
Somewhat favorable 12 45 29 65 143 294
8.11% 18.91% 23.20% 21.10%  37.53Y%
Neither favorable nor unfavorable 5 29 13 32 27 106
3.38% 12.18% 10.40% 10.39% 7.09%
Somewhat unfavorable 12 23 9 31 25 100
8.11% 9.66% 7.20% 10.06% 6.56%
Very unfavorable 91 116 47 137 98 489
61.49% 48.74%, 37.60% 44.48%  25.72%
Don't know/no opinion 6 6 7 11 13 43

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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4.05% 2.52%, 5.60% 3.57% 3.41%
Total 148 238 125 308 381 1200
12.33% 19.837, 10.42% 25.67%  31.75%
Cell Contents

| —mmm - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| == mm o |

race

Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn A  Hispanic or Ltn Asian Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total

Very favorable 57 52 48 4 2 5 0 0 168
8.15% 30.59% 17.65%  33.33% 28.57%  19.23) 0.00% NaN¥%

Somewhat favrbl 150 57 76 4 1 5 3 0 296
21.46Y% 33.53% 27.94}  33.33}% 14.29%,  19.23%  20.00% NaN¥

Nthr fvrbl nr u 35 28 42 0 0 0 0 0 105
5.01% 16.47% 15.447, 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NaN¥%

Somewht unfvrbl 65 10 23 0 0 2 1 0 101
9.30% 5.88% 8.46Y, 0.00% 0.00% 7.69% 6.67% NaN7

Very unfavorabl 382 13 62 4 4 14 11 0 490
54 .65 7.65% 22.79%  33.33j% 57.14%  53.85%,  73.33% NaN,

Dn't knw/n opnn 10 10 21 0 0 0 0 0 41
1.43% 5.88% 7.72% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NaN¥%

Total 699 170 272 12 7 26 15 0 1201
58.20% 14.159%, 22.65% 1.00% 0.58% 2.16Y% 1.25% 0.00%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 362

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Married

7
12.26Y%

Separated

Divorced

Widowed

51

Domestic Partmnership  Total

12 167
14.81%
20 295
24.69Y
11 106
13.58Y
15 100
18.52%
20 489
24.69Y
3 42
3.70%
81 1199
6.76%

| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Male Female Total

Very favorable 70 97 167
12.50%  15.18%

Somewhat favorable 144 150 294
25.71% 23.47Y%

Neither favorable nor unfavorable 42 64 106
7.50% 10.02%

Somewhat unfavorable 47 53 100
8.39% 8.29%

Very unfavorable 245 245 490
43.75%,  38.34}

Don't know/no opinion 12 30 42
2.14Y, 4.69Y%

Total 560 639 1199
46.71% 53.29%

Cell Contents

| —mmm e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

e |
LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

364



Very favorable 72 81 15 168
19.62% 13.39% 6.76%
Somewhat favorable 115 149 30 294
31.34Y% 24.63% 13.51%
Neither favorable nor unfavorable 34 52 19 105
9.26Y% 8.60% 8.56%
Somewhat unfavorable 34 51 14 99
9.26Y% 8.43Y% 6.31%
Very unfavorable 93 253 140 486
25.34% 41.82% 63.06%
Don't know/no opinion 19 19 4 42
5.18Y% 3.14Y% 1.80%
Total 367 605 222 1194
30.74Y% 50.67% 18.59%
Cell Contents
| -m e m e - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-=——— I
metro

Houston Area

Dallas-Fort Worth Area

San Antonio Area

Austin Area

Somewhat favorable

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

35 50
13.21% 14.79%
75 95
28.30% 28.11%

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

Another Part of TX Total
42 168
12.10%
57 294
16.43%
365



Neither favorable nor unfavorable 26 28 11 11 28 104
9.81% 8.28% 9.32% 8.40Y% 8.07%
Somewhat unfavorable 26 26 8 10 31 101
9.81Y% 7.69% 6.78% 7.63% 8.93%
Very unfavorable 95 128 45 44 178 490
35.85% 37.87% 38.14Y% 33.59% 51.30%
Don't know/no opinion 8 11 9 3 11 42
3.02% 3.25% 7.63% 2.29% 3.17%
Total 265 338 118 131 347 1199
22.10% 28.19% 9.84Y, 10.93% 28.94Y,
Cell Contents
[-————— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| == |
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Very favorable 38 33 62 35 168
20.99% 10.75% 14.19% 12.77%
Somewhat favorable 63 90 98 44 295
34.81Y% 29.32% 22.43Y% 16.06Y%
Neither favorable nor unfavorable 18 32 28 28 106
9.94Y, 10.42% 6.41Y% 10.22%
Somewhat unfavorable 14 29 32 24 99

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

366



Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 367
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q24A. How much have you heard about the health care legislation that was passed earlier this year by the U.S. House of
Representatives?

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1lib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

A lot 66 64 49 36 25 68 58 366
58.41Y% 43 .54} 44 559, 14.237, 21.747 27.98% 28.71%

Some 35 59 47 123 48 110 93 515
30.97% 40.14Y% 42.73% 48.62% 41.74% 45.27% 46.04%

Not very much 7 16 9 74 37 59 38 240
6.19% 10.88% 8.18% 29.25% 32.17% 24 .28 18.81%

Nothing at all 5 8 5 20 5 6 13 62
4.427% 5.447 4.55% 7.91% 4.35% 2.47% 6.447%

Total 113 147 110 253 115 243 202 1183
9.55% 12.43Y% 9.30% 21.39% 9.72% 20.54Y% 17.087%,

Cell Contents
| === [
| Count |

| Column Percent |

IDEOL

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 368
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
A lot 180 36 152 368
48.52% 14.23% 27.09%
Some 141 123 251 515
38.01% 48.62% 44 .74
Not very much 32 74 134 240
8.63% 29.25% 23.89%
Nothing at all 18 20 24 62
4.85Y, 7.91Y% 4.28Y,
Total 371 253 561 1185
31.31% 21.35% 47 .34
Cell Contents
[
| Count
| Column Percent
| _________________________
PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
A lot 106 27 66 30 41 32 56 358
42.917, 21.60% 48.53)%,  28.85% 26.11% 22.38%  25.00%
Some 89 56 56 37 83 59 113 493
36.03% 44 .80% 41.18)%  35.58% 52.87% 41.26%  50.45%
Not very much 29 35 12 29 29 43 47 224
11.74% 28.00% 8.82), 27.88} 18.47% 30.07%  20.98%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

369



Nothing at all 23 7 2 8 4 9 8 61
9.31% 5.60% 1.477% 7.69% 2.55% 6.29% 3.57%

Total 247 125 136 104 157 143 224 1136
21.74Y% 11.00% 11.97% 9.15Y% 13.82, 12.59%  19.72%

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans Total

A lot 199 30 129 358
39.17% 28.85% 24 .52,

Some 201 37 256 494
39.57% 35.58% 48.67%

Not very much 76 29 120 225
14.96% 27.88% 22.81%

Nothing at all 32 8 21 61
6.30% 7.69% 3.99%

Total 508 104 526 1138
44 .64, 9.14Y% 46.22,

Cell Contents
|-==— - I
| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 370
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q17A

Q Republican candidate Democratic candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total

A lot 63 196 60 51 370
25.30% 41.88, 32.26% 17.29Y%

Some 103 184 105 130 522
41.37% 39.32% 56.45Y 44 .07%

Not very much 75 62 18 87 242
30.12% 13.25% 9.68J 29.49%

Nothing at all 8 26 3 27 64

3.21% 5.567% 1.61% 9.15%

Total 249 468 186 295 1198

20.78% 39.07% 15.53% 24.62%
Cell Contents

| —mmmmm oo |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|—==mmmm I

educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year ©Post-grad Total
A lot 2 74 73 26 121 74 370
6.45% 23.34% 25.00%  23.42), 39.93% 51.03%
Some 12 130 149 47 130 56 524
38.71% 41.01% 51.037%  42.34)%  42.90% 38.62%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Not very much 8
25.81%

Nothing at all 9
29.03%

Total 31
2.59%

91
28.71%

56
19.18Y%

292
24.35Y,

28 44
25.23%  14.52%

111 303
9.26% 25.27%

15
10.34Y,

| Count

Once a week

A few times a month

Once or twice a year

133

157

53

70

64

ATTEND

Q More than once a week
A lot 43
29.05%

Some 64
43.24Y%,

Not very much 32
21.62%

Nothing at all 9
6.08%

Total 148
12.34Y%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

372



| Count |
| Column Percent |

race
Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn A  Hispanic or Ltn Asian Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total
A lot 237 44 69 5 3 7 5 0 370
33.91% 25.88% 25.46%  41.67% 50.00%  26.92%  33.33% NaN?,
Some 320 71 106 7 2 14 4 0 524
45.78% 41.76Y, 39.11%  58.33% 33.33), 53.85% 26.67% NaNY,
Not very much 123 43 65 0 1 4 6 0 242
17.60% 25.29% 23.99% 0.00% 16.67% 15.38)  40.00% NaN?,
Nothing at all 19 12 31 0 0 1 0 0 63
2.72% 7.06% 11.447,  0.00% 0.00%  3.85%  0.00% NaNY,
Total 699 170 271 12 6 26 15 0 1199
58.30% 14.18% 22.60% 1.00% 0.50% 2.17% 1.25% 0.00%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| oo |
MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
A lot 201 5 39 8 94 23 370
32.01% 19.23} 35.147, 12.31%  32.75% 28.05%
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 373

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Some 277 13 43 33 122 34 522

44 119, 50.00% 38.74Y, 50.77% 42.51% 41 .469%

Not very much 118 7 23 22 53 19 242
18.79% 26.92% 20.72% 33.85Y% 18.47% 23.17%

Nothing at all 32 1 6 2 18 6 65
5.10% 3.85% 5.41% 3.08% 6.27% 7.32%

Total 628 26 111 65 287 82 1199
52.38% 2.17% 9.26Y% 5.42Y% 23.94Y, 6.84Y

Cell Contents
| mmmmm - |
| Count |

gender
Q Male Female Total
A lot 212 158 370

Some 239 284 523

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 374
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

A lot 119 198 52 369
32.43 32.73%  23.42%

Some 156 263 100 519
42.51% 43.47% 45.05%

Not very much 71 111 61 243
19.35Y% 18.35Y% 27.48Y%

Nothing at all 21 33 9 63
5.72% 5.459 4.05%

Total 367 605 222 1194
30.74Y% 50.67% 18.59Y%

Cell Contents
|-———— |
| Count |

| Column Percent |

metro
Q Houston Area

Dallas-Fort Worth Area

San Antonio Area

Austin Area

Another Part of TX

Total

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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A lot 90 97 41 46 96 370
34.09% 28.78% 35.047% 34.85% 27.75%
Some 111 166 46 55 145 523
42.05% 49.26% 39.32% 41.67% 41.91%
Not very much 53 59 21 28 81 242
20.08% 17.51Y% 17.95% 21.21% 23.41Y%
Nothing at all 10 15 9 3 24 61
3.79% 4.45Y, 7.69% 2.27% 6.94Y,
Total 264 337 117 132 346 1196
22.07% 28.18Y% 9.78% 11.04% 28.93%
Cell Contents
[-————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-————— I
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
A lot b1 81 152 85 369
28.33% 26.47% 34.70% 30.91%
Some 88 140 177 118 523
48.89%, 45.75%,  40.41%  42.91Y%
Not very much 31 64 85 63 243
17.22% 20.92% 19.41% 22.91%
Nothing at all 10 21 24 9 64
5.56Y% 6.86% 5.48Y% 3.27%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 180 306 438 275 1199
15.01%  25.52%,  36.53}, 22.94

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 377
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q24B. American Health Care Act Favorability

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

Very favorable 2 1 2 3 2 9 8 27
1.85Y% 0.72% 1.90% 1.29% 1.80% 3.80% 4.23Y,

Somewhat favorable 2 2 5 26 17 70 73 195
1.85% 1.447, 4.76% 11.21% 15.32% 29.54% 38.62%

Neither favorable nor unfvrbl 5 17 6 55 37 67 51 238
4.63% 12.23% 5.71% 23.71% 33.33% 28.27% 26.98%

Somewhat unfavorable 5 14 22 34 22 46 28 171
4.63% 10.07% 20.95% 14.66% 19.82% 19.41Y 14.81Y%

Very unfavorable 93 100 66 83 25 19 20 406
86.11% 71.94% 62.86% 35.78% 22.52% 8.02% 10.58%

Don't know/No Opinion 1 5 4 31 8 26 9 84
0.93% 3.60% 3.81% 13.36% 7.21% 10.97% 4.76%

Total 108 139 105 232 111 237 189 1121
9.63% 12.40% 9.37% 20.70% 9.90% 21.14% 16.86%

Cell Contents

| —mm o |

| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 378

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Column Percent |

IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Very favorable 5 3 19 27
1.42% 1.29% 3.54Y
Somewhat favorable 9 26 160 195
2.56Y% 11.21% 29.80%
Neither favorable nor unfavorable 28 55 155 238
7.98% 23.71% 28.86%
Somewhat unfavorable 40 34 96 170
11.40% 14.66% 17.88%
Very unfavorable 259 83 64 406
73.79% 35.78% 11.92%
Don't know/No Opinion 10 31 43 84
2.85% 13.36Y% 8.01%
Total 351 232 537 1120
31.34% 20.71% 47.95%
Cell Contents
| mmmmm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-————m I
PID7

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

379



Q StrDem  WeakDem  LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total

Very favorable 9 3 4 0 1 1 8 26
4.07% 2.547, 2.99% 0.00% 0.65% 0.75% 3.69%

Somewhat favorable 7 8 3 8 42 37 82 187
3.17% 6.78% 2.24Y, 8.25% 27.27% 27.82%  37.79%

Neither favorable nor unfavorable 30 21 12 21 45 29 70 228
13.57% 17.80% 8.96%  21.65% 29.22%, 21.80%  32.26}

Somewhat unfavorable 19 19 12 22 33 29 28 162
8.60% 16.10% 8.96% 22.68) 21.43% 21.80%  12.90%

Very unfavorable 150 54 100 36 22 20 9 391
67.87% 45.76Y% 74.63%  37.11% 14.29% 15.047, 4.15%

Don't know/No Opinion 6 13 3 10 11 17 20 80
2.71% 11.02% 2.24%,  10.31% 7.149, 12.78% 9.22%,

Total 221 118 134 97 154 133 217 1074
20.58% 10.99% 12.487, 9.03% 14.347% 12.38%  20.20%

Cell Contents

| == m - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|-==— - |
PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total

Very favorable 16 0 11 27

3.38% 0.00% 2.17%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

380



Somewhat favorable 17 8 160 185
3.59% 8.25Y% 31.62%
Neither favorable nor unfavorable 63 21 144 228
13.32% 21.65% 28.46Y%
Somewhat unfavorable 51 22 91 164
10.78% 22.68% 17.98Y%
Very unfavorable 304 36 51 391
64.27% 37.11% 10.08%
Don't know/No Opinion 22 10 49 81
4.65% 10.31% 9.68%
Total 473 97 506 1076
43.96% 9.01% 47.03%
Cell Contents
[-————— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m e m e - |
Q17A
Q Republican candidate Democratic candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total
Very favorable 8 14 3 6 31
3.32% 3.17% 1.64%, 2.26Y%
Somewhat favorable 81 19 59 36 195
33.61% 4.31Y% 32.249% 13.58%
Neither favorable nor unfavorable 70 56 46 73 245
29.05% 12.70% 25.14Y% 27.55%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

381



Somewhat unfavorable 31 34 45 59 169
12.86Y% 7.71% 24.59Y% 22.26%
Very unfavorable 27 303 24 52 406
11.20% 68.71% 13.11% 19.62%
Don't know/No Opinion 24 15 6 39 84
9.96% 3.40% 3.28% 14.72%
Total 241 441 183 265 1130
21.33% 39.03% 16.19% 23.45Y,
Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-————— I
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year ©Post-grad Total
Very favorable 2 19 2 2 6 0 31
8.70% 6.42% 0.72% 1.98% 2.04Y% 0.00%
Somewhat favorable 4 44 43 19 62 24 196
17.39% 14.86% 15.58% 18.81% 21.09Y% 16.55%
Neither favorable nor unfavorable 5 87 49 19 51 34 245
21.74Y% 29.39% 17.75% 18.81% 17.35% 23.45Y%
Somewhat unfavorable 3 36 51 18 49 14 171
13.04% 12.16% 18.48%  17.82%  16.67% 9.66Y%
Very unfavorable 5 85 110 36 106 65 407

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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21.749% 28.72% 39.86% 35.64Y% 36.05% 44 .83%
Don't know/No Opinion 4 25 21 7 20 8 85
17.39% 8.45Y% 7.61% 6.93% 6.80% 5.52%
Total 23 296 276 101 294 145 1135
2.03% 26.08% 24.32Y% 8.90% 25.90% 12.78%
Cell Contents
[-=——— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —m - |
ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Very favorable 10 4 3 13 2 32
7.30% 1.75% 2.56% 4.44Y, 0.55%
Somewhat favorable 35 57 17 a7 39 195
25.55% 25.00% 14.53Y% 16.04% 10.80%
Neither favorable nor unfavorable 34 71 29 64 48 246
24.82% 31.14Y% 24.79% 21.84Y% 13.30%
Somewhat unfavorable 19 31 19 62 40 171
13.87% 13.60% 16.24Y% 21.16%  11.08%
Very unfavorable 26 48 39 85 209 407
18.98% 21.05% 33.33% 29.01% 57.89%
Don't know/No Opinion 13 17 10 22 23 85
9.49Y 7.46% 8.55Y% 7.51% 6.37%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 137 228 117 293 361 1136
12.06Y% 20.07% 10.30% 25.79% 31.78%
Cell Contents

[-=———— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mm - |

race

Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn A Hispanic or Ltn Asian Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total

Very favorable 16 11 4 0 0 0 0 0 31
2.35% 7.14Y, 1.66% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NaNY,

Somewhat favrbl 139 7 36 0 2 5 6 0 195
20.44Y, 4.55Y% 14.94%, 0.00% 33.33% 20.00Y% 42 .86Y% NaNY

Nthr fvrbl nr u 142 46 48 6 0 1 3 0 246
20.88% 29.87% 19.92% 54 .55Y, 0.00% 4.00% 21.43Y, NaNY

Somewht unfvrbl 110 23 34 1 0 4 0 0 172
16.18% 14.947%, 14.11% 9.09% 0.00% 16.00% 0.00% NaN%

Very unfavorabl 222 56 102 4 3 15 3 0 405
32.65% 36.36% 42.32% 36.36Y% 50.00% 60.00Y% 21.43Y% NaNY

Dn't knw/N Opnn 51 11 17 0 1 0 2 0 82
7.50% 7.14Y, 7.05% 0.00% 16.67Y% 0.00% 14.29Y% NaNY,

Total 680 154 241 11 6 25 14 0 1131
60.12% 13.62% 21.31% 0.97% 0.53% 2.21% 1.24% 0.00%

Cell Contents
[-————— I
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 384
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Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Married

Separated

Divorced

Widowed

Single

Domestic Partnership Total

96

40

196

118

2 31
2.70Y%

11 195
14.86Y%

20 246
27.03Y,

9 170
12.16Y%

29 406
39.19Y%

3 84
4.05Y%

74 1132
6.54Y,

| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Male Female Total

Very favorable 17 14 31
3.14Y, 2.37%

Somewhat favorable 115 81 196
21.22%  13.73%

Neither favorable nor unfavorable 107 138 245
19.74% 23.39%

Somewhat unfavorable 89 81 170
16.42%  13.73}

Very unfavorable 191 215 406
35.24Y 36.44Y,

Don't know/No Opinion 23 61 84
4,249, 10.34%

Total 542 590 1132
47.88% 52.12Y%

Cell Contents

e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mm oo |
LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Very favorable 17 11 3 31
4.93% 1.92% 1.42%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Somewhat favorable 50 107 35 192
14.49Y%, 18.71% 16.51%

Neither favorable nor unfavorable 73 110 63 246
21.16Y% 19.23% 29.72%

Somewhat unfavorable 51 83 36 170
14.78% 14.51% 16.98%

Very unfavorable 135 216 56 407
39.13% 37.76% 26.42Y

Don't know/No Opinion 19 45 19 83

5.51Y% 7.87% 8.96Y%

Total 345 572 212 1129

30.56Y% 50.66% 18.78%
Cell Contents

[-=——— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

e |
metro

Houston Area

Dallas-Fort Worth Area

San Antonio Area

Austin Area

Another Part of TX

Neither favorable nor unfavorable

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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20.78% 17.19% 21.10% 26.36Y% 25.39%
Somewhat unfavorable 42 40 18 15 56 171
16.47% 12.50% 16.51% 11.63% 17.55%
Very unfavorable 94 124 37 53 98 406
36.86% 38.75% 33.94% 41.09% 30.72%
Don't know/No Opinion 19 28 10 7 20 84
7.45Y% 8.75% 9.17% 5.43Y% 6.27%
Total 255 320 109 129 319 1132
22.53% 28.27Y% 9.63% 11.40Y% 28.18Y%
Cell Contents
[-=————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| === I
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Very favorable 15 4 8 4 31
8.72% 1.41% 1.94% 1.50%
Somewhat favorable 22 41 76 57 196
12.79% 14 .44Y, 18.40% 21.43Y%
Neither favorable nor unfavorable 26 70 82 68 246
15.12% 24 .65Y% 19.85% 25.56Y%
Somewhat unfavorable 22 53 52 44 171
12.79%  18.66%  12.59%  16.54Y%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Very unfavorable 77 88 163 79 407
44.77%  30.99%  39.47%  29.70Y%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 389
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q25. Gay Marriage Opinion

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total
Gys and lsbns shld hv t r t m 105 118 98 142 54 88 40 645
92.11% 80.27% 89.91% 56.13% 46.55% 36.07% 19.80%
Gys and 1lsbns shl nht r tm 7 17 6 50 39 117 145 381
6.14% 11.56% 5.50% 19.76% 33.62% 47.95% 71.78%
Don't know 2 12 5 61 23 39 17 159
1.75% 8.16% 4.59% 24 .11Y% 19.83% 15.98% 8.42Y%
Total 114 147 109 253 116 244 202 1185
9.62% 12.417, 9.20% 21.35% 9.79% 20.59% 17.05%
Cell Contents
| —m e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmmmm oo |
IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Gays and lesbians should have the right to marry 320 142 182 644
86.49% 56.13% 32.44Y,
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 390

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Gays and lesbians should not have the right to marry 31 300 381
8.38% 19.76% 53.48%
Don't know 19 79 159
5.147% 24.11Y% 14.08%
Total 370 253 561 1184
31.25% 21.37% 47.38%,
Cell Contents
| === I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem  LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Gays and lesbians should have the right to marry 195 76 120 61 51 62 54 619
78.63% 60.80% 89.55Y%  58.65% 32.48Y% 43.36% 24.11%
Gays and lesbians should not have the right to marry 38 26 10 20 75 54 144 367
15.32% 20.80% 7.46%  19.23% 47.77% 37.76%  64.29}
Don't know 15 23 4 23 31 27 26 149
6.05% 18.407% 2.99% 22.12} 19.75% 18.88% 11.61%
Total 248 125 134 104 157 143 224 1135
21.85% 11.01% 11.81% 9.16% 13.83% 12.60%  19.74%

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans Total
Gays and lesbians should have the right to marry 391 61 167 619
76.97% 58.65% 31.81%
Gays and lesbians should not have the right to marry 74 20 274 368
14.57% 19.237, 52.19%
Don't know 43 23 84 150
8.467, 22.12% 16.007%
Total 508 104 525 1137
44 .68, 9.15% 46.17%
Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m e m e - |
Q17A
Q Republican candidate Democratic candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know Total
Gays and lesbians should have the right to marry 94 374 46 141 655
37.75% 79.74) 24.73% 47.64Y%
Gays and lesbians should not have the rght t mrry 114 62 111 97 384
45.78% 13.22Y% 59.68% 32.77%
Don't know 41 33 29 58 161
16.47% 7.04% 15.59% 19.597%
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 392

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Total 249 469 186 296 1200
20.75% 39.08% 15.507% 24.67,
Cell Contents
| === I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| = mm o |
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Gays and lesbians should have the right to marry 13 162 160 55 174 90 654
40.62% 50.94Y% 54.61%  50.00%  57.43% 62.50%
Gays and lesbians should not have the right to marry 13 105 91 45 91 39 384
40.62% 33.02% 31.06% 40.91%  30.03% 27.08%
Don't know 6 51 42 10 38 15 162
18.75% 16.047% 14.33% 9.09% 12.54} 10.42%
Total 32 318 293 110 303 144 1200
2.67% 26.507% 24.42Y, 9.17)%,  25.25% 12.00%
Cell Contents
| —mmm e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 393

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Gays and lesbns shld hv th rght t mrry 30 100 55 185 284 654
20.27% 42.19% 44 .00% 60.06%  74.74%
Gys and lsbns shld nt hv th rght t mrr 99 97 49 81 58 384
66.89% 40.93% 39.20% 26.30%  15.26%
Don't know 19 40 21 42 38 160
12.84Y% 16.88% 16.80% 13.64%  10.00%
Total 148 237 125 308 380 1198
12.35% 19.78% 10.43, 25.71%  31.72%
Cell Contents
| —m - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmmmmm oo |
race
Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn A  Hispanic or Ltn Asian Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total
Galshtrt 367 107 148 7 4 15 7 0 655
52.50% 62.947 54.61%  63.64Y 57.14%, 57.69%, 46.67 NaN%
Galsnhtr 252 41 71 4 3 7 6 0 384
36.05% 24.12%, 26.20%  36.36% 42.86%  26.92), 40.00% NaN¥,
Don't know 80 22 52 0 0 4 2 0 160
11.447 12.94Y% 19.19% 0.00% 0.00% 15.38)%  13.33}% NaN%
Total 699 170 271 11 7 26 15 0 1199
58.30% 14.18% 22.60% 0.92% 0.58% 2.17% 1.25% 0.00%
Cell Contents
[-==mmm I
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 394

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partmnership Total
Gays and lesbians should have the right to marry 279 13 61 33 207 61 654
44 .57%, 48.15% 54.95% 51.56%  71.88% 75.31%
Gays and lesbians should not have the right to marry 251 10 32 18 59 13 383
40.10% 37.047% 28.83% 28.12%  20.49% 16.05%
Don't know 96 4 18 13 22 7 160
15.34% 14.817, 16.22% 20.31% 7.64% 8.64%
Total 626 27 111 64 288 81 1197
52.30% 2.26Y% 9.27% 5.35%  24.06% 6.77%
Cell Contents
| oo m oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
gender
Q Male Female Total
Gays and lesbians should have the right to marry 305 350 655
54.37%  54.77%
Gays and lesbians should not have the right to marry 190 194 384
33.87)%  30.36%
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Don't know 66 95 161
11.76%  14.87%

Total 561 639 1200
46.75%  53.25%

Cell Contents

|- I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| m - |
LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Gays and lesbians should have the right to marry 234 327 93 654
63.93% 53.96%  41.89%

Gays and lesbians should not have the right to marry 85 208 90 383
23.22%, 34.32,  40.54%

Don't know 47 71 39 157
12.84Y 11.72%  17.57%

Total 366 606 222 1194
30.65% 50.75%  18.59%

| Count |

metro

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area Another Part of TX Total
Gys and 1lsbns shld hv th rght t mrry 148 188 70 92 157 655
56.06% 55.79% 59.32Y% 69.70% 45.38Y%
Gys and lsbns shld nt hv th rght t m 78 118 31 24 131 382
29.55% 35.01% 26.27% 18.18Y% 37.86%
Don't know 38 31 17 16 58 160
14.39% 9.20% 14.41Y%, 12.12% 16.76%
Total 264 337 118 132 346 1197
22.06Y 28.15% 9.86% 11.03Y% 28.91%
Cell Contents
B |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| o m oo |
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Gays and lesbians should have the right to marry 134 186 218 117 655
74.03% 60.78% 49.77% 42.70%
Gays and lesbians should not have the right to marry 31 86 154 112 383
17.13% 28.10% 35.16% 40.88%
Don't know 16 34 66 45 161
8.84Y, 11.11% 15.07% 16.42%
Total 181 306 438 274 1199
15.10% 25.52), 36.53}, 22.85%
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 397

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q26. Has the U.S. Constitution held up well, or is it time for a constitutional convention?

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total
Held up well 63 80 56 107 67 162 109 644
57.80% 54.79% 50.91% 42.46Y, 58.77% 66.39% 53.96%
Hold a convention of the stts 32 28 39 68 34 60 63 324
29.36% 19.18% 35.45% 26.98% 29.82Y% 24 .59Y% 31.19%
Don't know/No opinion 14 38 15 77 13 22 30 209
12.84Y% 26.03% 13.64% 30.56% 11.40% 9.02% 14.85%
Total 109 146 110 252 114 244 202 1177
9.26% 12.40% 9.357% 21.41% 9.69% 20.73% 17.16%
Cell Contents
[—==—mmm o I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[—=—mm e I
IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Held up well 199 107 338 644
54,527, 42 .46Y%, 60.25%
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 398

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Hold a convention of the states 99 68 158 325
27.12% 26.98% 28.16Y%
Don't know/No opinion 67 7 65 209
18.36% 30.56Y% 11.59%
Total 365 252 561 1178
30.98% 21.39% 47 .62%
Cell Contents
[-————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Held up well 129 62 66 52 95 80 140 624
52.02% 49.60% 50.38% 50.00% 60.51Y% 56.34Y 62.50%
Hold a convention of the states 53 37 44 25 51 38 55 303
21.37% 29.60% 33.59% 24.04% 32.48Y% 26.76% 24 .55Y%
Don't know/No opinion 66 26 21 27 11 24 29 204
26.61Y% 20.80% 16.03% 25.96Y% 7.01% 16.90% 12.95%
Total 248 125 131 104 157 142 224 1131
21.93% 11.05% 11.58% 9.20% 13.88% 12.56% 19.81%

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total

Held up well 256 52 315 623
50.89% 50.00% 60.11%

Hold a convention of the states 134 25 145 304
26.64Y 24.04Y% 27.67%

Don't know/No opinion 113 27 64 204
22.47% 25.96% 12.21%

Total 503 104 524 1131
44 .47 9.20% 46.33%

Cell Contents

| = mm o |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| mmm - |

Q17A

Republican candidate

Democratic candidate

Tea Party candidate

Don't know

Don't know/No opinion

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 247 466 186 1194
20.69% 39.03% 15.58Y% 24.71%
Cell Contents

|-=—mmm I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[—==mmmm I
educ

Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Held up well 11 147 146 54 191 99 648
35.487, 46.96% 49.83%, 48.65), 63.25% 68.28%

Hold a convention of the states 10 91 94 36 73 29 333
32.267% 29.07% 32.08%, 32.43}, 24.17 20.00%

Don't know/No opinion 10 75 53 21 38 17 214
32.26% 23.96% 18.09%  18.92}%  12.58} 11.72%

Total 31 313 293 111 302 145 1195

2.59% 26.19% 24 .52} 9.29%  25.27% 12.13%
Cell Contents

|-==— - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

e |
ATTEND

Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Held up well 87 129 60 166 205 647
59.59% 54.43Y% 47.249, 54.07%  54.52}
Hold a convention of the states 36 63 29 100 104 332
24 .66% 26.58% 22.83% 32.57%  27.66%
Don't know/No opinion 23 45 38 41 67 214
15.75% 18.99Y% 29.92% 13.36% 17.82%,
Total 146 237 127 307 376 1193
12.24Y, 19.87% 10.65% 25.73%  31.52%
Cell Contents
| mmmmm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mm e |
race
Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn A  Hispanic or Ltn Asian Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total
Held up well 427 66 117 9 3 17 8 0 647
61.447 38.82% 43.17)%  81.82} 42.86%  65.38), 53.33% NaN%
Hld a cnv o t s 179 55 87 1 4 4 4 0 334
25.76% 32.35% 32.10% 9.09% 57.149% 15.38), 26.67% NaN?,
Dn't knw/N opnn 89 49 67 1 0 5 3 0 214
12.81% 28.82% 24.72%, 9.09% 0.00% 19.23%  20.00% NaN%
Total 695 170 271 11 7 26 15 0 1195
58.16% 14.23Y% 22.68Y% 0.92% 0.59% 2.18Y% 1.26% 0.00%
Cell Contents
|-————— I
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 402
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Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Held up well 362 10 64 35 128 48 647
57.74Y% 37.04Y% 57.66Y% 53.85% 45.39% 58.54Y
Hold a convention of the states 172 8 25 11 96 21 333
27.43% 29.63% 22.52% 16.92% 34.04% 25.61%
Don't know/No opinion 93 9 22 19 58 13 214
14.83% 33.33% 19.82% 29.23% 20.57% 15.85%
Total 627 27 111 65 282 82 1194
52.51% 2.26% 9.30% 5.44Y, 23.62% 6.87%
Cell Contents
[-—=—— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-==—— I
gender
Q Male Female Total
Held up well 317 330 647
56.51Y% 52.05%
Hold a convention of the states 182 151 333
32.447%, 23.82%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Don't know/No opinion 62 153 215
11.05%  24.13%

Total 561 634 1195
46.95% 53.05%

Cell Contents

| === I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| m - |
LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Held up well 177 348 120 645
48.90% 57.62% 53.81Y%

Hold a convention of the states 100 168 62 330
27.62% 27.81% 27.80%

Don't know/No opinion 85 88 41 214
23.48Y% 14.57%  18.39%

Total 362 604 223 1189
30.45% 50.80% 18.76%

Cell Contents

| === mm - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[-————m I
metro

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area Another Part of TX Total
Held up well 146 163 70 80 187 646
55.09% 48.37% 59.83Y% 61.07% 54.68Y%
Hold a convention of the states 59 112 26 35 100 332
22.26Y% 33.23Y% 22.22% 26.72% 29.24Y,
Don't know/No opinion 60 62 21 16 55 214
22.64Y 18.40% 17.95% 12.21% 16.08%
Total 265 337 117 131 342 1192
22.23% 28.27% 9.82% 10.99Y% 28.69%
Cell Contents
[-=————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| === I
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Held up well 70 152 260 165
39.77% 49.67% 59.36Y% 60.22%
Hold a convention of the states 64 92 112 65 333
36.36% 30.07% 25.57% 23.72%
Don't know/No opinion 42 62 66 44 214
23.86Y% 20.26% 15.07% 16.06%
Total 176 306 438 274 1194
14.74%  25.63% 36.68%  22.95%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q27. Generally speaking, the way state government runs in Texas serves as a good model for other states to follow

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

Strongly agree 6 4 4 21 30 101 128 294
5.26% 2.74% 3.60% 8.30% 26.09% 41.56% 63.37%

Somewhat agree 9 12 19 91 51 105 52 339
7.89% 8.22% 17.12% 35.97% 44.35% 43.21% 25.74%

Somewhat disagree 22 33 45 54 14 13 7 188
19.30% 22.60% 40.547% 21.34Y% 12.17% 5.35% 3.47%

Strongly disagree 70 70 30 43 7 5 7 232
61.40% 47.95% 27.03% 17.00% 6.09% 2.06% 3.47%

Don't know 7 27 13 44 13 19 8 131
6.14% 18.49% 11.71% 17.39% 11.30% 7.82% 3.96%

Total 114 146 111 253 115 243 202 1184
9.63% 12.33% 9.38% 21.37% 9.71% 20.52% 17.06%

Cell Contents
| oo |
| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total

Strongly agree 14 21 259 294
3.77% 8.30% 46.25Y%

Somewhat agree 40 91 208 339
10.78% 35.97% 37.147,

Somewhat disagree 99 54 34 187
26.68% 21.34Y% 6.07%

Strongly disagree 170 43 19 232
45.82, 17.00% 3.39%

Don't know 48 44 40 132
12.94% 17.39% 7.147,

Total 371 253 560 1184
31.33% 21.37% 47 .30%

| Count |

PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Strongly agree 16 10 2 18 53 60 126 285
6.45% 7.94% 1.47%  17.14Y 33.54% 41.67), 56.50%
Somewhat agree 29 35 25 25 79 52 79 324
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 407

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



11.69% 27.78% 18.38%  23.81% 50.00% 36.11%  35.43%
Somewhat disagree 49 31 43 23 12 11 4 173
19.76% 24.60Y% 31.62%  21.90% 7.59% 7.64% 1.79%
Strongly disagree 117 31 51 20 6 1 2 228
47.18% 24.60% 37.50%  19.05% 3.80% 0.69% 0.90%
Don't know 37 19 15 19 8 20 12 130
14.92Y% 15.08% 11.03%  18.10% 5.06% 13.897% 5.38%
Total 248 126 136 105 158 144 223 1140
21.75% 11.05% 11.93%  9.21% 13.86Y% 12.63% 19.56%
Cell Contents
| === I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
PID3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
Strongly agree 28 18 240 286
5.51% 17.147%, 45.80%
Somewhat agree 89 25 209 323
17.529, 23.81% 39.89%
Somewhat disagree 122 23 27 172
24.02% 21.90% 5.15%
Strongly disagree 199 20 8 227
39.17% 19.05% 1.53%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Don't know 70 19 40 129

13.78% 18.10% 7.63%
Total 508 105 524 1137
44 .68 9.23% 46.09%
Cell Contents
| —=mm oo |
| Count |

Q17A
Q Republican candidate Democratic candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total
Strongly agree 109 21 106 62 298
43.95% 4.487, 56.38% 21.02%
Somewhat agree 105 82 61 97 345
42.347, 17.487, 32.45Y% 32.88%
Somewhat disagree 14 107 13 53 187
5.65% 22.81% 6.91% 17.97%
Strongly disagree 5 211 3 15 234
2.02% 44.997%, 1.60% 5.08%
Don't know 15 48 5 68 136
6.05% 10.23% 2.66% 23.05%
Total 248 469 188 295 1200
20.67% 39.08% 15.67% 24.58Y%
Cell Contents
| = mm o |
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 409

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

educ

Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Strongly agree 9 83 76 21 74 35 298
27.27% 26.10% 25.94%  18.75%  24.42 24.48Y,

Somewhat agree 5 102 73 32 96 37 345
15.15% 32.08% 24.91%  28.57)%  31.68% 25.87%

Somewhat disagree 9 45 47 20 49 19 189
27.27% 14.15% 16.04%,  17.86%  16.17 13.297%

Strongly disagree 5 48 64 20 60 37 234
15.15% 15.09% 21.84)% 17.86% 19.80% 25.87%

Don't know 5 40 33 19 24 15 136
15.15% 12.58% 11.26}%  16.96% 7.92% 10.497%

Total 33 318 293 112 303 143 1202
2.75% 26.46Y% 24.38% 9.32%  25.21% 11.90%

Cell Contents
| —mmmmm oo - |
| Count |

ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week

A few times a month Once or twice a year

Never

Total

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Strongly agree 67 73 30 79 49 298
45.58% 30.93% 23.81% 25.65% 12.86%
Somewhat agree 45 88 31 106 74 344
30.61% 37.29% 24.60% 34.42%, 19.42%
Somewhat disagree 13 34 25 45 71 188
8.84Y 14.41Y, 19.84Y, 14.61Y% 18.647%
Strongly disagree 12 13 28 39 141 233
8.16% 5.51% 22.22% 12.66%  37.01%
Don't know 10 28 12 39 46 135
6.80% 11.86% 9.52Y 12.66%  12.07%
Total 147 236 126 308 381 1198
12.27% 19.70% 10.52% 25.71%  31.80%
Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
race
Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn A Hispanic or Ltn Asian Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total
Strongly agree 214 16 46 4 4 4 0 297
30.66% 9.41% 16.91%  33.33% 57.14%  34.62), 26.67% NaN%
Somewhat agree 221 49 59 1 1 7 0 344
31.66% 28.82% 21.69% 8.33% 14.29%  23.08%,  46.67% NaN?,
Somewhat disagr 81 32 71 2 0 1 0 188
11.60% 18.82% 26.10% 16.67% 0.00% 3.85% 6.67% NaN?%
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 411

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Strongly disagr 125 37 60 5 2 6 1 0 236
17.91% 21.76% 22.06%  41.67% 28.57%  23.08% 6.67% NaN,
Don't know 57 36 36 0 0 4 2 0 135
8.17% 21.18% 13.247% 0.00% 0.00% 15.38}%  13.33% NaN¥,
Total 698 170 272 12 7 26 15 0 1200
58.17% 14.17% 22.67% 1.00% 0.58% 2.17% 1.25% 0.00%
Cell Contents
| —mmm e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Strongly agree 185 9 26 18 49 11 298
29.60% 33.33% 23.42Y, 27.69%  17.01% 13.41%
Somewhat agree 187 6 31 28 63 29 344
29.92%, 22.22%, 27.93% 43.08%  21.88% 35.37%
Somewhat disagree 84 5 23 6 61 8 187
13.44Y% 18.52%, 20.72% 9.23), 21.18} 9.76%
Strongly disagree 114 4 19 8 72 17 234
18.247% 14.817% 17.12% 12.31%  25.00% 20.73%
Don't know 55 3 12 5 43 17 135
8.80% 11.11% 10.81% 7.69%  14.93} 20.73%
Total 625 27 111 65 288 82 1198
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 412

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



52.17% 2.25% 9.27% 5.43), 24.04} 6.847,

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

gender
Q Male Female Total
Strongly agree 152 145 297

Somewhat agree 166 178 344

Total 559 639 1198

| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 413
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Strongly agree 69 151 7 297
18.75% 25.04%  34.53%

Somewhat agree 95 176 69 340
25.82, 29.19},  30.94}

Somewhat disagree 69 91 28 188
18.75% 15.09%  12.56%

Strongly disagree 81 124 28 233
22.01% 20.56%  12.56Y%

Don't know 54 61 21 136
14.67% 10.12% 9.42Y

Total 368 603 223 1194
30.82% 50.50%  18.68%

| Count |

metro
Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area
Strongly agree 63 76 32 24
23.95Y% 22.49Y% 27.12Y% 18.32%
Somewhat agree 88 88 23 44

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

Another Part of TX Total

103 298
29.68%
100 343

414



Somewhat disagree 39 55
14.83% 16.27%
Strongly disagree 50 76
19.01% 22.49Y%
Don't know 23 43
8.75% 12.72%
Total 263 338
21.97% 28.24,

| Count |

AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Strongly agree 30 66 115 86 297

Somewhat agree 48 76 128 92 344

Somewhat disagree 38 67 58 24 187

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Don't know 25 46 41 24 136
13.81%  15.03% 9.40% 8.73%

Total 181 306 436 275 1198
15.11%  25.54%  36.39%  22.95%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 416
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q28. How closely have you been following the Texas Legislature this session?

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Q Extremely 1lib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total
Extremely closely 21 13 13 16 15 18 35 131
18.58% 8.84% 11.82% 6.35% 12.93%, 7.38% 17.247%
Somewhat closely 53 66 54 82 49 125 98 527
46.907% 44 .90% 49.09% 32.54% 42.247, 51.23% 48.28%
Not very closely 25 48 30 102 38 82 58 383
22.12%, 32.65% 27.27% 40.48Y% 32.76% 33.61% 28.57%
Not at all closely 14 20 13 52 14 19 12 144
12.397% 13.61% 11.82% 20.63% 12.07% 7.79% 5.91%
Total 113 147 110 252 116 244 203 1185
9.54% 12.41% 9.28Y% 21.27% 9.79% 20.59% 17.137%,
Cell Contents
| —mmm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmmm oo |
IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Extremely closely 47 16 68 131
12.70% 6.35% 12.12%
Somewhat closely 173 82 271 526
46.76% 32.54% 48.31%
Not very closely 102 102 178 382
27.57% 40.48% 31.73%
Not at all closely 48 52 44 144
12.97% 20.63% 7.84%
Total 370 252 561 1183
31.28% 21.30% 47 .42},
Cell Contents
| === I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
PID7
Q StrDem WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Extremely closely 31 10 16 9 24 10 26 126
12.50% 8.00% 11.947, 8.65% 15.297%, 6.99%  11.56%
Somewhat closely 102 41 64 48 89 55 100 499
41.13% 32.80% 47.76%  46.15% 56.69% 38.467,  44.44]
Not very closely 75 53 40 29 35 56 85 373
30.24Y% 42.40% 29.85%  27.88% 22.29% 39.16%  37.78%
Not at all closely 40 21 14 18 9 22 14 138

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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16.13% 16.80% 10.45%  17.31% 5.73% 15.38% 6.22%

Total 248 125 134 104 157 143 225 1136
21.83% 11.00% 11.80% 9.15% 13.82%, 12.59%  19.81Y%

| Count |

PID3
Q Democrats Independents Republicans  Total
Extremely closely 57 9 60 126
11.22% 8.65% 11.43%
Somewhat closely 207 48 244 499
40.75% 46.15% 46.48,
Not very closely 168 29 177 374
33.07% 27.88% 33.71%
Not at all closely 76 18 44 138
14.96% 17.31% 8.38%
Total 508 104 525 1137
44 .68, 9.15% 46.17Y,
Cell Contents
| === I
| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 419
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q17A

Q Republican candidate Democratic candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know Total

Extremely closely 33 59 25 17 134
13.31% 12.58% 13.37% 5.74%

Somewhat closely 94 204 117 113 528
37.90% 43.50% 62.57% 38.18%

Not very closely 95 149 38 108 390
38.31% 31.77% 20.32% 36.49%

Not at all closely 26 57 7 58 148
10.48% 12.15% 3.74% 19.59%

Total 248 469 187 296 1200
20.67% 39.08% 15.58% 24.67%

| Count |

educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year ©Post-grad Total
Extremely closely 1 39 27 11 36 20 134
3.12% 12.26% 9.22% 9.91% 11.88% 13.79%
Somewhat closely 8 113 128 49 158 71 527
25.00% 35.53% 43.69%, 44.14), 52.15% 48.97%
Not very closely 17 120 100 35 78 41 391

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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53.12% 37.74% 34.13%  31.53% 25.74% 28.28%
Not at all closely 6 46 38 16 31 13 150
18.75% 14.47Y, 12.97% 14.41Y% 10.23% 8.97%
Total 32 318 293 111 303 145 1202
2.667% 26.46Y% 24..38% 9.23% 25.21Y% 12.06%
Cell Contents
| —mmmm oo |
| Count |

ATTEND

Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total

Extremely closely 20 30 9 31 44 134
13.51% 12.55% 7.14Y, 10.06% 11.55%

Somewhat closely 67 109 59 123 170 528
45.27% 45.61% 46.83% 39.94Y 44 .62,

Not very closely 45 74 48 119 105 391
30.41Y% 30.96% 38.10% 38.64Y 27 .56%

Not at all closely 16 26 10 35 62 149
10.81% 10.88Y% 7.94% 11.36%  16.27}

Total 148 239 126 308 381 1202
12.31% 19.88% 10.48% 25.62% 31.70%

Cell Contents
| —mmmm oo |
| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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| Column Percent |

race
Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn A Hispanic or Ltn Asian Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total
Extremely clsly 26 23 2 3 4 2 0 135
10.73% 15.387, 8.467%, 16.67% 50.00%  15.38%  14.29% NaN
Somewhat closly 346 46 103 8 2 13 9 0 527
49.50% 27.22%, 37.87%  66.67% 33.33% 50.00% 64.29% NaN¥%
Not very closly 213 63 104 0 1 6 1 0 388
30.47% 37.28% 38.24Y% 0.00% 16.67%  23.08% 7.147, NaN7
Nt at all clsly 34 42 2 0 3 2 0 148
9.30% 20.12% 15.44%, 16.67% 0.00% 11.54%  14.29% NaN¥%
Total 169 272 12 6 26 14 0 1198
58.35Y 14.117 22.70% 1.00% 0.50% 2.17% 1.17% 0.00%
Cell Contents
| —mm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m - |
MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Extremely closely 76 0 9 4 37 7 133
12.147% 0.00% 8.047, 6.25%  12.85% 8.64%
Somewhat closely 289 15 54 28 114 27 527
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 422

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



46.17% 55.567% 48.21% 43.75),  39.58% 33.33%
Not very closely 203 8 38 25 86 30 390
32.43, 29.63Y% 33.93% 39.06%  29.86% 37.04%
Not at all closely 58 4 11 7 51 17 148
9.27% 14.81% 9.82% 10.94%  17.71Y% 20.99%
Total 626 27 112 64 288 81 1198
52.25Y 2.25% 9.35% 5.34%,  24.04} 6.76%
Cell Contents
| —m o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| = mmm o |
gender
Q Male Female Total
Extremely closely 84 50 134
14.97% 7.82%
Somewhat closely 275 253 528
49.02%  39.59%
Not very closely 148 241 389
26.38)%  37.72%
Not at all closely 54 95 149
9.63% 14.87%
Total 561 639 1200
46.75)%,  53.25%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LOCATE
Q Urban Suburban Rural Total
Extremely closely 43 70 21 134
11.75Y% 11.57% 9.42%,
Somewhat closely 160 264 100 524
43.72% 43.64%,  44.84),
Not very closely 117 197 74 388
31.97% 32.56%  33.18}
Not at all closely 46 74 28 148
12.57Y% 12.23% 12.56%
Total 366 605 223 1194
30.65% 50.67% 18.68Y%
Cell Contents
| m - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| === mm - |
metro
Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area  Austin Area Another Part of TX Total
Extremely closely 27 37 22 23 26 135

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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10.19% 10.98% 18.80% 17.42Y% 7.4T%
Somewhat closely 112 158 39 64 155 528
42.267, 46.88% 33.33% 48.48, 44.547,
Not very closely 98 100 42 31 118 389
36.98% 29.67% 35.90% 23.48Y% 33.91%
Not at all closely 28 42 14 14 49 147
10.57% 12.46Y% 11.97% 10.61% 14.08Y%
Total 265 337 117 132 348 1199
22.10% 28.11% 9.76% 11.01% 29.02%
Cell Contents
| === I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Extremely closely 16 34 55 28 133
8.84%, 11.11%  12.53}  10.22%
Somewhat closely 72 115 202 139 528
39.78)%  37.58)  46.01%  50.73%
Not very closely 64 106 135 86 391
35.36% 34.64% 30.75%  31.39%
Not at all closely 29 51 47 21 148
16.02%  16.67%  10.71% 7.66%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 181 306 439 274 1200
15.08), 25.50% 36.58), 22.83}

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 426
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q29. Do you think that Texas spends too much, too little, or about the right amount on primary and secondary education?

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Q Extremely 1lib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total
Too much 5 5 3 12 11 34 53 123
4.427, 3.40% 2.70% 4.80% 9.57% 13.99% 26.11%
Too little 95 112 82 122 53 62 31 557
84.07% 76.19% 73.87% 48.80% 46.09% 25.51% 15.277%,
About the right amount 6 6 15 60 40 110 82 319
5.31% 4.08% 13.51% 24.00% 34.78% 45.279%, 40.39%
Don't know/no opinion 7 24 11 56 11 37 37 183
6.19% 16.33Y% 9.91% 22.40% 9.57% 15.23}, 18.23J,
Total 113 147 111 250 115 243 203 1182
9.56% 12.447, 9.39% 21.15% 9.73% 20.56% 17.177%,
Cell Contents
| o mm oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmmm oo |
IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Too much 14 12 98 124
3.78% 4.807% 17.479%,
Too little 288 122 146 556
77.84% 48.80% 26.02%
About the right amount 26 60 232 318
7.03% 24 .00% 41.35%
Don't know/no opinion 42 56 85 183
11.35% 22.40% 15.15%
Total 370 250 561 1181
31.33% 21.17% 47 .50%
Cell Contents
| === I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| == mmm o |
PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Too much 14 3 3 8 39 15 32 114
5.65% 2.44Y% 2.21% 7.69% 25.00% 10.49),  14.35}
Too little 168 78 102 43 47 56 42 536
67.74% 63.41% 75.00%  41.35% 30.13% 39.16%  18.83%
About the right amount 20 26 17 30 57 46 112 308
8.06% 21.14Y% 12.50%  28.85% 36.54% 32.17%  50.22%
Don't know/no opinion 46 16 14 23 13 26 37 175

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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18.55% 13.01% 10.29%  22.12}% 8.33% 18.18%  16.59%

Total 248 123 136 104 156 143 223 1133
21.89% 10.86% 12.00% 9.18% 13.77% 12.62%  19.68%

| Count |

PID3

Q Democrats Independents Republicans  Total

Too much 20 8 87 115
3.94Y% 7.69% 16.60%

Too little 347 43 145 535
68.447% 41.35% 27.67%

About the right amount 64 30 215 309
12.62Y 28.85% 41.03Y,

Don't know/no opinion 76 23 77 176
14.99% 22.12% 14.697,

Total 507 104 524 1135
44 .67Y, 9.16Y% 46.17%

Cell Contents

|-=——mmm I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|- I

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 429

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q17A

Q Republican candidate Democratic candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know Total
Too much 29 17 48 29 123
11.65% 3.65% 25.67% 9.86%
Too little 84 339 35 102 560
33.73% 72.75% 18.72% 34.69%
About the right amount 96 58 88 87 329
38.55% 12.45% 47.06% 29.59%
Don't know/no opinion 40 52 16 76 184
16.06% 11.167% 8.56% 25.85%
Total 249 466 187 294 1196
20.82% 38.96% 15.64Y% 24.58Y%,
Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| o mm oo |
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year ©Post-grad Total
Too much 4 32 40 7 31 10 124
12.50% 10.13% 13.65% 6.31% 10.30% 6.94%
Too little 10 122 150 62 143 73 560
31.25% 38.61% 51.19%, 55.86%  47.51% 50.69%
About the right amount 9 91 62 22 96 48 328

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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28.12% 28.80% 21.16Y% 19.82% 31.89Y% 33.33%
Don't know/no opinion 9 71 41 20 31 13 185
28.12% 22.47Y% 13.99% 18.02% 10.30% 9.03%
Total 32 316 293 111 301 144 1197
2.67% 26.40% 24.48Y, 9.27%  25.15% 12.03%
Cell Contents
| mmmmm oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| -————— I
ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Too much 30 20 12 31 31 124
20.41Y% 8.44Y, 9.52% 10.16% 8.16Y%
Too little 51 85 68 132 223 559
34.69Y% 35.86% 53.97% 43.28% 58.68%
About the right amount 47 95 28 99 60 329
31.97% 40.08% 22.22% 32.46Y% 15.79%
Don't know/no opinion 19 37 18 43 66 183
12.93Y% 15.61% 14.29Y% 14.10%  17.37}
Total 147 237 126 305 380 1195
12.30% 19.83% 10.54% 25.52% 31.80%
Cell Contents
| —mmmm oo |
| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

431



| Column Percent |

race
Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn A Hispanic or Ltn Asian Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total
Too much 86 11 14 2 2 4 4 0 123
12.37% 6.47% 5.15% 18.18% 28.57% 15.38Y% 28.57% NaNY,
Too little 309 87 147 5 1 8 3 0 560
44 .46Y% 51.18Y% 54.04Y 45 .45, 14.29% 30.77% 21.439% NaNY,
Abt th rght amn 210 32 64 4 4 7 7 0 328
30.22% 18.82% 23.53% 36.36% 57.14Y, 26.92% 50.00% NaNY,
Dn't knw/n opnn 90 40 47 0 0 7 0 0 184
12.95% 23.53% 17.28% 0.00% 0.00% 26.92% 0.00% NaNY
Total 695 170 272 11 7 26 14 0 1195
58.16Y% 14.23% 22.76% 0.92% 0.59% 2.18% 1.17% 0.00%
Cell Contents
| m=mm oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| oo m oo |
MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Too much 7 3 6 5 27 6 124
12.36% 11.54% 5.36% 7.69% 9.38Y% 7.32%
Too little 259 11 62 25 159 43 559
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 432

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



About the right amount 204 7 25 22 54 16 328
32.74% 26.92, 22.32%, 33.85%  18.75% 19.51%

Don't know/no opinion 83 5 19 13 48 17 185
13.32% 19.23% 16.96% 20.00%  16.67% 20.73%

Total 623 26 112 65 288 82 1196
52.09% 2.17% 9.36% 5.43%  24.08% 6.86%

| Count |

gender
Q Male Female Total
Too much 73 51 124

About the right amount 182 146 328

Don't know/no opinion 60 124 184

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 433
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LOCATE
Q Urban Suburban Rural Total
Too much 30 64 30 124
8.20% 10.65%  13.51%
Too little 196 276 85 557
53.55% 45.92%,  38.29%
About the right amount 71 188 65 324
19.407% 31.28%  29.28)
Don't know/no opinion 69 73 42 184
18.85% 12.15%  18.92%
Total 366 601 222 1189

30.78% 50.55%  18.67%

| Count |

metro
Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX Total
Too much 23 34 11 13 43 124
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 434

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



8.75% 10.15% 9.32% 9.85% 12.39%
Too little 118 176 54 65 146 559
44 .87 52.547, 45.76% 49.24Y, 42.07%
About the right amount 79 81 29 38 100 327
30.04% 24..18Y% 24,589 28.79% 28.82%
Don't know/no opinion 43 44 24 16 58 185
16.35% 13.13% 20.34% 12.12% 16.71%
Total 263 335 118 132 347 1195
22.01%, 28.03% 9.87% 11.05% 29.04%
Cell Contents
|-==——mm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| =mm o |
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Too much 17 20 48 40 125
9.39% 6.54%  10.93% 14.71Y%
Too little 111 1562 203 94 560
61.33% 49.67%  46.24%  34.56%
About the right amount 28 79 117 105 329
15.477, 25.82% 26.65% 38.60%
Don't know/no opinion 25 55 71 33 184
13.81%  17.97%  16.17%  12.13}

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 181 306 439 272 1198
15.11% 25.54), 36.64), 22.70%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 436
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q30. Do you think that Texas spends too much, too little, or about the right amount on higher education?

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Q Extremely 1lib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total
Too much 5 9 8 20 24 57 72 195
4.427, 6.12% 7.27% 7.97% 21.05% 23.36% 35.647
Too little 82 90 64 96 32 37 21 422
72.57% 61.22% 58.18% 38.25% 28.07% 15.16% 10.407%
About the right amount 9 25 17 63 34 108 64 320
7.96% 17.01% 15.459, 25.10% 29.82% 44 .26Y% 31.68%
Don't know/no opinion 17 23 21 72 24 42 45 244
15.04% 15.65% 19.09% 28.69% 21.05% 17.21% 22.28Y%
Total 113 147 110 251 114 244 202 1181
9.57% 12.459, 9.31% 21.25% 9.65% 20.66% 17.10%
Cell Contents
| o mm oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmmm oo |
IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Too much 22 20 153 195
5.96% 7.97% 27.32%
Too little 236 96 90 422
63.96% 38.25% 16.07%
About the right amount 51 63 206 320
13.82% 25.10% 36.79%
Don't know/no opinion 60 72 111 243
16.26% 28.69% 19.82%
Total 369 251 560 1180
31.27% 21.27% 47 .46Y%
Cell Contents
| === I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Too much 17 4 5 15 66 26 51 184
6.85% 3.20% 3.73%h  14.42} 42.04% 18.18)%  22.67%
Too little 143 83 73 32 26 33 20 410
57.66% 66.40% 54.48%  30.77% 16.56% 23.08% 8.89%
About the right amount 42 22 21 37 43 45 101 311
16.94Y% 17.60% 15.67%  35.58% 27.39% 31.47%,  44.89%
Don't know/no opinion 46 16 35 20 22 39 53 231

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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18.55% 12.80% 26.12%  19.23% 14.01% 27.27%  23.56%

Total 248 125 134 104 157 143 225 1136
21.83% 11.00% 11.80% 9.15% 13.82% 12.59%  19.81Y%

| Count |

PID3

Q Democrats Independents Republicans  Total

Too much 26 15 143 184
5.13% 14.42%, 27.34Y%

Too little 299 32 79 410
58.97% 30.77% 15.11Y%

About the right amount 85 37 188 310
16.77% 35.58% 35.95%

Don't know/no opinion 97 20 113 230
19.13% 19.23% 21.61%

Total 507 104 523 1134
44.719, 9.17% 46.12Y

Cell Contents

| == mm o |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|- I

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 439

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q17A

Q Republican candidate Democratic candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know Total

Too much 50 29 69 50 198
20.08% 6.20% 36.90% 17.12%

Too little 50 288 22 68 428
20.08% 61.547, 11.76% 23.29%

About the right amount 99 82 72 72 325
39.76% 17.52% 38.50% 24.66%

Don't know/no opinion 50 69 24 102 245
20.08% 14.74% 12.83% 34.93%

Total 249 468 187 292 1196
20.82% 39.13% 15.64Y% 24 .41Y%

| Count |

educ

Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year ©Post-grad Total

Too much 5 61 58 12 50 13 199
16.67% 19.24Y% 19.80% 10.81%  16.61Y% 8.97%

Too little 13 96 112 47 98 62 428
43.33% 30.28% 38.23), 42.34), 32.56% 42.76Y%

About the right amount 2 84 61 30 100 48 325

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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6.67% 26.50% 20.82% 27.03Y% 33.22% 33.10%
Don't know/no opinion 10 76 62 22 53 22 245
33.33% 23.97% 21.16Y% 19.82% 17.61% 15.17%
Total 30 317 293 111 301 145 1197
2.51Y% 26.48Y% 24 .48Y%, 9.27% 25.15Y% 12.11%
Cell Contents
[-=——— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmmmm oo |
ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Too much 39 30 21 60 48 198
26.35% 12.66% 16.67% 19.48% 12.73%
Too little 37 66 39 97 189 428
25.00% 27.85Y, 30.95Y% 31.49%  50.13%
About the right amount 37 102 38 91 57 325
25.00% 43.04% 30.16Y% 29.55% 15.12%
Don't know/no opinion 35 39 28 60 83 245
23.65% 16.469, 22.22% 19.48Y% 22.02%
Total 148 237 126 308 377 1196
12.37% 19.82% 10.54% 25.75% 31.52%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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| Column Percent |

race
Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn A Hispanic or Ltn Asian Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total
Too much 135 16 28 0 5 5 10 0 199
19.40% 9.47Y% 10.29% 0.00% 71.43Y% 19.23% 66.67% NaNY,
Too little 221 76 115 7 1 7 1 0 428
31.75% 44 .97% 42.28% 63.64Y% 14.29% 26.92% 6.67% NaNY,
Abt th rght amn 204 36 71 4 1 8 1 0 325
29.31% 21.30% 26.10% 36.36% 14.29% 30.77% 6.67% NaNY,
Dn't knw/n opnn 136 41 58 0 0 6 3 0 244
19.547% 24 .26Y% 21.32% 0.00% 0.00% 23.08Y% 20.00Y% NaNY
Total 696 169 272 11 7 26 15 0 1196
58.19Y% 14.13% 22.74% 0.92% 0.59% 2.17% 1.25% 0.00%
Cell Contents
| —mm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| oo m oo |
MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Too much 121 4 13 10 40 9 197
19.33% 14.29% 11.71% 15.38% 14.08% 10.98%
Too little 192 11 39 24 127 35 428
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 442

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



About the right amount 195 6 34 17 58 16 326
31.15% 21.43Y, 30.63% 26.15%  20.42% 19.51%

Don't know/no opinion 118 7 25 14 59 22 245
18.85Y 25.00% 22.52% 21.54%  20.77% 26.83%

Total 626 28 111 65 284 82 1196
52.347, 2.34% 9.28Y% 5.43), 23.75% 6.86%

| Count |

gender
Q Male Female Total
Too much 124 T4 198

About the right amount 159 167 326

Don't know/no opinion 87 158 245

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 443
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Too much 49 94 54 197
13.467% 15.54%  24.32)%

Too little 157 216 52 425
43.13%, 35.70%  23.42}

About the right amount 79 178 67 324
21.70% 29.42)%  30.18}%

Don't know/no opinion 79 117 49 245
21.70% 19.34%  22.07%

Total 364 605 222 1191

30.56% 50.80%  18.64}

| Count |
| Column Percent |
| === mm - |
metro
Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area Another Part of TX Total
Too much 41 46 22 23 66 198
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 444

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



15.53% 13.61% 18.80Y% 17.56% 19.19%
Too little 95 146 38 44 103 426
35.98% 43.20% 32.48Y% 33.59Y% 29.94Y
About the right amount 73 76 35 35 106 325
27.65Y% 22.49Y, 29.919% 26.72% 30.81%
Don't know/no opinion 55 70 22 29 69 245
20.83% 20.71% 18.80Y% 22.14Y% 20.06Y%
Total 264 338 117 131 344 1194
22.11% 28.31% 9.80% 10.97% 28.81Y%
Cell Contents
|- |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mm o |
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Too much 20 32 80 67 199
11.11% 10.53% 18.22% 24 .45Y,
Too little 91 107 156 75 429
50.56%  35.20% 35.54%  27.37Y%
About the right amount 34 82 114 95 325
18.89% 26.97% 25.97% 34.67Y%
Don't know/no opinion 35 83 89 37 244
19.44%  27.30% 20.27%  13.50%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 180 304 439 274 1197
15.04%  25.40% 36.68%  22.89Y%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 446
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q31A. Support/Oppose limiting the extent to which local governments can raise property taxes

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

Strongly support 31 37 33 117 61 150 144 573
27 .43 25.87% 30.00% 46.43) 52.59% 61.48% 71.29%

Somewhat support 23 53 44 72 44 71 35 342
20.35% 37.06% 40.00% 28.57% 37.93% 29.10% 17.33%

Somewhat oppose 20 22 14 7 4 10 4 81
17.70% 15.38% 12.73% 2.78% 3.45% 4.10% 1.98%

Strongly oppose 20 16 11 19 4 4 13 87
17.70% 11.19% 10.00% 7.54Y% 3.45Y% 1.64% 6.44%

Don't know 19 15 8 37 3 9 6 97
16.81% 10.49% 7.27% 14.68% 2.59% 3.69% 2.97%

Total 113 143 110 252 116 244 202 1180
9.58% 12.12% 9.32} 21.36% 9.83% 20.68% 17.12%

Cell Contents
R R e |
| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total

Strongly support 101 117 355 573
27.52, 46.43Y% 63.28%

Somewhat support 120 72 150 342
32.70% 28.57% 26.74%

Somewhat oppose 57 7 18 82
15.53% 2.78% 3.21%

Strongly oppose 47 19 21 87
12.81% 7.547% 3.74%

Don't know 42 37 17 96
11.44), 14.68Y 3.03%

Total 367 252 561 1180
31.10% 21.36% 47 .547,

| Count |

PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Strongly support 76 39 39 56 103 87 150 550

31.28% 31.20% 28.89%  53.33% 65.19% 61.27%  66.37%

Somewhat support 69 44 50 31 39 42 56 331

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Somewhat oppose 30 12 21 4 6 0 9 82
12.35% 9.60% 15.567% 3.81% 3.80% 0.00% 3.98%

Strongly oppose 35 17 10 7 2 6 2 79
14.407% 13.60% 7.41% 6.67% 1.27% 4.23%, 0.88%

Don't know 33 13 15 7 8 7 9 92
13.58% 10.40% 11.11% 6.67% 5.06% 4.93% 3.98%

Total 243 125 135 105 158 142 226 1134

| Count |

PID3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
Strongly support 153 56 340 549
30.42% 53.33% 64.76%
Somewhat support 163 31 138 332
32.41Y% 29.52% 26.29%
Somewhat oppose 63 4 14 81
12.52% 3.81% 2.67%
Strongly oppose 63 7 10 80
12.529, 6.67% 1.90%
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 449

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Don't know 61 7 23 91

12.13Y% 6.67% 4.38Y%
Total 503 105 525 1133
44 .40% 9.27% 46.347%
Cell Contents
| —=mm oo |
| Count |

Q17A

Q Republican candidate Democratic candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total

Strongly support 1562 145 139 142 578
61.29% 31.25Y% 74.73% 48.30%

Somewhat support 67 142 38 96 343
27.02% 30.60% 20.43% 32.65%

Somewhat oppose 11 62 3 9 85
4.449, 13.36Y% 1.61% 3.06%

Strongly oppose 7 66 4 10 87
2.82% 14.227, 2.15% 3.40%

Don't know 11 49 2 37 99
4.449, 10.56% 1.08% 12.59%

Total 248 464 186 294 1192
20.81% 38.93% 15.60% 24.66Y%

Cell Contents
| = mm o |
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 450

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

educ

Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Strongly support 22 158 151 50 132 66 579
68.75% 50.32% 51.71%  45.05%  43.85% 45.83%

Somewhat support 2 73 76 35 115 42 343
6.25% 23.25% 26.03%, 31.53%,  38.21Y% 29.17%

Somewhat oppose 0 18 21 8 21 18 86
0.00% 5.73% 7.19% 7.21% 6.98% 12.50%

Strongly oppose 1 33 21 6 14 11 86
3.12% 10.51% 7.19% 5.41Y% 4.65% 7.64%

Don't know 7 32 23 12 19 7 100
21.88% 10.19% 7.88)%  10.81% 6.31% 4.86%

Total 32 314 292 111 301 144 1194
2.68% 26.30% 24.46%  9.30% 25.21% 12.06%

Cell Contents
|-==— - |
| Count |

ATTEND
Q More than once a week

Once a week

A few times a month Once or twice a year

Never

Total

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Strongly support 82 118 61 156 161 578
55.41Y 50.00% 49.19% 50.49%  42.82%
Somewhat support 42 75 34 86 107 344
28.38% 31.78% 27 .42% 27.83%,  28.46Y%
Somewhat oppose 4 13 8 22 39 86
2.70% 5.51% 6.45% 7.12%  10.37%
Strongly oppose 9 21 6 20 30 86
6.08% 8.90% 4.84Y%, 6.47% 7.98%
Don't know 11 9 15 25 39 99
7.43% 3.81% 12.10% 8.09% 10.37%
Total 148 236 124 309 376 1193
12.41Y 19.78Y% 10.39% 25.90%  31.52%
Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
race
Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn A Hispanic or Ltn Asian Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total
Strongly supprt 366 64 113 5 5 14 11 0 578
52.447, 38.55% 41.85%  45.45) 62.50%  53.85%,  73.33% NaN%
Somewhat supprt 217 44 71 3 1 5 3 0 344
31.09% 26.51% 26.30%  27.27% 12.50% 19.23%  20.00% NaN?,
Somewhat oppose 42 17 21 0 2 4 0 0 86
6.02% 10.24Y% 7.78% 0.00% 25.00% 15.38Y% 0.00% NaN?%
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 452

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Strongly oppose 34 19 29 2 0 2 1 0 87
4.87% 11.45Y% 10.74)%  18.18} 0.00% 7.69% 6.67% NaN,
Don't know 39 22 36 1 0 1 0 0 99
5.59% 13.25% 13.33% 9.09% 0.00% 3.85% 0.00% NaN¥,
Total 698 166 270 11 8 26 15 0 1194
58.46Y% 13.90% 22.61% 0.92% 0.67% 2.18% 1.26% 0.00%
Cell Contents
| —mmm e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Strongly support 339 16 53 32 112 27 579
54.15Y% 59.26Y% 49.07% 49.23%,  39.30% 32.93%
Somewhat support 165 8 36 19 83 33 344
26.36% 29.63} 33.33% 29.23%  29.12j 40.247,
Somewhat oppose 38 1 6 4 29 7 85
6.07% 3.70% 5.56% 6.15%  10.18% 8.547%
Strongly oppose 45 0 3 8 25 7 88
7.19% 0.00% 2.78% 12.31% 8.77% 8.547%
Don't know 39 2 10 2 36 8 97
6.23% 7.417% 9.26% 3.08% 12.63% 9.76%
Total 626 27 108 65 285 82 1193
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 453

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



52.47Y% 2.26% 9.05% 5.45%, 23.89% 6.87%

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

gender
Q Male Female Total
Strongly support 293 286 579

Somewhat support 136 208 344

Total 558 637 1195

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 454
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Strongly support 135 309 130 574
37.29% 51.16%  58.56%

Somewhat support 96 182 65 343
26.52}, 30.13%  29.28%

Somewhat oppose 37 42 7 86
10.22% 6.95% 3.15%

Strongly oppose 43 33 10 86
11.88% 5.46Y% 4.50%

Don't know 51 38 10 99
14.097% 6.29% 4.50%

Total 362 604 222 1188
30.47% 50.84%  18.69%

| Count |

metro
Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area Another Part of TX Total
Strongly support 126 158 59 190 580
47 .55 47 .16% 50.00% 54.60%
Somewhat support 78 94 28 94 344

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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29.43Y%, 28.06% 23.73% 38.76% 27.01%
Somewhat oppose 11 40 10 12 13 86
4.15Y% 11.94% 8.47% 9.30% 3.74%
Strongly oppose 22 23 4 9 29 87
8.30% 6.87% 3.39% 6.98% 8.33%
Don't know 28 20 17 11 22 98
10.57% 5.97% 14.41% 8.53% 6.32%
Total 265 335 118 129 348 1195
22.18% 28.03% 9.87% 10.79% 29.12%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Strongly support 54 138 232 155 579
30.00%  45.25%  53.33% 56.57%
Somewhat support 60 82 126 76 344
33.33) 26.89) 28.97)  27.74}
Somewhat oppose 21 20 27 17 85
11.67% 6.56% 6.21% 6.20%
Strongly oppose 21 24 28 14 87
11.67%  7.87h  6.44%  5.11)

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

456



Don't know 24 41 22 12 99
13.33%  13.44 5.06% 4.38%

Total 180 305 435 274 1194
15.08%  25.54%  36.43%  22.95%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 457
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q31B. Support/Oppose requiring local law enforcement officials to cooperate with federal immigration authorities

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

Strongly support 14 17 9 74 57 171 156 498
12.28Y% 11.56% 8.18% 29.48%, 49.57% 70.08% 77.61%

Somewhat support 5 20 25 54 22 44 19 189
4.39% 13.61% 22.73% 21.51% 19.13% 18.03% 9.45Y%

Somewhat oppose 16 29 29 37 17 8 2 138
14.04% 19.73% 26.36% 14.747, 14.78% 3.28% 1.00%

Strongly oppose 64 65 34 52 10 7 9 241
56.147% 44 .22Y%, 30.91% 20.72% 8.70% 2.87% 4.48,

Don't know 15 16 13 34 9 14 15 116
13.16% 10.887%, 11.82% 13.55% 7.83% 5.74% 7.46%

Total 114 147 110 251 115 244 201 1182
9.64% 12.447, 9.31% 21.247, 9.73% 20.64% 17.01%

Cell Contents
| oo |
| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total

Strongly support 39 74 383 496
10.54% 29.48Y% 68.52%

Somewhat support 50 54 85 189
13.51% 21.51% 15.21%

Somewhat oppose 74 37 27 138
20.00% 14.747, 4.83%

Strongly oppose 163 52 27 242
44.05% 20.72% 4.83%

Don't know 44 34 37 115
11.89% 13.55% 6.62%

Total 370 251 559 1180
31.36% 21.27Y% 47.37%

| Count |

PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Strongly support 36 15 13 54 116 79 166 479
14.63%, 12.00% 9.70%  51.43% 74.84Y 55.24%  74.11%
Somewhat support 33 25 13 20 16 36 34 177
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 459

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Somewhat oppose 42 25 29 6 10 10 8 130
17.07% 20.00% 21.64Y% 5.71% 6.45% 6.99% 3.57%

Strongly oppose 98 44 60 14 5 9 5 235
39.84% 35.20% 44.78),  13.33% 3.23% 6.29% 2.23%

Don't know 37 16 19 11 8 9 11 111
15.04% 12.80% 14.18%  10.48% 5.16% 6.29% 4.91Y%

Total 246 125 134 105 155 143 224 1132

| Count |

PID3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
Strongly support 64 54 362 480
12.65% 51.43, 68.95%
Somewhat support 72 20 87 179
14.23Y, 19.05% 16.57%
Somewhat oppose 96 6 28 130
18.97% 5.71% 5.33%
Strongly oppose 203 14 19 236
40.12% 13.33% 3.62%
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 460

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Don't know 71 11 29 111

14.03% 10.48Y% 5.52%
Total 506 105 525 1136
44 547, 9.24Y, 46.21%
Cell Contents
| —=mm oo |
| Count |

Q17A

Q Republican candidate Democratic candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total

Strongly support 151 56 163 130 500
60.89% 12.02% 86.70% 44 .37Y%

Somewhat support 54 61 15 59 189
21.77% 13.09% 7.98% 20.14%

Somewhat oppose 12 94 4 31 141
4.84Y, 20.17% 2.13) 10.58%

Strongly oppose 16 198 4 28 246
6.45% 42.497, 2.13% 9.56%

Don't know 15 57 2 45 119
6.05% 12.23% 1.06% 15.36%

Total 248 466 188 293 1195
20.75% 39.00% 15.73% 24 .52/,

Cell Contents
| = mm o |
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 461

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

educ

Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Strongly support 16 132 116 40 137 58 499
50.00% 41.64% 39.86%  36.04%  45.36% 40.56%

Somewhat support 2 50 59 20 40 20 191
6.25% 15.77% 20.27% 18.02%  13.25}% 13.99%

Somewhat oppose 4 30 30 13 43 22 142
12.50% 9.46% 10.31%  11.71%  14.24} 15.387,

Strongly oppose 3 66 62 22 57 36 246
9.38% 20.82% 21.31% 19.82}%  18.87% 25.17%

Don't know 7 39 24 16 25 7 118
21.88% 12.30% 8.25%,  14.41Y 8.28% 4.90%

Total 32 317 291 111 302 143 1196
2.68% 26.51Y% 24.33),  9.28% 25.25} 11.96%

Cell Contents

| === |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|- I
ATTEND

Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

462



Strongly support 78 117 46 139 120 500
52.70% 49.37% 37.10% 45.28% 31.66%
Somewhat support 30 39 21 45 54 189
20.27% 16.469% 16.947% 14 .66 14 .25%
Somewhat oppose 11 24 16 35 55 141
7.43Y% 10.13Y% 12.90% 11.40%  14.51%
Strongly oppose 15 37 30 58 106 246
10.147% 15.61% 24.199% 18.89% 27.97%
Don't know 14 20 11 30 44 119
9.46Y% 8.44Y% 8.87% T7% 11.61Y%
Total 148 237 124 307 379 1195
12.38% 19.83% 10.38% 25.69Y% 31.72%
Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-————— I
race
Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn A Hispanic or Ltn Asian Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total
Strongly supprt 363 44 61 4 5 12 12 0 501
52.01% 26.04% 22.43Y% 36.36% 62.50% 48.00% 80.00% NaNY,
Somewhat supprt 103 36 46 2 1 0 2 0 190
14.76% 21.30% 16.91% 18.18% 12.50% 0.00% 13.33% NaNY
Somewhat oppose 72 33 31 2 0 3 0 0 141
10.32% 19.53% 11.40% 18.18% 0.00% 12.00% 0.00% NaNY,
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 463

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Strongly oppose 107 30 99 3 2 6 1 0 248
15.33% 17.75% 36.40%  27.27% 25.00%  24.00% 6.67% NaN,
Don't know 53 26 35 0 0 4 0 0 118
7.59% 15.38% 12.87% 0.00% 0.00%  16.00% 0.00% NaN¥,
Total 698 169 272 11 8 25 15 0 1198
58.26Y% 14.11% 22.70% 0.92% 0.67% 2.09% 1.25% 0.00%
Cell Contents
| —mmm e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Strongly support 309 11 41 30 85 24 500
49.52, 39.29Y% 37.27% 46.15%  29.72% 29.27%
Somewhat support 103 7 18 5 43 12 188
16.51% 25.00% 16.36% 7.69% 15.03% 14.63%
Somewhat oppose 58 3 17 7 48 9 142
9.29% 10.71% 15.45Y% 10.77%  16.78% 10.98%
Strongly oppose 118 5 20 6 76 21 246
18.91% 17.86Y% 18.18% 9.23%  26.57% 25.61%
Don't know 36 2 14 17 34 16 119
5.77% 7.147, 12.73% 26.15%  11.89Y% 19.51%
Total 624 28 110 65 286 82 1195
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 464

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



52.22, 2.34Y% 9.21% 5.44Y, 23.93} 6.86%

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

gender
Q Male Female Total
Strongly support 256 244 500

Somewhat support 81 109 190

Total 560 637 1197

| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 465
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Strongly support 116 258 121 495
31.69% 42.86), 54.50%

Somewhat support 54 97 38 189
14.75% 16.11%  17.12%

Somewhat oppose 52 71 19 142
14.21Y% 11.79% 8.56%

Strongly oppose 100 123 23 246
27.32%, 20.43%  10.36%

Don't know 44 53 21 118
12.02% 8.80% 9.46Y%

Total 366 602 222 1190
30.76% 50.59%  18.66%

| Count |

metro
Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area Another Part of TX Total
Strongly support 102 145 38 164 500
38.647% 43.15% 32.48% 47.26%
Somewhat support 43 44 22 66 189

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

466



Somewhat oppose 41 44
15.53Y 13.10%
Strongly oppose 51 71
19.32y, 21.13},
Don't know 27 32
10.23% 9.52%
Total 264 336
22.11% 28.14Y%

| Count |

AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Strongly support 32 104 214 150 500

Somewhat support 46 49 65 30 190

Somewhat oppose 21 32 56 32 141

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Don't know 23 44 20 32 119
12.71%  14.47% 4.57% 11.72%

Total 181 304 438 273 1196
15.13%  25.42%,  36.62%  22.83%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 468
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q31C. Support/Oppose setting statewide rules for ride hailing services like Uber and Lyft

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

Strongly support 21 31 33 79 25 70 73 332
18.42% 21.38% 30.00% 31.60% 21.74% 28.69% 36.147%

Somewhat support 34 50 36 79 43 89 53 384
29.82% 34.48% 32.73% 31.60% 37.39% 36.48% 26.247

Somewhat oppose 18 20 9 20 15 29 19 130
15.79% 13.79% 8.18% 8.00% 13.04% 11.89% 9.41%

Strongly oppose 17 14 17 16 10 20 23 117
14.917% 9.66% 15.457, 6.40% 8.70% 8.20% 11.39%

Don't know 24 30 15 56 22 36 34 217
21.05% 20.69% 13.64% 22.40% 19.13% 14.75% 16.83%

Total 114 145 110 250 115 244 202 1180
9.66% 12.29Y% 9.32} 21.19% 9.75% 20.68% 17.12%

Cell Contents
| oo |
| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total

Strongly support 85 79 168 332
23.10% 31.60% 30.00%

Somewhat support 120 79 185 384
32.61% 31.60% 33.047%

Somewhat oppose 46 20 63 129
12.50% 8.00% 11.25%

Strongly oppose 48 16 52 116
13.04% 6.40% 9.29%

Don't know 69 56 92 217
18.75% 22.40% 16.43%

Total 368 250 560 1178
31.247, 21.22Y% 47 .547,

| Count |

PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Strongly support 55 37 26 32 54 42 76 322

22.27% 30.08% 19.40%  31.07% 34.39% 29.37%  33.78%

Somewhat support 85 37 48 23 57 51 66 367

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 470
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



34.41Y% 30.08% 35.82%  22.33% 36.31% 35.66%  29.33%
Somewhat oppose 26 11 19 11 16 16 25 124
10.53% 8.94Y% 14.18%  10.68% 10.19% 11.19%  11.11%
Strongly oppose 23 17 17 13 14 7 21 112
9.31% 13.82% 12.69%  12.62} 8.92% 4.90% 9.33%
Don't know 58 21 24 24 16 27 37 207
23.48% 17.07% 17.91%  23.30% 10.19% 18.88%  16.44
Total 247 123 134 103 157 143 225 1132
21.82% 10.87% 11.84% 9.10% 13.87% 12.63%  19.88%
Cell Contents
| === I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
PID3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
Strongly support 118 32 172 322
23.46Y% 31.07% 32.76%
Somewhat support 170 23 175 368
33.80% 22.33% 33.33%
Somewhat oppose 55 11 57 123
10.93% 10.68% 10.867%
Strongly oppose 57 13 41 111
11.33% 12.62% 7.81%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

471



Don't know 103 24 80 207

20.48Y% 23.30% 15.247%
Total 503 103 525 1131
44 .47, 9.11Y% 46 .42%
Cell Contents
| —=mm oo |
| Count |

Q17A

Q Republican candidate Democratic candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total

Strongly support 89 118 58 70 335
36.03% 25.27% 31.18% 23.97%

Somewhat support 83 148 60 93 384
33.60% 31.69% 32.26% 31.85%

Somewhat oppose 20 55 32 27 134
8.10% 11.78% 17.20% 9.25Y%

Strongly oppose 20 59 15 23 117
8.10% 12.637%, 8.06% 7.88%

Don't know 35 87 21 79 222
14.17% 18.63% 11.299 27.05%

Total 247 467 186 292 1192
20.72% 39.18% 15.60% 24 .50%

Cell Contents
| = mm o |
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 472

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Count |
Column Percent |

educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Strongly support 14 100 82 40 65 34 335
45.16% 31.65% 28.18%  35.71%  21.59% 23.61%
Somewhat support 3 75 98 34 124 51 385
9.68% 23.73% 33.68% 30.36% 41.20% 35.42%,
Somewhat oppose 2 33 28 13 37 22 135
6.45% 10.44% 9.62% 11.61%  12.29% 15.287,
Strongly oppose 3 23 41 8 21 21 117
9.68% 7.28), 14.09%  7.14)%  6.98Y 14.58Y%
Don't know 9 85 42 17 54 16 223
29.03% 26.90% 14.43%, 15.18), 17.94), 11.11%
Total 31 316 291 112 301 144 1195
2.59% 26.44), 24.35%  9.37% 25.19} 12.05%
Cell Contents
| === |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| == m e |
ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 473

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Strongly support 56 67 35 78 98 334
38.36% 28.27% 28.00% 25.49%  25.93%
Somewhat support 34 75 45 111 119 384
23.29% 31.65% 36.00% 36.27)%  31.48}
Somewhat oppose 14 27 11 45 39 136
9.59% 11.39% 8.80% 14.71%  10.327
Strongly oppose 13 22 10 27 45 117
8.90% .28% 8.00% 8.82% 11.90%
Don't know 29 46 24 45 7 221
19.86Y% 19.41% 19.20% 14.71%  20.37Y%
Total 146 237 125 306 378 1192
12.25Y% 19.88Y% 10.49% 25.67%  31.71%
Cell Contents
| -————— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m e m e - |
race
Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn A Hispanic or Ltn Asian Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total
Strongly supprt 182 59 75 3 6 6 0 335
26.11% 35.12% 27.78%  27.27% 85.71% 16.00%  40.00% NaN%
Somewhat supprt 250 46 76 1 0 4 0 385
35.87% 27.38% 28.15% 9.09% 0.00% 32.00% 26.67% NaN7
Somewhat oppose 90 11 31 0 1 2 0 135
12.91% 6.55% 11.48Y% 0.00% 14.29Y% 0.00% 13.33% NaN%
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 474

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Strongly oppose 65 13 27 3 0 8 1 0 117
9.33% 7.74% 10.00%  27.27% 0.00%  32.00% 6.67% NaN,
Don't know 110 39 61 4 0 5 2 0 221
15.78% 23.21% 22.59%  36.36% 0.00% 20.00%  13.33% NaN?¥,
Total 697 168 270 11 7 25 15 0 1193
58.42, 14.087%, 22.63% 0.92% 0.59% 2.10% 1.26% 0.00%
Cell Contents
| —mmm e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Strongly support 175 16 34 20 74 16 335
28.04% 59.26Y% 30.91% 30.77%  25.78% 20.25%
Somewhat support 207 7 32 15 97 27 385
33.17% 25.93% 29.09% 23.08%  33.80% 34.18%
Somewhat oppose 78 2 11 4 30 9 134
12.50% 7.417% 10.00% 6.15%,  10.45% 11.39%
Strongly oppose 74 0 7 0 26 9 116
11.86% 0.00% 6.36% 0.00% 9.06% 11.39%
Don't know 90 2 26 26 60 18 222
14.427, 7.417% 23.64% 40.00%  20.91% 22.78%
Total 624 27 110 65 287 79 1192
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 475

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



52.35% 2.27% 9.23% 5.45%, 24.08} 6.63%

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

gender
Q Male Female Total
Strongly support 154 181 335

Somewhat support 188 196 384

| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 476
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Strongly support 103 158 71 332
28.45Y, 26.25%  31.84%

Somewhat support 98 209 76 383
27.07% 34.72%  34.08%

Somewhat oppose 43 73 18 134
11.88% 12.13% 8.07%

Strongly oppose 42 58 17 117
11.60% 9.63% 7.62%

Don't know 76 104 41 221
20.99% 17.28%  18.39%

Total 362 602 223 1187
30.50% 50.72%  18.79%

| Count |

metro
Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area Another Part of TX Total
Strongly support 75 94 39 96 335
28.41Y% 27.98% 33.05% 27.83%
Somewhat support 90 108 32 106 384

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Somewhat oppose 26 44
9.85% 13.10%
Strongly oppose 26 28
9.85% 8.33%
Don't know 47 62
17.80% 18.45Y%
Total 264 336
22.17% 28.21Y%

14

| Count |

AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Strongly support 43 81 118 93 335

Somewhat support 55 99 147 85 386

Somewhat oppose 26 27 52 30 135

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

478



Don't know 35 68 71 48 222
19.66%  22.22% 16.25% 17.52%

Total 178 306 437 274 1195
14.90%  25.61%  36.57%  22.93%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 479
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q31D. Support/Oppose reducing state funding for higher education

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

Strongly support 7 2 2 31 6 50 76 174
6.19% 1.36% 1.80% 12.459 5.26Y% 20.83% 38.00%

Somewhat support 1 10 19 38 41 65 37 211
0.88% 6.80% 17.127%, 15.26% 35.96% 27.08% 18.50%

Somewhat oppose 8 27 19 58 31 56 37 236
7.08% 18.37% 17.127%, 23.29% 27.19% 23.33% 18.50%

Strongly oppose 89 95 60 83 28 24 25 404
78.76% 64.63% 54.05% 33.33% 24 .56% 10.00% 12.50%

Don't know 8 13 11 39 8 45 25 149
7.08% 8.84Y% 9.91% 15.66% 7.02% 18.75% 12.50%

Total 113 147 111 249 114 240 200 1174
9.63% 12.52% 9.45% 21.21% 9.71% 20.447, 17.04%

Cell Contents

R R e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mm o |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 480

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total

Strongly support 10 31 133 174
2.71% 12.459, 23.92%

Somewhat support 30 38 143 211
8.13% 15.26Y% 25.72%

Somewhat oppose 54 58 124 236
14.63% 23.29Y% 22.30%

Strongly oppose 244 83 78 405
66.12% 33.33% 14.03%

Don't know 31 39 78 148
8.40% 15.66% 14.03%

Total 369 249 556 1174
31.43% 21.21% 47 .36%

| Count |

PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Strongly support 16 8 8 11 48 22 52 165
6.48% 6.45Y% 5.93%  10.58% 30.57% 15.71%  23.53%
Somewhat support 20 18 14 17 39 34 62 204
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 481

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



8.10% 14.52% 10.37%  16.35% 24.84Y% 24.29%  28.05%
Somewhat oppose 31 18 29 21 33 38 56 226
12.55% 14.52} 21.48%  20.19% 21.02% 27.14%  25.34Y%
Strongly oppose 154 66 7 37 16 31 16 397
62.35% 53.23Y% 57.04%  35.58% 10.19% 22.14Y% 7.247,
Don't know 26 14 7 18 21 15 35 136
10.53% 11.29% 5.19% 17.31% 13.38% 10.71%  15.84}%
Total 247 124 135 104 157 140 221 1128
21.90% 10.99% 11.97% 9.22% 13.92% 12.41%  19.59%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
PID3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
Strongly support 32 11 123 166
6.34% 10.58% 23.65%
Somewhat support 52 17 136 205
10.30% 16.35% 26.15Y%
Somewhat oppose 78 21 127 226
15.45% 20.19% 24.42Y,
Strongly oppose 296 37 63 396
58.61% 35.58% 12.12%,

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Don't know 47 18 71 136

9.31% 17.31% 13.65%
Total 505 104 520 1129
44.73% 9.21% 46.06%
Cell Contents

| —mm o |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| mm e |

Q17A

Q Republican candidate Democratic candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total

Strongly support 40 19 74 43 176
16.19% 4.07% 40.227, 14.73%

Somewhat support 74 51 43 53 221
29.96% 10.92%, 23.37% 18.15%

Somewhat oppose 64 72 32 68 236
25.91% 15.42% 17.39% 23.29%

Strongly oppose 42 282 16 65 405
17.00% 60.39% 8.70% 22.26Y%

Don't know 27 43 19 63 152
10.93% 9.21% 10.33}, 21.58%

Total 247 467 184 292 1190
20.76% 39.24Y% 15.467% 24 .54

Cell Contents
| = mm o |
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 483

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

educ

Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Strongly support 4 50 51 13 44 14 176
12.50% 15.92% 17.59%  11.82%  14.77 9.66%

Somewhat support 2 66 52 22 60 19 221
6.25% 21.02% 17.93% 20.00%  20.13% 13.10%

Somewhat oppose 11 57 43 20 72 33 236
34.38% 18.15% 14.83%, 18.18), 24.16% 22.76%

Strongly oppose 6 84 112 42 96 64 404
18.75% 26.75% 38.62) 38.18), 32.21% 44 .14,

Don't know 9 57 32 13 26 15 152
28.12% 18.15% 11.03%  11.82}% 8.72% 10.34%

Total 32 314 290 110 298 145 1189
2.69% 26.41Y% 24 .39Y% 9.25%,  25.06% 12.20%

Cell Contents
| === |
| Count |

ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week

A few times a month Once or twice a year

Never

Total

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Strongly support 36 48 17 41 34 176
24.32% 20.43% 13.60% 13.58Y% 8.95%
Somewhat support 34 43 20 71 53 221
22.97% 18.30% 16.00% 23.51% 13.95%
Somewhat oppose 24 58 29 62 63 236
16.22% 24.68Y% 23.20% 20.53%  16.58Y%
Strongly oppose 32 61 44 93 176 406
21.62% 25.96Y% 35.20% 30.79%  46.32%
Don't know 22 25 15 35 54 151
14.86Y% 10.647, 12.00% 11.59% 14.21Y
Total 148 235 125 302 380 1190
12.44Y, 19.75% 10.50% 25.38%  31.93%
Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
race
Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn A Hispanic or Ltn Asian Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total
Strongly supprt 105 13 35 4 5 7 0 175
15.17% 7.74% 12.96%, 36.36% 71.43% 22.22%  46.67% NaN%
Somewhat supprt 141 28 41 0 0 4 0 221
20.38% 16.67% 15.19% 0.00% 0.00% 25.93% 26.67% NaN?,
Somewhat oppose 160 33 41 0 0 0 0 237
23.12% 19.64Y% 15.19Y% 0.00% 0.00% 11.11% 0.00% NaN?%
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 485

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Strongly oppose 197 73 114 7 2 10 2 0 405
28.47Y%, 43.45%, 42.22%,  63.64% 28.57%  37.04%  13.33}% NaN,
Don't know 89 21 39 0 0 1 2 0 152
12.86% 12.50% 14.447 0.00% 0.00% 3.70% 13.33% NaN?¥,
Total 692 168 270 11 7 27 15 0 1190
58.15Y% 14.129% 22.69% 0.92% 0.59% 2.27% 1.26% 0.00%
Cell Contents
| —mmm e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Strongly support 109 6 9 3 37 12 176
17.55% 22.22%, 8.18% 4.62% 12.98% 14.63%
Somewhat support 137 8 17 13 26 19 220
22.06% 29.63% 15.45% 20.00% 9.12% 23.17%
Somewhat oppose 115 2 36 16 60 7 236
18.52% 7.41% 32.73% 24.62%  21.05% 8.547,
Strongly oppose 187 10 31 21 124 33 406
30.11% 37.04% 28.18% 32.31%  43.51Y% 40.24Y%
Don't know 73 1 17 12 38 11 152
11.76% 3.70% 15.457, 18.46%  13.33% 13.417%
Total 621 27 110 65 285 82 1190
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 486

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



52.18% 2.27% 9.24Y, 5.467, 23.95% 6.89%

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

gender
Q Male Female Total
Strongly support 105 71 176

Somewhat support 115 105 220

| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 487
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Strongly support 34 97 44 175
9.37% 16.11%  20.00%

Somewhat support 60 111 49 220
16.53% 18.44%  22.27%

Somewhat oppose 68 120 45 233
18.73% 19.93%  20.45%

Strongly oppose 154 203 48 405
42.42%, 33.72%  21.82%

Don't know 47 71 34 152
12.95% 11.79%  15.457

Total 363 602 220 1185
30.63% 50.80%  18.57%

| Count |

metro
Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area Another Part of TX Total
Strongly support 41 41 17 60 176
15.53% 12.31% 14.417% 17.49Y%
Somewhat support 38 52 20 78 221

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Somewhat oppose 59 70
22.35Y, 21.02%
Strongly oppose 93 128
35.23% 38.44Y%
Don't know 33 42
12.50% 12.61%
Total 264 333
22.20% 28.01%

63

102

| Count |

AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Strongly support 16 46 70 44 176

Somewhat support 20 53 85 62 220

Somewhat oppose 31 52 88 65 236

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Don't know 23 57 46 26 152
12.78%  18.69%  10.60% 9.63%

Total 180 305 434 270 1189
15.14%  25.65%  36.50% 22.71Y%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 490
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q31E. Support/Oppose redirecting state tax revenue to help parents pay for some of the cost of sending their children to
private or parochial schools

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1lib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

Strongly support 9 10 8 28 20 49 67 191
7.89% 6.94% 7.27% 11.20% 17.247 20.25% 33.33%

Somewhat support 8 20 27 69 39 83 59 305
7.02% 13.897% 24 .55Y%, 27.60% 33.62% 34.30% 29.35%

Somewhat oppose 12 18 16 47 24 43 15 175
10.53% 12.50% 14 .55, 18.80% 20.69% 17.77% 7.46%

Strongly oppose 66 89 50 76 24 47 32 384
57.89% 61.81% 45.45Y, 30.40% 20.69% 19.42% 15.927,

Don't know 19 7 9 30 9 20 28 122
16.67% 4.86% 8.18% 12.00% 7.76% 8.26Y% 13.93%

Total 114 144 110 250 116 242 201 1177
9.69% 12.23% 9.35% 21.24Y% 9.86% 20.56% 17.08%

Cell Contents

|- I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| = oo |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 491

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Strongly support 27 28 136 191
7.34), 11.20% 24.29%
Somewhat support 56 69 182 307
15.22% 27.60% 32.50%
Somewhat oppose 46 47 82 175
12.50% 18.80% 14.647
Strongly oppose 205 76 103 384
55.71% 30.40% 18.39%
Don't know 34 30 57 121
9.24Y% 12.00% 10.18%
Total 368 250 560 1178
31.247, 21.22Y% 47 .547,

| Count |

PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Strongly support 23 15 3 20 46 16 58 181
9.27% 12.10% 2.27%  19.23% 28.93% 11.19%  25.89%
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 492

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Somewhat support 35 33 29 25 60 42 68 292
14.117% 26.61% 21.97%  24.04% 37.74% 29.37)%  30.36%
Somewhat oppose 27 25 15 14 17 38 32 168
10.89% 20.16% 11.36%  13.46% 10.69% 26.57%  14.29)
Strongly oppose 132 39 71 35 23 39 37 376
53.23% 31.459% 53.79}, 33.65} 14.47Y%, 27.27%  16.52%
Don't know 31 12 14 10 13 8 29 117
12.50% 9.68% 10.61% 9.62% 8.18% 5.59%  12.95%
Total 248 124 132 104 159 143 224 1134
21.87% 10.93% 11.64% 9.17% 14.02% 12.61%  19.75%
Cell Contents
| mmmm e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| = mmm o |
PID3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans Total
Strongly support 42 20 119 181
8.30% 19.23Y% 22.67%
Somewhat support 97 25 170 292
19.17% 24.047, 32.38%
Somewhat oppose 67 14 87 168
13.24% 13.46% 16.57%
Strongly oppose 242 35 99 376
47.83% 33.65% 18.86%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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11.46Y, 9.62% 9.52%
Total 506 104 525 1135
44 .58 9.16Y% 46.26%
Cell Contents
| = mm o |
| Count |

Q17A

Q Republican candidate Democratic candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total

Strongly support 44 33 72 44 193
17.67% 7.10% 38.50% 15.02%

Somewhat support 82 82 56 91 311
32.93% 17.63% 29.95% 31.06%

Somewhat oppose 48 64 22 43 177
19.28% 13.76% 11.76% 14.687,

Strongly oppose 59 237 23 70 389
23.69% 50.97% 12.30% 23.89%

Don't know 16 49 14 45 124
6.43% 10.547, 7.49% 15.36%

Total 249 465 187 293 1194
20.85% 38.94Y% 15.66% 24 .54

Cell Contents
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 494

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

educ

Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Strongly support 4 52 44 21 a7 24 192
12.90% 16.51% 15.12%,  18.92),  15.517 16.907%

Somewhat support 6 89 78 34 72 33 312
19.35% 28.25Y% 26.80% 30.63% 23.76% 23.247,

Somewhat oppose 4 50 35 11 53 23 176
12.90% 15.87% 12.03% 9.91%  17.49% 16.20%

Strongly oppose 10 82 101 34 111 51 389
32.26% 26.03% 34.71%, 30.63%  36.63% 35.92%

Don't know 7 42 33 11 20 11 124
22.58% 13.33% 11.34% 9.91% 6.60% 7.75%

Total 31 315 201 111 303 142 1193
2.60% 26.40% 24.39% 9.30%  25.40% 11.90%

Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |

ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 495

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Strongly support 39 53 26 46 29 193

26.53% 22.46Y% 20.63% 14.98Y% 7.65%
Somewhat support 44 75 28 92 73 312

29.93% 31.78% 22.22% 29.97% 19.26%
Somewhat oppose 19 35 27 41 54 176

12.93% 14.83Y% 21.43% 13.36% 14.25%
Strongly oppose 33 45 33 96 182 389

22.45%, 19.07% 26.19% 31.27%  48.02%
Don't know 12 28 12 32 41 125

8.16% 11.86Y% 9.52% 10.42Y% 10.82%
Total 147 236 126 307 379 1195

12.30% 19.75% 10.54Y% 25.69%  31.72%

Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —m - |
race
Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn A Hispanic or Ltn Asian Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total
Strongly supprt 112 28 41 0 2 2 7 0 192
16.07% 16.57% 15.13% 0.00% 28.57% 8.33%  50.00% NaN?%
Somewhat supprt 176 45 74 2 2 7 7 0 313
25.25% 26.63% 27.31% 16.67% 28.57% 29.17%  50.00% NaN?,

Somewhat oppose 110 26 37 1 0 2 0 0 176
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 496

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Strongly oppose 235 49 87 4 3 12 0 0 390
33.72% 28.99% 32.10%  33.33% 42.86%  50.00% 0.00% NaN%

Don't know 64 21 32 5 0 1 0 0 123
9.18% 12.43% 11.81%  41.67% 0.00% 4.17% 0.00% NaN%

Total 697 169 271 12 7 24 14 0 1194
58.38% 14.15% 22.70% 1.01% 0.59% 2.01% 1.17% 0.00%

| Count |

MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Strongly support 128 4 8 6 38 8 192
20.48) 14.81% 7.147, 9.23),  13.43} 9.88%
Somewhat support 153 13 33 20 71 22 312
24 .48, 48.15% 29.46Y% 30.77%  25.09% 27.16%
Somewhat oppose 91 0 20 9 42 14 176
14.56Y% 0.00% 17.86% 13.85%  14.84} 17.28%
Strongly oppose 209 9 37 15 96 23 389
33.447, 33.33% 33.04% 23.08%  33.92j% 28.40Y%
Don't know 44 1 14 15 36 14 124
7.047, 3.70% 12.50%  23.08%  12.72% 17.28Y%
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 497

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Total 625 27 112 65 283 81 1193
52.39Y% 2.26% 9.39% 5.45%  23.72% 6.79%

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

gender
Q Male Female Total
Strongly support 99 93 192

Strongly oppose 175 214 389

Don't know 38 86 124

| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 498
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total
Strongly support a7 97 45 189
12.95% 16.11% 20.18%
Somewhat support 92 142 7 311
25.34Y% 23.59% 34.53%
Somewhat oppose 58 89 28 175
15.98% 14.78%  12.56Y%
Strongly oppose 118 220 51 389
32.51% 36.54% 22.87%
Don't know 48 54 22 124
13.22% 8.97% 9.87%
Total 363 602 223 1188
30.56% 50.67% 18.77Y%
Cell Contents
|-————— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmmmm oo |
metro
Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area Another Part of TX Total
Strongly support 50 45 18 25 55 193
19.08Y% 13.35% 15.38Y% 19.38% 15.90%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Somewhat support 58 83 41 32 98 312

22.14Y 24.63), 35.047 24.81% 28.32%

Somewhat oppose 46 51 14 15 50 176
17.56% 15.13% 11.97% 11.63% 14 .459,

Strongly oppose 76 129 29 45 109 388
29.01% 38.28Y% 24.79% 34.88) 31.50%

Don't know 32 29 15 12 34 122
12.21% 8.61% 12.82% 9.30% 9.83%

Total 262 337 117 129 346 1191
22.00% 28.30% 9.82% 10.83% 29.05%

Cell Contents

| mmmm e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| = mmm o |

AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Strongly support 27 36 87 42 192

Strongly oppose 57 85 157 90 389

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 500
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Don't know 22 46 31 25 124
12.29%  15.13% 7.08Y% 9.23Y%

Total 179 304 438 271 1192
15.02% 25.50% 36.74% 22.73%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 501
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q31F. Support/Oppose taking the authority to set tuition rates away from public colleges and universities and giving it to

the Legislature

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1lib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

Strongly support 16 9 9 20 19 25 40 138
14.16Y% 6.25% 8.26 8.00% 16.38Y 10.29% 20.51%

Somewhat support 16 23 18 68 18 67 43 253
14.16% 15.977%, 16.51% 27.20% 15.52% 27.57% 22.05%

Somewhat oppose 15 29 21 48 36 60 41 250
13.27% 20.14% 19.27% 19.20% 31.03% 24 .69 21.03%

Strongly oppose 40 41 37 47 23 50 33 271
35.40% 28.47Y% 33.94% 18.80% 19.83% 20.58% 16.92%

Don't know 26 42 24 67 20 41 38 258
23.01% 29.17% 22.02% 26.80% 17.247%, 16.87% 19.497,

Total 113 144 109 250 116 243 195 1170
9.66% 12.31% 9.32% 21.37% 9.91% 20.77% 16.67%

Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Strongly support 34 20 84 138
9.24J, 8.00% 15.19Y%
Somewhat support 58 68 129 255
15.76% 27.20% 23.33%
Somewhat oppose 65 48 136 249
17.66Y% 19.20% 24.59Y%
Strongly oppose 119 47 105 271
32.347, 18.80% 18.99%
Don't know 92 67 99 258
25.00% 26.80% 17.90%
Total 368 250 553 1171
31.43% 21.35% 47 .22,

| Count |

PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Strongly support 21 19 12 12 26 12 39 141
8.79% 15.20% 9.02%  11.54} 16.467 8.39%  17.41Y
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 503

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Somewhat support 36 20 36 19 42 35 55 243
15.06% 16.00% 27.07%  18.27% 26.58% 24.48%  24.55%
Somewhat oppose 41 29 25 14 35 34 62 240
17.15% 23.20% 18.80%  13.46% 22.15% 23.78%  27.68%
Strongly oppose 78 30 30 36 32 28 21 255
32.647 24.00% 22.56%  34.62% 20.25% 19.58% 9.38}
Don't know 63 27 30 23 23 34 47 247
26.36% 21.60% 22.56%  22.12% 14.56% 23.78%  20.98%
Total 239 125 133 104 158 143 224 1126
21.23% 11.10% 11.81% 9.247% 14.03% 12.70%  19.89%
Cell Contents
| === I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| = mmm o |
PID3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans Total
Strongly support 52 12 77 141
10.51% 11.547% 14 .75,
Somewhat support 92 19 132 243
18.597% 18.27% 25.29%
Somewhat oppose 94 14 130 238
18.99% 13.46% 24.90%
Strongly oppose 137 36 80 253
27.68% 34.62%, 15.33%,

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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24,249, 22.12% 19.73%
Total 495 104 522 1121
44 .16% 9.28Y% 46.57%
Cell Contents
| ~mm e |
| Count |

Q17A

Q Republican candidate Democratic candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total

Strongly support 33 43 49 19 144
13.36% 9.43Y% 26.347 6.48%

Somewhat support 55 75 50 7 257
22.27% 16.459, 26.88% 26.28%

Somewhat oppose 79 83 32 55 249
31.98Y% 18.20% 17.20% 18.77%

Strongly oppose 32 150 27 64 273
12.96% 32.89% 14.52% 21.84%

Don't know 48 105 28 78 259
19.43} 23.03% 15.05% 26.62%

Total 247 456 186 293 1182
20.90% 38.58% 15.74% 24.79%

Cell Contents
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 505

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

educ

Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Strongly support 3 38 23 15 43 23 145
9.68% 12.34% 7.90%  13.51%  14.24Y% 16.20%

Somewhat support 5 78 67 21 63 23 257
16.13% 25.32% 23.02% 18.92}%  20.86% 16.20%

Somewhat oppose 7 49 59 22 79 34 250
22.58% 15.91% 20.27% 19.82%  26.16% 23.94%

Strongly oppose 4 67 73 33 57 40 274
12.90% 21.75% 25.09% 29.73%  18.87% 28.17%

Don't know 12 76 69 20 60 22 259
38.71% 24.68% 23.71% 18.02%  19.87% 15.497,

Total 31 308 201 111 302 142 1185
2.62% 25.99% 24 .56Y% 9.37%  25.49% 11.98%

Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |

ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 506

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Strongly support 25 36 13 35 35 144

17.12% 15.72% 10.57% 11.36% 9.26%
Somewhat support 23 49 36 75 75 258

15.75% 21.40% 29.27% 24 .35, 19.84%
Somewhat oppose 35 57 28 68 61 249

23.97% 24.89Y% 22.76% 22.08% 16.14%
Strongly oppose 36 41 26 61 110 274

24 .66% 17.90% 21.14% 19.81%  29.10%
Don't know 27 46 20 69 97 259

18.49Y 20.09% 16.26% 22.40%  25.66%
Total 146 229 123 308 378 1184

12.33% 19.34Y% 10.39% 26.01%  31.93%

Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —m - |
race
Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn A Hispanic or Ltn Asian Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total
Strongly supprt 83 21 25 4 3 3 6 0 145
11.93% 13.04% 9.26%  33.33% 42 .86Y% 12.00%  42.86% NaN?%
Somewhat supprt 157 28 67 1 0 4 0 0 257
22.56Y% 17.39% 24.81% 8.33% 0.00% 16.00% 0.00% NaN?,

Somewhat oppose 156 28 54 3 1 4 3 0 249
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 507

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Strongly oppose 147 45 62 3 3 9 5 0 274
21.125% 27.95% 22.96),  25.00% 42.86)% 36.00% 35.71% NaN%

Don't know 153 39 62 1 0 5 0 0 260
21.98% 24 .22}, 22.96% 8.33% 0.00%  20.00% 0.00% NaN%

Total 696 161 270 12 7 25 14 0 1185
58.73% 13.59% 22.78% 1.01% 0.59% 2.11% 1.18% 0.00%

| Count |

MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Strongly support 78 3 13 3 43 6 146
12.44% 11.11% 11.82% 5.26)  15.197% 7.32}
Somewhat support 149 7 20 15 45 21 257
23.76% 25.93% 18.18% 26.32%  15.90% 25.61%
Somewhat oppose 133 8 29 10 55 14 249
21.21% 29.63% 26.36% 17.54%  19.43), 17.07%
Strongly oppose 151 2 21 13 72 15 274
24.08% 7.41% 19.097% 22.81%  25.44j% 18.29Y%
Don't know 116 7 27 16 68 26 260
18.50% 25.93% 24.55%  28.07%  24.03} 31.71%
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 508

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Total 627 27 110 57 283 82 1186
52.87% 2.28% 9.27% 4.81%  23.86Y% 6.91%

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

gender
Q Male Female Total
Strongly support 84 61 145

Strongly oppose 123 151 274

Don't know 91 168 259

| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 509
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Strongly support 44 76 25 145
12.39% 12.67%  11.31%

Somewhat support 82 113 57 252
23.10% 18.83%  25.79%

Somewhat oppose 76 127 45 248
21.41Y% 21.17%,  20.36%

Strongly oppose 74 153 46 273
20.85% 25.50%  20.81%

Don't know 79 131 48 258
22.25%, 21.83)%  21.72%

Total 355 600 221 1176
30.19% 51.02% 18.79%

| Count |

metro
Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area Another Part of TX Total
Strongly support 29 46 14 15 42 146
11.33% 13.73% 11.86Y% 11.72% 12.14Y%
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 510
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Somewhat support 53 69 24 29 82 257
20.70% 20.60% 20.34% 22.66% 23.70%

Somewhat oppose 56 68 27 21 77 249
21.88% 20.30% 22.88Y% 16.417% 22.25Y%

Strongly oppose 61 79 20 36 7 273
23.83% 23.58Y% 16.95% 28.12% 22.25Y%

Don't know 57 73 33 27 68 258
22.27% 21.79% 27.97% 21.09% 19.657

Total 256 335 118 128 346 1183
21.64% 28.32}, 9.97% 10.82% 29.25Y%

Cell Contents

| =mmmmm oo |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[-==mmmmm I

AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Strongly support 25 38 49 32 144

Strongly oppose 48 61 117 48 274

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Don't know 51 76 80 52 259
28.33% 25.00% 18.39Y% 19.62%

Total 180 304 435 265 1184
15.20% 25.68Y% 36.74% 22.38Y%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 512
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q31G. Support/Oppose requiring the burial or cremation of any fetal remains from an abortion, miscarriage, or stillbirth

Cell Contents

Count |

| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Extremely 1ib.

Somewhat 1lib.

Lean 1lib.

Moderate

Lean con.

Somewhat con.

32

84

57

Extremely con. Total
112 300
55.45Y%
46 217
22.77%
10 119
4.95%
14 340
6.93%
20 202
9.90%
202 1178
17.15%

Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Strongly support 32 44 224 300
8.70% 17.46% 40.00%
Somewhat support 33 47 137 217
8.97% 18.65% 24.46Y%,
Somewhat oppose 33 32 53 118
8.97% 12.70% 9.46%
Strongly oppose 227 57 58 342
61.68% 22.62% 10.36%
Don't know 43 72 88 203
11.68% 28.57% 15.71%
Total 368 252 560 1180
31.19% 21.36% 47 .46Y%

| Count |

PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Strongly support 37 16 6 29 70 35 97 290
14.987%, 13.01% 4.55),  27.62) 44 .59Y, 24.65)%  43.30%
Somewhat support 29 21 20 15 28 33 64 210
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 514

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



11.74% 17.07% 15.15%  14.29% 17.83% 23.24%  28.57%
Somewhat oppose 10 21 9 17 16 18 19 110
4.05% 17.07% 6.82) 16.19% 10.19% 12.687, 8.48%
Strongly oppose 130 41 79 30 14 27 10 331
52.63% 33.33% 59.85%  28.57} 8.92% 19.01% 4.467
Don't know 41 24 18 14 29 29 34 189
16.60% 19.51% 13.64%  13.33% 18.47% 20.42%  15.18}
Total 247 123 132 105 157 142 224 1130
21.86% 10.88% 11.68)%  9.29% 13.897% 12.57%  19.82%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
PID3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
Strongly support 59 29 201 289
11.71% 27.62% 38.43%
Somewhat support 70 15 126 211
13.89% 14.29Y% 24.09%
Somewhat oppose 41 17 53 111
8.13% 16.19% 10.13%
Strongly oppose 250 30 51 331
49.607% 28.57% 9.75%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

515



Don't know 84 14 92 190

16.67% 13.33% 17.59%
Total 504 105 523 1132
44 .52, 9.28% 46.20%
Cell Contents
| —=mm oo |
| Count |

Q17A

Q Republican candidate Democratic candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total

Strongly support 98 53 89 62 302
39.36Y% 11.35% 47 .85, 21.23%

Somewhat support 54 55 50 65 224
21.69% 11.78% 26.88% 22.26Y%

Somewhat oppose 23 42 17 38 120
9.24% 8.99% 9.14Y% 13.01%

Strongly oppose 23 249 12 59 343
9.247% 53.32% 6.45% 20.21%

Don't know 51 68 18 68 205
20.48% 14.56Y% 9.68% 23.29%

Total 249 467 186 292 1194
20.85% 39.11% 15.58% 24.46Y%

Cell Contents
| = mm o |
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 516

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

educ

Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Strongly support 12 96 76 30 65 23 302
37.50% 30.38% 26.03%  27.03%  21.45% 16.20%

Somewhat support 2 61 47 22 59 33 224
6.25% 19.30% 16.10%  19.82%  19.47% 23.247%,

Somewhat oppose 10 37 20 9 35 11 122
31.25% 11.71% 6.85% 8.11%  11.55% 7.75%

Strongly oppose 4 64 98 32 95 50 343
12.50% 20.25Y% 33.56%  28.83), 31.35) 35.21%

Don't know 4 58 51 18 49 25 205
12.50% 18.35% 17.47%  16.22},  16.17} 17.61%

Total 32 316 292 111 303 142 1196
2.68% 26.42 24.41%  9.28%  25.33} 11.87%

Cell Contents
| oo |
| Count |

ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week

A few times a month Once or twice a year

Never

Total

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Strongly support 68 71 37 74 53 303
46.26Y% 30.21% 29.60% 24.03Y% 13.95%
Somewhat support 28 62 18 79 37 224
19.05% 26.38% 14.40% 25.65% 9.74Y%
Somewhat oppose 10 35 12 34 29 120
6.80% 14.89% 9.60% 11.04Y% 7.63%
Strongly oppose 20 22 30 72 199 343
13.61% 9.36Y% 24.00% 23.38% 52.37%
Don't know 21 45 28 49 62 205
14.297, 19.15Y% 22.40% 15.91%  16.32}
Total 147 235 125 308 380 1195
12.30% 19.67% 10.46% 25.77% 31.80%
Cell Contents
[-————— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m e m e - |
race
Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn A Hispanic or Ltn Asian Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total
Strongly supprt 176 31 75 4 3 8 0 302
25.25Y% 18.45Y% 27.68%  33.33Y% 42.86%  20.83%  53.33% NaNY%
Somewhat supprt 135 35 48 0 0 3 0 224
19.37% 20.83% 17.71% 0.00% 0.00% 12.50% 20.00Y% NaNJ
Somewhat oppose 70 10 32 3 0 2 0 120
10.04% 5.95% 11.81% 25.00Y% 0.00% 12.50% 13.33% NaNY,
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N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Strongly oppose 216 52 59 3 2 10 1 0 343
30.99% 30.95% 21.77%  25.00% 28.57%  41.67} 6.67% NaN,
Don't know 100 40 57 2 2 3 1 0 205
14.35% 23.81% 21.03% 16.67% 28.57%  12.50% 6.67% NaN?¥
Total 697 168 271 12 7 24 15 0 1194
58.38% 14.077% 22.70% 1.01% 0.59% 2.01% 1.26% 0.00%
Cell Contents
| —mmm e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Strongly support 177 12 30 26 48 9 302
28.27% 44 .44Y, 27.27% 40.00%  16.90% 10.98%
Somewhat support 137 6 13 12 43 13 224
21.88% 22.22%, 11.82% 18.46%  15.14} 15.85%
Somewhat oppose 51 1 11 7 41 10 121
8.15% 3.70% 10.00% 10.77%  14.44} 12.20%
Strongly oppose 161 3 35 10 104 29 342
25.72% 11.11% 31.82% 15.38%  36.62% 35.37%
Don't know 100 5 21 10 48 21 205
15.97% 18.52% 19.09% 15.38%  16.90% 25.61%
Total 626 27 110 65 284 82 1194
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 519

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



52.43Y% 2.26% 9.21% 5.44Y, 23.79% 6.87%

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

gender
Q Male Female Total
Strongly support 140 162 302

Somewhat support 121 103 224

Total 559 634 1193

| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 520
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Strongly support 72 153 74 299
19.78% 25.42%  33.18}%

Somewhat support 63 105 56 224
17.31% 17.44%  25.11Y%

Somewhat oppose 37 64 19 120
10.16% 10.63% 8.52%

Strongly oppose 108 193 41 342
29.67% 32.06%  18.39%

Don't know 84 87 33 204
23.08% 14.45%  14.80%

Total 364 602 223 1189
30.61% 50.63%  18.76%

| Count |

metro
Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area Another Part of TX Total
Strongly support 64 87 23 100 302
24,249, 25.89% 19.66% 28.82%
Somewhat support 49 59 19 75 224

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

921



Somewhat oppose 28 25
10.61% 7.44Y%
Strongly oppose 78 116
29.55% 34.52Y,
Don't know 45 49
17.05% 14.58%
Total 264 336
22.15% 28.19%

13

49

| Count |

AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Strongly support 35 54 117 97 303

Somewhat support 30 54 85 55 224

Somewhat oppose 23 30 45 22 120

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Don't know 22 74 66 42 204
12.22%,  24.18), 15.14% 15.447,

Total 180 306 436 272 1194
15.08%  25.63%  36.52% 22.78%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 523
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q31H. Support/Oppose making it illegal to text while driving in Texas

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

Strongly support 78 108 70 159 74 168 140 797
69.03% 75.00% 64.22%, 63.10% 65.49% 69.147% 68.97%

Somewhat support 23 25 19 51 25 50 30 223
20.35% 17.36% 17.437, 20.24Y% 22.12%, 20.58% 14.78%

Somewhat oppose 6 3 13 10 7 9 12 60
5.31% 2.08% 11.93% 3.97% 6.19% 3.70% 5.91%

Strongly oppose 1 3 5 15 3 13 14 54
0.88% 2.08% 4.59% 5.95% 2.65% 5.35% 6.90%

Don't know 5 5 2 17 4 3 7 43
4.429% 3.47% 1.83% 6.75% 3.54Y% 1.23% 3.45%

Total 113 144 109 252 113 243 203 1177
9.60% 12.23% 9.26Y% 21.41% 9.60% 20.65% 17.25%

Cell Contents

|- I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mm o |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 524

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Strongly support 256 159 382 797
69.57% 63.10% 68.21%
Somewhat support 67 51 105 223
18.21% 20.24Y, 18.75%
Somewhat oppose 22 10 28 60
5.98% 3.97% 5.00%
Strongly oppose 10 15 31 56
2.72% 5.95% 5.547%
Don't know 13 17 14 44
3.53% 6.75% 2.50%
Total 368 252 560 1180
31.19% 21.36% 47 .46Y%

| Count |

PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Strongly support 183 86 80 73 92 90 167 771

74.69% 69.35% 60.15%  70.19% 58.60% 63.83%  74.22%

Somewhat support 35 19 36 20 37 31 37 215

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 525
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Somewhat oppose 3 8 9 4 7 13 9 53
1.22% 6.45% 6.77% 3.85% 4.46Y% 9.22Y% 4.00%

Strongly oppose 11 8 6 4 14 4 8 55
4.497, 6.45Y% 4.51Y% 3.85% 8.92% 2.84Y% 3.56%

Don't know 13 3 2 3 7 3 4 35
5.31% 2.42Y, 1.50% 2.88% 4.46Y% 2.13% 1.78%

Total 245 124 133 104 157 141 225 1129

| Count |

PID3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
Strongly support 349 73 349 771
69.25% 70.19% 66.48%
Somewhat support 90 20 106 216
17.86Y% 19.23% 20.19%
Somewhat oppose 21 4 29 54
4.17% 3.85% 5.52%
Strongly oppose 25 4 26 55
4.96% 3.85% 4.95%
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 526

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Don't know 19 3 15 37

3.77% 2.88Y% 2.86Y%
Total 504 104 525 1133
44 .48, 9.18Y% 46.34%
Cell Contents
| m=mm oo |
| Count |

Q17A

Q Republican candidate Democratic candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total

Strongly support 179 314 115 194 802
72.18% 67.67% 61.50% 66.447%

Somewhat support 45 90 42 49 226
18.15% 19.407% 22.46Y% 16.78%

Somewhat oppose 12 18 12 18 60
4.84, 3.88% 6.42}, 6.16%

Strongly oppose 8 27 12 12 59
3.23% 5.82% 6.42% 4.11%

Don't know 4 15 6 19 44
1.61% 3.23J 3.21% 6.51%

Total 248 464 187 292 1191
20.82% 38.96% 15.70% 24 .52/,

Cell Contents
| = mm o |
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 527

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

educ

Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Strongly support 23 222 201 67 194 96 803
76.67% 70.48% 68.84% 60.91%  64.03% 67.61%

Somewhat support 1 42 46 28 74 35 226
3.33Y% 13.33}, 15.75%  25.45%  24.42Y 24.65%

Somewhat oppose 1 17 16 6 13 6 59
3.33% 5.40% 5.48Y% 5.45Y% 4.29% 4.23%

Strongly oppose 0 23 14 6 16 1 60
0.00% 7.30% 4.79%  5.45) 5.28% 0.70%

Don't know 5 11 15 3 6 4 44
16.67% 3.49% 5.147% 2.73% 1.98% 2.82%

Total 30 315 292 110 303 142 1192
2.52}, 26.43Y% 24.50%  9.23%  25.42} 11.91%

Cell Contents
| oo |
| Count |

ATTEND

Q More than once a week

Once a week

A few times a month

Once or twice a year

Never

Total

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

528



Strongly support 91 160 78 212 263 804
61.90% 67.80% 62.40% 69.28%  69.21%
Somewhat support 26 41 25 60 74 226
17.69% 17.37% 20.00% 19.61% 19.47%
Somewhat oppose 5 18 6 12 19 60
3.40% 7.63% 4.80% 3.92% 5.00%
Strongly oppose 18 13 9 13 7 60
12.24Y, 5.51% 7.20% 4.25% 1.847%,
Don't know 7 4 7 9 17 44
4.76Y% 1.69% 5.60% 2.94Y% 4.47%
Total 147 236 125 306 380 1194
12.31% 19.77% 10.47% 25.63%  31.83%
Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
race
Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn A Hispanic or Ltn Asian Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total
Strongly supprt 487 95 183 10 6 9 0 802
69.97% 56.89% 67.53%  90.91% 85.71%  50.00%  64.29% NaN%
Somewhat supprt 135 36 43 0 1 5 0 226
19.40% 21.56% 15.87% 0.00% 14.29%  25.00%  35.71% NaN?,
Somewhat oppose 34 8 17 0 0 0 0 60
4.89% 4.79% 6.27% 0.00% 0.00% 4.17% 0.00% NaN?%
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 529

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Strongly oppose 27 17 14 1 0 0 0 0 59
3.88% 10.18% 5.17% 9.09% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NaN,
Don't know 13 11 14 0 0 5 0 0 43
1.87% 6.59% 5.17% 0.00% 0.00%  20.83% 0.00% NaN¥,
Total 696 167 271 11 7 24 14 0 1190
58.49Y, 14.03%, 22.77% 0.92% 0.59% 2.02% 1.18% 0.00%
Cell Contents
| —mmm e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Strongly support 442 18 78 57 157 52 804
70.497% 64.297% 70.91% 89.06%  55.67% 62.65%
Somewhat support 111 6 16 7 63 23 226
17.70% 21.43Y% 14 .55, 10.94%  22.34Y% 27.71%
Somewhat oppose 24 2 3 0 27 4 60
3.83% 7.147, 2.73% 0.00% 9.57% 4.82%
Strongly oppose 33 1 5 0 21 0 60
5.267% 3.57% 4.55% 0.00% 7.45% 0.00%
Don't know 17 1 8 0 14 4 44
2.71% 3.57% 7.27% 0.00% 4.96% 4.82%
Total 627 28 110 64 282 83 1194
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 530

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



52.51Y% 2.35% 9.21% 5.36%  23.62% 6.95%

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

gender
Q Male Female Total
Strongly support 339 464 803

Somewhat support 126 100 226

Total 558 634 1192

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 531
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Strongly support 237 404 158 799
65.11% 67.33%  T71.17%

Somewhat support 73 120 32 225
20.05% 20.00%  14.41%

Somewhat oppose 15 32 12 59
4.12% 5.33% 5.41Y%

Strongly oppose 20 27 12 59
5.49% 4.50% 5.41Y%

Don't know 19 17 8 44
5.22, 2.83% 3.60%

Total 364 600 222 1186
30.69% 50.59%  18.72%

| Count |

metro
Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area Another Part of TX Total
Strongly support 174 218 94 233 803
66.16% 65.27% 80.34% 67.34%
Somewhat support 52 64 12 63 225

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Somewhat oppose 14 19 2 5 20 60
5.32% 5.69% 1.71% 3.88% 5.78%

Strongly oppose 13 24 2 1 20 60
4.94Y%, 7.19% 1.71% 0.78% 5.78%

Don't know 10 9 7 5 10 41
3.80% 2.69% 5.98Y% 3.88% 2.89%

Total 263 334 117 129 346 1189
22.12 28.09% 9.84J 10.85% 29.10%

| Count |
| Column Percent |

AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Strongly support 96 180 300 227 803

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 533
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Don't know 7 19 13 5 44
3.89% 6.21% 2.98% 1.85%

Total 180 306 436 271 1193
15.09% 25.65Y% 36.55% 22.72%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 534
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q31I. Support/Oppose increasing state spending on pre-kindergarten programs

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total
Strongly support 79 82 48 84 34 39 21 387
69.91% 55.78% 43.64Y% 33.33% 29.82} 16.05% 10.45%
Somewhat support 18 43 42 78 36 81 40 338
15.93% 29.25% 38.18% 30.95% 31.58% 33.33% 19.90%
Somewhat oppose 6 10 7 32 22 66 51 194
5.31% 6.80% 6.36% 12.70% 19.30% 27.16% 25.37%
Strongly oppose 4 8 3 18 11 29 62 135
3.54Y% 5.44Y, 2.73% 7.147% 9.65% 11.93% 30.85%
Don't know 6 4 10 40 11 28 27 126
5.31% 2.72% 9.09% 15.87% 9.65% 11.52% 13.43%
Total 113 147 110 252 114 243 201 1180
9.58% 12.46Y% 9.32} 21.36% 9.66% 20.59% 17.03%
Cell Contents
| oo |
| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Strongly support 209 84 94 387
56.647 33.33% 16.85%
Somewhat support 104 78 157 339
28.18% 30.95% 28.14Y%
Somewhat oppose 22 32 139 193
5.96% 12.70% 24.91Y%
Strongly oppose 15 18 102 135
4.07% 7.14% 18.28Y%
Don't know 19 40 66 125
5.15% 15.87% 11.83Y%
Total 369 252 558 1179
31.30% 21.37% 47.33%

| Count |

PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Strongly support 137 63 67 38 21 29 22 377

55.69% 51.22% 49.267%,  36.19% 13.64% 20.42%, 9.87%

Somewhat support 64 34 48 21 43 40 70 320

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 536
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Somewhat oppose 17 11 2 13 39 36 67 185
6.91% 8.947% 1.47%  12.38} 25.32% 25.35%  30.04%

Strongly oppose 13 6 5 15 35 16 37 127
5.28% 4.88Y 3.68% 14.29} 22.73% 11.27%  16.59%

Don't know 15 9 14 18 16 21 27 120
6.10% 7.32% 10.29%  17.14% 10.39% 14.79%  12.11%

Total 246 123 136 105 154 142 223 1129

| Count |

PID3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
Strongly support 267 38 72 377
52.77% 36.19% 13.87%
Somewhat support 146 21 154 321
28.85% 20.00% 29.67%
Somewhat oppose 30 13 142 185
5.93% 12.38% 27.36%
Strongly oppose 25 15 87 127
4.949, 14.29% 16.76%
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 537

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Don't know 38 18 64 120

7.51% 17.147, 12.33%
Total 506 105 519 1130
44.78% 9.29% 45.93%
Cell Contents

| —mm o |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| mm e |

Q17A

Q Republican candidate Democratic candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total

Strongly support 50 263 15 66 394
20.33% 56.32% 8.15% 22.60%

Somewhat support 88 140 41 69 338
35.77% 29.98Y% 22.28% 23.63%

Somewhat oppose 57 17 58 61 193
23.17% 3.64% 31.52% 20.89%

Strongly oppose 27 23 52 35 137
10.98% 4.93% 28.26% 11.997%

Don't know 24 24 18 61 127
9.76% 5.14% 9.78% 20.89%

Total 246 467 184 292 1189
20.69% 39.28% 15.487% 24 .56Y%

Cell Contents
| = mm o |
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 538

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

educ

Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Strongly support 8 111 100 39 90 47 395
25.00% 35.24Y% 34.60% 35.14)  30.10% 32.41Y%

Somewhat support 5 72 78 33 100 50 338
15.62% 22.86% 26.99%  29.73%  33.44) 34.48),

Somewhat oppose 6 53 50 16 51 18 194
18.75% 16.83% 17.30% 14.41%  17.06% 12.417,

Strongly oppose 5 42 37 8 28 16 136
15.62% 13.33}, 12.80%  7.21% 9.36% 11.03%

Don't know 8 37 24 15 30 14 128
25.00% 11.75% 8.30% 13.51%  10.03% 9.66%

Total 32 315 289 111 299 145 1191
2.69% 26.45Y% 24.27%  9.32%  25.10% 12.17%

Cell Contents
| oo |
| Count |

ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week

A few times a month

Once or twice a year

Never

Total

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Strongly support 31 57 46 94 167 395
21.09Y% 24.26Y% 37.40% 30.72% 44 ,06%
Somewhat support 38 84 39 87 90 338
25.85% 35.74Y% 31.71% 28.43Y% 23.75%
Somewhat oppose 35 45 15 62 37 194
23.81% 19.15Y% 12.20% 20.26% 9.76Y%
Strongly oppose 24 32 9 30 42 137
16.33% 13.62% 7.32% 9.80% 11.08%
Don't know 19 17 14 33 43 126
12.93Y, 7.23% 11.38Y, 10.78%  11.35%
Total 147 235 123 306 379 1190
12.35% 19.75% 10.34% 25.71% 31.85%
Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-————— I
race
Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn A Hispanic or Ltn Asian Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total
Strongly supprt 179 84 112 4 2 3 0 394
25.83Y% 50.00% 41.48),  33.33% 28.57%  38.46%  21.43Y% NaNY%
Somewhat supprt 218 39 T4 4 1 2 0 339
31.46Y% 23.21% 27 .41Y, 33.33% 14.29% 3.85% 14.29Y% NaNY
Somewhat oppose 131 15 33 0 3 5 0 194
18.90% 8.93% 12.22% 0.00% 42 .86% 26.92% 35.71Y% NaNY,
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 540

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Strongly oppose 94 16 16 4 1 5 1 0 137
13.56% 9.52% 5.93%  33.33j% 14.29%  19.23% 7.14% NaN,
Don't know 71 14 35 0 0 3 3 0 126
10.25% 8.33% 12.967% 0.00% 0.00% 11.54%  21.43} NaN?¥,
Total 693 168 270 12 7 26 14 0 1190
58.247, 14.129% 22.69% 1.01% 0.59% 2.18% 1.18% 0.00%
Cell Contents
| —mmm e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Strongly support 175 5 37 22 119 36 394
28.09% 18.52%, 33.64% 33.85%  41.90% 44 .447,
Somewhat support 190 12 31 15 81 9 338
30.50% 44 .449, 28.18% 23.08)%  28.52} 11.11%
Somewhat oppose 116 5 16 12 29 16 194
18.62% 18.52%, 14.55Y% 18.46%  10.21% 19.75%
Strongly oppose 78 4 10 8 30 7 137
12.52Y% 14.817% 9.09% 12.31%  10.56% 8.64%
Don't know 64 1 16 8 25 13 127
10.27% 3.70% 14.55Y% 12.31% 8.80% 16.05%
Total 623 27 110 65 284 81 1190
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 541

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



52.35% 2.27% 9.24Y, 5.467, 23.87% 6.81%

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

gender
Q Male Female Total
Strongly support 172 222 394

Somewhat support 151 188 339

Total 556 634 1190

| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 542
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Strongly support 159 192 42 393
43.56% 32.05%  18.83%

Somewhat support 101 167 67 335
27.67% 27.88%  30.04%

Somewhat oppose 32 104 58 194
8.77% 17.36%  26.01%

Strongly oppose 29 78 31 138
7.95% 13.02%  13.90%

Don't know 44 58 25 127
12.05% 9.68% 11.21Y%

Total 365 599 223 1187
30.75% 50.46%  18.79%

| Count |

metro
Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area Another Part of TX Total
Strongly support 91 122 33 91 394
34.73% 36.64% 27.97% 26.30%
Somewhat support 85 79 39 102 339

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

543



Somewhat oppose 40 59
15.27% 17.72%
Strongly oppose 26 35
9.92% 10.51%
Don't know 20 38
7.63% 11.41%
Total 262 333
22.00% 27.96,

| Count |

AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Strongly support 88 94 142 71 395

Somewhat support 49 89 116 85 339

Somewhat oppose 21 42 70 60 193

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

544



Don't know 11 52 41 22 126
6.11%  17.05% 9.43%, 8.12Y%

Total 180 305 435 271 1191
15.11%  25.61%  36.52%  22.75%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 545
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q31J. Support/Oppose reducing business margins taxes

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

Strongly support 7 6 6 30 25 85 83 242
6.14% 4.23Y, 5.45Y% 11.90% 21.55% 35.12% 41.09Y

Somewhat support 8 20 24 66 38 84 51 291
7.02% 14.08% 21.82% 26.19% 32.76% 34.71% 25.25%

Somewhat oppose 24 35 26 44 12 13 4 158
21.05% 24 .65 23.64% 17.46Y% 10.34% 5.37% 1.98%

Strongly oppose 44 39 20 31 7 3 7 151
38.60% 27.46Y% 18.18% 12.30% 6.03% 1.247% 3.47%

Don't know 31 42 34 81 34 57 57 336
27.19% 29.58Y% 30.91% 32.147% 29.31% 23.55% 28.22%,

Total 114 142 110 252 116 242 202 1178
9.68% 12.05% 9.34% 21.39% 9.85% 20.54% 17.15%

Cell Contents
| === I
| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

546



IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total

Strongly support 20 30 193 243
5.46Y% 11.90% 34.53%

Somewhat support 51 66 173 290
13.93% 26.19% 30.95%

Somewhat oppose 85 44 29 158
23.22% 17.46Y% 5.19%

Strongly oppose 103 31 17 151
28.147, 12.30% 3.04%

Don't know 107 81 147 335
29.23% 32.14Y% 26.30%

Total 366 252 559 1177
31.10% 21.41Y 47 .49Y,

| Count |

PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Strongly support 14 11 11 23 58 32 82 231
5.74% 8.87% 8.21%  22.12% 36.94% 23.02%,  36.77%
Somewhat support 31 23 24 33 47 40 75 273
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 547

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Somewhat oppose 54 34 29 9 7 18 7 158
22.13% 27 .42}, 21.64Y% 8.65% 4.46Y% 12.95 3.14%

Strongly oppose 79 21 24 7 5 5 4 145
32.38% 16.947% 17.91% 6.73% 3.18% 3.60% 1.79%

Don't know 66 35 46 32 40 44 55 318

| Count |

PID3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
Strongly support 36 23 173 232
7.20% 22.12%, 33.21%
Somewhat support 77 33 162 272
15.40% 31.73) 31.09%
Somewhat oppose 116 9 32 157
23.20% 8.65% 6.14%
Strongly oppose 124 7 15 146
24.80% 6.73% 2.88)
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 548

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Don't know 147 32 139 318

29.40Y% 30.77% 26.68Y%
Total 500 104 521 1125
44 .447, 9.24Y, 46.31%
Cell Contents
| —=mm oo |
| Count |

Q17A

Q Republican candidate Democratic candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total

Strongly support 65 31 83 70 249
26.42), 6.71% 44.62} 23.81%

Somewhat support 91 70 52 77 290
36.99% 15.15% 27.96% 26.19%

Somewhat oppose 16 107 8 29 160
6.507% 23.16% 4.30% 9.86%

Strongly oppose 6 125 5 17 153
2.447% 27.06% 2.69% 5.78%

Don't know 68 129 38 101 336
27.64% 27.92}, 20.43% 34.35%

Total 246 462 186 294 1188
20.71% 38.89% 15.66% 24.75%

Cell Contents
| = mm o |
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 549

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

educ

Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Strongly support 3 66 59 21 69 31 249
9.38% 21.09% 20.07%  19.09%  23.00% 21.99%

Somewhat support 4 70 66 33 81 36 290
12.50% 22.36% 22.45%  30.00%  27.00% 25.53),

Somewhat oppose 3 39 37 18 40 25 162
9.38% 12.46Y% 12.59%, 16.36%  13.33} 17.73%

Strongly oppose 4 40 44 7 42 16 153
12.50% 12.78Y 14.97%  6.36%  14.007% 11.35%

Don't know 18 98 88 31 68 33 336
56.25% 31.31% 29.93% 28.18% 22.67% 23.40%

Total 32 313 294 110 300 141 1190
2.69% 26.30% 24.71%  9.24%  25.21} 11.85%

Cell Contents
| oo |
| Count |

ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week

A few times a month Once or twice a year

Never

Total

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

550



Strongly support 47 63 25 7 37 249
32.19% 27.39% 20.16% 25.16% 9.76%
Somewhat support 33 67 33 74 82 289
22.60% 29.13% 26.61% 24.18%  21.64Y%
Somewhat oppose 11 17 15 49 68 160
7.53% 7.39% 12.10% 16.01% 17.947,
Strongly oppose 12 16 24 28 72 152
8.22% 6.967% 19.35% 9.15% 19.00%
Don't know 43 67 27 78 120 335
29.45Y% 29.13%, 21.77% 25.49%  31.66%
Total 146 230 124 306 379 1185
12.32% 19.41% 10.46% 25.82%  31.98Y%
Cell Contents
| -————— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m e m e - |
race
Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn A Hispanic or Ltn Asian Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total
Strongly supprt 167 15 46 1 5 6 0 249
24.06% 8.98% 16.97% 9.09% 71.43% 39.13%  40.00% NaN%
Somewhat supprt 185 37 59 0 0 5 0 290
26.66% 22.16% 21.77% 0.00% 0.00% 17.39%  33.33% NaN?,
Somewhat oppose 82 24 45 3 0 1 0 161
11.82% 14.37Y% 16.61%  27.27% 0.00%  26.09% 6.67% NaN?%
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 551

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Strongly oppose 70 46 33 0 2 1 0 0 152
10.09% 27 .54}, 12.18Y% 0.00% 28.57% 4.35% 0.00% NaN,
Don't know 190 45 88 7 0 3 3 0 336
27.38% 26.95% 32.47%,  63.64% 0.00%  13.04% 20.00% NaN?¥,
Total 694 167 271 11 7 23 15 0 1188
58.42, 14.06% 22.81% 0.93% 0.59% 1.94% 1.26% 0.00%
Cell Contents
| —mmm e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Strongly support 149 5 18 21 40 15 248
23.95% 19.237%, 16.67% 32.31%  14.18% 18.297%
Somewhat support 175 12 20 10 56 16 289
28.14Y% 46.15% 18.52% 15.38)%  19.86% 19.51%
Somewhat oppose 75 3 17 6 37 22 160
12.06% 11.547 15.74Y% 9.23% 13.12% 26.83%
Strongly oppose 68 3 16 3 56 7 153
10.93% 11.547, 14.817 4.62% 19.86% 8.547%
Don't know 155 3 37 25 93 22 335
24.92Y, 11.54% 34.26Y% 38.46%  32.98% 26.83%
Total 622 26 108 65 282 82 1185
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 552

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



52.49Y 2.19% 9.11% 5.49%, 23.80% 6.92%

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

gender
Q Male Female Total
Strongly support 151 99 250

Somewhat support 149 141 290

| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 553
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Strongly support 61 128 58 247
16.85% 21.51%  26.01%

Somewhat support 80 137 71 288
22.10% 23.03%  31.84%

Somewhat oppose 59 75 25 159
16.30% 12.61% 11.21%

Strongly oppose 51 85 15 151
14.09% 14.29% 6.73%

Don't know 111 170 54 335
30.66% 28.57%  24.22}

Total 362 595 223 1180
30.68% 50.42%  18.90%

| Count |

metro
Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area Another Part of TX Total
Strongly support 50 63 30 80 249
19.08% 19.03% 25.42Y, 23.12%
Somewhat support 61 79 20 97 290

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

554



Somewhat oppose 34 50
12.98% 15.11%
Strongly oppose 35 58
13.36% 17.52%
Don't know 82 81
31.30% 24.47Y,
Total 262 331
22.09% 27.91%,

19

| Count |

AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Strongly support 27 51 96 75 249

Somewhat support 38 79 108 65 290

Somewhat oppose 18 48 62 32 160

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

555



Don't know 66 97 102 71 336
36.46%  31.80% 23.50%  26.59Y%

Total 181 305 434 267 1187
15.25%  25.70%  36.56%  22.49%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 556
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q31K. Support/Oppose ensuring that police officers have the right to question a person’s immigration status during a legal
detainment, like during a routine traffic stop

Cell Contents

Count |

| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Extremely 1lib.

Somewhat 1lib.

Lean 1lib.

Moderate

Lean con.

Somewhat con.

Extremely con.

Total

29

146
12.37Y,

250
21.19Y

243
20.59Y%

202
17.12%

Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

5957



IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Strongly support 31 64 366 461
8.38% 25.60% 65.47%
Somewhat support 28 41 89 158
7.57% 16.40% 15.92%
Somewhat oppose 60 49 27 136
16.22), 19.60% 4.83Y
Strongly oppose 234 67 60 361
63.247 26.80% 10.73%
Don't know 17 29 17 63
4.59Y, 11.60% 3.04%
Total 370 250 559 1179
31.38% 21.20% 47.41Y%,

| Count |

PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Strongly support 29 11 8 43 112 82 158 443
11.79% 8.947, 5.88), 41.75% 71.347% 56.94), 71.49}

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

558



Somewhat support 18 14 10 14 20 33 45
7.32% 11.38% 7.35% 13.59% 12.74% 22.92)  20.36}
Somewhat oppose 27 29 32 12 12 8 11
10.98% 23.58Y% 23.53%  11.65% 7.64% 5.56% 4.98%
Strongly oppose 157 57 76 26 11 11 5
63.82% 46. 347 55.88%  25.24Y% 7.01% 7.64% 2.26%
Don't know 15 12 10 8 2 10 2
6.10% 9.76% 7.35% T.77% 1.27% 6.94% 0.90%
Total 246 123 136 103 157 144 221
21.77% 10.88% 12.04% 9.12% 13.89% 12.74)%  19.56%

| Count |

PID3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans Total
Strongly support 48 43 352 443
9.47% 41.75% 67.56%
Somewhat support 42 14 98 154
8.28% 13.59% 18.81%
Somewhat oppose 89 12 30 131
17.55% 11.65% 5.76%
Strongly oppose 290 26 27 343
57.20% 25.247, 5.18%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

559



Don't know 38 8 14 60
7.50% 7.77% 2.69%
Total 507 103 521 1131
44 .83% 9.11% 46.07%
Cell Contents
| = mm o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-————m I
Q17A

Republican candidate

Democratic candidate

Tea Party candidate

Don't know

155
83.33},

22
11.83%

Cell Contents

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Strongly support 14 143 108 38 109 52 464
45.16% 44 .97% 37.24%, 33.93), 36.58% 36.36%
Somewhat support 2 44 34 16 49 16 161
6.45% 13.847, 11.72%  14.29%  16.44Y 11.19%
Somewhat oppose 7 27 38 11 34 20 137
22.58% 8.49Y% 13.10% 9.82%  11.41% 13.997%
Strongly oppose 4 85 93 39 95 49 365
12.90% 26.73% 32.07% 34.82), 31.88% 34.27%
Don't know 4 19 17 8 11 6 65
12.90% 5.97% 5.86%  7.14] 3.69% 4.20%
Total 31 318 290 112 298 143 1192
2.60% 26.68% 24.33% 9.40%  25.00% 12.00%
Cell Contents
| —m oo |
| Count |

ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 561

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Strongly support 75 118 48 121 100 462

51.02% 50.647% 38.10% 39.54%  26.32j
Somewhat support 25 40 9 49 39 162

17.01% 17.17% 7.14% 16.01% 10.26%
Somewhat oppose 14 18 23 35 47 137

9.52% 7.73% 18.25% 11.44Y, 12.37%
Strongly oppose 22 49 40 82 172 365

14.97% 21.03% 31.75% 26.80%  45.26%
Don't know 11 8 6 19 22 66

7.48Y% 3.43Y%, 4.76% 6.21% 5.79%
Total 147 233 126 306 380 1192

12.33% 19.55% 10.57% 25.67%  31.88%

Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —m - |
race
Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn A Hispanic or Ltn Asian Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total
Strongly supprt 349 27 57 5 5 13 9 0 465
50.29% 15.98% 21.03%  41.67% 62.50% 50.00%  60.00% NaN?%
Somewhat supprt 98 25 32 0 1 0 5 0 161
14.12% 14.79Y% 11.81% 0.00% 12.50% 0.00%  33.33% NaN?,

Somewhat oppose 74 29 29 2 0 3 0 0 137
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 562

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Strongly oppose 151 67 131 5 2 9 1 0 366
21.76% 39.647 48.34%  41.67% 25.00%  34.62} 6.67% NaN%

Don't know 22 21 22 0 0 1 0 0 66
3.17% 12.43%, 8.12% 0.00% 0.00% 3.85% 0.00% NaN%

Total 694 169 271 12 8 26 15 0 1195
58.08% 14.147% 22.68% 1.00% 0.67% 2.18% 1.26% 0.00%

| Count |

MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Strongly support 290 14 44 27 70 19 464
46.70% 51.85% 39.29% 41.54%  24.48} 23.17%
Somewhat support 86 4 13 8 40 11 162
13.85% 14.817% 11.61% 12.31%  13.99% 13.41%
Somewhat oppose 59 2 19 6 41 9 136
9.50% 7.41% 16.96% 9.23%  14.34% 10.98Y%
Strongly oppose 160 7 28 19 120 31 365
25.76% 25.93% 25.00% 29.23)%  41.96% 37.80%
Don't know 26 0 8 5 15 12 66
4.19Y% 0.00% 7.14Y% 7.69%  5.24% 14.63Y%
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 563

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Total 621 27 112 65 286 82 1193
52.05Y% 2.26% 9.39% 5.45%  23.97Y% 6.87%

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

gender
Q Male Female Total
Strongly support 230 233 463

Strongly oppose 171 194 365

| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 564
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total
Strongly support 103 241 116 460
28.22Y% 40.17%  52.02%
Somewhat support 38 86 37 161
10.41Y% 14.33% 16.59%
Somewhat oppose 48 69 19 136
13.15% 11.50% 8.52%
Strongly oppose 150 177 38 365
41.10% 29.50% 17.04%
Don't know 26 27 13 66
7.12% 4.50% 5.83%
Total 365 600 223 1188
30.72% 50.51% 18.77%
Cell Contents
|-==—— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmmmm oo |
metro
Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area Another Part of TX Total
Strongly support 94 131 39 45 154 463
35.74Y, 39.10% 33.62Y% 34.62, 44.77%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

565



Somewhat support 40 42 11 12 55 160
15.21%, 12.547, 9.48Y% 9.23) 15.99%

Somewhat oppose 34 45 17 11 29 136
12.93% 13.43% 14.667% 8.46% 8.43%

Strongly oppose 81 97 42 56 89 365
30.80% 28.96% 36.21% 43.08% 25.87%

Don't know 14 20 7 6 17 64
5.32% 5.97% 6.03% 4.62% 4.947%

Total 263 335 116 130 344 1188
22.14Y 28.20% 9.76% 10.947% 28.96%

Cell Contents

|-==— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| == |

AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Strongly support 33 90 198 143 464

Strongly oppose 84 102 114 65 365

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

566



Don't know 11 26 18 10 65
6.18% 8.52% 4.11% 3.70%

Total 178 305 438 270 1191
14.95% 25.61Y% 36.78% 22.67%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 567
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q32. How important do you think it is that the Texas Legislature regulate access to public restrooms for transgender people
in Texas?

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1lib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

Very important 13 20 14 64 23 67 109 310
11.50% 13.61% 12.73% 25.40% 20.18% 27.57% 53.96%

Somewhat important 11 24 19 52 27 56 29 218
9.73% 16.33%, 17.27%, 20.63% 23.68% 23.05% 14 .36

Not very important 4 13 18 34 17 47 29 162
3.54} 8.84% 16.36% 13.49% 14.91Y% 19.34Y% 14.367%

Not at all important 79 76 50 56 42 63 18 384
69.91% 51.70% 45.45Y, 22.22%, 36.84% 25.93% 8.91%

Don't know/No opinion 6 14 9 46 5 10 17 107
5.31% 9.52% 8.18% 18.25% 4.39% 4.12% 8.42%

Total 113 147 110 252 114 243 202 1181
9.57% 12.45Y% 9.31% 21.347% 9.65% 20.58% 17.10%

Cell Contents

|- I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| =mmmmm oo |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 568

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Very important 47 64 200 311
12.67% 25.40% 35.65%
Somewhat important 54 52 112 218
14.567 20.63% 19.96%
Not very important 35 34 93 162
9.43), 13.49% 16.58%
Not at all important 206 56 124 386
55.53% 22.22Y% 22.10%
Don't know/No opinion 29 46 32 107
7.82% 18.25% 5.70%
Total 371 252 561 1184
31.33% 21.28Y% 47.38%

| Count |

PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Very important 42 33 22 24 59 34 92 306

17.00% 26.61% 16.30%  23.08% 37.34% 23.61%  40.89%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 569
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Somewhat important 31 34 15 9 28 46 42 205
12.55% 27.42Y%, 11.11% 8.65% 17.72% 31.94%, 18.67%
Not very important 19 12 15 23 22 21 37 149
7.69% 9.68% 11.11% 22.12% 13.92% 14.58%  16.44
Not at all important 114 34 75 34 38 31 48 374
46.15%  27.42)%  55.56}%, 32.69%  24.05%  21.53), 21.33Y%
Don't know/No opinion 41 11 8 14 11 12 6 103
16.60% 8.87% 5.93%  13.46% 6.96% 8.33% 2.67%
Total 247 124 135 104 158 144 225 1137
21.72% 10.91% 11.87% 9.15% 13.90% 12.66%  19.79%
Cell Contents
|-==— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| = mmm o |
PID3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
Very important o7 24 184 305
19.13% 23.08% 35.05%
Somewhat important 81 9 116 206
15.987, 8.657 22.10%
Not very important 47 23 80 150
9.27% 22.12% 15.247,
Not at all important 222 34 117 373
43.79% 32.69% 22.29Y%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

570



11.83Y 13.46% 5.33}
Total 507 104 525 1136
44.63} 9.15% 46.21%
Cell Contents

| == m |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|—mmmm e |

Q17A

Q Republican candidate Democratic candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total

Very important 80 81 88 69 318
32.13%, 17.31% 47.06% 23.31%

Somewhat important 56 71 43 49 219
22.49Y% 15.177% 22.99% 16.55%

Not very important 41 43 24 56 164
16.47% 9.19% 12.83% 18.92%

Not at all important 61 224 31 74 390
24.50% 47 .86% 16.58% 25.00%

Don't know/No opinion 11 49 1 48 109
4.42Y, 10.477%, 0.53% 16.22%,

Total 249 468 187 296 1200
20.75% 39.00% 15.58% 24.67%

Cell Contents
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 571

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Very important 12 120 71 33 59 22 317
37.50% 37.74% 24.40% 29.73%  19.60% 15.387,
Somewhat important 2 57 56 24 55 25 219
6.25% 17.92% 19.24%  21.62%  18.27% 17.48Y%
Not very important 6 32 45 15 40 25 163
18.75% 10.06% 15.46%  13.51%  13.29} 17.487,
Not at all important 2 66 93 31 132 65 389
6.25% 20.75% 31.96% 27.93)  43.85} 45.459,
Don't know/No opinion 10 43 26 8 15 6 108
31.25Y% 13.52} 8.93Y% 7.21Y% 4.98Y% 4.20%
Total 32 318 291 111 301 143 1196
2.68% 26.59% 24.33% 9.28),  25.17% 11.967%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |

ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

A few times a month Once or twice a year

Never

Total

572



Very important 68 7 28 73 71 317
46.26Y% 32.35% 22.40% 23.78% 18.647%
Somewhat important 31 57 28 55 47 218
21.09% 23.95% 22.40% 17.92% 12.34%
Not very important 19 31 27 50 37 164
12.93% 13.03% 21.60% 16.29% 9.71%
Not at all important 21 51 28 105 185 390
14.29Y 21.43% 22.40% 34.20%  48.56%
Don't know/No opinion 8 22 14 24 41 109
5.447, 9.24% 11.20% 7.82% 10.76%
Total 147 238 125 307 381 1198
12.27% 19.87% 10.43% 25.63%  31.80%
Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mm - |
race
Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn A Hispanic or Ltn Asian Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total
Very important 179 43 73 4 3 5 9 0 316
25.647% 25.447%, 26.94%, 36.36% 42 .86Y% 19.23%  60.00% NaN?%
Somewht imprtnt 122 32 56 1 1 4 3 0 219
17.48% 18.93% 20.66Y% 9.09% 14.29Y% 15.38%  20.00% NaN?,
Not vry imprtnt 103 27 28 1 0 5 0 0 164
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 573

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Nt at all imprt 259 36 75 3 3 11 3 0 390
37.11% 21.30% 27.68%  27.27% 42.86%  42.31%  20.00% NaN?,

Dn't knw/N opnn 35 31 39 2 0 1 0 0 108
5.01% 18.347, 14.39%  18.18% 0.00% 3.85% 0.00% NaN?%

Total 698 169 271 11 7 26 15 0 1197
58.31% 14.129% 22.64Y% 0.92% 0.58% 2.17% 1.25% 0.00%

| Count |

MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Very important 164 10 30 20 78 15 317
26.247% 37.04% 26.79% 31.25%  27.08% 18.29Y%
Somewhat important 118 6 14 8 50 23 219
18.88% 22.22Y%, 12.50% 12.50%  17.36% 28.05%
Not very important 98 5 19 12 23 6 163
15.68% 18.52% 16.96% 18.75%  7.99% 7.32},
Not at all important 203 4 32 16 109 26 390
32.487, 14.817% 28.57% 25.00%  37.85% 31.71%
Don't know/No opinion 42 2 17 8 28 12 109
6.72% 7.41% 15.18% 12.50% 9.72% 14.63%
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 574

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Total 625 27 112 64 288 82 1198

52.17% 2.25Y% 9.35% 5.34%  24.045 6.847
Cell Contents

|- I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mm - |
gender

Q Male Female Total

Very important 137 180 317
24.467%  28.21%

Somewhat important 112 106 218
20.00% 16.61%

Not very important 82 82 164
14.64%  12.85%

Not at all important 191 199 390
34.11%,  31.19%

Don't know/No opinion 38 71 109
6.79% 11.13%

Total 560 638 1198
46.74%  53.26}

| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

575



LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total
Very important 96 144 75 315
26.30% 23.80% 33.78%
Somewhat important 69 108 41 218
18.90% 17.85% 18.47%
Not very important 35 86 41 162
9.59% 14.21%  18.47Y%
Not at all important 121 221 a7 389
33.15% 36.53% 21.17%
Don't know/No opinion 44 46 18 108
12.05% 7.60% 8.11%
Total 365 605 222 1192
30.62% 50.76% 18.62%
Cell Contents
|-—————— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[ |
metro
Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area Another Part of TX Total
Very important 59 74 35 26 123 317
22.35% 22.02% 29.66% 19.85% 35.55%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

576



Somewhat important 49 58 17 22 70 216
18.56% 17.26% 14.41% 16.79% 20.23%
Not very important 41 57 11 17 38 164
15.53% 16.96% 9.32% 12.987, 10.98%
Not at all important 81 119 45 55 89 389
30.68% 35.42), 38.14J 41.98Y, 25.72%
Don't know/No opinion 34 28 10 11 26 109
12.88% 8.33% 8.47% 8.40% 7.51%
Total 264 336 118 131 346 1195
22.09% 28.12%, 9.87% 10.96% 28.95%
Cell Contents
|-==— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|—=—mmmm I
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Very important 43 65 124 85 317
23.76% 21.31% 28.31%  30.91%
Somewhat important 33 63 66 57 219
18.23% 20.66}%  15.07%  20.73}
Not very important 21 31 66 46 164
11.60% 10.16%  15.07%  16.73%
Not at all important 66 102 154 67 389
36.46%  33.44%  35.16%  24.36%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

o977



Don't know/No opinion 18 44 28 20 110
9.94%  14.43} 6.39% 7.27%

Total 181 305 438 275 1199
15.10% 25.44), 36.53) 22.94}

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 578
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q33. Do you think being able to vote for all the candidates of a single party at once is a good idea, or is it a bad idea?

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total
Good idea 50 67 33 84 53 125 113 525
44 .25, 45.89% 29.73% 33.33% 46.09Y% 51.44Y% 55.94Y
Bad idea 37 49 57 85 38 76 49 391
32.74% 33.56% 51.35% 33.73% 33.04% 31.28% 24 . 269
Don't know/No opinion 26 30 21 83 24 42 40 266
23.01% 20.55% 18.92% 32.94% 20.87% 17.28% 19.80%
Total 113 146 111 252 115 243 202 1182
9.56% 12.35Y% 9.397% 21.32% 9.73% 20.56% 17.09%
Cell Contents
it I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmmmm oo |
IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Good idea 150 84 291 525
40.65% 33.33% 51.96Y%
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 579

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



38.75% 33.73% 29.11%
Don't know/No opinion 76 83 106 265

20.60% 32.94Y% 18.93%
Total 369 252 560 1181

31.247 21.34% 47 .42Y,

Cell Contents
| —mmm e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
PID7

Q StrDem WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Good idea 135 37 37 15 74 66 145 509

54.66% 29.60% 27.41%  14.42) 47.13% 46.15%  64.447%

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans Total
Good idea 209 15 285 509
41.147 14.427, 54.29Y
Bad idea 167 59 150 376
32.87% 56.73% 28.57%
Don't know/No opinion 132 30 920 252
25.98Y% 28.85% 17.14%
Total 508 104 525 1137
44.68% 9.15% 46.17%
Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|——— I
Q17A
Q Republican candidate Democratic candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total
Good idea 146 208 101 74 529
58.63% 44 .44y, 54.01% 25.00%
Bad idea 62 158 57 126 403
24.90% 33.76% 30.48% 42.57%
Don't know/No opinion 41 102 29 96 268
16.47% 21.79% 15.51% 32.43%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

581



Total 249 468 187 296 1200

20.75% 39.00% 15.58Y 24.67
Cell Contents

| === I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|- I
educ

Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Good idea 10 146 121 46 143 63 529
32.26% 46.06% 41.44%,  41.44%,  47.19% 43.45Y%

Bad idea 15 87 113 37 95 55 402
48.397% 27.447, 38.70% 33.33% 31.35% 37.93%

Don't know/No opinion 6 84 58 28 65 27 268
19.35% 26.50% 19.86%,  25.23), 21.45) 18.62,

Total 31 317 292 111 303 145 1199
2.59% 26.44), 24.35%  9.26%  25.27} 12.09%

Cell Contents

| === |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

e |
ATTEND

Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

582



Good idea 87 120 68 113 140 528
59.18% 50.63% 53.97% 36.81%  36.84%
Bad idea 27 67 35 118 154 401
18.37% 28.27% 27.78% 38.44%  40.53}
Don't know/No opinion 33 50 23 76 86 268
22.45Y% 21.10% 18.25% 24.76%  22.63)
Total 147 237 126 307 380 1197
12.28% 19.80% 10.53% 25.65%  31.75%
Cell Contents
| —m - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-=———mm o I
race
Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn A  Hispanic or Ltn Asian Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total
Good idea 334 63 103 7 5 12 3 0 527
47.85% 37.28% 38.01%  63.64% 71.43%  46.15%  20.00% NaN%
Bad idea 233 55 99 4 1 4 6 0 402
33.38% 32.54% 36.53%  36.36% 14.29%, 15.38%,  40.00% NaN?,
Dn't knw/N opnn 131 51 69 0 1 10 6 0 268
18.77% 30.18% 25.46Y% 0.00% 14.297%, 38.46%  40.00% NaN?%
Total 698 169 271 11 7 26 15 0 1197
58.31% 14.12%, 22.64% 0.92% 0.58% 2.17% 1.25% 0.00%
Cell Contents
|-=———— I
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 583

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL

Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total

Good idea 305 17 45 34 98 29 528
48.647, 60.71% 40.54Y% 52.31%  34.03% 35.80%

Bad idea 194 3 40 14 126 26 403
30.947% 10.71% 36.047% 21.54%  43.75% 32.10%

Don't know/No opinion 128 8 26 17 64 26 269
20.41% 28.57% 23.42Y, 26.15%  22.22% 32.10%

Total 627 28 111 65 288 81 1200
52.25Y% 2.33% 9.25), 5.42%  24.00% 6.75%

Cell Contents

|- I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| oo mm oo |
gender

Q Male Female Total

Good idea 234 295 529
41.71%  46.17%

Bad idea 224 178 402
39.93%  27.86%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Don't know/No opinion 103 166 269
18.36% 25.98Y%

Total 561 639 1200
46.75% 53.25%

Cell Contents

| —mm o |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[ -———— I
LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Good idea 157 271 100 528
42.90% 44 .87% 45.05%

Bad idea 110 212 7 399
30.05% 35.10% 34.68Y%

Don't know/No opinion 99 121 45 265
27.05% 20.03%  20.27%

Total 366 604 222 1192
30.70% 50.67% 18.62%

Cell Contents
| —mm oo |
| Count |

metro

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

585



Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area Another Part of TX Total

Good idea 118 157 49 49 155 528
44 .53% 46.59% 41.53% 37.12% 44 .80%

Bad idea 84 113 47 49 109 402
31.70% 33.53% 39.83% 37.12% 31.50%

Don't know/No opinion 63 67 22 34 82 268
23.77% 19.88% 18.64Y% 25.76% 23.70%

Total 265 337 118 132 346 1198
22.12% 28.13% 9.85% 11.02% 28.88%

| Count |

AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Good idea 62 124 208 135 529

Bad idea 75 104 143 79 401

Don't know/No opinion 44 77 88 59 268

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

586



Q34A. If a registered voter legally votes in an election, but fails to follow the proper procedure for identifying himself at the

polling place, state law...

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Q Extremely 1lib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total
Should penalize that voter 11 28 19 86 54 142 131 471
9.82% 19.05% 17.27% 34.13% 46.55% 58.68% 64 .85
Should not penalize that voter 85 89 69 91 38 53 28 453
75.89% 60.547% 62.73% 36.11% 32.76% 21.90% 13.867%
Don't know 16 30 22 75 24 a7 43 257
14.29Y% 20.41% 20.00% 29.76% 20.69% 19.42Y% 21.29%
Total 112 147 110 252 116 242 202 1181
9.48Y 12.459, 9.31% 21.34% 9.82% 20.49% 17.10%
Cell Contents
| = mmmm e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| = |
IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Should penalize that voter 59 86 327 472
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 587

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



15.95% 34.13% 58.50%
Should not penalize that voter 243 91 118 452
65.68% 36.11% 21.11%
Don't know 68 75 114 257
18.38% 29.76Y% 20.39%
Total 370 252 559 1181
31.33% 21.34% 47.33%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
R e |
PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Should penalize that voter 45 32 15 48 96 90 129 455
18.227%, 25.60% 11.11%,  46.15% 61.94% 62.50%  57.33%
Should not penalize that voter 151 64 7 31 35 26 51 435
61.13% 51.20% 57.04%  29.81% 22.58% 18.06%  22.67%
Don't know 51 29 43 25 24 28 45 245
20.65% 23.20% 31.85%  24.04% 15.48Y% 19.44%  20.00%
Total 247 125 135 104 155 144 225 1135
21.76% 11.01% 11.897% 9.16% 13.667% 12.69%  19.82}%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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| Column Percent |

PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
Should penalize that voter 92 48 314 454

18.11% 46.15% 60.04%
Should not penalize that voter 293 31 112 436

57.68% 29.81% 21.41Y%
Don't know 123 25 97 245

24.21Y% 24.04% 18.55%
Total 508 104 523 1135

44.76Y% 9.16% 46.08%

Cell Contents
| === I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
Q17A
Q Republican candidate Democratic candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total
Should penalize that voter 140 91 123 129 483
56.45 19.40% 66.49% 43.58%
Should not penalize that voter 73 283 31 70 457
29.44Y, 60.34% 16.76% 23.65%

Don't know 35 95 31 97 258

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

589



14.11% 20.26% 16.76% 32.77%
Total 248 469 185 296 1198
20.70% 39.15% 15.447, 24.71Y%
Cell Contents
| === I
I Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Should penalize that voter 19 148 121 40 104 50 482
59.38% 46 .84 41.58Y, 36.04%, 34.67% 34.48Y%,
Should not penalize that voter 3 87 111 46 137 72 456
9.38% 27.53% 38.14Y, 41.44), 45.67} 49.66%
Don't know 10 81 59 25 59 23 257
31.25% 25.63% 20.27%  22.52},  19.67% 15.86%
Total 32 316 291 111 300 145 1195
2.68% 26.447, 24 .35 9.29%  25.10% 12.137%,
Cell Contents
|- I
I Count |
| Column Percent |
| o mm - |
ATTEND

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

More than once a week

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

Once a week

A few times a month

Once or twice a year

Never

Total

590



Should penalize that voter 73 108 50 135
50.00% 45.767% 39.68% 43.83%
Should not penalize that voter a7 74 44 108
32.19% 31.36% 34.92%, 35.06%
Don't know 26 54 32 65
17.81% 22.88% 25.40% 21.10%
Total 146 236 126 308
12.21Y% 19.73% 10.54Y% 25.75%

81 258

380 1196
31.77%

| Count |

race
Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn A Hispanic or Ltn Asian Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total
Shld pnlz tht v 309 56 91 5 5 9 7 0 482
44 .33% 33.33% 33.58% 45 .45, 71.43Y% 36.00% 46.67% NaNY,
Shld nt pnl t v 249 62 121 6 2 10 5 0 455
35.72% 36.90% 44 .65% 54 .55 28.57% 40.00% 33.33Y% NaNY
Don't know 139 50 59 0 0 6 3 0 257
19.947% 29.76% 21.77% 0.00% 0.00% 24.00% 20.00Y% NaNY,
Total 697 168 271 11 7 25 15 0 1194
58.38Y% 14.07% 22.70Y% 0.92% 0.59% 2.09% 1.26Y% 0.00%
Cell Contents
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 591

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Should penalize that voter 286 14 43 23 93 24 483
45.76% 50.00% 39.09% 35.38%  32.52% 29.27%
Should not penalize that voter 224 8 43 20 132 29 456
35.84Y% 28.57}, 39.09% 30.77%  46.15Y% 35.37%
Don't know 115 6 24 22 61 29 257
18.40% 21.43Y% 21.82% 33.85%  21.33% 35.37%
Total 625 28 110 65 286 82 1196
52.26Y% 2.34% 9.20% 5.43), 23.91% 6.86%
Cell Contents
| === [
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
gender
Q Male Female Total
Should penalize that voter 253 230 483
45.10%  36.16%
Should not penalize that voter 215 241 456
38.32)  37.89%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Don't know 93 165 258
16.58%  25.94J

Total 561 636 1197
46.87% 53.13%

Cell Contents

=== I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mmm e |
LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Should penalize that voter 125 230 124 479
34.34Y, 38.14%  55.61%

Should not penalize that voter 144 252 59 455
39.56Y% 41.79% 26.46Y

Don't know 95 121 40 256
26.10% 20.07% 17.94Y%

Total 364 603 223 1190
30.59% 50.67% 18.74%

| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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metro

Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX Total
Should penalize that voter 103 42 45 158 482
39.02% 40.00% 35.90% 34.09% 45.80%
Should not penalize that voter 94 51 61 122 455
35.61% 37.91Y% 43.59% 46.21Y% 35.36%
Don't know 67 24 26 65 256
25.38% 22.09% 20.51% 19.70% 18.847,
Total 264 335 117 132 345 1193
22.13% 28.08% 9.81% 11.06% 28.92%,
Cell Contents
|-==— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| == |
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Should penalize that voter 61 100 186 136 483
33.70% 32.89% 42.47%  49.64}
Should not penalize that voter 81 132 164 79 456
44.75%  43.42), 37.44), 28.83%
Don't know 39 72 88 59 258
21.55% 23.68% 20.09% 21.53}%
Total 181 304 438 274 1197
16.12%  25.40%  36.59%  22.89%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 595
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q34B. What kind of penalty?

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

A fine, like a traffic ticket 7 15 9 59 34 88 81 293
63.64% 53.57% 47.37% 67.82% 64.15% 61.54% 62.31%

A jail term of n mr thn 2 yrs 0 2 2 8 6 20 16 54
0.00% 7.147, 10.53% 9.20% 11.32% 13.99% 12.31%

A jail trm of n mr thn 10 yrs 2 4 3 5 2 4 14 34
18.18% 14.297, 15.79% 5.75% 3.77% 2.80% 10.77%

Don't know/No opinion 2 7 5 15 11 31 19 90
18.18% 25.00% 26.32% 17.247% 20.75% 21.68% 14.62%,

Total 11 28 19 87 53 143 130 471
2.34% 5.94Y, 4.03% 18.47% 11.25% 30.36% 27.60%

Cell Contents

|-————— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mmmm oo |

IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 596

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



A fine, like a traffic ticket 31 59 203 293
53.45% 67.82% 62.27Y,
A jail term of no more than 2 years 4 8 42 54
6.90% 9.20% 12.88%
A jail term of no more than 10 years 9 5 20 34
15.52Y% 5.75% 6.13%
Don't know/No opinion 14 15 61 90
24.14Y%, 17.247, 18.71%
Total 58 87 326 471
12.31% 18.47% 69.21%
Cell Contents
| o mm oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
A fine, like a traffic ticket 31 23 7 36 56 53 82 288
67.39% 74.19% 46.67)  73.47% 58.95% 59.55%  63.57%
A jail term of no more than 2 years 2 3 2 1 9 12 20 49
4.35% 9.68% 13.33% 2.04% 9.47% 13.48%  15.50%
A jail term of no more than 10 years 5 1 0 6 7 4 5 28
10.87% 3.23% 0.00%  12.24Y% 7.37T% 4.497, 3.88%
Don't know/No opinion 8 4 6 6 23 20 22 89

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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17.39% 12.90% 40.00%  12.24% 24.21Y% 22.47%  17.05%
Total 46 31 15 49 95 89 129 454
10.13% 6.83% 3.30% 10.79% 20.93% 19.60%  28.41%
Cell Contents
| === I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
PID3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans Total
A fine, like a traffic ticket 61 36 191 288
65.59% 73.47% 60.83%
A jail term of no more than 2 years 7 1 41 49
7.53% 2.04% 13.06%
A jail term of no more than 10 years 7 6 17 30
7.53% 12.247, 5.41%
Don't know/No opinion 18 6 65 89
19.35% 12.247, 20.70%
Total 93 49 314 456
20.39% 10.75% 68.867%

| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q17A

Q Republican candidate Democratic candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know Total
A fine, like a traffic ticket 92 62 68 7 299
65.71% 68.13% 55.74% 59.69%
A jail term of no more than 2 years 18 6 16 14 54
12.86% 6.59% 13.11% 10.85%
A jail term of no more than 10 years 3 6 14 11 34
2.147% 6.59% 11.48Y% 8.53%
Don't know/No opinion 27 17 24 27 95
19.29Y% 18.68% 19.67% 20.93%
Total 140 91 122 129 482
29.05% 18.88% 25.31% 26.76%
Cell Contents
| = m e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| o mm oo |
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year ©Post-grad Total
A fine, like a traffic ticket 6 94 80 26 56 37 299
31.58% 63.51% 65.57% 66.67%  53.33% 74.00%
A jail term of no more than 2 years 7 15 10 4 16 3 55
36.84Y% 10.147% 8.20%  10.26%, 15.24J 6.00%
A jail term of no more than 10 years 1 15 10 3 4 1 34

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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5.26% 10.14% 8.20% 7.69% 3.81% 2.00%
Don't know/No opinion 5 24 22 6 29 9 95
26.32% 16.22Y% 18.03% 15.38% 27.62% 18.00%
Total 19 148 122 39 105 50 483
3.93% 30.64% 25.26Y% 8.07% 21.749% 10.35%
Cell Contents
e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmmmm oo |
ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
A fine, like a traffic ticket 45 638 39 80 67 299
60.81% 62.96Y% 79.59% 59.26Y% 57.76%
A jail term of no more than 2 years 5 13 2 24 10 54
6.76% 12.04% 4.08% 17.78% 8.62%
A jail term of no more than 10 years 5 8 4 4 13 34
6.76% 7.41% 8.16% 2.96% 11.21%
Don't know/No opinion 19 19 4 27 26 95
25.68% 17.59% 8.16% 20.00% 22.41Y
Total T4 108 49 135 116 482
15.35% 22.41Y% 10.17% 28.01% 24.07%
Cell Contents
| —mmmm oo |
| Count |
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

600



| Column Percent |

race
Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn A Hispanic or Ltn Asian Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total
A fn, 1k a tr t 190 40 58 4 0 6 3 0 301
61.49% 70.18% 63.04%, 66.67% 0.00% 66.67%  42.86% NaN%
Ajtonmt?2 38 2 13 0 0 0 1 0 54
12.30% 3.51% 14.13Y% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 14.29% NaN?,
Ajtonmti1 16 7 8 0 3 0 0 0 34
5.18Y% 12.28Y% 8.70% 0.00% 75.00% 0.00% 0.00% NaN%
Dn't knw/N opnn 65 8 13 2 1 3 3 0 95
21.047% 14.04Y%, 14.13%  33.33% 25.00% 33.33% 42.86% NaN?,
Total 309 57 92 6 4 9 7 0 484
63.847% 11.78Y% 19.01% 1.247, 0.83% 1.86% 1.459, 0.00%
Cell Contents
| —mm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| oo m oo |
MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
A fine, like a traffic ticket 187 7 20 12 56 18 300
65.387% 50.00% 46.51% 52.17% 59.57% 75.00%
A jail term of no more than 2 years 36 3 3 5 6 2 55
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 601

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



12.59Y% 21.43% 6.98% 21.74% 6.38% 8.33%
A jail term of no more than 10 years 16 3 2 13 0 34
5.59% 0.00% 6.98% 8.70%  13.83% 0.00%
Don't know/No opinion a7 17 4 19 4 95
16.43%, 28.57% 39.53% 17.39%  20.21% 16.67%
Total 286 43 23 94 24 484
59.09% 2.89% 8.88% 4.75%  19.42} 4.96%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| = mmm o |
gender
Q Male Female Total
A fine, like a traffic ticket 151 149 300
59.68),  64.78)
A jail term of no more than 2 years 30 24 54
11.86%  10.43%
A jail term of no more than 10 years 28 6 34
11.07% 2.61%
Don't know/No opinion 44 51 95
17.39%  22.17%
Total 253 230 483
52.38%,  47.62%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LOCATE
Q Urban Suburban Rural Total
A fine, like a traffic ticket 81 146 72 299
64.80% 63.48%  58.06%
A jail term of no more than 2 years 10 29 15 54
8.00% 12.61%  12.10%
A jail term of no more than 10 years 10 13 11 34
8.00% 5.65% 8.87%
Don't know/No opinion 24 42 26 92
19.20% 18.26%  20.97%
Total 125 230 124 479
26.10% 48.02%,  25.89%
Cell Contents
| m - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| === mm - |
metro

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

San Antonio Area

Austin Area

Another Part of TX

Total



66.99% 57 .46Y% 69.05% 60.87% 61.01%
A jail term of no more than 2 years 6 25 3 5 15 54
5.83% 18.667% 7.14% 10.87% 9.43%
A jail term of no more than 10 years 5 11 1 8 9 34
4.85% 8.21% 2.38% 17.39% 5.66%
Don't know/No opinion 23 21 9 5 38 96
22.33% 15.67% 21.43Y% 10.87% 23.90%
Total 103 134 42 46 159 484
21.28% 27.69%, 8.68% 9.50% 32.85%
Cell Contents
| —=mm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| 2o mm - |
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
A fine, like a traffic ticket 36 63 117 79 300
60.00%  67.33% 62.90%  58.09%
A jail term of no more than 2 years 11 5 20 18 54
18.33Y% 4.95), 10.75}  13.24}
A jail term of no more than 10 years 2 11 16 5 34
3.33% 10.89% 8.60% 3.68%
Don't know/No opinion 11 17 33 34 95
18.33%  16.83% 17.74)  25.00%
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 604

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Total 60 101 186 136 483
12.42%  20.91% 38.51% 28.16%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 605
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q35. Agree/Disagree: a sincerely held belief is a legitimate reason to exempt someone from laws designed to prevent
discrimination

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Q Extremely 1lib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total
Agree 14 16 14 46 42 112 113 357
12.39Y% 10.96% 12.73% 18.18Y, 36.21% 46.09% 55.67%
Disagree 95 109 78 134 49 88 45 598
84.07% 74.66Y% 70.91% 52.96Y% 42.247, 36.21% 22.17%
Don't know/no opinion 4 21 18 73 25 43 45 229
3.54% 14.38Y% 16.36Y% 28.85% 21.55Y% 17.70% 22.17%
Total 113 146 110 253 116 243 203 1184
9.54Y, 12.33% 9.29% 21.37% 9.80% 20.52% 17.15%
Cell Contents
| = mmmm e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| = |
IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Agree 45 46 267 358
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 606

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



12.13% 18.18% 47.59%
Disagree 283 134 181 598
76.28% 52.96% 32.267%
Don't know/no opinion 43 73 113 229
11.59% 28.85% 20.147%
Total 371 253 561 1185
31.31% 21.35% 47 .34,
Cell Contents
| ~mmmmm oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
R e |
PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Agree 41 19 12 28 82 43 113 338
16.607% 15.20% 8.82%  26.67% 51.90% 30.07%  50.22%
Disagree 166 72 107 50 51 72 58 576
67.21% 57.60% 78.68%  47.62% 32.28% 50.35%  25.78%
Don't know/no opinion 40 34 17 27 25 28 54 225
16.19% 27.20% 12.50%  25.71% 15.82% 19.58%  24.00%
Total 247 125 136 105 158 143 225 1139
21.69% 10.97% 11.947, 9.22Y% 13.87% 12.55%  19.75%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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| Column Percent |

PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans Total

Agree 73 28 238 339
14.34% 26.67% 45.25%,

Disagree 345 50 181 576
67.78% 47.62%, 34.41Y%

Don't know/no opinion 91 27 107 225
17.88% 25.71% 20.34%

Total 509 105 526 1140
44 .65 9.21% 46.14Y%

Cell Contents
| === I
| Count |

Democratic candidate Tea Party candidate

Don't know

Q17A
Q Republican candidate
Agree 100
40.167%
Disagree 98
39.36%
Don't know/no opinion 51

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

67 106
14.297, 56.68%
340 54
72.49Y% 28.88%

62 27

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 249 469 187 295 1200
20.75% 39.08% 15.58% 24 .58,

| Count |

educ

Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Agree 10 82 86 29 105 49 361
30.30% 25.87% 29.45%, 26.13), 34.65% 33.79%

Disagree 13 160 151 59 150 74 607
39.39% 50.47% 51.71%  53.15%  49.50% 51.03%

Don't know/no opinion 10 75 55 23 48 22 233
30.30% 23.66% 18.84%  20.72%  15.84Y% 15.17%

Total 33 317 292 111 303 145 1201

2.75% 26.39% 24.31% 9.24%  25.23% 12.07%
Cell Contents
| === I
| Count |

ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

Total
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Agree 88 94 85 61 360
59.86% 39.50% 25.40Y% 27.60% 16.01%
Disagree 35 82 158 273 607
23.81% 34.45Y, 46.83% 51.30% 71.65%
Don't know/no opinion 24 62 65 47 233
16.33% 26.05% 27.78% 21.10% 12.34%
Total 147 238 308 381 1200
12.25% 19.83% 10.50% 25.67% 31.75%
Cell Contents
e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmm oo |
race
Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn A Hispanic or Ltn Asian Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total
Agree 222 43 66 5 3 12 10 0 361
31.76% 25.44Y, 24.35%,  41.67% 50.00% 46.15% 71.43% NaNY,
Disagree 356 87 145 5 2 8 2 0 605
50.93Y% 51.48Y 53.51%  41.67% 33.33% 30.77% 14.29% NaNY
Dn't knw/n opnn 121 39 60 2 1 6 2 0 231
17.31% 23.08Y% 22.14Y, 16.67% 16.67% 23.08% 14.29% NaNY,
Total 699 169 271 12 6 26 14 0 1197
58.40Y% 14.12% 22.64Y, 1.00% 0.50% 2.17% 1.17% 0.00%
Cell Contents
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 610

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Agree 209 4 32 20 81 14 360
33.33% 14.297, 28.83% 30.77%  28.32% 17.07%
Disagree 298 20 56 28 154 51 607
47.53% 71.43%, 50.45 43.08)%  53.85} 62.20%
Don't know/no opinion 120 4 23 17 51 17 232
19.14Y% 14.29Y% 20.72% 26.15%  17.83% 20.73%
Total 627 28 111 65 286 82 1199
52.29% 2.34% 9.26% 5.42), 23.85} 6.84%
Cell Contents
|——— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| = mm o |
gender
Q Male Female Total
Agree 193 168 361
34.34%  26.29%
Disagree 271 336 607

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Don't know/no opinion 98 135 233
17.44%  21.13}

Total 562 639 1201
46.79% 53.21%

Cell Contents

=== I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mm |
LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Agree 108 177 75 360
29.51% 29.26%  33.63%

Disagree 189 309 105 603
51.64Y 51.07%  47.09%

Don't know/no opinion 69 119 43 231
18.85Y% 19.67% 19.28Y%

Total 366 605 223 1194
30.65% 50.67% 18.68%

Cell Contents
[-=———— I
| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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metro

Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area Another Part of TX Total

Agree 78 105 28 39 111 361
29.43Y% 31.16% 23.93% 29.32% 32.08%

Disagree 132 170 64 71 169 606
49.81% 50.45Y% 54.70% 53.38% 48.84Y,

Don't know/no opinion 55 62 25 23 66 231
20.75% 18.40% 21.37% 17.29% 19.08%

Total 265 337 117 133 346 1198
22.12Y% 28.13Y% 9.77% 11.10Y% 28.88%

| Count |

AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Agree 55 70 140 96 361

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 614
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q36. Favorable/Unfavorable: Russia

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

Very favorable 1 2 4 11 3 10 14 45
0.89% 1.36% 3.64% 4.38% 2.59% 4.12% 6.90%

Somewhat favorable 4 1 5 7 13 30 20 80
3.57% 0.68% 4 .55, 2.79% 11.21% 12.35% 9.85%

Neither favorable nor unfvrbl 7 17 22 80 39 78 72 315
6.25% 11.56% 20.00% 31.87% 33.62% 32.10% 35.47%

Somewhat unfavorable 25 26 19 49 28 65 55 267
22.32% 17.69% 17.27% 19.52% 24.14Y, 26.75% 27.09%

Very unfavorable 69 98 55 71 27 44 37 401
61.61% 66.67% 50.00% 28.29% 23.28% 18.11% 18.237%

Don't know/no opinion 6 3 5 33 6 16 5 74
5.36% 2.04% 4.55Y% 13.15% 5.17% 6.58% 2.460,

Total 112 147 110 251 116 243 203 1182
9.48Y% 12.447, 9.31% 21.24Y% 9.81% 20.56% 17.17%

Cell Contents

| —mm o |

| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 615

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Column Percent |

IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total

Very favorable 8 11 27 46
2.17% 4.38Y% 4.80%

Somewhat favorable 9 7 63 79
2.44Y, 2.79% 11.21%

Neither favorable nor unfavorable 46 80 189 315
12.47% 31.87% 33.63%

Somewhat unfavorable 70 49 148 267
18.97% 19.52% 26.33%

Very unfavorable 222 71 108 401
60.16Y% 28.29Y% 19.22%

Don't know/no opinion 14 33 27 74
3.79% 13.15% 4.80%

Total 369 251 562 1182
31.22% 21.24Y% 47 .55%

Cell Contents

| mmmmm - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| mmmm e !

PID7

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q StrDem  WeakDem  LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total

Very favorable 11 7 2 4 7 5 10 46
4.47% 5.60% 1.48% 3.81% 4.43Y% 3.52% 4.42,

Somewhat favorable 3 2 3 11 24 9 24 76
1.22% 1.60% 2.22%  10.48} 15.19% 6.34%  10.62%

Neither favorable nor unfavorable 33 25 28 28 64 58 68 304
13.41% 20.00% 20.74%  26.67% 40.51% 40.85%  30.09%

Somewhat unfavorable 33 29 32 24 30 32 68 248
13.41% 23.20% 23.70%  22.86% 18.997% 22.54), 30.09%

Very unfavorable 150 50 66 25 31 28 47 397
60.98% 40.00% 48.89%  23.81% 19.62% 19.72%  20.80%

Don't know/no opinion 16 12 4 13 2 10 9 66
6.50% 9.60% 2.96%  12.38} 1.27% 7.04% 3.98%

Total 246 125 135 105 158 142 226 1137
21.64% 10.99% 11.87% 9.23% 13.90% 12.49%,  19.88%

Cell Contents

| == m - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|-==— - |
PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total

Very favorable 20 4 22 46

3.94), 3.81% 4.18Y,

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Somewhat favorable

8 57
1.57% 10.48Y% 10.84Y%
87 190 305
17.13Y% 26.67Y 36.12Y%
94 129 247
18.50Y% 22.86Y% 24 .52
266 106 397
52.36Y 23.81Y% 20.15Y%
33 22
6.50% 12.38Y 4.18Y%
508 526 1139
44 .60Y% 9.22Y% 46.18Y%

Q17A
Republican candidate

Democratic candidate

Tea Party candidate

Don't know

Neither favorable nor unfavorable

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

618



249
20.77%

467
38.95%

188
15.68%

70 268
23.73%

63 406
21.36Y%

45 76
15.25Y

295 1199
24.60Y%

| Count |

No HS High school graduate

Some college

Post-grad Total

Very unfavorable

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

3 46
2.07Y%

9 80
6.21%

36 322
24.83Y,

33 269
22.76Y%

59 405

619



25.81Y% 31.86Y% 31.85% 36.94Y% 33.99Y% 40.69%
Don't know/no opinion 3 26 22 11 10 5 77
9.68Y% 8.20% 7.53% 9.91% 3.30% 3.45Y%
Total 31 317 292 111 303 145 1199
2.59% 26.44Y, 24 .35Y, 9.26Y% 25.27% 12.09%
Cell Contents
[-=——— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —m - |
ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Very favorable 14 14 2 10 6 46
9.46Y% 5.88% 1.60% 3.26% 1.58%
Somewhat favorable 8 25 8 18 20 79
5.41% 10.50% 6.40% 5.86Y% 5.26Y%
Neither favorable nor unfavorable 33 92 27 93 77 322
22.30% 38.66Y% 21.60% 30.29% 20.26%
Somewhat unfavorable 35 39 29 76 90 269
23.65% 16.39Y% 23.20% 24.76%  23.68Y%
Very unfavorable 47 60 50 86 162 405
31.76% 25.21% 40.00% 28.01% 42 .63%
Don't know/no opinion 11 8 9 24 25 77
7.43% 3.36% 7.20% 7.82% 6.58%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

620



Total 148 238 125 307 380 1198
12.35Y% 19.87% 10.43Y% 25.63% 31.72%
Cell Contents

[-=———— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mm - |

race

Q White / Blanco Blck or Afrcn A Hispanic or Ltn Asian Native American Mixed Other Middle Eastern Total

Very favorable 24 8 11 0 0 0 3 0 46
3.43Y% 4.76% 4.06% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 18.75% NaNY,

Somewhat favrbl 57 3 12 1 1 3 4 0 81
8.15% 1.79% 4.43%, 8.33% 14.29% 11.54% 25.00Y% NaNY,

Nthr fvrbl nr u 196 45 65 5 1 5 4 0 321
28.04Y% 26.79% 23.99Y% 41.67% 14.29% 19.23% 25.00Y% NaNY

Somewht unfvrbl 168 33 56 2 0 6 4 0 269
24.03Y% 19.64Y% 20.66Y% 16.67% 0.00% 23.08Y% 25.00% NaN%

Very unfavorabl 217 64 104 4 5 11 1 0 406
31.04% 38.10% 38.38% 33.33Y% 71.43Y% 42 .31% 6.25% NaNY

Dn't knw/n opnn 37 15 23 0 0 1 0 0 76
5.29% 8.93% 8.49Y 0.00% 0.00% 3.85% 0.00% NaNY,

Total 699 168 271 12 7 26 16 0 1199
58.30% 14.01% 22.60% 1.00% 0.58% 2.17% 1.33% 0.00%

Cell Contents
[-————— I
Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017 621

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Married

Separated

Divorced

Widowed

Single

Domestic Partnership

147

60

204

111

| Count |

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Male Female Total

Very favorable 24 22 46
4.28% 3.45Y

Somewhat favorable 49 31 80
8.73% 4.87%

Neither favorable nor unfavorable 161 160 321
28.70% 25.12%

Somewhat unfavorable 129 140 269
22.99%  21.98%

Very unfavorable 179 227 406
31.91% 35.64Y

Don't know/no opinion 19 57 76
3.39% 8.95%

Total 561 637 1198
46.83)%  53.17}

Cell Contents

e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mm oo |
LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Very favorable 19 21 6 46
5.19% 3.48Y% 2.70%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Somewhat favorable 15 46 19 80
4.10% 7.63% 8.56%

Neither favorable nor unfavorable 87 158 72 317
23.77% 26.20% 32.43Y%

Somewhat unfavorable 73 149 47 269
19.95% 24.71% 21.17%

Very unfavorable 144 198 61 403
39.34Y 32.84Y% 27.48Y%

Don't know/no opinion 28 31 17 76
7.65% 5.14Y, 7.66%

Total 366 603 222 1191
30.73% 50.63Y% 18.647%

Cell Contents

| == mmm o |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

e |
metro

Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area

San Antonio Area

Austin Area

Another Part of TX

Neither favorable nor unfavorable

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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25.76Y% 24.70% 24.58Y 20.45Y% 32.66Y%
Somewhat unfavorable 71 68 24 37 69 269
26.89Y% 20.24Y% 20.34Y% 28.03% 19.947%,
Very unfavorable 94 124 32 45 109 404
35.61% 36.90% 27.12Y% 34.09% 31.50%
Don't know/no opinion 12 20 12 8 25 7
4 .55, 5.95% 10.17% 6.06Y% 7.23%
Total 264 336 118 132 346 1196
22.07% 28.09% 9.87% 11.04Y% 28.93%
Cell Contents
[-=————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| ~mmmmm oo |
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Very favorable 12 13 14 6 45
6.63% 4.25% 3.20% 2.19%
Somewhat favorable 8 16 28 27 79
4.42Y% 5.23Y% 6.41% 9.85Y%
Neither favorable nor unfavorable 40 86 118 78 322
22.10% 28.10% 27.00Y% 28.47Y%
Somewhat unfavorable 50 49 104 66 269
27.62)%,  16.01%  23.80%  24.09Y%

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Very unfavorable 56

30.947%

Don't know/no opinion 15
8.297%

Total 181
15.11%

102
33.33}

306
25.54Y%

158
36.16%

90 406
32.85Y%

7 77
2.55Y

274 1198
22.87Y

Field Dates: June 2 to 11, 2017
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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